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Letter to User 

Included with this report are the financial statements for June 2021. 
As disclosed in the report, during June 2021 the Parish operated 
well within its allowable budget parameters with regards to 
operational expenditures. The optimum level of monthly 
expenditures as a percentage of budgeted expenditures through 
June is 50.00%. The overall rate within the General Fund of actual 
expenditures, as a percentage through June 2021, is 39.97% which 
results in a favorable variance of 10.03% below budgeted amounts. 
The Parish will continuously monitor the budget in an effort to 
maximize revenues while also finding ways to become more efficient.  

Thank you, 

St. Bernard Parish Finance Department   



ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

ACCRUAL BASE SALES TAX PROJECTION

2021

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Collected Running Total

JAN 979,528.59  326,509.52  326,509.52  1,632,547.63  8.35% 8.35%
FEB 832,228.76  277,409.57  277,409.57  1,387,047.90  7.09% 15.44%
MAR 960,882.86  320,294.28  320,294.28  1,601,471.42  8.19% 23.63%
APRIL 916,592.42  305,530.83  305,530.83  1,527,654.07  7.81% 31.44%
MAY 913,120.99  304,373.65  304,373.65  1,521,868.28  7.78% 39.22%
JUNE 986,442.13  328,814.03  328,814.03  1,644,070.18  8.41% 47.62%
JULY 929,062.74  309,687.56  309,687.56  1,548,437.85  7.92% 55.54%
AUG 978,183.79  326,061.25  326,061.25  1,630,306.29  8.34% 63.88%
SEPT 1,008,125.43  336,041.80  336,041.80  1,680,209.03  8.59% 72.47%
OCT 1,088,158.09  362,719.34  362,719.34  1,813,596.76  9.27% 81.74%
NOV 961,910.37  320,623.27  320,623.27  1,603,156.91  8.20% 89.94%
DEC 1,180,946.54  393,648.84  393,648.84  1,968,244.21  10.06% 100.00%

Actual 11,735,182.68                3,911,713.91                  3,911,713.91  19,558,610.50  100.00%

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Budgeted Running Total

JAN 921,913.02  307,304.31  307,304.31  1,536,521.64  17.07% 17.07%
FEB 949,834.84  316,611.61  316,611.61  1,583,058.06  17.58% 34.65%
MAR 1,275,236.91  425,078.94  425,078.94  2,125,394.79  23.61% 58.26%
APRIL 1,094,047.63  364,682.52  364,682.52  1,823,412.67  20.25% 78.52%
MAY 1,160,508.32  386,836.06  386,836.06  1,934,180.44  21.48% 100.00%
JUNE ‐  0.00% 100.00%
JULY ‐  0.00% 100.00%
AUG ‐  0.00% 100.00%
SEPT ‐  0.00% 100.00%
OCT ‐  0.00% 100.00%
NOV ‐  0.00% 100.00%
DEC ‐  0.00% 100.00%

Actual 5,401,540.72  1,800,513.44                  1,800,513.44  9,002,567.60  100.00%

Original Budget 12,000,000.00                4,000,000.00                  4,000,000.00  20,000,000.00 

1,094,047.63                 

FUND 1012400 2644200 5297311 Total

SALES TAX ACCRUAL
Original Budget 12,000,000.00                4,000,000.00                  4,000,000.00  20,000,000.00$  

Estimated Total 13,772,948.48                4,590,982.49                  4,590,982.49  22,954,913.46$  

Difference 1,772,948.48  590,982.49  590,982.49  2,954,913.46$  

Projection Perc. 14.77% 14.77% 14.77% 14.77%
June Estimate 1,157,735.30  385,911.74  385,911.74  1,929,558.78$  

Total W/ Estimate & Audits 6,559,276.02  2,186,425.18                  2,186,425.18                  10,932,126.38$  

Per G/L (5/1/21 balance of 40200 5,290,729.18  1,763,576.29                  1,763,576.29  8,817,881.76$  

Difference 1,268,546.84  422,848.89  422,848.89  2,114,244.62$  

6,559,276.02  2,186,425.18                  2,186,425.18 

COLLECTION FEE ACCRUAL
June Estimate 92,618.82  30,872.94  30,872.94  154,364.70 

Total W/ Estimate 524,742.08  174,914.01  174,914.01  874,570.11 

Per G/L (balance of 580000) 423,258.33  141,086.10  141,086.10  705,430.53 

Difference 101,483.75  33,827.91  33,827.91  169,139.58  Total per journal entries
524,742.08  174,914.01  174,914.01  2,283,384.20                 

Calculation of Subsequent Month Accrual

2019 & 2020 Average Receipts of Sales Tax

2021 Actual Receipts of Sales Tax

2 



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
SALES TAX BREAKDOWN BASED ON ACTUAL COLLECTIONS

As of June 30, 2021
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES VS BUDGETED EXEPNDITURES
As of June 30, 2021
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 70,337 335,515             5,000 870,496              1406.74% 38.54%
2015 Cable Station 250,079             88,899 505,000             205,164              49.52% 43.33%
2120 JPs and Constables - 144,860 - 320,900 - 45.14%
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 3,351 29,200 25,000 58,300 13.40% 50.09%
2210 Registrar of Voters 1,031 33,856 725 67,753 142.21% 49.97%
2310 Administration 26,296 892,898             - 1,755,489 - 50.86%
2311 Security 816 75,765 - 170,441 - 44.45%
2313 Purchasing 163 73,544 - 141,564 - 51.95%
2314 Public Hearing Officer 13,604 13,500 5,000 27,000 272.08% 50.00%
2317 Information Technology 5,755 196,234             - 479,599 - 40.92%
2320 Finance 9,009,455          620,254             8,595,947          1,247,030           104.81% 49.74%
2330 Personnel Department 127 211,991             - 437,082 - 48.50%
3100 Parish Coroner 13,369 141,231             21,200 308,192              63.06% 45.83%
3200 Jail - 725,948 150,000             1,700,195           - 42.70%
4040 Animal Control 18,750 237,593             45,500 513,184              41.21% 46.30%
4042 PP&E 103,913             448,312             56,400 941,296              184.24% 47.63%
6510 Economic Development Comm - 75,000 - 150,000 - 50.00%

101 Sales Tax 6,559,276          6,559,276          12,107,500        12,107,500         54.18% 54.18%
105 34th Judicial Court 1,707,226          1,694,236          3,275,933          3,275,933           52.11% 51.72%
152 Civic Auditorium 56,001 52,900 103,610             103,610              54.05% 51.06%
160 Community Development 5,904,214          1,022,850          9,605,727          9,314,528           61.47% 10.98%

Total General Fund      23,743,763$      13,673,862$      34,502,542$      34,211,324$       68.82% 39.97%

201 Hurricane Gustav - - 25,000 25,000 -                       -   
205 Hurricane Isaac - - 25,393 25,393 -   -
229 Hurricane Katrina 2,617,219          1,003,059          6,578,110          6,578,110           39.79% 15.25%
253 Criminal Court Fund 75,873 64,897 270,000             270,000              28.10% 24.04%

% of Budget 
Spent 

(50.00%)

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 6/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 6/30/21

2021 YTD 
Budget

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(50.00%)

Special Revenue Funds
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

254 Fire Department 7,061,682          6,362,642          14,391,310        14,364,835         49.07% 44.29%
259 Council on Aging 215,050             22,211               437,541             437,541              49.15% 5.08%
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 25,787               17,635               3,460,703          3,460,703           -                     0.51%
261 Recreation

6103 Zone 3 - Borgnemouth Park 75,000               16,685               -                         -                          -                     -                     
6110 Administration 1,171,584          825,703             1,681,320          1,681,320           69.68% 49.11%
6120 LSU Ag Center 16,198               14,984               29,968               29,968                54.05% 50.00%
6200 Tourism 215,177             253,278             637,641             637,641              33.75% 39.72%

Total 261 Recreation 1,477,959          1,110,650          2,348,929          2,348,929           62.92% 47.28%
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 168,244             157,402             411,542             411,542              40.88% 38.25%
4010 DPW Main 175,899             160,656             340,391             339,141              51.68% 47.37%
4015 Road Department 1,736,831          1,572,738          3,325,059          3,359,827           52.23% 46.81%
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 27,418               5,729                 65,000               31,482                42.18% 18.20%
4030 Mosquito Control 192,424             170,948             357,900             357,900              53.76% 47.76%

Total 262 Public Works 2,300,816          2,067,473          4,499,892          4,499,892           51.13% 45.94%
263 Road Lighting 366,078             327,071             700,271             700,271              52.28% 46.71%
264 Sanitation Department 2,876,968          2,871,999          5,309,868          5,949,018           54.18% 48.28%
266 Assessor's Fund 17,573               21,864               53,157               53,157                33.06% 41.13%
267 WIA 1,664,020          1,856,331          4,072,984          4,072,984           40.86% 45.58%
270 Hazard Mitigation 182,133             137,365             10,262,650        10,262,650         -                     1.34%
271 Health Unit 140,050             11,908               265,076             265,076              52.83% 4.49%
273 Communications District 326,736             163,439             590,000             590,000              55.38% 27.70%
277 Housing & Redevelopment 2,790,214          3,165,809          7,231,000          7,231,000           38.59% 43.78%
279 Transit 530,734             339,928             861,487             861,487              61.61% 39.46%
286 Deputy Witness Fees 20,484               100                    25,000               25,000                81.94% 0.40%

Special Revenue Funds (Continued)

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 6/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 6/30/21

2021 YTD 
Budget

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(50.00%)

% of Budget 
Spent 

(50.00%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

290 State & Federal Grants
2312 Grants Adminstration 59,114               68,883               280,569             280,569              21.07% 24.55%
3500 OEP 249,005             236,205             479,441             479,441              51.94% 49.27%
3900 Battered Women's Shelter -                         -                         125,000             125,000              -                     0.00%
5255 Coastal Impact 49,684               266,060             627,207             627,207              7.92% 42.42%
5256 Restore Act -                         6,976                 7,200,000          7,200,000           -                     0.10%

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 357,803             578,124             8,712,217          8,712,217           4.11% 6.64%
291 GOMESA 1,035,622          76,159               1,400,000          1,400,000           73.97% 5.44%

Total Non-Major Special Revenue Funds 24,082,801$      20,198,664$      71,520,588$      72,133,263$       33.67% 28.00%

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 2,072,433          3,869,600          4,082,500          4,082,500           50.76% 94.79%
354 Fire Sinking Fund 141,349             272,023             280,535             280,535              50.39% 96.97%

Debt Service 2,213,782$        4,141,623$        4,363,035$        4,363,035$         50.74% 94.93%

443 Courthouse Capital -                         -                         -                         120,408              -                     0.00%
445 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                         -                         400,000             400,000              -                     0.00%
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund -                         369,709             1,976,819          3,251,594           -                     11.37%
464 Capital Projects 142,531             219,632             4,382,316          5,788,254           3.25% 3.79%

Capital Projects 698,682$           589,341$           6,759,135$        9,560,256$         10.34% 6.16%

% of Budget 
Spent 

(50.00%)

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Capital Project Funds

Debt Service Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 6/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 6/30/21

2021 YTD 
Budget

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(50.00%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

500 Water & Sewer Operations 6,441,941          8,480,495          14,404,196        15,165,390         44.72% 55.92%
529 W&S Sales Tax 2,186,425          2,079,980          3,916,667          4,460,041           55.82% 46.64%
530 2004 Sales Tax Debt Service 32,433               61,000               64,209               65,625                50.51% 92.95%
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects -                         564,617             17,866,500        14,312,234         -                     3.94%

Total Water & Sewer 8,660,799          11,186,092        36,251,572        34,003,290         23.89% 32.90%

578 Recreational Facilities 230,896             229,430             281,000             505,513              82.17% 45.39%
Total Business-Type Activities 8,891,695          11,415,522        36,532,572        34,508,803         24.34% 33.08%

650 Insurance 1,283,072          1,983,647          2,586,987          2,586,987           49.60% 76.68%
675 W&S Insurance 341,747             171,579             689,000             689,000              49.60% 24.90%

Total Internal Service 1,624,819$        2,155,226$        3,275,987$        3,275,987$         49.60% 65.79%

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 61,255,542$      52,174,238$      156,953,859$    158,052,668$     39.03% 33.01%

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(50.00%)

% of Budget 
Spent 

(50.00%)
YTD Actual 

1/1/21 to 6/30/21
YTD Actual 

1/1/21 to 6/30/21
2021 YTD 

Budget

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities

Other Business-Type Activities

Internal Service Funds 
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE 2021 
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 70,337                 335,515               (265,178)              2,500                 435,248             5,000                   870,496               
2015 Cable Station 250,079               88,899                 161,180               252,500             102,582             505,000               205,164               
2120 JPs and Constables -                           144,860               (144,860)              -                         160,450             -                           320,900               
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 3,351                   29,200                 (25,849)                12,500               29,150               25,000                 58,300                 
2210 Registrar of Voters 1,031                   33,856                 (32,825)                363                    33,877               725                      67,753                 
2310 Administration 26,296                 892,898               (866,602)              -                         877,745             -                           1,755,489            
2311 Security 816                      75,765                 (74,949)                -                         85,221               -                           170,441               
2313 Purchasing 163                      73,544                 (73,381)                -                         70,782               -                           141,564               
2314 Public Hearing Officer 13,604                 13,500                 104                      2,500                 13,500               5,000                   27,000                 
2317 Information Technology 5,755                   196,234               (190,479)              -                         239,800             -                           479,599               
2320 Finance 9,009,455            620,254               8,389,201            4,297,974          623,515             8,595,947            1,247,030            
2330 Personnel Department 127                      211,991               (211,864)              -                         218,541             -                           437,082               
3100 Parish Coroner 13,369                 141,231               (127,862)              10,600               154,096             21,200                 308,192               
3200 Jail -                           725,948               (725,948)              75,000               850,098             150,000               1,700,195            
4040 Animal Control 18,750                 237,593               (218,843)              22,750               256,592             45,500                 513,184               
4042 PP&E 103,913               448,312               (344,399)              28,200               470,648             56,400                 941,296               
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs -                           -                           -                           -                         8,034                 -                       16,068                 
6510 Economic Development Comm -                           75,000                 (75,000)                -                         75,000               -                       150,000               

101 Sales Tax 6,559,276            6,559,276            -                           6,053,750          6,053,750          12,107,500           12,107,500           
105 34th Judicial Court 1,707,226            1,694,236            12,990                 1,637,967          1,637,967          3,275,933            3,275,933            
152 Civic Auditorium 56,001                 52,900                 3,101                   51,805               51,805               103,610               103,610               
160 Community Development 5,904,214            1,022,850            4,881,364            4,802,864          4,657,264          9,605,727            9,314,528            

Total General Fund      23,743,763$         13,673,862$         10,069,901$         17,251,271$       17,105,662$       34,502,542$         34,211,324$         

201 Hurricane Gustav -                           -                           -                           12,500               12,500               25,000                 25,000                 
205 Hurricane Isaac -                           -                           -                           12,697               12,697               25,393                 25,393                 
229 Hurricane Katrina 2,617,219            1,003,059            1,614,160            3,289,055          3,289,055          6,578,110            6,578,110            
253 Criminal Court Fund 75,873                 64,897                 10,976                 135,000             135,000             270,000               270,000               
254 Fire Department 7,061,682            6,362,642            699,040               7,195,655          7,182,418          14,391,310           14,364,835           
259 Council on Aging 215,050               22,211                 192,839               218,771             218,771             437,541               437,541               
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 25,787                 17,635                 8,152                   1,730,352          1,730,352          3,460,703            3,460,703            

Pro-rated 
Budget  

(50.00%)

Special Revenue Funds

YTD Budget YTD Budget

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 6/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 6/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 6/30/21

Pro-rated 
Budget  

(50.00%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE 2021 
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

261 Recreation
6103 Zone 3 - Borgnemouth Park 75,000                 16,685                 58,315                 -                         -                         -                       -                       
6110 Administration 1,171,584            825,703               345,881               840,660             840,660             1,681,320            1,681,320            
6120 LSU Ag Center 16,198                 14,984                 1,214                   14,984               14,984               29,968                 29,968                 
6200 Tourism 215,177               253,278               (38,101)                318,821             318,821             637,641               637,641               

Total 261 Recreation 1,477,959            1,110,650            367,309               1,174,465          1,174,465          2,348,929            2,348,929            
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 168,244               157,402               10,842                 205,771             205,771             411,542               411,542               
4010 DPW Main 175,899               160,656               15,243                 170,196             169,571             340,391               339,141               
4015 Road Department 1,736,831            1,572,738            164,093               1,662,530          1,679,914          3,325,059            3,359,827            
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 27,418                 5,729                   21,689                 32,500               15,741               65,000                 31,482                 
4030 Mosquito Control 192,424               170,948               21,476                 178,950             178,950             357,900               357,900               

Total 262 Public Works 2,300,816            2,067,473            233,343               2,249,946          2,249,946          4,499,892            4,499,892            
263 Road Lighting 366,078               327,071               39,007                 350,136             350,136             700,271               700,271               
264 Sanitation Department 2,876,968            2,871,999            4,969                   2,654,934          2,974,509          5,309,868            5,949,018            
266 Assessor's Fund 17,573                 21,864                 (4,291)                  26,579               26,579               53,157                 53,157                 
267 WIA 1,664,020            1,856,331            (192,311)              2,036,492          2,036,492          4,072,984            4,072,984            
270 Hazard Mitigation 182,133               137,365               44,768                 5,131,325          5,131,325          10,262,650           10,262,650           
271 Health Unit 140,050               11,908                 128,142               132,538             132,538             265,076               265,076               
273 Communications District 326,736               163,439               163,297               295,000             295,000             590,000               590,000               
277 Housing & Redevelopment 2,790,214            3,165,809            (375,595)              3,615,500          3,615,500          7,231,000            7,231,000            
279 Transit 530,734               339,928               190,806               430,744             430,744             861,487               861,487               
286 Deputy Witness Fees 20,484                 100                      20,384                 12,500               12,500               25,000                 25,000                 
290 State & Federal Grants

2312 Grants Adminstration 59,114                 68,883                 (9,769)                  140,285             140,285             280,569               280,569               
3500 OEP 249,005               236,205               12,800                 239,721             239,721             479,441               479,441               
3900 Battered Women's Shelter -                           -                           -                           62,500               62,500               125,000               125,000               
5255 Coastal Impact 49,684                 266,060               (216,376)              313,604             313,604             627,207               627,207               
5256 Restore Act -                           6,976                   (6,976)                  3,600,000          3,600,000          7,200,000            7,200,000            

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 357,803               578,124               (220,321)              4,356,109          4,356,109          8,712,217            8,712,217            
291 GOMESA 1,035,622            76,159                 959,463               700,000             700,000             1,400,000            1,400,000            

Special Revenue Funds 24,082,801$         20,198,664$         3,884,137$           35,760,294$       36,066,632$       71,520,588$         72,133,263$         

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Pro-rated 
Budget  

(50.00%) YTD Budget YTD Budget
YTD Actual 

1/1/21 to 6/30/21
YTD Actual 

1/1/21 to 6/30/21
YTD Actual 

1/1/21 to 6/30/21

Pro-rated 
Budget  

(50.00%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE 2021 
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 2,072,433            3,869,600            (1,797,167)           2,041,250          2,041,250          4,082,500            4,082,500            
354 Fire Sinking Fund 141,349               272,023               (130,674)              140,268             140,268             280,535               280,535               

Debt Service 2,213,782$           4,141,623$           (1,927,841)$         2,181,518$         2,181,518$         4,363,035$           4,363,035$           

443 Court House Capital Fund -                           -                           -                           -                         60,204               -                       120,408               
454 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                           -                           -                           200,000             200,000             400,000               400,000               
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund -                           369,709               (369,709)              988,410             1,625,797          1,976,819            3,251,594            
462 Jackson/Pakenham 556,151               -                           556,151               -                         -                         -                           -                           
464 Capital Projects 142,531               219,632               (77,101)                2,191,158          2,894,127          4,382,316            5,788,254            

Capital Projects 698,682$             589,341$             109,341$             3,379,568$         4,780,128$         6,759,135$           9,560,256$           

500 Water & Sewer Operations 6,441,941            8,480,495            (2,038,554)           7,202,098          7,582,695          14,404,196           15,165,390           
529 W&S Sales Tax 2,186,425            2,079,980            106,445               1,958,334          2,230,021          3,916,667            4,460,041            
530 2004 Sales Tax Debt Service 32,433                 61,000                 (28,567)                32,105               32,813               64,209                 65,625                 
532 1999/2008 Sales Tax Debt Service -                           -                           -                           -                         -                         -                           -                       
533 Sewer & Water Loan Debt Service -                           -                           -                           -                         -                         -                           -                           
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects -                           564,617               (564,617)              8,933,250          7,156,117          17,866,500           14,312,234           

Total Water & Sewer 8,660,799            11,186,092           (2,525,293)           18,125,786         17,001,645         36,251,572           34,003,290           

578 Recreational Facilities 230,896               229,430               1,466                   140,500             252,757             281,000               505,513               

Total Business-Type Activities 8,891,695$           11,415,522$         (2,523,827)$         18,266,286$       17,254,402$       36,532,572$         34,508,803$         

650 Insurance 1,283,072            1,983,647            (700,575)              1,293,494          1,293,494          2,586,987            2,586,987            
675 W&S Insurance 341,747               171,579               170,168               344,500             344,500             689,000               689,000               

Total Internal Service 1,624,819$           2,155,226$           (530,407)$            1,637,994$         1,637,994$         3,275,987$           3,275,987$           

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 61,255,542$         52,174,238$         9,081,304$           78,476,930$       79,026,334$       156,953,859$       158,052,668$       

Debt Service Funds

Internal Service Funds

Pro-rated 
Budget  

(50.00%) YTD Budget YTD Budget
YTD Actual 

1/1/21 to 6/30/21
YTD Actual 

1/1/21 to 6/30/21

Capital Project Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 6/30/21

Pro-rated 
Budget  

(50.00%)

Other Business-Type Activities

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities
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FOR 2021 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1002010 100-Council                        
_________________________________________

 
1002010 410026  Film Permits       -5,000           0      -5,000      -3,500.00            .00      -1,500.00   70.0% 
1002010 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -4,283.27            .00       4,283.27  100.0% 
1002010 489074  Insurance Procee            0           0           0     -62,553.97            .00      62,553.97  100.0% 
1002010 499101  Transfer From Sa            0    -100,000    -100,000            .00            .00    -100,000.00     .0% 
1002010 501000  Salaries      293,490           0     293,490     145,609.93            .00     147,880.07   49.6% 
1002010 501001  Salaries - OT        4,500           0       4,500            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0% 
1002010 501002  Taxes - Payroll       12,131           0      12,131       4,197.25            .00       7,933.75   34.6% 
1002010 501004  Pension Costs       23,300           0      23,300      11,017.91            .00      12,282.09   47.3% 
1002010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       70,000           0      70,000      43,571.80            .00      26,428.20   62.2% 
1002010 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,800           0       4,800       1,798.22            .00       3,001.78   37.5% 
1002010 503005  Rent - Storage        1,440           0       1,440       1,440.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002010 520002  Professional Ser       40,760           0      40,760       4,181.20         450.00      36,128.80   11.4% 
1002010 520020  Prof Service-Acc      114,000           0     114,000      90,000.00       7,000.00      17,000.00   85.1% 
1002010 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        6,000           0       6,000       1,540.00            .00       4,460.00   25.7% 
1002010 530004  R & M Vehicles          500           0         500         224.61         100.00         175.39   64.9% 
1002010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002010 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,850           0       2,850       1,323.37            .00       1,526.63   46.4% 
1002010 540006  Cell Phone        6,200           0       6,200       1,695.57       1,186.33       3,318.10   46.5% 
1002010 541007  Stationary & Off        5,000           0       5,000       1,958.15        -254.58       3,296.43   34.1% 
1002010 541008  Supplies-Operati        5,000           0       5,000         721.77       1,342.21       2,936.02   41.3% 
1002010 541017  Uniforms        1,500           0       1,500       1,108.00            .00         392.00   73.9% 
1002010 550000  Travel, Training       15,000           0      15,000       1,100.00            .00      13,900.00    7.3% 
1002010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002010 580017 0078 Advertising            0     100,000     100,000            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0% 
1002010 580018  Dues & Subscript       10,175           0      10,175       9,850.00            .00         325.00   96.8% 
1002010 580021  Recording Fees       15,000           0      15,000       3,350.00            .00      11,650.00   22.3% 
1002010 580022  Postage          200           0         200          22.50            .00         177.50   11.3% 
1002010 580023  Official Journal       25,000           0      25,000       9,603.50            .00      15,396.50   38.4% 
1002010 580028  Shipping Handlin          400           0         400         123.63            .00         276.37   30.9% 
1002010 580035  Gasoline        2,500           0       2,500       1,077.09            .00       1,422.91   43.1% 
1002010 580048  Election Expense       30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0110 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0111 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0112 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0113 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0115 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0116 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589008  Film Incentive P      150,000           0     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589010 0078 Corp. Tax In            0     150,000     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Council                        865,496     150,000   1,015,496     265,177.26       9,823.96     740,494.78   27.1%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2FNgNLtIJCzwiAEdy03aclDC06q0CSFsW3ECUxkksERtORfPgKYxK9rra0BStEAY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RIm6RJvapFjiV0Mwnh6Bp4oS8YhvGxN0s%2FsGZsdo2ArgOnfTvUo6IJ4c7jN67NjX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2D%2BjESDn0MzhLCzLh8s1LodmFq7wXguxW8vF0tcTaMoCXtHqVtLpp9mjWQqCCKkO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6IrtW8nwA8rHBQN7hyo5y8IrbZ%2BEnBL0%2Fym7047gkOhs1nhwiKg9E%2Bh7uWXmmPcX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oAZoUR2IzeayX8F8KAe9mAGfkOdtFarKkhUGdHNUw1yFWxMYCmHiGlt8s1L8kJuI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FvJcUWvfJhNbFLZIcFMfRkaCR1QJOdE7VgNoLJ4gVzNQChA0pvGj6FW3Hj2Dn%2BxP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QRKfrg5ZZ1uO4hblndGaMK%2FWEpPXu%2B0jC5U9uy4lcOizq9BVYa8NUrJ1COrjyEte
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RDtmTTuwaePMpS%2BJjHlTB8kiXw%2BsgjYHIPPiD48qmDbMgXx%2Bl1bxAaisubOJ39nF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wCbSGLPwkc1oDwd43vTDSRIpI2G5WIoQ9WqoQEaqpUAmx8O6z011nIALMn1w4pcu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PODPtjy0CB4Dm%2FCyAHhntanI9FNRHMDTun6ioiTK%2F%2F7i5rT4cFZaIGU0DchaPpUk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lG8ZcBuWO%2FCfU8GdjidVM64I5QeQxwpTqJWbrt%2B0TFkGnM4FZDMah4SkjuMKrfvO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eTAXmOJ5AU8OiXqb28sV06Wb3ew35E%2BRCtzZ4tH0MIw7ls8xdgbcBdvDSPHmkvC9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rWPq5A1Hl56O2Z8DCMXFgL6f1ULeHEZPzz4q7O0vmDf1E76kzh5KmF%2BXN7ETopi%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3xsUAFqTcA2eK9kFjnDj4VPXCfLAsakfLLWtvX1U7PXRvTAbHc%2BkizViqdr15mGy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fuDpBKZnDkR49HwfvkdSE3g2IqHyHE%2Br09X%2BO%2FbkRz%2BrwO8OXajbduXIjeMZt8LR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YwUY94Oh3xoCMfE9LOvSUNt3rHWCwQkclDEK5ErXitJp5JcXUEOO1vuzUFXqmAgg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NEogkA3FBqZu%2FT4tAO3dkw5znC49WvztN4JI8zACefzQjMk09muITNfWKnSKKj8u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GGVjbynGpPCTNkUtmQyRWH1g0HvjK0x%2B0VwSsKXPnmNjBQ%2ByiSsVzFJr7xzn99kX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1iZaHMbTDNOHCE8qxD3CP48A17uA%2F2co47HLb0gokUpIcwEU6LREn%2Bpwr0lOgbqa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nSTxkbsd7Gsi4u9mtgd%2FDDne8zXavuE01%2FSxEghZK3aLKlLUdhg4CZRthsSzKYQ2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tdZ9gFE9sEjzFpiogXTyyeQ6gZi0KfNAqLwklk6mth%2FCF%2FpKv4znCVZ%2BCuCoDSH%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FwKm4TbnEI1whrzjMbnU6pYD80CH6Yyjh2R7NA7CmhtjAmdVwsN0CtzUg0PRbIRz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W311ubLgwetHonSwDzd4tbjMND9tmujAdJbS3mOqu%2Fzw%2FjkDQzUD8rIKGWHrgDzZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2OsP65FN302CejdQXODcw30oNnhmamDFuOISBvAFXa%2FsLCuqjSw2FndBio8fYG7boT8xziJR9jGoIjgx78OdrQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tjJCKDNXgbWF7hS3oDV5PrBu3JlWO5927C12e6BU5oeP%2F8xAbLNrZOSkdXJ1J7Ef
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2YYbnY3xh%2FxTM1iSSZGN3k3q87B4ogybYHlgojukzfTXcP8fLJiiSi0eRL1POY1h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3K6FL3NO89kFzjrQ1RhARBkp3C07pAPmArLewWfrmSXafLjHA8Rc%2BdXv85RSux%2FQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fvj6G2lBbukSdE8aRxSER%2BcvqAh2IZPzecorSTpHn%2B6%2BLUnNt1Adkh%2FvkXCNMFay
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SN8KOj%2Byo5nxQVbXdn8nGT%2BOGJTcx6empKK72MNkgrZzoDUyXJpJCJ1kWikojCvt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BD5tRUxNAwLMVBOnur2sOojA6k6BBu%2FlRYRnWOmUvTY6wdPiYjvpoVsVFSr7Nofh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eC3Al3ZQmMU07hxbVqPyxQ%2F51BzPJpG%2FVmMrpy9mlHOsYgwThFASO5a1uDIgjpXU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CcYTohfj8x8TsUQYmDx6%2BtNhf2A3iogC1KdrtqybHupwBFx4yk6XUtU9cXPm8bQ0f2wCNN0KIg0bH1qPWqGUAQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qMf7%2Fp8xbUXFUqYKb1DcoSxWmigbiF0x8%2B0OBArjicl5Pt%2Bdy7keJ96xRc8fpYQXme3FZK5oRxCuHVaAr7ibig%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VMJlNxH0uKbke5CR42fZx7E%2FUerts8cUCm7eZtfovYzbxImnL4VzN0vu10JCiymk8CrV6I0MzDSrFENQewa%2FwQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2F47AX0%2FCpi0n%2ByQKUu%2Bk1ejdF4WYR9miTHw5DNerjhcA0sL%2BL7qLK97ZidpOiOOsRu7csQHER1mLnor4fhVfA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IsbSrKAmg55RtTYkIWRPDo79lcRgtutiIBVdzjXdtHlMmgoos8pB2nGra%2Ffqd%2BcTOtvCoDhBTlzpvaXPS3F4Fw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wGSXjG12qTr77fSQ6egxfbPtrLaJ%2FeYYOXtZepMU1Af27R7qscGz9iEL9He1zV2dHTUKDFBQbGTmunt5ozSnww%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JTcL5t3ixvG4eYOQecRlNdgL7J2wzF2kpkv7LpzGGbKDy3sHD5YZMGZtCDdaSaJo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XLC2TQaqZzqywN2Hd%2BY4%2BHPGfcEV0HFlSKDisoVMl%2FRH82E7EF%2FFOaed9uvxU1Gj2Pd8apJuF79Fc3QrQkzIjg%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1002015 100-Cable Station                  
_________________________________________

 
1002015 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -1,015.99            .00       1,015.99  100.0% 
1002015 450046  Cable Franchise     -410,000           0    -410,000    -188,296.54            .00    -221,703.46   45.9% 
1002015 450047  BellSouth Franch      -95,000           0     -95,000     -40,766.87            .00     -54,233.13   42.9% 
1002015 480081  Film Revenue            0           0           0     -20,000.00            .00      20,000.00  100.0% 
1002015 501000  Salaries      113,475           0     113,475      56,287.13            .00      57,187.87   49.6% 
1002015 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,039           0       2,039         810.57            .00       1,228.43   39.8% 
1002015 501004  Pension Costs       14,000           0      14,000       6,895.14            .00       7,104.86   49.3% 
1002015 501005  Insurance-Hospit       15,000           0      15,000       7,764.17            .00       7,235.83   51.8% 
1002015 520002  Professional Ser        5,000       4,922       9,922       9,422.00        -500.00       1,000.00   89.9% 
1002015 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       12,500      -3,422       9,078       4,776.00            .00       4,302.00   52.6% 
1002015 530005  R & M Machinery          500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002015 540006  Cell Phone        1,800           0       1,800         668.79            .00       1,131.21   37.2% 
1002015 541007  Stationary & Off          750        -500         250           4.79            .00         245.21    1.9% 
1002015 542001  Computer Softwar            0       1,003       1,003       1,002.59            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002015 542005  Production Equip        2,000         -16       1,984         687.21            .00       1,296.34   34.6% 
1002015 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000         399.25            .00         600.75   39.9% 
1002015 580019  Entertainment &        2,000      -1,503         497         165.00            .00         332.41   33.2% 
1002015 580035  Gasoline          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
1002015 580057  Miscellaneous Ex            0          16          16          16.45            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002015 599261  Transfer to Recr       35,000           0      35,000            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Cable Station                 -299,836           0    -299,836    -161,180.31        -500.00    -138,155.69   53.9%

 
 

1002120 100-JP's and Constables            
_________________________________________

 
1002120 501000  Salaries      158,400           0     158,400      81,187.89            .00      77,212.11   51.3% 
1002120 501002  Taxes - Payroll        7,000           0       7,000       3,997.91            .00       3,002.09   57.1% 
1002120 501004  Pension Costs       15,500           0      15,500       5,688.39            .00       9,811.61   36.7% 
1002120 501005  Insurance-Hospit      120,000           0     120,000      53,985.41            .00      66,014.59   45.0% 
1002120 550000  Travel, Training       20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-JP's and Constables            320,900           0     320,900     144,859.60            .00     176,040.40   45.1%

 
 

1002175 100-Office of Motor Vehicles       
_________________________________________

 
1002175 440018  Drivers License      -25,000           0     -25,000      -3,351.00            .00     -21,649.00   13.4% 

 
 
 
 
 

13

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7MUAMEl25QEl8vZ8tJuoNdjFUkKO8NhWqBDl0vce3SqjmqDviQ%2BWERr5GY94fe15
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rek%2BlvbJW%2BwLsguONkMHGmcX%2BPNB4Y9c426LaYEVUJ6yf2xHzRgbM4UforUjcnEo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EZGrthfVndKfVbmEU4t6JbzM9PsCK%2FPrG7vdxZX6Ed2kI68oIYDjZkmaiiGVDqO2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7v4kOFx6pej%2Fpx1Z7yK9pfBvkoJkMdBgZWv%2Fgbdk8EB3z9B9pytvhdHSipZt%2BqHn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tzNKHtGaSnrtvkRFqbqVlD7%2BT67jazt0lFwIsU6QM7qwV1Kj%2Fahtn5mMfvB1w1d9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=unbEgZZ5ADm6vaQImBiwlKnG4KgVCfQeT6relzQYs53mJCws1t0FitrTRfe4GSAw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mTQprQ97qtGUBzIWfKf7USj6WzHb6EswjncPltVDdT23Dt2nqoZEcVXDpv4G2UTP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FN%2BTi8Auy5Y4L%2FK0xIxBLdiFqZ5c0J5Z6mfcTyW%2FOvnw6AE9D%2F%2BgNrfTYB0LoCXn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sm14PwlcAFHGIR6B%2FugAwvfdqATHQ33nRyZqWI9PiX5RIDSTrT9fc2A%2B2oZfWgqC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q3SLcAFUcxkUKDpYY3Pr1WWp2pfMuo40GMAeZgOxJp3KizpMPPlr%2Bi3FU6jCivqR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XXg5n3v5QRmmkabJOJYrTz70KOWBXEfzHZZ%2BjUlGOTMpZoiehhyFij0lTddAQ7HJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vqSU68pDVhZGI%2Bd1atE600Mv1tUi1Od7ESUr6gZmiX6tNpw%2Bqjz1U5cPCdarQ9o4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9MuUSo1RzxvVPtUwUrQYtkS3k8TeiVmFPTSBd0DBJm3tGQCWflICDtd73d9CcW5f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZzVAnKK5HvJTgoNLFFDePV99H%2BBqRRUqUHpB0VSNq2NGBaua2a9sej%2BJBfEfx4s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJY77A6gAMqazTKmHnx6%2ByjlLRhc8dhOso5FtglRBTV47iSZVzYyNM%2B1BvM3Ao2%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lzJ9O1DMhgDYDVCJqkKm7YGGlqU%2B7RWe1sDqD2%2FXLunwcdMs5KmD7MMK0iaF44hn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lbpb6F8AbTm3%2BCsW8EvO6B4OaRKxHy0PwCVcp2UstBYtbh%2BiGnfHHDuL%2FPo0%2FSRZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L7QMiF8Z8IelrK7SSV3Suy6509FdYIUr3WZa0n%2Fowak5MLBd4HGalMdo5DuAcpTf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3kMy1c4H7QtwIJVXdLVmJs1ZB5xnDQeXOnWPRwZ%2BX8uxBkIjNiI4InKXn3%2BmFzsT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MMUexjXDEAis5sxXUbxV02%2B%2F1SjhrRMVan0w7O%2Bv4SB9vw2zz5wbCD6vlNjP2pR8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tjpgJTJakPiAu2GsJN41ADm%2BJIWQMcwaZnhkIoejNKEYyBDOsu0b6MpvWcmQwSDS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5aYqn8%2BcxAvE23i7yczri1drLBaRX2ZCcdV2mgTdqCqT6B%2BlVDW9SdW9OplV4knL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2BOxJnSvJj40Q36mQTPkYV1ptg%2FR63X1uksFoRj%2B5y4g4OVGlAuHu%2F2QISE3W3QV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yOUK8kqR9TjWIBetfAWWbzFM%2Fdvc3GpljgtjldR9Z%2B98OQGKf9ncc1VuqMz813p%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ftVtDEd1eC2fvvPb%2FKgmb%2F2swAlcyUMqNjhI9uQl5QpXpEXdfBL8MyGiXY7LqK9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YZb2xFewjxaPqUwNzNtJKZPPiarNTDfI71r4kVqPaiX1ZHy2Zf3wy347qpzgXdWH
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1002175 503003  Rent - Building       50,400           0      50,400      25,200.00            .00      25,200.00   50.0% 
1002175 540000  Utilities - Wate          600           0         600         197.99            .00         402.01   33.0% 
1002175 540002  Utilities - Elec        7,300           0       7,300       3,801.81            .00       3,498.19   52.1% 

 
TOTAL 100-Office of Motor Vehicles        33,300           0      33,300      25,848.80            .00       7,451.20   77.6%

 
 

1002210 100-Registrar of Voters            
_________________________________________

 
1002210 480071  Reimbursement         -725           0        -725      -1,031.31            .00         306.31  142.2% 
1002210 501000  Salaries       32,185           0      32,185      15,968.27            .00      16,216.73   49.6% 
1002210 501002  Taxes - Payroll          500           0         500         220.72            .00         279.28   44.1% 
1002210 501004  Pension Costs        7,000           0       7,000       2,874.25            .00       4,125.75   41.1% 
1002210 501005  Insurance-Hospit       22,500           0      22,500      11,844.14            .00      10,655.86   52.6% 
1002210 502009  Public Servant S           93           0          93          42.48            .00          50.52   45.7% 
1002210 503002  Rent - Equipment          600           0         600         286.98            .00         313.02   47.8% 
1002210 520002  Professional Ser          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002210 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000        -226         774         135.55            .00         638.68   17.5% 
1002210 542001  Computer Softwar          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002210 550000  Travel, Training        1,000         214       1,214       1,213.77            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002210 580017  Advertising            0          12          12          12.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002210 580018  Dues & Subscript          375           0         375         375.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002210 580022  Postage        1,500           0       1,500         883.05            .00         616.95   58.9% 

 
TOTAL 100-Registrar of Voters             67,028           0      67,028      32,824.90            .00      34,203.10   49.0%

 
 

1002310 100-Administration                 
_________________________________________

 
1002310 420028  FEMA            0           0           0     -26,218.17            .00      26,218.17  100.0% 
1002310 480071  Reimbursement            0           0           0         -78.00            .00          78.00  100.0% 
1002310 501000  Salaries      608,555           0     608,555     234,856.22            .00     373,698.78   38.6% 
1002310 501001  Salaries - OT       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
1002310 501002  Taxes - Payroll       12,764           0      12,764       3,627.62            .00       9,136.38   28.4% 
1002310 501004  Pension Costs       84,000           0      84,000      28,822.11            .00      55,177.89   34.3% 
1002310 501005  Insurance-Hospit       62,678           0      62,678      27,727.32            .00      34,950.68   44.2% 
1002310 501009  Vehicle Allowanc       10,200           0      10,200       5,019.13            .00       5,180.87   49.2% 
1002310 502004  Legal Liability-      288,750           0     288,750     147,862.52            .00     140,887.48   51.2% 
1002310 502005  Insurance-Proper        2,172         227       2,399       1,160.97            .00       1,238.03   48.4% 
1002310 502009  Public Servant S        7,550           0       7,550       3,766.98            .00       3,783.02   49.9% 
1002310 503002  Rent - Equipment        8,000           0       8,000       1,987.43            .00       6,012.57   24.8% 
1002310 520002  Professional Ser      200,000           0     200,000     100,400.00      90,000.00       9,600.00   95.2% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2dq%2FMlZPBoDzpmsPB71JQLOwwQQzkGg7zGr2qECrYKu06o%2F76a0LqwgvxinTvWUx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HU7gxZvAplQ8wQM80gutjo7e8UUczyySntZoB%2F28QTuULeXWimDYUkX1oSvpN%2F0L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K4%2BjQe8syklQs%2B4FuxWgRrsX6GcMMt0m9miWgadnP2a8%2FTLBillT7b8GW0uS10RK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3gvE91AIp9yd7HIHGZrqfva03n0D%2BxznEaq448Fo5cOAQ7nhWPCrFZlQ%2FxQl4MtD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mBtqWPjVts5khRBNd45tumE8z71yOrY5stRPuBfeitGpDdzqfmLLq%2FijORBdy9iw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mq5tceJmoLnbWMVovsSSHvDVI2Anpl3VV0MUv5pfdAeLzcZ%2F3j296uSlE6c%2Fqlmr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rlS%2FgXlDlXYdxRRGIVHtvUat63C%2BmCSsIiuBw%2F2B21biCnxIOSg2P8pU%2BkPxCThf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2FFaAVxZZcrN5gbRWi0L2z%2Fc4kmAk9aD1o4y0Zu%2FWDseiiVeBhbcD1MB904SNc0r
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zj%2BEDbMkuwEUY2guqA%2FUj%2BOE%2BDXZTvPIKkos1k9hHftzwhJx0HToWdPuCOcw4u0E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0SUk1i5KMGTYTYc0n1yeoKAcy0oJlerIHECaN3SU6hVFVeBMCyeJlxWswcm%2F5RMq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GsYt7OL%2BsEHgF39cnkW%2BzQoczmtY4xr6vYlr%2FCHgsqqOdCOyvVuuN%2F5dlKUGpB5h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V1w0vPJqQgW0pwiEoAy%2Fzd88sK1dWHJM9Hi73Qn7ewnB7fhFQKCWgNwgdmQjo2O4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VFh3idR%2B%2BI64PagBqGs0oxc0bTFpopcpCpYx9OE53w3RcDfjGGvFNB9%2F30VgTIDC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cvuHEkkTajy%2BhfX%2BOFSGfVO4pssiNSopx5TWDt%2FG7I85rpCKGduN08EvYkRUUudq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IGhKofU5AqdXiL4OGVmEYbiFBzFKmyPwcLISykNs96xReYI1T4EhE0aFccaBSIks
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2lYe%2FxjAepBWFPSVJPmfGoK9clYeThhz3CpyP%2F8ca43jAHTK0r5IA089IqBFFYcF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9KAr%2FK7TnzoDiPA3lFpmgTK%2BKWdP8JrSUpn0PhW9ieEALxojuLjX9yYN5hX1D9Wz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zYN7JHloHp1Xs6AOX%2F1gKleP1lNGUnw5%2FwTJGCdfbdsFA7mwAyILMKI1vw9SUF07
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T1v%2BmeFjWFARuOeDltmcx6UuK9D7AAH4%2BdLOrrDW3mYGc4ndAIQaVhdTQQXYKeaW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iI52xxHzmswLvnEOh9I76OuEvs8yg40Cov9hOZQk4RJG0ouQ1r1tG9wnqCBxIOq%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w85k6kFsKlr4tTZv8azmeVNdKN37vtDu2G6KKp5EXlTCDEvmOeAKy1SvIt5L4yu7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qlR%2BXjpLF3akTQNtM0kqQxouCeE4m%2FTfdaRkvXSbwIowgHNqxdhv0VDVnuTrPAHB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gFhrbttuBOrBT52R%2Bd6s4NWodbnH2%2FXW1uOwgCDA96TtyBbliZiOmO0m4ypRQv1S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n0e1Jav1QehuSihGlC5M4dpSIpZSO%2B6wdun%2BKxVJTBv4dz%2Bnf7hhpmsD1CcwKoj8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uOR4a8SX9vIDgRvAAD%2Fav%2FhqBRAzCiiVX0zPjEUqQodiDH9P4oHg1xAZPNlY3C1f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ejO5Xp%2BevY2c8wY5GroE%2BxlY0u1ky3uMKihnpoN9YcEVC0MMUDYbwT0IxR%2FUm1e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ubXdaYzQ3WrpDXnhi968RTnOn%2BQgz2xXUMiI5YaYfqK7YMxxmQZ4fffEV94GVOSq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pTrKWEL4jAiuiYaG%2BFetvJJm7FALs7J4dw%2Bhfh3ywMcNYn9QBz5KZUQvADoTZGg6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d647pefRp0KjP0JiI5rXvPc7znPJOD1JTzoP4EU%2FkQENtB%2FJp294UlTDR5h1cRfM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gEdd19q8yRVSKztOxf8pUkYOPrN7akZeJgXM7j80QTF4finbBE1PFg4zso4GSwgX
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1002310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal      375,000           0     375,000     301,129.08         490.25      73,380.67   80.4% 
1002310 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,000           0       3,000       2,273.20         164.22         562.58   81.2% 
1002310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac            0           8           8           8.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 540006  Cell Phone        9,000           0       9,000       1,662.05         503.25       6,834.70   24.1% 
1002310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr        3,500         -10       3,490       2,245.01       1,244.95            .00  100.0% 
1002310 541007  Stationary & Off        8,000        -467       7,533       2,079.41        -701.32       6,154.76   18.3% 
1002310 541008  Supplies-Operati       13,000           0      13,000         607.96            .00      12,392.04    4.7% 
1002310 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500         227         727         727.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 550000  Travel, Training       30,000      -4,378      25,622       2,691.50            .00      22,930.50   10.5% 
1002310 550006  Meeting & Confer        1,500         -50       1,450       1,153.43            .00         296.57   79.5% 
1002310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          220           0         220            .00            .00         220.00     .0% 
1002310 580017  Advertising          250           0         250          48.00            .00         202.00   19.2% 
1002310 580018  Dues & Subscript        3,100       4,428       7,528       6,289.00       1,239.00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 580019  Entertainment &        4,000        -332       3,668            .00            .00       3,668.00     .0% 
1002310 580021  Recording Fees            0         210         210         105.00            .00         105.00   50.0% 
1002310 580022  Postage        4,000           0       4,000         656.06         582.00       2,761.94   31.0% 
1002310 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002310 580035  Gasoline        5,500           0       5,500       2,856.10            .00       2,643.90   51.9% 
1002310 580047  Lawsuit Settleme            0           0           0      13,000.00            .00     -13,000.00  100.0% 
1002310 580057  Miscellaneous Ex            0         137         137         137.19            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Administration               1,755,489           0   1,755,489     866,602.12      93,522.35     795,364.53   54.7%

 
 

1002311 100 - Security                     
_________________________________________

 
1002311 420028  FEMA            0           0           0        -815.92            .00         815.92  100.0% 
1002311 501000  Salaries       74,890           0      74,890      37,146.62            .00      37,743.38   49.6% 
1002311 501001  Salaries - OT        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002311 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,200           0       1,200         535.86            .00         664.14   44.7% 
1002311 501004  Pension Costs        9,351           0       9,351       4,550.52            .00       4,800.48   48.7% 
1002311 501005  Insurance-Hospit        7,550           0       7,550       3,981.03            .00       3,568.97   52.7% 
1002311 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        5,200           0       5,200            .00            .00       5,200.00     .0% 
1002311 520101  Prof Serv - Secu       66,500           0      66,500      27,806.34      37,613.66       1,080.00   98.4% 
1002311 530005  R & M Machinery          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1002311 541007  Stationary & Off        2,500        -527       1,973         599.26            .00       1,373.37   30.4% 
1002311 541014  Small Tools & Eq          500         527       1,027       1,027.37            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002311 542000  Computer Equipme            0           0           0            .00      -1,249.99       1,249.99  100.0% 
1002311 550000  Travel, Training          500           0         500         117.62            .00         382.38   23.5% 

 
TOTAL 100 - Security                     170,441           0     170,441      74,948.70      36,363.67      59,128.63   65.3%

 
 

1002313 100-Purchasing                     
_________________________________________

 
1002313 420028  FEMA            0           0           0        -163.27            .00         163.27  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GkKKqmTqHJ2idhUwfgmI4GEF9ZOg7uC8PYZ0IKWUjxZ%2Fcv4WUxqmGsFhD1%2BPXH6o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M0edf0NGU42PFpH%2BPqUdiozqSuNc7TQVafB6CMIcTnmupplyQ12Fuw%2BkA%2BtcTuim
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mC0SdVFthUB%2BQCOljyAHj7TPL08DUIEkkO%2BHIUs8kf7FPNyx0MN3ZPcoFlInoAGc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pmmWf%2BtZBzcBlpoA8fkotgoYVlilPgRlodKbM5mwv6ttaKcaRwo7pFzH2AdqiIU7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u5N6%2FaFJGE0bgEdiXk2n3Mt3bNZwPZ6wt3PzFipEDnPBo%2FrJYnqlE1hlIJzgIbkQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vOP6dZrAnlEx%2BDYos7N8fWFIzQtVlcP0PtkyrV1O6n56vSfQhqqwivnZeNuA95sY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zKKENUMggHQ1CBXAFuQCwZIhtU0%2BU3iKTb7jEykHGU%2ByAydHUi%2B0a%2BpuMvDHUnOH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XMu0Q7GdWoNsfh7NWppSKxkbOhj1Ccmn8dQWOeygvEEMAD76sVn7qHL7jXsXXBmJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MA4r0aY99tGDggQLqPZv7waiVJxNGSEKTZ85erCUaS%2FFbXaYcmBwOvk7SR4%2B350B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2F20qxxsu8O8hWlmI83e5W%2B2uYL2OlxtkdO4Saho4KKFB5UNy1bNXs3YINjMdXhC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XsajWNzZ6JNL8k%2FLNpNATrTjfNWYqAILTfizruY4wBtdQO7otj%2FpXUCar%2Bg1Gtdn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XgL7LluWx%2FS%2FZ2OaF1sHhsKSO7BcWtP%2BvjAGS5r8N3QYcURVNrvF6pHqw%2Bn8psR8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=isxATvz5lJXdR9%2BMEvslrWNyjpDnCFKw4Pha3kWEPhNGHYWfVFVKwK38YGOZshl%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r3AnLiEgmMpoK9V0LV6rwnDn1rG3CaWvibMaSdZFGOKHvw9HKqFqZElPq2QlGkDq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lDeYJMoi3FqR%2F9uUpxTX6Q%2Fk1JdoSd6QTePZcMbBkWE7un27a2PojyDCCViGlj1g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FUBNHokN%2Fzj9b77mbgxmfMfQGkX5ItgVFvDdlwQHYQ%2FGk%2BojJ053%2BH%2Baefq4fQGB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=im7hcaP7sNZQz3oY8NVN81RML81v8%2BPN6vkGUFIKvu7047nl4tANTN%2BjLvQtd6ha
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BoXBht3gfU%2Bd70X7LBb5EGODQQ%2FqTgwHIotVYyJ71VikS6kf2l8vn5UsWLDRV2pk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BywidJyPOIaUoT5XUeHnlJpigBr9XsPDuLa2EiOy%2F9cGB0UJ9TzPjI65b3m7LV%2Bb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vxbq8NQZvsI%2B%2FiI8MnhElCbMxw%2BP2%2BSjSt6rm8eONadWW%2FPiqD0M8qlImUEQWO6l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fQSV0PI%2FTTssRygOTFBA%2FhkVgBJ%2FW%2F1bBivFcAjsFYRwU%2BkkDsxFEuUNywsxYDtr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lt1vAT3ZeWIlMOFEC908QSyKvKiBEeAyAScUTJfs0sLYGpXLrYHgAdO9mGfA929u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YkZTPq8rV%2F51aQdy%2Fqo%2BEbf7yMK6jtTmRtZju7YlS66kEd%2B%2ByWX4zfa1kFObUGCj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IiDZ8WrhhDZZy5aQayGchrV1k3DEZVdTXzl5AK9tUM3k2GPjhfrgfgrpS3%2FDpMWT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vj4L0Pe7k4SfqRwkFlkcBFd4ID5VshyQGzyf%2FSK7JamRoQ7lMyQMcz0Po3HGmhAW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hvh7vYcTsVBkwXPiDyoR5S5oJcthbfbmZJtvI86SMXxfQkYto3eN8nWW%2BWe6mLxm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tpCyP9%2BZe6rc5Stb3B1dPzAN2ZAssN2ATqjlHa0lIr9cby%2FO0QsiMNra80f8jrmG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eVs77pkBuSydnJz6TFD2CQVuzefcZQ1ZIrUKHoW%2BfeMt4PXjK9a8JAbKRpTMtH%2F2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=64mRh1u0iSBcDknrUVlpRorm%2B2EYtOjb2D2j5ZfuVRpbhzbWRkLORZOkNCzvQuHs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v3GnRAC4GMbMOBocw84IuwU5xwV3YhRdMQAP4UKHZBk10SK6f9xjttyxfQalHEIN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fn9e0Rwd1ULXv6bBqpqXeuBagtL45gzs53hP8SrVBr%2BnvHHdXT3jYmGyOCACe4HK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZbVOwQY6WMCSNyt7zmVy%2BEwsCRMsm5BtE0LcYLvd2CLHDIDKpvni4zg2yKht4Apg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sdojKIlDunsaiEMJ8acYgAJZUAvLK83UP478qOdl1j4uaHFzpXF3L%2B%2B9aINbYUcV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zjNwzxhaps6zI7eXTsD6M4r9IXGR7DiEP%2F8IcNNrEpDAJ5M%2FBL9oyLC8Q129MQga
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1002313 501000  Salaries       99,711           0      99,711      54,447.70            .00      45,263.30   54.6% 
1002313 501001  Salaries - OT            0          41          41          40.97            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002313 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,547           0       1,547         724.33            .00         822.67   46.8% 
1002313 501004  Pension Costs       12,506           0      12,506       6,674.82            .00       5,831.18   53.4% 
1002313 501005  Insurance-Hospit       20,500           0      20,500      11,440.84            .00       9,059.16   55.8% 
1002313 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,000           0       1,000         473.44            .00         526.56   47.3% 
1002313 540006  Cell Phone          800           0         800         258.88            .00         541.12   32.4% 
1002313 541007  Stationary & Off        3,500         -47       3,453        -834.45            .00       4,287.47  -24.2% 
1002313 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000          58.81            .00         941.19    5.9% 
1002313 580018  Dues & Subscript          400           0         400          50.00            .00         350.00   12.5% 
1002313 580022  Postage          500           0         500         146.16            .00         353.84   29.2% 
1002313 580035  Gasoline          100         -57          43            .00            .00          43.37     .0% 
1002313 580057  Miscellaneous Ex            0          63          63          62.64            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Purchasing                     141,564           0     141,564      73,380.87            .00      68,183.13   51.8%

 
 

1002314 100-Public Hearing Officer         
_________________________________________

 
1002314 460001  Fines & Court Co       -5,000           0      -5,000     -13,604.24            .00       8,604.24  272.1% 
1002314 520002  Professional Ser       27,000           0      27,000      13,500.00            .00      13,500.00   50.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Public Hearing Officer          22,000           0      22,000        -104.24            .00      22,104.24    -.5%

 
 

1002317 100-Information Technology         
_________________________________________

 
1002317 420003  Federal Grants            0     -58,800     -58,800            .00            .00     -58,800.00     .0% 
1002317 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -1,044.73            .00       1,044.73  100.0% 
1002317 450041 8220 Sign Rental            0           0           0      -4,710.00            .00       4,710.00  100.0% 
1002317 501000  Salaries      216,769           0     216,769      92,607.39            .00     124,161.61   42.7% 
1002317 501001  Salaries - OT        4,500           0       4,500            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0% 
1002317 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,000           0       6,000       2,184.37            .00       3,815.63   36.4% 
1002317 501004  Pension Costs       23,500           0      23,500       9,652.49            .00      13,847.51   41.1% 
1002317 501005  Insurance-Hospit       23,000           0      23,000       8,359.53            .00      14,640.47   36.3% 
1002317 520002  Professional Ser        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
1002317 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       44,000           0      44,000      27,535.44            .00      16,464.56   62.6% 
1002317 520009  Prof Serv-Storag       32,530           0      32,530       5,903.78            .00      26,626.22   18.1% 
1002317 540002  Utilities - Elec        4,500           0       4,500         641.01            .00       3,858.99   14.2% 
1002317 540006  Cell Phone        2,700           0       2,700         493.31         100.65       2,106.04   22.0% 
1002317 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         513.00            .00         987.00   34.2% 
1002317 542000  Computer Equipme       95,000           0      95,000      28,962.78      28,920.70      37,116.52   60.9% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YsG0AuszAYpuOiBo2W546TO%2FjBuJqkilVUVCIaGd0fqXgIx%2B%2FAZ7Br3KBQ6LDlSy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IuUxfpG0NOvINtI1qtcovUtVMPlQMYqBqYmhyemwgdFpwmM%2FCKzFkQnuWduAF9Pl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eP15cr8ptadxj43TCCfcutCgjl8CvWmx3e6Gf4z0hx7FvKQ9NzKlK5UiQrb80lko
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DiIMe9Vos2KpxT4rSXRGzWQb8cJPljXqwBDyHrf6OAJON9mIP1uSS%2BOIjYlE8Tuh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cjslGZeZYknIyfOz8NKA4IgVaiNm7lkARb5%2FhSZ0szblcRq9Kgm8xwuJLfCqbBuN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KtRwICrtqYFWdVx2PxSqqstoiebPchDq3fbjCS4Agea7MqTuNXXx73d7kHeUguik
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fYTvQb11lHvhoZ6FdgZ4grytUeqAa1WhfvwZG9n5Q8FNHQolmhx499coPWo9uLqj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9uo5ABZ%2BIXgzXBQHwonQiQmJk5icv4hX6yki4gjj1gc3vbwf6dLfqhhPJ7Fqzubj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fyyLAuXIC4M9c4x8BrKZepNuxT5H8tgnSGpwY58XTT9qREKGxw0rNKip3Qu3cUIX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=buK3YL8nVeAAGFNVS4XCQa7FGYua8BbFFNroycqsZ7ADMaAdzu9xeCT7VA4afq0S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nb0%2BUS0adtWdyQhoo2gWMKHar%2BxO8flR5QxRC9iFpNNOWrF4t7i%2BKWbahs3h7at8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pnvv4L%2FmCqenB9yaKUw%2B5lx2XNYvHs%2Fw4G9tasbjghWk2za2p04PVJVfE67Q36aX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GiWztVM4k9TIpwJb1xcy6ZeR%2FzJK7LPys8KE6xQ1SFme%2FRlvBwfOD7Mx2MXz8y81
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2Ft2nh6GW%2F5F33mlbOyz6v%2Bpb%2BezgFMaWZgl7SntO3Y8RpWk9fiPvlx3did%2BB2ob
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l12aMxiYl%2FW4FqWFDUej2cdbQWYrbwjarsGRGjwYflNFjZ2yucEzySoJ06ul3lEX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UIqc3eCHdcbP7gOx7C0xTdCgVvfuvfgaDrv5u3D1gZIoe9MCJedxkZ1vhAEgsUOB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dg8p5uWeeNv75dWfEGquzBfLl0quV3O%2FF9Q1gZvVDeYQtAodfnAhyZsGWakg4mwk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wlV8cSI8ndLshsWPyts0GRT6xOcVbX%2FxGxA93vQWYrTgcnn4gBvoWn5NjTNy4GC0qlhqR5rNQZGBXeWHWwO9Lw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RyZKWqCcIlbJ2irefuAMZquVEkM4jMcwJ1RwyIbMaxxDr3Xa3AFX0%2F32MbKdMWEf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xiAxnUZN0KenGv8%2BA6ot5BH2tpyt5rgrcGxZ1VyS3dsp3PCCCbnuHBciXnABovZL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IO8URDksaW%2F5vmwxKkH5zn93AS84eQokR%2B3eFmvdgZbvFCgpsVNHOPTroKjlOcxd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BOm6clXbPCTzhT3T8X3bZK9tZdvn4cAewWxauNBXoqm7XujJiKd15FFsowD7lxt8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zFAusYIpoTh6h2%2BfB%2BBIuCAw7W%2BJViIy3%2BJobzPBNWh2711XD4YGCMcnDqukhRDE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rAjduHDQdLucuRlOU9LyFs3d0gykyQo7RX3whw2KdFagmW6KLtQhw174tG5Fr%2F%2Fi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FjrY7yz2prHQE%2BLnechPLTbH7g9n01j6szr2j8eel0OHYUmuuEyTBo5rFoKakxmX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OIftXzGIdpth%2Bxmj6MD7%2BGNkJsHpLsXMk9YLt8gyrgowQknLtjffD0bNC3X4eJTF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7II9qHiZprTJa442U2YY0XOPvCZh0LhrnKKjU49lvalsQQ79L6kDdg3nNTsBqLn9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dVzzxpLlpT%2FpriwMonwXL3DQL3W4zubHEETJ8bQ5cF5Fu35890iwOcFajacs9SRQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6CDCZ3%2FTFFK8WJGaPZZHZVdb36j0BGpnOShwLPYuNbO3hC4eZPSoyKVNs3UNZbNq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yGJOSqM%2F0KpWI5niwmfIQUYHTvX9qufE7g9wxdpDcgXXWSGBZs079hMFeXOUWDzl
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1002317 542001  Computer Softwar       10,000      11,419      21,419      18,410.57            .00       3,008.58   86.0% 
1002317 550000  Travel, Training        6,500      -1,419       5,081         970.02        -872.00       4,982.83    1.9% 
1002317 572000  Computer Equipme        6,000      48,800      54,800            .00            .00      54,800.00     .0% 
1002317 580028  Shipping Handlin          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002317 580035  Gasoline          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Information Technology         479,599           0     479,599     190,478.96      28,149.35     260,970.69   45.6%

 
 

1002320 100-Finance                        
_________________________________________

 
1002320 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,151,826           0  -1,151,826    -576,000.00            .00    -575,826.00   50.0% 
1002320 401001  Prior Year Adval      -35,000           0     -35,000     -46,415.55            .00      11,415.55  132.6% 
1002320 403000  Beer Tax      -42,000           0     -42,000     -20,756.78            .00     -21,243.22   49.4% 
1002320 403003  Severance Tax     -275,000           0    -275,000     -17,800.54            .00    -257,199.46    6.5% 
1002320 403004  Chain Store Tax      -22,000           0     -22,000     -12,845.00            .00      -9,155.00   58.4% 
1002320 403005  Fairgrounds OTB      -97,000           0     -97,000     -63,954.43            .00     -33,045.57   65.9% 
1002320 403006  Video Poker     -500,000           0    -500,000    -430,364.98            .00     -69,635.02   86.1% 
1002320 410000  Occupational Lic   -1,075,000           0  -1,075,000    -940,242.23            .00    -134,757.77   87.5% 
1002320 410001  Liquor & Beer Li      -30,000           0     -30,000     -14,957.16            .00     -15,042.84   49.9% 
1002320 420002  PILT Program      -25,000           0     -25,000     -25,073.00            .00          73.00  100.3% 
1002320 420003  Federal Grants            0           0           0  -4,588,296.50            .00   4,588,296.50  100.0% 
1002320 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      36,246.37            .00     -36,246.37  100.0% 
1002320 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -15,360           0     -15,360     -11,149.00            .00      -4,211.00   72.6% 
1002320 450038  Rents and Leases      -94,000           0     -94,000     -50,475.00            .00     -43,525.00   53.7% 
1002320 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Res            0           0           0        -683.25            .00         683.25  100.0% 
1002320 450044  Entergy Franchis       -8,700           0      -8,700      -8,516.61            .00        -183.39   97.9% 
1002320 470003  Interest - Other       -2,500           0      -2,500      -1,004.97            .00      -1,495.03   40.2% 
1002320 480072  Rebates            0           0           0        -400.68            .00         400.68  100.0% 
1002320 480082  Misc. Revenue       -1,000           0      -1,000      -2,697.07            .00       1,697.07  269.7% 
1002320 482005  Interfund Charge   -1,138,335           0  -1,138,335            .00            .00  -1,138,335.00     .0% 
1002320 499101  Transfer From Sa   -4,016,109     -17,230  -4,033,339  -2,234,068.76            .00  -1,799,270.24   55.4% 
1002320 499254  Transfer from Fi      -67,117           0     -67,117            .00            .00     -67,117.00     .0% 
1002320 501000  Salaries      438,285           0     438,285     233,191.88            .00     205,093.12   53.2% 
1002320 501001  Salaries - OT        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
1002320 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,775           0       6,775       3,253.38            .00       3,521.62   48.0% 
1002320 501004  Pension Costs       55,185           0      55,185      28,566.12            .00      26,618.88   51.8% 
1002320 501005  Insurance-Hospit       65,000           0      65,000      16,067.82            .00      48,932.18   24.7% 
1002320 501007  Insurance Retire      400,000           0     400,000     169,012.85            .00     230,987.15   42.3% 
1002320 502009  Public Servant S        2,000           0       2,000         875.04            .00       1,124.96   43.8% 
1002320 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000           0       3,000         913.20            .00       2,086.80   30.4% 
1002320 503005  Rent - Storage       11,640           0      11,640      11,640.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 520002  Professional Ser       20,000           0      20,000       1,550.00            .00      18,450.00    7.8% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xedb90a2BNllp%2B41iNZUeKW%2BX1EabTzEi6utBm9Itg9mBma7Z2eC5ES%2BlXsipSfT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B2cUF4nIUPAeYucu6LzGo98i%2BdEEvWuN5W%2Fzgt8q9BNG1aMbio0xTNSk9PkKxuuD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bIk0GLW%2FwLfS%2By52emc052oH9ANP4yxm6rxG61P%2FzavOJvhblvGhXHl1eSNEBEha
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QI1toFyZaFHGq%2FTWjUrvE5ODF4Jo40Nyq%2FRBDsCedIteHMCCJJsdUKVFsI3Psr0V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7UQYCxhqABIa3qLMTTkUnOr5KAxkCpf69MKxWwNTAFcylguQdVCGUzOlEHV8XILC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yALClrVUXOAqcx0mz2yEcUAoZuuJds4DuqIzRw4%2B3wDOEup7dd%2BUtYk5Wzs4lT5g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CDwX3g%2F073MZmz4ER57XjRg91EaW%2BVjFXnxQhivGibre7B%2FiLoqZE%2FdoLjkZYv5L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=stwtOrOKUAtGFQtsFb1cgjsXWiv9h28NnI43gUFFXg1HUoNnA4GH6cDjOU%2FZ%2FhVG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2BS332xdX%2FbkxZWF6V1RB%2BCdeMTfn99NYo9nzznWzBWJyxh548qYNI9ZXhmaRs%2F0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M61hKtbFbBbXCRKn7OpE4M5I7Xc8CLH%2Bqwj3YNNFEUuZqG8u9zn%2FTLNWcU3p4G7a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GTggDQ2UR%2FzKTnYV6BkZpaOzYR%2F9UKjXwSkwlXijeqLQUjO1cG9eqTG%2BzrqeAOZ5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HeqGOcYEAeMbVesi1Qfb9lyZM1Gv6Kl4Wuwa2atjghOx8MVZtuwatbMZ%2FILrpFaw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q0dJNYAOXm6mxRd4MPXAvc3EKDe%2BaB6RHZcSgRoCo1THiEufr7FrVJvtPaL7lC%2BN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wurCRWSSoaVgW2MOn9vGkdS8cFYOLqywfr8Tp13Y%2FWYu8H%2FikmuxFXE6w%2BsPRiB6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cAXic%2FEVEKSoY%2FsjDEMfVbbCyp3zIP76UXRzn64W%2FwDHjNWxsJwiWIr%2F6wNDCnMl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jdkuCLcEH3%2BIBX95iPSV7ToO7DGOgT6ZHwv3%2BQFWlaC0Koc3eNPSqJRhXzmjA1Qb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oJdn9JtRttxXVT9toULjK4heTuy9Y70uvw2exoYaYJMHU7rPf2wyil6KXb%2F65q%2FQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0jmO%2FhXGtT0%2FTheCxd%2BbYPRssW3IdHV2LXNJamRcWOjgOc3vCm4LM93B7y6DlazY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CEkJqPNDqzBaAFW6dnoYpq%2FkD%2Fx6CeAebam%2FFM84xGL8djbnuVQw3k6eY%2BLB07vo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SyK6X81YceGnjBP%2Bg3pOi%2BvvvQj1hlaX6Cz0M6bTxevskz8f9JYBhafzDVuGT%2FQG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9j%2BnisWchAOgdn72eDVTh6t797fuMJKf0P8YlhOe5pOp2SJjE7wVfPBDcikiOY3N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YD6wRSDRhI7rHMIcoOc3uzircrklPg%2FUZwPt9yC9OVJCEYHuWn4ENPdTVPoT5pQV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bt9jkj%2F%2F5C1I36qamZIZhhhgEdcRpWtWRzvwjiD0Nkk5eYi2ChZYYaCeqe5aixq3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=45z%2FELxzhli1zZsAzmuTS8pg24F1kRU0WyXllCAnO4o4Xv8tSaQGtglSxHjJHy9A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mMqwMEt7WAEHCVVLsQnx4WGR13HENsc2Cy7epq9Tz3uR%2FNbhAVIm%2BvMb%2FRamaY9w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GPhSmfa%2BtLD%2ByjFguAjvG9rhpTQSy%2FY%2F4ov6StiPc5MrrRPW7bGbnPF2LYmNSbrz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3e1IZW0Yo4alvLelFmqbV93Fyj7hMM0zIrH8bKWr2bkvtcHbgeUbReO8kUKtySd%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N8TMd33G79OW5jmIBfQBoKkEDZDYTVxXLylYi4dpdV%2BaG1sE5%2F6AtGn68tqdXWsJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ezwPTMDceCbDRDViCVcWI9pkGgWLl105zNO4viPjA79RHMU73oFy2ZWNR2FqK8Qw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2BNCEq5TttH4vq8nDqX6YQu5KBVrPRLyj7VqF2mb8uF%2FNybLpUvVgdUxGyl9yU2I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Ph1UneMTNmbeTUp%2B4SScz%2FbmmHCsjEn6QlIvU88cwaVrW2xMchtjvZ9BwMq0a8o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vYcR7qjg2FGrt%2Bwn1tcmfOizumk7KWo6jfFjKRGw1nwi0GSQQxT7H4cR0B4hu6rB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eZ35oY5RG%2FkhX7UuKQ2c9XPobijEytwvum1ijaSGbqgsdLEWpeXPRslmM6R%2FhIZ5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2BXtAsyYRisRduNiAU1hOb7N6fVQu17Hcm50jvKV7n9u78NCPBq7bpBdj52Hnz2c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=syxaYiE63xFWZ7bB2h1AkXbfxjHFb3sg9sfks5NT21MXWkmG%2FHcLWnm8rHdL5%2BYT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gC4YpunHMuirynMLD5hFkQWsWAGQzqnqwgGAbXkgdshVO4lDfqjMi%2Ffo%2FRZH2Rcc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BnWV0eSy2FYY6HY6O8YgqdsWzledmY9RYQCZLOZSEIVuBM4sd2aX1RBlrxNHN5ME
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1002320 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       20,491           0      20,491      17,680.47            .00       2,810.53   86.3% 
1002320 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0          38          38          38.40            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 530005  R & M Machinery        1,500           0       1,500         444.60            .00       1,055.40   29.6% 
1002320 540006  Cell Phone        1,000           0       1,000         208.88            .00         791.12   20.9% 
1002320 541007  Stationary & Off        7,500        -867       6,633       3,308.87            .00       3,324.33   49.9% 
1002320 542001  Computer Softwar            0         828         828         828.40            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 550000  Travel, Training        5,000           0       5,000         235.24            .00       4,764.76    4.7% 
1002320 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      161,250           0     161,250     131,298.01            .00      29,951.99   81.4% 
1002320 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       35,000           0      35,000            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0% 
1002320 580008  Interest Expense        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002320 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002320 580022  Postage        3,000           0       3,000       1,097.57            .00       1,902.43   36.6% 
1002320 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,500           0       1,500           1.10            .00       1,498.90     .1% 
1002320 580028  Shipping Handlin          500           0         500          41.77            .00         458.23    8.4% 
1002320 599266  Transfer out to        2,904           0       2,904            .00            .00       2,904.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Finance                     -7,348,917     -17,230  -7,366,147  -8,389,201.54            .00   1,023,054.54  113.9%

 
 

1002330 100-Personnel                      
_________________________________________

 
1002330 420028  FEMA            0           0           0        -127.09            .00         127.09  100.0% 
1002330 501000  Salaries      160,114           0     160,114      79,430.55            .00      80,683.45   49.6% 
1002330 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,421           0       2,421       1,138.52            .00       1,282.48   47.0% 
1002330 501004  Pension Costs       20,000           0      20,000       9,730.33            .00      10,269.67   48.7% 
1002330 501005  Insurance-Hospit       23,000           0      23,000      11,943.09            .00      11,056.91   51.9% 
1002330 502000  Auto Insurance        9,030           0       9,030       4,515.00            .00       4,515.00   50.0% 
1002330 502001  General Liabilit      195,732           0     195,732      97,866.00            .00      97,866.00   50.0% 
1002330 502012  Insurance-Work.C        7,125           0       7,125       3,562.50            .00       3,562.50   50.0% 
1002330 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002330 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        4,000           0       4,000            .00       3,000.00       1,000.00   75.0% 
1002330 520046  Prof Serv-Employ        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002330 540006  Cell Phone          660           0         660            .00            .00         660.00     .0% 
1002330 541007  Stationary & Off        3,000        -517       2,483       1,146.66         168.69       1,167.58   53.0% 
1002330 542001  Computer Softwar            0         517         517         119.94         397.13            .00  100.0% 
1002330 542003  Furniture & Fixt        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002330 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500          58.81            .00       1,441.19    3.9% 
1002330 580017  Advertising          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1002330 580018  Dues & Subscript          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002330 580022  Postage          400           0         400         230.27            .00         169.73   57.6% 
1002330 580028  Shipping Handlin          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
1002330 580060  LA Worforce Comm        5,000           0       5,000       2,249.42            .00       2,750.58   45.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Personnel                      437,082           0     437,082     211,864.00       3,565.82     221,652.18   49.3%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=apJpFEQOcmlGCB1wsOOEGSMqytV5VBAx%2B2Taw61k9t9thsFo5E93aE4y5Lr%2BAEsP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G8Kqx%2FfQAhtpkKVr5VNrfTlItNZ8pFNNAJPGddl4WwGMwmJplhK%2BPP7IQQfC309H
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lOCOKOAhNhdL5ny8E7Fe431N2GSVYFB5M%2BkJYxR7WT9jQGnwUhZBnnE1ZdpaFTZi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xwS5ZEr2sflYJlm3nkgLxj41oUyP%2BnxFRC2NwKX68r62t1eDvteWI2QXcfSZ1bgh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=84AVaEeXcbR7QADOqpi0cFcASbsrH0gmTebxH228Qln4ZnL0rDKerPRGIof8%2BWhp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N3X%2B5k3gcBETiQGeuc5TgH6ELtiK3iaWTzSmk%2FfrW9mBbFrokvINANbNepZUw6H8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DBNoVXHJIvLOlqDGlpHmWsnR%2FX2XRlNUvC9ktS%2B8iMpIT14qU87wVDF5nFO2ceVH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xHn8BH2p7j85%2FLfnLpLHSUhjCAfcjQmcrn0ciiYXykwTXaoMzZThkFlT1B0w%2Brnk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2B4sjLBqW6kT5uT6PxtLvTT0Y%2Ba7DzfmD4jbRceJeRXDtGX1xc1tkUcH%2FjFKp861
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NZyT%2FKsrE1pkPGgAZF8E4HFojZKSypqLcbHZ7yBrwxd%2Bw3KnHz5KVq2LqI0TTVGb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Wtzmk8A88RKmRbNBd8xG7OI8FMtZKHMKJCqqQTrEH6YEIk8p%2BGpJp8jCm22Wqjr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RVeRUhB9WSn1XwDRMF8rxLsTEyaoakbOC2Nf21rXoFCbaBsGm%2F5vGyG6ut1mhn7q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HCz8dZY4gbYR5o6cYKAQhZk307AMVJcGN5hG7IMwRZPAHX4e1BSjsKWnjPhOgz4a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VsRvJPbi%2F3gHIU18GwcivRqhLrn%2FRbeSIr0c7%2FboL0C99iPuKDvr%2BHakkMAOqoBj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EKN9kDtTdR4s589ujaP9apk42ZQJe%2Bia2bzypFPRk7jOategFMtweZsziAQweGph
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9SVUQq7KuKwgbUXePgs8WWvNUNTbq3jcKbBMtDgRRYh7%2B1bx2ZGq2HseDZXcHd7M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2BS3oLLcnkVDapROcF2%2Ff%2FD47EbWwfqP0loUngCnU7NUdsOZZGkkD6FoXPQLiJ5V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rMOz50Fj7OkwkCPRStNCkyQcJm42gUzucszAAV7k%2FFJPGwkDBClxWF3Di0e7blUq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UAw2dlJcuk8ytWhLadZrC0Z%2BGaZ6ESMao1NJVDudPsXxtBhRVyfpwuRQJfwKIn2L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mJ7HnuXCM8TZGtgaR6ji4qAr4GHdKFLNSf6krMGI9PIcMtIWlPxYpCU3yft5REAm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2BKpGTVijLiknR41mm5LQgzM96GxkK%2BrfDHnCVoyaRPbBsrT9kcoNaVlYUmlDFBW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2LoMGlkqhd4rMVPw1uf3qzCEst74GWQwOZiFl0JEPdYENGBStK5EKbRTCK%2FZBETK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WMXnAKHLmkstNzJ%2F%2BUgF4Io9UuC%2Fr4Qu968krIOIjGdmTAofG5hDvHCaNrBBxF51
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lP%2BwkG4BZogrwHUyio1xlbSlrSCebTOPiukNxRkDIfZWAkjMsMmqw%2Fdo6dCAOzLT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F9DiInESpHaJ3zm96kqMgfkO5UkGwXG%2Br0fz408JpF0oYqTEl8DRKBKfF4GHLYk4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ZxIGCyWLCdVAvI6ZFEiamkbFxlT0K%2B%2BNOcwmVy2hx1J04BGDsSKoCmHsmLVfYGf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bU8O9HUhNDkY1Ci11V4mnM0zMRv9brMF%2Bhx%2FMEOS7SDet7v3DCyql1H1nrkCA%2Bul
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NBjKI2bYhX%2BZmME0LcydaNBvLVoFfK6NsVVadZttIO4KKSXnx8S9OW%2B6mb1Pb4a1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AsdBpwh%2FNi1nLcrBWRJCVyE1NBJsYwFpiO3VEIyE%2BLT7a50P8WglaTj01QLekV4f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mBFNAG%2Fu4hrU0BGjr9eIejJuf3NnzxMCUarNYp3%2FPfO32G00gVCaDsLV%2F3eVHZaQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qnMQgLyfHJ%2BKc8k49ssTxk4xMhFGU2%2BwnmwScUiqMxEoOWVfD32IDWe0%2FdZ%2B5zUu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8K7tStZ6e%2FKh4CagJIQor%2FcxWEgZT942Q6h5QLUyZpEBXcWLYn9WpUec%2FWQaOa3z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Njc2D6d0pdRBTX%2Bdm9D5sVTa9XS7z7PF4gIaGqh8nLAzs8z8KFjF4qHbanT%2F6%2Bqo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YdNBEcyGv6Wlk3aUXAfBXlEq4THdr2KDwVgmalmX%2BBfhxL1LoC3LOtkB3Ca7ronL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZPar7GKk14Ho4pWI3oYCG0zmLwyR8zWg7bzfvKbftHc0pJ1iv0Xz1fupXGyObrr0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2FuVObK%2FCu%2FQdctQLzWGip%2B5vuytInacu9AAob%2F9Ofy2PZpZXbJhbyF3lyb9IORz
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100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1003100 100-Parish Coroner                 
_________________________________________

 
1003100 450043  Fees, Charges, e      -15,000           0     -15,000      -8,685.00            .00      -6,315.00   57.9% 
1003100 460001  Fines & Court Co       -6,200           0      -6,200      -4,683.61            .00      -1,516.39   75.5% 
1003100 501000  Salaries      156,692           0     156,692      74,238.09            .00      82,453.91   47.4% 
1003100 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,000           0       4,000       1,455.39            .00       2,544.61   36.4% 
1003100 501004  Pension Costs       17,500           0      17,500       8,216.66            .00       9,283.34   47.0% 
1003100 501005  Insurance-Hospit       20,000           0      20,000      14,523.21            .00       5,476.79   72.6% 
1003100 520015  Prof Serv-Corone      110,000      -4,542     105,458      38,255.00      33,308.00      33,894.82   67.9% 
1003100 540005  Telephone Svcs            0       1,142       1,142       1,141.52            .00            .00  100.0% 
1003100 541007  Stationary & Off            0         978         978         977.52            .00            .00  100.0% 
1003100 541008  Supplies-Operati            0         650         650         650.41            .00            .00  100.0% 
1003100 542003  Furniture & Fixt            0       1,073       1,073       1,072.73            .00            .00  100.0% 
1003100 580018  Dues & Subscript            0         700         700         700.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Parish Coroner                 286,992           0     286,992     127,861.92      33,308.00     125,822.08   56.2%

 
 

1003200 100-Jail                           
_________________________________________

 
1003200 480071  Reimbursement     -150,000           0    -150,000            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0% 
1003200 502005  Insurance-Proper       34,235       3,538      37,773      18,296.55            .00      19,476.45   48.4% 
1003200 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,560           0       2,560       1,302.33            .00       1,257.67   50.9% 
1003200 520002  Professional Ser      650,000           0     650,000     338,577.19     305,491.40       5,931.41   99.1% 
1003200 520047  Prof Serv-Genera            0       3,025       3,025            .00       3,025.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        3,000           0       3,000         350.00            .00       2,650.00   11.7% 
1003200 530005  R & M Machinery       25,000           0      25,000      16,403.28       3,475.02       5,121.70   79.5% 
1003200 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       70,000           0      70,000      29,742.72       2,144.00      38,113.28   45.6% 
1003200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       41,000           0      41,000      18,290.82      18,290.84       4,418.34   89.2% 
1003200 540000  Utilities - Wate      114,000           0     114,000      49,484.97            .00      64,515.03   43.4% 
1003200 540001  Utilities - Natu       40,000           0      40,000      19,525.44            .00      20,474.56   48.8% 
1003200 540002  Utilities - Elec      105,000           0     105,000      41,236.66            .00      63,763.34   39.3% 
1003200 541002  Supplies-Janitor       25,000           0      25,000      19,729.13       1,374.67       3,896.20   84.4% 
1003200 541008  Supplies-Operati       75,000     -11,649      63,351      22,984.06       8,446.41      31,920.72   49.6% 
1003200 541009  Supplies-Medical       15,000           0      15,000       9,231.38         336.87       5,431.75   63.8% 
1003200 542003  Furniture & Fixt            0       1,724       1,724            .00       1,723.81            .00  100.0% 
1003200 571012  Small Equipment            0       6,900       6,900            .00       6,900.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 572013  Equipment Purcha       15,000      -3,538      11,462            .00            .00      11,462.00     .0% 
1003200 572022  Buildings-Improv       25,000           0      25,000            .00      19,800.00       5,200.00   79.2% 
1003200 580017  Advertising          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1003200 580024  Fees &  Charges          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OwVhSzD38d7MnCj2udLN27IpeJ5lqY9W%2FlX2qzm6GkmHhfbmvEcLszQUHMLfcb0i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FpKQnsZOgEdZLI1f5DNSjtQZYQmSHnmqizl4HqBakgUVlXh%2Fvg%2BD%2FRz02Jx%2FfGpo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EEELHsPFyF4w%2FQ6jdzaZF7PO%2F%2F4Kg53dHwitSl4WREP8gBFp%2FaTvZVkbVaryMrxp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=49L060TCM4t%2BSeuQAvzZ418O6HZiu77mJmUa91tUFVQI6AF%2BrX%2FpSpeHS1aFPHPe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bMZHCVeLqJ2fP3YxkOowdr0xViOipN%2FvGgEP9ZmrWZXYEcu0o%2Bb9xmN0pBH4BL%2Bg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FWTnHLnlbtHLuT7iM7jxkXPvyTMFbAiYbN4d6UScwZjA5u0xh6P%2Bo66R5hJZ0URl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SYHIrFIpvj21LtExM6IBnkOSRPGvZ%2BZ2nkVZq3xX4WTbgvod99lxqjHpsG0SVc%2Fi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UXN2%2BVFt4AUi1ytS5o99K7vMvjDp%2BhCNQFWaX2SfBsiEp6Q45RBqD93EBKd5Idrx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dnBH3YNjJ3pP8dDZvCseuyLzDOnc4mDiECuIWbL9Egsau7%2BWeTz8alWgB2t%2Fb6iG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FJn3lp0ceXpqJ8UpqaTNP9PKDDeVkZTuQcxfoILXHGmTmsUsHPf9oxGkoE%2F9EFrv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E13OHq%2Fg3%2BAn7VCSQijEiRlJqRrvAUaINVz5RxqqyL8B0Pe2tXy3VhjEdqyO3mKC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d0fOOnSLcISP92A9%2BpJUrCZD0zNIeGL0PheXulb93VUlOzaO60mcyxBnuDw4kbUM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JYoPaFhOkUzZ3ROeBhV%2BerjMyyu%2FJS8PH3t%2BK5jLkj1yR8oOifpzafr6EggTa5kx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Jw1djbcxMuafGE%2BC86v3hjfc5IEm1zv%2BnCnSIi4eKH4G2x0%2FdB%2BGuVGEgR2KXkd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r8tEr2UgQB%2FoUNPpUO8x0eU6jzSyjoaXBWKkSSpUkFwLGR3fs72c7Khnx%2BVPio9U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GHZ8sF6Q7Fsx9oh2xy8ZclFANSXSD66wAz3qEKkxXB6lReHCZv%2BmuMMU%2ByLSRcWm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KL0wGA7Y6wsYhVa%2FI6YDJfFXZOF9eIFVNcyOCBCZ4i82drM4L3dPRdqnxG8cfy74
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CfGmJ8CkQ210Nxs64rcNtxOrsiW9Yo4syCXZu7MznGd%2BqicvWcP067YM%2Fmtsemjm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XX9fjmemujpCP4P33lNe34MkkyHrwFYIyXTcSQE%2BPZRu4P%2FS28hA3aUmHeurAwYz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ygLf6IqChLrIHyviKXEEXwzy%2FvqwX%2BjjCWkPdA97zLbonVNR9QUktuCtM8cX4HMg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4UpCKJ6vHZUbUQzmjdi2ViXnNhJ9WugcLsQWe72Htjv9XnMPKl1qh7aKzk5bPNeA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yvus6OEW9s%2BOV0XjPrqmXHde1Y96LAjs1N1S1amfNwqKQP8Iemj%2FPLKYPG0DW%2Bq%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ka%2Fqj34WA%2B6xKDWRUhIBnztuO6SFmqN44G89ZUndy%2FEWnX4u9Xv1thbPJznwtpCX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UFA1TyL0i%2FqwNrsxQEuWMrwxGZL9DMhqodPFqrtZGnNcz6GAjTzMSVDVBKMadnu3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BdwCI8uX09CG6bhNDWNL8SzNOQ6pR7BcHGHeJyivpTAlR9ykbF%2FgFKnmeOEkQNC0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NIvgG5GTMayy3DIATRavUxSPwYif%2FiLk9Tc1qdsl%2FQyTbZOA8pp8JS4gpROeUl8U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H0xo1eyJH%2BhdCgnFY9md51caCyB7KT9dcs5iPeyHU02JvRZaedJYkCXA9OAbyrby
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JnUe%2FeEaRGZrzBf9mZkg0e0%2BEck%2BYXOldiw%2FgwgRqkcl9%2FRCPNuW6tBgy301z%2F7K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PrLQEgJbDgtd%2F0NnF%2BNvaGETnpSq4OwkVSpu4MqQhdVydwqek%2BUv3%2F%2FAtMSZ6%2FmH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EBhSHsjYoV%2BgB3JDBcU%2Bk3Oq34A4VJm1yjeU0onDQXsc1I6lnoswp7rwBmw%2B5fVF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dv6eQ1MysjukoEl0%2FOoy5N23LVLc6E9OixCG1F2lCNfqV9J9Bp9nYa%2FUDOmrLoTF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j1BHdMwpc6l%2FA3mJjijmwcr%2F1GpOXlnrroR7SUDtiulBXT1vnTmi3cEF0VGndUjn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NLNLI3TM39jRZLPZf8x7tDEyjyAKcl53Ys%2FMMUg2bRK8XUSJqHoR48MrGad9kyhh
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1003200 580043  Court attendance       35,000           0      35,000      16,592.00      18,408.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 580044  Juvenile detenti      125,000           0     125,000      37,755.00      87,245.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 580051  Prisoners- Maint      300,000           0     300,000      86,446.12     213,553.88            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Jail                         1,550,195           0   1,550,195     725,947.65     690,214.90     134,032.45   91.4%

 
 

1004040 100-Animal Control                 
_________________________________________

 
1004040 420028  FEMA            0           0           0        -462.04            .00         462.04  100.0% 
1004040 450007  Veternary Servic      -12,000           0     -12,000      -4,172.95            .00      -7,827.05   34.8% 
1004040 450008  Adoption Fees       -7,500           0      -7,500      -3,410.00            .00      -4,090.00   45.5% 
1004040 450010  Service Fee - In       -6,000           0      -6,000      -2,160.00            .00      -3,840.00   36.0% 
1004040 480072  Rebates            0           0           0          -8.27            .00           8.27  100.0% 
1004040 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0           0         -22.54            .00          22.54  100.0% 
1004040 483001  Donations            0           0           0      -2,150.00            .00       2,150.00  100.0% 
1004040 483001 0053 Donations      -10,000           0     -10,000      -1,101.40            .00      -8,898.60   11.0% 
1004040 483001 0055 Donations      -10,000           0     -10,000      -3,763.14            .00      -6,236.86   37.6% 
1004040 483001 0061 Donations            0           0           0      -1,500.00            .00       1,500.00  100.0% 
1004040 501000  Salaries      268,646      15,135     283,781     139,659.71            .00     144,121.75   49.2% 
1004040 501001  Salaries - OT       20,000           0      20,000      10,978.35            .00       9,021.65   54.9% 
1004040 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,200           0       4,200       2,109.78            .00       2,090.22   50.2% 
1004040 501004  Pension Costs       36,500           0      36,500      17,769.58            .00      18,730.42   48.7% 
1004040 501005  Insurance-Hospit       57,000           0      57,000      26,598.97            .00      30,401.03   46.7% 
1004040 502005  Insurance-Proper        3,146         325       3,471       1,681.05            .00       1,789.95   48.4% 
1004040 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,560           0       2,560       1,325.16            .00       1,234.84   51.8% 
1004040 502012  Insurance-Work.C        1,702           0       1,702         851.00            .00         851.00   50.0% 
1004040 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,500           0       1,500         647.81            .00         852.19   43.2% 
1004040 520038  Prof Serv-Veteri       15,000           0      15,000       7,175.55         405.40       7,419.05   50.5% 
1004040 520038 0053 Prof Serv-Ve       10,000      -8,899       1,101         165.00         909.80          26.60   97.6% 
1004040 520038 0055 Prof Serv-Ve       10,000      -6,237       3,763       1,065.00       2,655.33          42.81   98.9% 
1004040 530004  R & M Vehicles        2,500           0       2,500         304.36         560.37       1,635.27   34.6% 
1004040 530005  R & M Machinery        2,500        -325       2,175            .00         368.00       1,807.00   16.9% 
1004040 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        5,000           0       5,000         202.50            .00       4,797.50    4.1% 
1004040 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        2,500           0       2,500       1,127.52       1,127.57         244.91   90.2% 
1004040 540000  Utilities - Wate        2,600           0       2,600         672.45            .00       1,927.55   25.9% 
1004040 540001  Utilities - Natu        2,000           0       2,000         596.41            .00       1,403.59   29.8% 
1004040 540002  Utilities - Elec       11,750           0      11,750       5,275.59            .00       6,474.41   44.9% 
1004040 540005  Telephone Svcs        6,000           0       6,000       1,348.08            .00       4,651.92   22.5% 
1004040 540006  Cell Phone        3,000           0       3,000         964.74         515.85       1,519.41   49.4% 
1004040 541007  Stationary & Off        1,200           0       1,200         150.74            .00       1,049.26   12.6% 
1004040 541008  Supplies-Operati       35,000           0      35,000      11,805.53       1,484.98      21,709.49   38.0% 
1004040 541017  Uniforms        3,000           0       3,000       1,749.15            .00       1,250.85   58.3% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4qDv3DTpqoKiZ1Q8thoNx2T124%2FS6bpeDgzRqglggcsSt2Hq8tBIy84xkWCfGvS7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YtIWoKxkzWqy%2FIzvK9RlWFbcnajBTtkF265heq%2Bl%2FgEmC2ywNi4qk%2BRUVypPMYPC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zangSEYC8%2BPrHGDDf8gAMVedYTmV9puWJ91CeCo7CVag7LU7FdLxI5t4tKN%2FLq5p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ttqrJaCWDtjWx4IpkjlSU4axfSlBcaBsxo6nPf1nHyzR33z5buZYvcAnV2XQGTFz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l4Yhzj%2FvBhTA2SGSJY7Zts%2F7yXl%2Fxbsk8xS%2FaJrCKFO2jmUFfpM9Za194%2FaCLRUI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kx8rKqGDTZOQLLfQssx7Exux3fK4w7ZGdZ7v6px%2BuT1qyRk9Z5YXnhCJzmLv5Kg9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DtNUJGy0TZ1zUkX34MAm5cPnIzbMKeQZ3BQZfsvEnAiDCpATqy6ljHbTr8HwaddQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dfcHCLhtN4GDFQ3Robn6uoBxqoQyaOFs0bMZvo0VPYG0lrTGEH6bqnafXpbTW%2F3Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ReGsZJeRfs7Auvyt9IaTQiVg%2BQW%2BG%2FK2EADX4cF8riwADhcgNIVf2CEosDY2E9iE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=83cnfSBDgoro%2F%2B6Dgf5cX3FVQzwCqZHhgfZG%2BpFeCjp5HyTy88qNpQjZnHgUxGB5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9LI57m%2FaqoUmb8LinlccVUBlqf4zhDLMf72l3Tkdyduk7jFvf%2Fsg0gK69If7YrwWZeuova79CVmnuNX8jm6wMQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XF1ztxQHNwl1uG5Jkkwtdwd7Ug9gLujNvpCTq%2BkrHmGDcePY6LRsxlddJCvN%2FpbwAkB60AfxExnb5FS%2Fiix3iA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u0Tz3TPqrT1dnsOkH9UcoD%2BAU1MPCbJk1cLG23P7Oc20CyNEmKyUocEeyzLMXHnf5aaTB4WxQOlIRiiTMIBQtQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2F9Xg2cC3RQsUGLbVNgXibZM5Ofb8dMXH2nVL7DksRrcaGiifBBzClopGGFxjtDZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2lzNg%2FUcWzS3K2Bm2HQOl5vOfHDXqZVwZMs0QDL%2Frtlrz%2FWSp12%2FVQw45KpqLWEU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B9rOCNQyKTwv46B3vpLgX2zM4V2G%2BPSMWIRXKu1e3QZEhuPunK9a5bnBTc0KFS27
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zSydxL5XQSpP1YOJx84gGpoJLptP1VJji%2FKs9vlYt%2BltkkUxYGdg6hyAR0IanDQD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HRk4M3jNtM4Dl%2FZ8GobO9xukuFYYNXnIi7XJktOnUdPPXzbSfIltt3YiqvGvDjAl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aOdlo4zJBnrvMHydyUCAjl39R0Kfx4MwzhjPSnDN7Sc3PFbK1Spx3GbMleIbHo3E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B9fmTD2fElEqTe4XQI6%2B98X6GAV8kacwoqWbgDpBROnO%2BO%2BFD8eI5RKf0suR0nmw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x7L1xOgvMcMlh2bzQbpwc8UB2R4Ta8RPBacF7OhWxGuFUdP%2BJLJPJfb4EEzh41Cg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eIlPRYWQsnSFI6LN9%2FvtJZ9OFikXJkb62LsuDRb%2FLMa9a%2FCfKBLZikd7lKia5wXV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tsAkW7h3RvkNs9eGlnGRWFBMsCLB4Q4ruh%2B2%2BOrAvMlcWTh6uHDnnV0I7IKTkVpq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EayPAhDKARjnPr%2BxlZMhMOuy5TmuahwLmzJlbchvbofsDXhoIAJ6dh3JU76aIJsx5qifH1XvkupNdA5qtqH4bw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7C7tWa3KXUsv7T1HHN8eOp0XMDRcm6dHYxqxlnJ6XtXdpJ%2Fw2MQrWAm2SK7glMEZdxRiY%2F9MTeOXbfbcnekBRg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=93h%2Fvv7nqY62UclmQM7ETk0pRH0XsKvIt3BJ9erD5cug4zidPjxpGPbgDI8O89El
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w3DMZy8Irrjz%2FPfPoPtEWl5wIZR2w3UnQQIy%2F8oaNso5oinZROQp105tBkrZV0IC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2FInpxnyb66PZvBOUL3rYCwoSO4MjR7%2B08uAxcP1ajwzAVSMFRkGQ3dduhqYC4Nu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=368NuXVHay%2BaQ7uoE6O5fvupCwYJ8VEJwkrxcz6KqeiPqusyvpJcxqHM8YTdfZjN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PW4hrPEiVf2xwEUWNtoLTDm%2FmNH5ia24NnIhSth8s2VbudPKNO%2FgywzroY%2BoZcHt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ufyYWdE0l6w%2FrotDRiLWJVgG20JjfFkqJrpzrFdHQl51RVi22OFhG1mkpMJaWY%2Bb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wjyNtB2nVkQ0wB8OsEtEgVP1a%2ByqkKLSB1OQk5UtzWNFPJYdFa50uXSyGqQgijZB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6s05WG6uYJEHuXdsoRxQHNq0FlE47SV8bF0sZChIpGRYRJYTZUU9O8XTR5nHopaG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v8D4cK9UdSSUHmg3gtacInJt1ZyI5PJZ8eeIWuUPRJHeUBK%2BAsXwi4koUGh6jstD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JWtY%2FgewWHsyR4yw8s%2BAujdYFm3NpbKYMW8xHf4kXRXI2hXLsom6A41Gvhs0YN6%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xpOMh9J1JDhamb%2BwcmLIKCIdXCZ98oNf1buFu2zxc0pBgEGnM6LDdDWs%2BihCPZpe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eOpkafvfBl94JAdCiV2hT6HQ9v8LKvpCzuyqJro%2F%2BXNrvBqk41rrQYg7ZsB%2BNXZy
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1004040 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1004040 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500         562.71            .00         937.29   37.5% 
1004040 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic           80           0          80          80.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004040 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth          200           0         200          -6.00            .00         206.00   -3.0% 
1004040 580024  Fees &  Charges          600           0         600         282.19            .00         317.81   47.0% 
1004040 580034  Diesel          500           0         500         198.20            .00         301.80   39.6% 
1004040 580035  Gasoline        2,500           0       2,500       2,251.68            .00         248.32   90.1% 

 
TOTAL 100-Animal Control                 467,684           0     467,684     218,842.47       8,027.30     240,814.23   48.5%

 
 

1004042 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance      
_________________________________________

 
1004042 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -1,037.04            .00       1,037.04  100.0% 
1004042 450038  Rents and Leases      -56,400           0     -56,400    -102,450.00            .00      46,050.00  181.6% 
1004042 450043  Fees, Charges, e            0           0           0        -400.00            .00         400.00  100.0% 
1004042 480070  Refunds            0           0           0         -25.51            .00          25.51  100.0% 
1004042 501000  Salaries      285,827           0     285,827     147,335.98            .00     138,491.02   51.5% 
1004042 501001  Salaries - OT        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1004042 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,000           0       5,000       3,776.17            .00       1,223.83   75.5% 
1004042 501004  Pension Costs       36,000           0      36,000      14,656.87            .00      21,343.13   40.7% 
1004042 501005  Insurance-Hospit       61,500           0      61,500      33,443.81            .00      28,056.19   54.4% 
1004042 502005  Insurance-Proper       39,725       5,632      45,357      21,967.92            .00      23,389.08   48.4% 
1004042 502008  Insurance-Flood        4,800           0       4,800       2,440.80            .00       2,359.20   50.9% 
1004042 503002  Rent - Equipment        5,500           0       5,500       2,163.80         836.20       2,500.00   54.5% 
1004042 503005  Rent - Storage            0       1,694       1,694       1,694.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520002  Professional Ser       12,000           0      12,000      10,120.00            .00       1,880.00   84.3% 
1004042 520039  Prof Serv-Grass       36,600           0      36,600      18,300.00      18,300.00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520047  Prof Serv-Genera            0       5,050       5,050            .00       5,050.00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520048  Prof Serv-Termit       27,120           0      27,120      13,560.00       9,690.00       3,870.00   85.7% 
1004042 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        5,564           0       5,564       2,647.00       1,632.00       1,285.00   76.9% 
1004042 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala          660           0         660         660.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,500           0       1,500         682.11         100.96         716.93   52.2% 
1004042 530005  R & M Machinery        5,000           0       5,000            .00          50.97       4,949.03    1.0% 
1004042 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       50,000     -14,700      35,300      19,665.68       2,008.15      13,626.17   61.4% 
1004042 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       30,000           0      30,000      14,407.14      14,407.15       1,185.71   96.0% 
1004042 530010 5555 R & M Bldg H            0      14,700      14,700      14,700.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 540000  Utilities - Wate        7,000           0       7,000       2,548.73            .00       4,451.27   36.4% 
1004042 540001  Utilities - Natu          600           0         600         182.15            .00         417.85   30.4% 
1004042 540002  Utilities - Elec      190,000           0     190,000      79,999.62            .00     110,000.38   42.1% 
1004042 540005  Telephone Svcs       75,000        -500      74,500      30,901.78            .00      43,598.22   41.5% 
1004042 540006  Cell Phone        1,300         500       1,800         708.16         768.00         323.84   82.0% 
1004042 541002  Supplies-Janitor       12,000      -1,694      10,306       5,253.40          98.75       4,953.85   51.9% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4mpw0b%2B%2FcXqfUkofuACMtp9JW9T1io%2BCbCyDkdYQECwpOWNHUsbGMSkVyIEbMW5F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uiDazYcQtDupeqwFloeAOtHg9ga3Zra%2FVA2r3bT5ywn5xmcHgFeRPq6HM7u1x3Hx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hQV64IDEBFFt54EbP8EuuBpI8pB0RxaRZITAzNFlSeTpqfXjsk0dejgwytBRxFXm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xUJK0IW9XNZrjyKdZgo8YexqpW6nh8tr4iGyUL9HaJRTwiH3HyO8hvm%2Fm0%2F3RK4v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nWskRPOn%2FO5GUpj7BCV2mNA%2BdJ%2BTitBFUijIBCZ%2B2JofwuOuaGV327bngduMj7wy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2FOAXupv8yCuFEoiemlIM7m9l4OgahvLyyBNdcNVRQVPtBal%2FL7H%2Fl%2FYhx6BeTME
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JAQAqiygJ2QgONaURHOMKCdbP0HywqEeGcEKU%2Fm9aDkOA5PJkbSbPrw5YKC3K2LR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Da5ZEfkhyPrUFCQzdD%2B8HAQryx6jK97e1%2B1BL86wUWYl6IJDTD3jHDJLR%2BmYpYZA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dyuEszVhv7X5lExg3fKVTKp0gWmKfk2v0gpjGe89eqZNwekPP0zrpTNXYaJqS%2Bgs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Te3CIPXy5Ok36xh076UgwHlHlhzw3ajJo9Vp9AGWd8qQtLdh%2BOewPwk61ga676m%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Glnh9W8XCQteScBCWNbbn2TkDh3na7k1HWRTfWDHdTSAfyD25PdWFML%2BXJKKn7xG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vJ5%2B5jqPt4Lc4jXwUOF7rusISiJCeYOPGA7OMaR8qfKvrWVPOarbVXQgBeXYATAs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tIu3CGvOcSY2GY%2F5%2Bes%2FvLHO15YJCovzcK0URd0NVcmRk4rxf5LB%2FT2ySLIQzqe9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ium%2BT%2BNkhAc5QEQrey3DVGwivyawIyZP9G0wB%2FFoL3AJ0mth%2BR%2FPqY2AbDGQhWaS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=55OfdFxXJqr7O%2FuONEP%2BLcjXwJOZYChzkzJzxPvP0NMRpf10tOGYHupN6oMd%2BnNa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2BtNebT9%2Bg49B5uEy3z6goQGDvU0x8gp%2B7pqqNDz76O7LenfW4XoKcDd4%2FZ%2ByjRB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fR91bX826zWhWGpUKQRs7U%2FvK1P%2BHtqm9NaZ0pOVYGY3ppdCJjVKvQ6MHu2xT08k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j0NpBzGat%2BSJVNyn9QBYnZKsXQpj0X2LALhRHETf%2BVIVmH8%2F8vIoNWluo9DguwDq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Q1Q8wUyNvjykuv0kuK1BUKAF7ARnV0roqVhlbPUxIc7U6h09078Nn4%2BeM1FSGn%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8pElVPMUqmhttFz9QaeRnAY7usgj9RM0gaab7RKQ6dTaST%2FRmyyja9fTLoilg2%2Bx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=11wxN9iCTXYUpc5nGkapbiuF7ou2YMFlZdZYpPM8CvcIc1tggKKDxBzhnpj7OvwY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJjAOuU%2FUllDpkGX%2B0r2R%2B8jNz8T%2Bh4s4caTqbDaj3TTm%2BXPdsN2vWcoCPFrTkYc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UGI7l8ikJxjY%2B40JL6%2B6ZxqUd2FtxgMxO7QSaS0tAkvykJwsz4dhRv8dmlgKeg5%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AN8YzCsubm81%2FlrWq1vFvU8qRa1vSphOWk6%2FcESiTzO1U35tLhRL8JprPXho%2FKYZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E0OZ%2Fwd4EnE1FNAlHsoG5l2MdTMtsIIum1hG3IWKCoGTC4wOP3h1fdrLbF%2FcC88z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k5SGXxBUAoSUcAcXRwa%2BqpVbssvH5LRSzOcUcXUjtcV2pEPIkM%2F5yPFdvjMc7QdM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bIf0qTMNFYUoJ%2F9zdsnI%2FzR178GCoIcCeU9ucjtB0XgzdIKT5NPwGJR70JHnR9Xp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=94l0Z4MixitOaOfiHGFCPb3XCJ41l9Vrjws345enluultle8ufNtK%2B3LvMs1gz2d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pW%2FW17r9TX3%2BkuthTfHDoKtPIYq1fn01qKAhp%2FCcGM1P3DTQPMBMAJqU6hZajCZT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ORicaGXJfUrYYeHc603EnZdMIuRItCQ8a4SlAdtGqyAF9y6KW5F2KPx0PVp5F0OB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rxt4eZD3Qgx%2BfTEG4%2FS113UYD84gpy%2FB1HHAKVAGYn0msHZg7lPe2XxpfcPbsFeTMHEYhWuuz9qzK2U60G%2Fm1g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TqxYO6iXoKA0SgqNxDisBFhWHHeg9nytdQ%2FfsWigA1a%2BRACmzh6d6%2FU3lQMwtBhE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9g9wozUL0tt0IQ9e0%2BWTnDtFstO759cPttHlYTzALNeuiOgV1dD6QRbquCNzVLJx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1L2Dfj4rHg%2BHJ5jIzlEY%2FbU3tUJ8qcFpUXs0qlt%2BVN1XHVh5MfonngC9Oj2HfG%2Bt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=quY4Tpuw4Rh%2F0MXMYILB1HONVSgcW63kXEsJEyYhnYIWg8gRCefikJZMllBE5cVC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RwTk2iAzUV1JfwPkgvzcPl%2FdMq%2BUphxgDnltwrCr%2F0Wqq3cV%2B9KIB8TzM%2FwqUXSY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NfnaR0RwfLKq41PKPm3pnSg4qLdTWajBuAIGPSIdn9z9tDbjvvd18UoYUBn3TUUA
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1004042 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr        2,000      -1,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1004042 541007  Stationary & Off          500           0         500          24.98            .00         475.02    5.0% 
1004042 541008  Supplies-Operati       25,000      -9,682      15,318       1,842.48       2,944.43      10,531.09   31.3% 
1004042 541014  Small Tools & Eq        2,500           0       2,500         483.97         639.98       1,376.05   45.0% 
1004042 541017  Uniforms        4,700           0       4,700       2,501.91         390.00       1,808.09   61.5% 
1004042 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500         117.61            .00       1,382.39    7.8% 
1004042 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1004042 580019  Entertainment &          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1004042 580019 0106 Entertainmen        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1004042 580022  Postage          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1004042 580035  Gasoline        5,000           0       5,000       1,525.66            .00       3,474.34   30.5% 

 
TOTAL 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance      884,896           0     884,896     344,399.18      56,916.59     483,580.23   45.4%

 
 

1005210 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair     
_________________________________________

 
1005210 589003  Veterans Affairs       16,068      17,230      33,298            .00            .00      33,298.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair       16,068      17,230      33,298            .00            .00      33,298.00     .0%

 
 

1006510 100-Economic Development Comm      
_________________________________________

 
1006510 589002  Economic Develop      150,000           0     150,000      75,000.00            .00      75,000.00   50.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Economic Development Comm      150,000           0     150,000      75,000.00            .00      75,000.00   50.0%

 
TOTAL General Fund                           -19     150,000     149,981  -5,172,449.66     959,391.94   4,363,038.72-2809.1%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -9,409,772    -176,030  -9,585,802  -9,517,047.01            .00     -68,754.99
TOTAL EXPENSES    9,409,753     326,030   9,735,783   4,344,597.35     959,391.94   4,431,793.71
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PcJtNcoXdQNmuC1zW2vEHbeGGa5j0sJcFWOaNrCOLG1F9P8mMkgQT%2FuIVqpYdHmG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bhp0oLNWLpqqhX2meLy4ACC1QJTkls18Ptn%2B4WOmOsO66JuUG2%2B%2B7WgMJ4DcDfc%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UaC6O%2BTIwpCo4TbfVExJ2C9KS34ymWlArqLd1atWSyVvNKKGiLHOGvdDugvLZ03c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y1MWFaHIC95bzjc9IORZZDy0RFRx1LvBW0P%2FlfjHSBX5ZkB9D423VRxLbCRKXuAN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6AQGaC8bEsDQ8ockxxNkUQPLyAwIfVImiPfgHx%2BJaVvycQEFWLILTnAsbXNyBdwC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d1XkHEfy6S%2FIsmV9TBlJ7AkdiAFGlFh6FE0vmgSoIm4%2BfBDXAR3lnUv1iuszzXrY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hOZZhxQcnOAnlYVwgfSmtyC5NlN7kwcT%2F3SK6NVurFYy63SUrPAVQ2ccO4WKr%2Bck
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IUrJgCITaJAsDrFJjFKjBmJnuQQ7ScLJ%2By8sBYzTZlQ8Y%2BOu3bm9NxQIen4nSi6r
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HDHkkEUtn%2BHeSGoRvE2qVpwN%2Fl3wymusShPhI%2FzfAdMOAEfaNsyMU2HKDj8%2Bg2%2FpK8yXByCeOGKSyvUmzUSbng%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gWGl0fTFDDkUQhR5A2Vk2Wk%2BStJZ9ZP2IKJb4u5Zc3j%2FGLlc9ifCRlVZKt%2BjGznd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VDxryC0u%2Ba2GmuXr%2B3XsSm%2FRe4p7DvRuiHXUnzK8OKGIysuP4MoONN1pue%2FGNB%2Fj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5zI5uvEA1lgJ%2FXbrkU9jouqWUnG2VDNcqhzPy%2FBbqf%2FvbLMgTOBD9wYmQCVBa61w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ztEhtXhMFPDftBJ2fL8SjpDfr4dvW7A2nvoIFRXB6rN3yU5ZOViK%2B4rVXjTG343b
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1012400 101-General Government             
_________________________________________

 
1012400 402000  Sales Tax  -12,000,000    -100,000 -12,100,000  -6,559,276.02            .00  -5,540,723.98   54.2% 
1012400 470003  Interest - Other       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
1012400 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      960,000           0     960,000     524,742.08            .00     435,257.92   54.7% 
1012400 599100  Transfer to Gene    4,016,109     100,000   4,116,109   2,234,068.76            .00   1,882,040.24   54.3% 
1012400 599105  Transfer to 34th    3,025,933           0   3,025,933   1,635,516.08            .00   1,390,416.92   54.0% 
1012400 599152  Transfer to Civi      103,610           0     103,610      56,001.18            .00      47,608.82   54.0% 
1012400 599160  Transfer to Comm      338,727           0     338,727     183,081.86            .00     155,645.14   54.0% 
1012400 599259  Transfer to Coun       41,536           0      41,536      22,450.20            .00      19,085.80   54.0% 
1012400 599261  Transfer to Recr      677,944           0     677,944     366,428.58            .00     311,515.42   54.0% 
1012400 599262  Transfer to Publ    2,163,853           0   2,163,853   1,169,562.03            .00     994,290.97   54.0% 
1012400 599263  Transfer to Road      169,442           0     169,442      91,583.36            .00      77,858.64   54.0% 
1012400 599266  Transfer out to        9,308           0       9,308       5,030.97            .00       4,277.03   54.0% 
1012400 599290  Transfer to Stat      361,038           0     361,038     195,140.96            .00     165,897.04   54.0% 
1012400 599464  Transfer to Hurr      140,000           0     140,000      75,669.97            .00      64,330.03   54.0% 

 
TOTAL 101-General Government                   0           0           0            .01            .00           -.01  100.0%

 
TOTAL Sales Tax                                0           0           0            .01            .00           -.01  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -12,007,500    -100,000 -12,107,500  -6,559,276.02            .00  -5,548,223.98
TOTAL EXPENSES   12,007,500     100,000  12,107,500   6,559,276.03            .00   5,548,223.97
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lF6qeL6A8wgzgr%2FHKIpN9tpT5zh9puCzBcrPC%2F40Jxpa8LF5jqEoL8717SMR0PU%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4BErYgYAhSf5eL2OVWn78Zl5QMtO95wsFTPtNz%2BSLxgRHwsQuclz2TUujsvz%2BbH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2Bq32%2BJ2%2BCkOvYHxFEfxR%2Fkr3xm8sGzPuyNFBLcZIe9JMi15qMQaQKkOPU6d2ATQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wZJQ04KmZZVBtE5QbjZuBiE6XyMadQnSon9zRoVsSYo7uN%2FiMdeqnrnIkmLY5YEQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=upitXYhDixhdbcWxtJWRai1tdQz2Z1b%2FYikewqLlkufvo3sMYrj4lOvV3CYMzrBq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8zpjG3t%2BVw27pUb%2Bu1zaZoJgEQKPuwyl%2FI2dhlPC11BiXhaR8UV7H7geso5MMYVO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BsAjkRRInMavVSBUdt9F1mi8vv00GqnErYUT8%2FNIBCDPUgLYZgevV7cvv5%2FMgiCs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yGoQDBzQIkJnx0FVzcVSSM3dJo%2FuqjzPiE3EhXJEAOVhR6%2FbcI%2FKJkItGMSYp7Zm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Wlum%2BIRTCCTDoHo0YrEHXkeZYpuq6hh7yNWdMZh0TidR8gHByBC3E6yuY8UjTCK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2fLp2%2FSbE2lkH8ckcO5fCiQVM31y%2FVqs8o4o4SXfu%2FFD28bP%2BAQF%2BFnT%2Fx555URC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V2Z4orJdVz6ToQCTFgCJTYvUFs%2FsOE0OnvIgM1nPrPxlBwP2ZjI%2BB0KhE8Dh4aBR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HtV%2FWGc5SQzQ%2BXrz88Rpkn7v5ngi3FxsR0ajtgF2SlXeI45pIkzn%2ByFxMOStflC1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0bDz1an%2F6AaCfkvOa5hHsMV9xdND6FUc3bHI6hderRRmkLhb7fR%2FYMpMePQXCwzW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Bux%2Fh1wK0shOAm3LoLGiigZjxwLrWxFBWiogRaDsuH2ObMFgNmi42eKHsWvKx8p
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1052161 105-34th Judicial Court            
_________________________________________

 
1052161 450052 9992 Court Steno      -25,000           0     -25,000     -14,880.00            .00     -10,120.00   59.5% 
1052161 480071 9993 Reimbursemen     -225,000           0    -225,000     -56,830.36            .00    -168,169.64   25.3% 
1052161 499101  Transfer From Sa   -3,025,933           0  -3,025,933  -1,635,516.08            .00  -1,390,416.92   54.0% 
1052161 501000 9990 Salaries      282,320           0     282,320     236,255.39            .00      46,064.61   83.7% 
1052161 501000 9991 Salaries       88,223           0      88,223      43,703.19            .00      44,519.81   49.5% 
1052161 501000 9992 Salaries      377,373           0     377,373     182,844.77            .00     194,528.23   48.5% 
1052161 501000 9993 Salaries    1,307,477           0   1,307,477     649,910.85            .00     657,566.15   49.7% 
1052161 501000 9994 Salaries       42,100           0      42,100      20,887.79            .00      21,212.21   49.6% 
1052161 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0         235         235            .00            .00         235.38     .0% 
1052161 501002 9990 Taxes - Payr        4,200       4,068       8,268       7,988.17            .00         279.86   96.6% 
1052161 501002 9991 Taxes - Payr        1,800           0       1,800         869.33            .00         930.67   48.3% 
1052161 501002 9992 Taxes - Payr        5,600           0       5,600       2,083.18            .00       3,516.82   37.2% 
1052161 501002 9993 Taxes - Payr       18,943           0      18,943       8,407.18            .00      10,535.82   44.4% 
1052161 501002 9994 Taxes - Payr          700           0         700         294.38            .00         405.62   42.1% 
1052161 501004 9990 Pension Cost       33,500           0      33,500      17,143.52            .00      16,356.48   51.2% 
1052161 501004 9991 Pension Cost        9,850           0       9,850       4,878.09            .00       4,971.91   49.5% 
1052161 501004 9992 Pension Cost       46,300           0      46,300      22,398.41            .00      23,901.59   48.4% 
1052161 501004 9993 Pension Cost      100,200           0     100,200      51,082.65            .00      49,117.35   51.0% 
1052161 501004 9994 Pension Cost        5,150           0       5,150       2,558.72            .00       2,591.28   49.7% 
1052161 501005 9990 Insurance-Ho       29,740           0      29,740      18,579.57            .00      11,160.43   62.5% 
1052161 501005 9991 Insurance-Ho       14,850           0      14,850       8,033.54            .00       6,816.46   54.1% 
1052161 501005 9992 Insurance-Ho       47,000           0      47,000      24,479.40            .00      22,520.60   52.1% 
1052161 501005 9993 Insurance-Ho      238,000           0     238,000     120,645.68            .00     117,354.32   50.7% 
1052161 501005 9994 Insurance-Ho        7,410           0       7,410       3,981.03            .00       3,428.97   53.7% 
1052161 502005  Insurance-Proper       62,300       6,450      68,750      33,296.04            .00      35,453.96   48.4% 
1052161 502008  Insurance-Flood       13,970           0      13,970       7,145.27            .00       6,824.73   51.1% 
1052161 503002  Rent - Equipment       15,000           0      15,000       4,660.38            .00      10,339.62   31.1% 
1052161 520002  Professional Ser        1,500           0       1,500         240.00            .00       1,260.00   16.0% 
1052161 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        4,800      -1,000       3,800            .00       2,376.00       1,424.00   62.5% 
1052161 520003 9992 Prof Serv-So        3,700      -2,000       1,700         699.00            .00       1,001.00   41.1% 
1052161 520022  Prof Ser-Transcr        6,000           0       6,000       5,394.25            .00         605.75   89.9% 
1052161 520047  Prof Serv-Genera            0       4,470       4,470            .00       4,470.00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat       12,800           0      12,800       4,350.00       3,300.00       5,150.00   59.8% 
1052161 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        5,200           0       5,200         236.00         660.00       4,304.00   17.2% 
1052161 530005  R & M Machinery        2,500           0       2,500         323.96       1,439.95         736.09   70.6% 
1052161 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       15,000      -5,364       9,636       5,313.68         642.24       3,679.99   61.8% 
1052161 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       44,677           0      44,677      22,237.14      22,237.08         202.78   99.5% 
1052161 540000  Utilities - Wate        5,500        -500       5,000       1,758.39            .00       3,241.61   35.2% 
1052161 540001  Utilities - Natu       13,000      -1,024      11,976       3,825.35            .00       8,150.90   31.9% 
1052161 540002  Utilities - Elec      220,000           0     220,000      75,838.44            .00     144,161.56   34.5% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xahw9u7vOlZegWk1GcZjPM2Vm2GC29mzTPpMmqMM99AVq4fqXawSzUvHJWlXYcPNpGOXcW2JwZ06F28VXQlZOQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0FOoCw%2F5mhR7GY%2BYLafU%2FZ1ujjwzS%2F2IpNbDUU9kBdQJ3UVN4CIwDGc4vwlXjycFceWJr1%2FDSYhflBJYJHKQOw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Tj2%2B0Y9kwBE2g%2FnwKzqGKGTGnEBYOQ43JiBNHZUekapaAae1dwObfv52amDqgOZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kfMIVEhH0MPOnT5HUiKW8rbcyxFWyaO7KXjuyyiJniy4gabIANV9HcomKDcoy91gYgT7h231n3y5OFSdNtqCoQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ld2rjU9akULV1AFSMTkMvSKkiClqx4Zay5ZcUlmafetc2o5ei02GUOVgi2sxESF7RpJ16rc2LuQcYO69XDawGA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4fy%2B%2BYETvoV3WqZyyNEP1ywNmrSuuIhmA709sGARqIOzR7gpRANW8v9rgpd9Abs2q3TS%2FhDIp8gCMfrfKNunGA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RFEPZu3ggAV93EjVZPNi%2BqhSpW6W%2BH4aKGeGGwpYHkKj5gXUfamA4nfOL02RIDwnSpPg80nARH1%2Fi14Xk9NVoQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AgPa9Ud9V%2F7P%2FgAeNe5vjUPxN3HDmZSCyvC1sodrauXx8C2JgKAHdvfCfSyD2ms2KX6pU%2BSSfzX0zOkrxvfGhw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r3ZzYNFBeueAAvwGUHvdPwWFe28GzSr3Gg0XRAd1tFVQasHIfvqDVMH8AlC2oAGN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iTDrMW3GPqP29cb3P5t0mQrHXlUD%2BQ1mqeJL3tYr8IXw730bo6oE8wV6ZFyOufI3%2BwLI3Qh3rw8yYoc4V%2BcIBQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OGwjpmEzGA%2BbcnSITQ8jC8Cid3TOlHXctgFlYSJ0mv0HeMTACOR0GrzqUqbPjMPOJrRSLS2lbtuQxtgltT8x2Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zyPXKeGIizlPMPdRa9VKQLBhWF6%2BB7B8y39wYYFwvOuQ9gYUNYvyNr559uToMMQWPPS%2BcBWnz5JAyVfKaUClWQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=luezQODJ1tni9UWSXg2S%2Fy0Nufddbb9yS3q0%2BYSnL%2BVnYhKDPsjgW87WKu%2FtZOvDO8lZupKozaZhE4GkKJ5BfA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rpkb4mAXIvahq7VCIM2iTiLQ1qIigwYkzIrm5fgqxteqXXB3I5qDYMmPvHIcFJVpBzkmc1LRrzsDj1vM7Q5png%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AE4avIPCXDZfdmdrKB8OAyYmsujG1uR3kNH1PcxavDJ8p7JCGaqVIqD%2FYW2K%2BwiK6R0wJrILlYpsQMMMrjxy%2BQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PmPhxFGsd1tk1Skh6vkuP22WDz8YC5dJVc%2FStmdsrRaM5Vx3U%2B5FpJopc73ArnmutEJ8opr%2F%2FOrIDlIpNluEBQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wuHzLUFLEaqy%2FIsNQyuc934qQ0JGYHyB%2FcLodWmMefsk4fzHeZQWKp%2B991vIXtuRWk2VBwGbEgZ82LgMYY5tFA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UG%2BnoIwK%2FIU8E3oWjsGsn6MicvziiBVIsBGZZ3tiFAJilxCLTAxKALXX8LMqeU5U4o7TQ9b4%2BDlWcVhjrduUsQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S3%2F4Xsix260NVytbFAItp9RTDZC9%2FY68%2BMsVm%2BFzJbO91xlmGRNL%2B4b7zG%2BhiTG6s091408sw9zH%2Fdq4QCgkdA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nuA%2Frves16oQLCFWVlrrQotP2MRS1gdhhL%2BufH07BTwSm0LUg5AVWyASl6aOzV2LF6WzgOvK6YiH%2BaHZKy96eg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ge6Wudwu7Xsj%2F0%2BU7rMq9%2Bs3pfy8AN1MJ4Uwr%2BUpI0rQu2kP3XJLA5RE51Kz1Oo4elWcUOetz7hvMfJMllmAeA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rYHN1k8zCDZ12sSzoQLHAvDZwpaf%2FHetoEpvmZLzift5voKcUpD3lH%2BLZLPHHtS%2BeR7lRqe6R8OL8qegeRDNbg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Avc5v9tHP6gfmgv%2BCWSVVt45%2FqFiIW2V89WBfscPKsWNOvlqQfoQSp2mOIruFS9peG14B3EeZYu2Y1eR%2BZRCHA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nqjhGfAxU6oU1Ag4YYfNL5gCdNUpFpVPo1WEGOhbxoyC%2F2WAtL%2BHsIdBjqz1tVRAhgv4OpE9E%2FBCIOsp3c9P8A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dFfXbGuTqL7sSuDYR5rfXH%2FhabITfKHhWYWPAeX9pN%2F6ummVv0nIJ2xjvOkYQC2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W1Hz2dY64Vr5omXVJlrSm6UIlEfJaI1RVAOeMAqRXqN%2BvTEQG%2F5cwBwDTZ4m1%2B2L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6879NwuS2hI8y93fwRfNfCZbHZN9T6mAFbmKJbb7kyU%2BjfHa8%2FA%2F65uAIyz0i4vs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gUeWADMrCKFr%2BVz8%2BsYAwiotgJ5F8Kpl0rVRJ3Gwe8CGZQt9ZM19Rq2Ex1%2BKpHmu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2FwuV2%2B3ioybN%2FiXNTOUV0cfNI0wIpbvjrmGH6iOCc%2BHT44B%2F5%2FCdJxfa%2Fe77SI2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xns0Xz5LPge%2BvMFCaVAF3cGI%2FhGLYddkyriK%2FM%2FEGWODR3ERTIvlEEkZHoHMAUwjaWvR1t%2FKWK1jpHpVFYfU%2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GaPiNHFqsE%2FviN42ji4w%2BxqIDs4zgLh4VmY91z%2F%2FUkDN1tEPrEKqczVifYGTbBSF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R3S4jIyqwk2PkXcw5G3w9Se9I0c4ruJ9qqjBt7SfGK6CwMgXDBSs2NE25cmY55hE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=errSMd8qYDtdlHYe9SoxadH55mCD896rmHbUvcvgbgKPsAgDtzLJwrvIaYdW9VIx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RKG2CBk2Eh3uLoKbZM%2F88yACcyQ52hP434ifvSPSCs2PQTMlfvWxhpvOD2OfucEl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kLmETbW4VKTPUhg8Eq6vqO72GwKeYSDT7ZCXQQj0WLF%2Bfm7A0I2jQmMAtzN7UkWG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n9XZVV1QW1ZmM3JgvwU0rfaQk7fXoLkpv0eR94dH2c0b7rPsNX2K%2BeGm8r0Cwf1c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K2WfCJgE2Xtgam%2BbMMONx5TPs8bxPRD8qm8fyBMQiVkyyvwJiLHb706sP82UN6XM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TNA0mf3jpse3SVJhUjJqKStpFYsSLj%2Fk2pgZhAGNAsiDFosJOoJTyU%2FCExZys8b7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aJoL%2BGWsoBxjXGwVXV6PpIldcVaPmLWZT1Y9RX80Vq4FjMx%2FyV%2BGjnAYyke0mcL0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7mbmMxdI6BAdPhyf29XAOb94vZOP6dnzFWWwIWVdqETJXEV2eYbwB3DoA9Y0aCUk
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
105      34th Judicial Fund                 APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1052161 540005  Telephone Svcs       38,000           0      38,000      15,311.80            .00      22,688.20   40.3% 
1052161 540006  Cell Phone          500           0         500         123.30            .00         376.70   24.7% 
1052161 541002  Supplies-Janitor       12,000      -4,500       7,500       7,432.03            .00          67.97   99.1% 
1052161 541006  Legal Books/Soft       28,500           0      28,500       9,739.60       9,150.20       9,610.20   66.3% 
1052161 541007  Stationary & Off        7,500      -1,315       6,185       5,400.83         112.20         672.31   89.1% 
1052161 541007 9990 Stationary &            0         425         425         425.34            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,500           0       3,500       1,834.19          46.79       1,619.02   53.7% 
1052161 541017  Uniforms        2,000           0       2,000         519.31            .00       1,480.69   26.0% 
1052161 542000  Computer Equipme       10,000           0      10,000       2,928.79       3,425.52       3,645.69   63.5% 
1052161 580017  Advertising        9,000           0       9,000       2,670.50       4,529.50       1,800.00   80.0% 
1052161 580018  Dues & Subscript          500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1052161 580022  Postage          750           0         750         110.00            .00         640.00   14.7% 
1052161 580024  Fees &  Charges          500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1052161 580043  Court attendance       21,500           0      21,500      11,806.00       5,694.00       4,000.00   81.4% 
1052161 580045  Court Filing Fee        1,000           0       1,000          50.00          50.00         900.00   10.0% 
1052161 580046  Court costs       22,000       1,054      23,054      18,005.00       5,048.75            .00  100.0% 
1052161 580049  Jurors & Witness       32,000           0      32,000      25,536.26       2,489.66       3,974.08   87.6% 

 
TOTAL 105-34th Judicial Court                  0           0           0     -12,990.75      65,671.89     -52,681.14  100.0%

 
TOTAL 34th Judicial Fund                       0           0           0     -12,990.75      65,671.89     -52,681.14  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,275,933           0  -3,275,933  -1,707,226.44            .00  -1,568,706.56
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,275,933           0   3,275,933   1,694,235.69      65,671.89   1,516,025.42
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rwA93MB8Z0q5E6errkMeDST7HQfKSw9FTHe3LGxmEe0F51COMkq4aqeRf6M6O9%2FU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FnYPn64AMHgP924n48UwKcq4FNREs3WkZYzay14k3VKHOqi80S0zQcC4xqOiJp6s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0fsxlQiwMvkCQxk4qMY%2B6MKPC9GPpiB%2FPYTwiMyVNVIe3p%2BbsA8EpI4BT3OIJ0N2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d1yfZlEyDr6wA84pkRSZrKZOK6lsAdIIAIviRNTWp4DIbteXUkrcMbRK%2BG7udSZm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nfnGXFGD5YyU%2FE%2Fd3wm9M8AVLfsxUOOFhUx%2Bkpzz1bF2HHxNHDCN%2FpEfKvI66BIw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hZSYOuyCXu7s%2BQkIf5nQQRoxwFear5ypYRCsWVIDLJTMNo4vK%2Bc5Cnxdk2yStozYa8dDUACqVds1EpA4kjVz9w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wfJ%2BqE8tDsJbOh58AHXnoSTNGTWeX6YF0yofpnJxvJkXFDTkkkc81d6eP%2FUX0EZe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATIgbv7V0Snrp4nbnGcPI%2Fh9EhPVedLDXpZ7%2FJE6hhzxlsMfwQB37ATT7x5inLnp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BQmhPMr0DOr6h04A%2B4CuVOqCdLzzJy5Lx3CGh%2BVi4CmWTeu72XFJGCeN51ynxQZ1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nUuoIfDfCAaj0GqPiRgaejsN88%2BLqTgTMMJ1bBYZ0CyYwIUIRS3AHSVjmBdYWNc6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TjSSqzh0hWTjWp4ZBjJuKK0zrQ0pfI8iDnMQcVGuE4MY%2Bw5QbDvl7%2F83g2LEQ83n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MockKjwZOOGWIKUas5RZo2xRp2BMKwNCwLT%2BUXHozYlvVVgU7nKCNiCs4Mw9KYD4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yGs467WFzE9hopVw7uwcMwh%2F9QsfhMEx4lJ0pSt%2BYqZqobmGX3xbNh54wIhvey58
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=35l1XdlxIjhoTXAXrMdpLCKc03eMHHrwqTXnTODX0hHoIcRiW08zqQsUb3XrZzJY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JUWy36JRZI%2FHYQD5dPHmeWxiYMU4UEUeyzJUOyZz9D4C6Wc58YzMonfkgxmlIOzE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DR9IicXioBSCmMin88CWysxMp0IidvuVYhfDlcPotau4N2ePqFVQEzeTFJor50ew
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E7zMPNEQOhzAk5BvpenR%2B1h6QS17l2VqYFp%2FGllPmmXFoktXPkiaz7Ouznh0EeKb
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
152      Civic Auditorium                   APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1526010 152-Civic Center                   
_________________________________________

 
1526010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -103,610           0    -103,610     -56,001.18            .00     -47,608.82   54.0% 
1526010 502005  Insurance-Proper       36,042           0      36,042      19,262.46            .00      16,779.54   53.4% 
1526010 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,258           0       3,258       1,629.00            .00       1,629.00   50.0% 
1526010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       64,310           0      64,310      32,008.98      32,008.93         292.09   99.5% 

 
TOTAL 152-Civic Center                         0           0           0      -3,100.74      32,008.93     -28,908.19  100.0%

 
TOTAL Civic Auditorium                         0           0           0      -3,100.74      32,008.93     -28,908.19  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -103,610           0    -103,610     -56,001.18            .00     -47,608.82
TOTAL EXPENSES      103,610           0     103,610      52,900.44      32,008.93      18,700.63
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FW9WdN58hdjcSXYPhbWs3toOFxFV6qFnTYP1RNBpQZ%2BX7kK61nsNjPcrU7cfWUEH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=537fmz4EHyrgSm8jpi0DmCy50ukulc%2FAQL%2B%2BFhET0LdBNKeeVDdKF3z6zSdwhznU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2Fy4%2BkDhRDIzo9SCWZGNAlN7cdiouohmLjVIONepAaNpUpVGO%2FFANOOiuFL6Lz39
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HDC7tbfSG9gsfslmnBPrWm70hKwJ3hWf2YUO3yfzKumJIwm3e7eoZZDCq6P7FLCB
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1603425 160-Community Development          
_________________________________________

 
1603425 410007  Building Permits     -300,000           0    -300,000    -272,121.67            .00     -27,878.33   90.7% 
1603425 410008  Demolition Permi       -2,000           0      -2,000        -128.54            .00      -1,871.46    6.4% 
1603425 410009  Electric Permits      -68,000           0     -68,000     -44,341.27            .00     -23,658.73   65.2% 
1603425 410010  Electrical Licen      -13,500           0     -13,500      -6,517.01            .00      -6,982.99   48.3% 
1603425 410011  Plumbing Permits      -38,000           0     -38,000     -25,423.96            .00     -12,576.04   66.9% 
1603425 410012  Plumbing License       -4,500           0      -4,500      -2,496.36            .00      -2,003.64   55.5% 
1603425 410013  Aircond. Permits      -25,000           0     -25,000     -23,607.45            .00      -1,392.55   94.4% 
1603425 410014  Aircond. License       -5,000           0      -5,000      -3,993.02            .00      -1,006.98   79.9% 
1603425 410016  Zoning Complianc            0           0           0      -4,035.35            .00       4,035.35  100.0% 
1603425 410017  Zoning BZA      -15,000           0     -15,000     -13,077.12            .00      -1,922.88   87.2% 
1603425 410018  Gas Permits      -15,000           0     -15,000     -20,703.30            .00       5,703.30  138.0% 
1603425 410019  Gas Licenses       -1,500           0      -1,500      -2,034.96            .00         534.96  135.7% 
1603425 410021  Permit Fees      -17,000           0     -17,000     -13,999.34            .00      -3,000.66   82.3% 
1603425 410024  Subdivision Fees       -4,500           0      -4,500      -6,650.66            .00       2,150.66  147.8% 
1603425 410025  Inspection/Reins       -7,500           0      -7,500     -13,855.16            .00       6,355.16  184.7% 
1603425 420003 0123 Federal Gran     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0% 
1603425 420028  FEMA            0           0           0        -906.11            .00         906.11  100.0% 
1603425 450002  Auction Proceeds            0           0           0     -44,000.00            .00      44,000.00  100.0% 
1603425 450041  Sign Rental       -2,000           0      -2,000      -1,156.37            .00        -843.63   57.8% 
1603425 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Res       -1,500           0      -1,500      -1,826.97            .00         326.97  121.8% 
1603425 450048  Ride Fees       -6,000           0      -6,000      -2,767.27            .00      -3,232.73   46.1% 
1603425 460004  Grass Violation      -85,000           0     -85,000    -111,947.48            .00      26,947.48  131.7% 
1603425 460005  Grass Cutting Fe      -11,000           0     -11,000      -6,558.30            .00      -4,441.70   59.6% 
1603425 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0        -371.04            .00         371.04  100.0% 
1603425 480071  Reimbursement            0           0           0        -925.00            .00         925.00  100.0% 
1603425 480078  Adjudicated Prop     -480,000           0    -480,000    -225,691.17            .00    -254,308.83   47.0% 
1603425 480078 0121 Adjudicated      -40,000           0     -40,000            .00            .00     -40,000.00     .0% 
1603425 483001 0052 Donations            0           0           0        -596.55            .00         596.55  100.0% 
1603425 499101  Transfer From Sa     -338,727           0    -338,727    -183,081.86            .00    -155,645.14   54.0% 
1603425 501000  Salaries      725,031           0     725,031     327,863.74            .00     397,167.26   45.2% 
1603425 501001  Salaries - OT        4,000           0       4,000       1,023.57            .00       2,976.43   25.6% 
1603425 501002  Taxes - Payroll       17,473           0      17,473       5,563.18            .00      11,909.82   31.8% 
1603425 501004  Pension Costs       84,500           0      84,500      38,459.05            .00      46,040.95   45.5% 
1603425 501005  Insurance-Hospit       92,500           0      92,500      45,487.32            .00      47,012.68   49.2% 
1603425 503002  Rent - Equipment        7,000           0       7,000       2,864.71            .00       4,135.29   40.9% 
1603425 503005  Rent - Storage        1,980           0       1,980         240.24         240.24       1,499.52   24.3% 
1603425 520002  Professional Ser      315,000      -9,999     305,001     279,343.36            .00      25,657.64   91.6% 
1603425 520002 0121 Professional       40,000           0      40,000            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0% 
1603425 520032  Prof Serv-Land S        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1603425 520039  Prof Serv-Grass       65,000           0      65,000      21,430.00         300.00      43,270.00   33.4% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3TUFbnUYgvaJPIjKhl3bYZOmeaWFnShdK2lWB8YhISOBdUmy30ghwnvJieJCzh0E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F6h44h3YNm%2FKW3i25p%2F9pyfUaitoQ8MbPrfjlVoApu%2FythkEm3EO8mT98U56Whf2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5W%2BODBYPs0vYEjD46OuVluGX13iLpp%2BS0l0wgykgfugACUmyqXMm%2FYTmcNI8BvK%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t0e1VxWrTiSHt89wziBSE%2FPGP2pNaukoTKb9%2BQAFrr2FwdO9xrxuOCZeE1hlXgI0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6nRSNEolBW5dkjZ4Z2LwNEy%2FImZLAh0bcYyjtGrlPuq%2B7VODZnQ%2FKK08w7y%2BupnJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xLQ%2BWHzdzDj81HfCBRPcEXEEBFXF55f8auIWxQKanOARyCw5KTPtb3V6rSc9ZZHm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mOqrtB1jVgmx8%2Fwl1YErVWSsy9ni9S2tRKF3KRv9e6ca%2FiLBE4LMVkSvcRjnisrp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ayj%2FDgo6Y90001kYTUjvOWIEGGhNwmWDeMvx0LQXFAZXu4YBgxgwyUUps6bT4E2d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ul%2FAPSgZu%2BdEeNB2RyEDwN4IgqDCzC9yNy985kJblBqa1DU9Y88%2Bf8UMFrs0x4Kv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uLawp09NhE%2Fwaft8fIWbm2ohSIh6mR3GEMvyXwZX24dXW879MB5fO8SB%2ByKZjU0X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kDsbu7M1lhag7km6b0c6vG%2BB2EB0W24wFSFL3m7RgC78%2FN6630Q7ZCFn5uo47wCd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GZ%2FSJNGGrbeOuhqz3qAiJT4ezQL%2F8oIo7y2pTTrCWIbM3hiCzewOlcKtKs2%2BVWm2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sf3czGyE%2BOFSqAQkjXZGL%2B3JQnmp5X6r3mA616EmznwNzzglIYGIQuPrvhM0jwwz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xeg8rK9vjbE7ru5imIjtqyPi5KTBgEdQfV2EQ4dyvBTEqMZwVJF87KAlLcxQ7UMd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=axxoPZ0DkuwdxCoCh3ZC6NlADyPvlHv%2FvoUXwVRD8VLCo3IWBJW0rGlLS8Jc10jN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DLOHX3nA8GYtxWqVha3%2FT%2Fwg0r7bQ1TgrYSJ6ayIYd6Tr2%2FFYVmr%2FVxGaB8V1JalMGXpf9CKuBzlKumj2%2FMmtQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UkasIpkwGhHKTacVqbgw%2F%2BpY%2FQXT8b01cXpeXRfFcP8Fj4TaF2klSPz9fWVnkNQ9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y8zo6OSLt2L4%2FA7s8TuSDcu4N1QEOiTOUKFFJBnugmL8SyS6mOxOz2HRdWzAOK6r
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vi7dGGUXcAop3Hf%2FPQfjPN6IRfE7VnsFhbIZaxe7Y37tSsickJdx9Iuz29SuJcKV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gNt3zlXBsSzMnoXfR7mmLBt6cgL4KiVK1IcILObxoXsGYX72Al6hPUft%2BhMWX4cX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gsUaOC4DEAHcBdQjZBmL57eu4VM8owpwXOdS%2BRYwFHM02U4PE3Ml8t66oANdROeP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ypKnBrJQ7RIBDw2ylZyRQVRUTAjxxip14r82KDB%2FyobG3qlZwixEGkiG6ra4u%2B4P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qUwy5ny4flybL9K%2Blb2m95wpeUrNGwMTXMjiYy%2FC%2F01OCz7n0hDwm3yFbtY0DOkp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yii7WsK5MCPTgoVxOOmECgNSEFgxoVij%2BCvocUy9sAkJiQCE27pNzl8%2FLbEJ6Ulr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3mqoJW%2ByWbCRtEBQT2CFzKGCEjKa7Za6%2FOv0k2HQmQz51yLww8ZioSE3Y9C62p8T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gbzNv7iQGG1mSuXilzwdkbg%2BEVeBefLznWwIY%2F8%2FN%2F5KFZDkIHjjM4QpWpvDR%2BCH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2FtMttcUiORPE46sUX%2BbpXvGdYEOuFb5CLAE4sYer85gaH1YQxTy3VuzMyNiaoLnbCbzqTeFdGDQ2H%2BAQYt8pw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pi5VxwvAaYrnVd9SalhCdGFbt3JDPWnXlEsOToMh8zmQspJNi5oxcnQDZYEr5u0%2F5aTvjJs413ueliPAvXZt5A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OohiY3Ssfy10%2FYn1XkcaCmij4EIUpEAl1pNS7lwQNn8fFEycqsxyTaQf6ioCZcDu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U9FF0Rz66PlcnDQFhqCaRtINekUs6EpLmDf5NDuaq4MzP%2FB3i4pVo%2FT0uJP%2B8L77
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2F%2FMlY5gVUmLTbF%2BaVUkoXhVKo%2BzIGyF9VNe3k8q7JNqFF28xIyxukyJMJCVM83i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HsqUmayx8zDLNhU2IJtLMT%2BBdAnmslD9QaK66M5mkLJU2bLzH%2Fvu2%2BOgKnMds4g8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4KZbcF5nQp5Xm7kd2zwtRWaEIBe676WhxkXtWuPvJy8Xy0CEvZiVc37uXF5BQy2X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BcmAM9XwBJmdJKzI31%2BfOn0%2Fr6HQLqOAMLYk%2F8so7r9ariNQoBVjwy8urc9Z%2B%2Fle
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KObgilrv7%2BDhn6Q3ta04%2BW4k13Srhzsckz30mWfB%2ForCtNC9Ffl9Gl9yoyLRsIrw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ag8disLdGuJKGeR%2FKACEkPVOY9qQ6q8XjuWZgWHDCXy3SFhpXE7v1%2BzCZBvJ6W6F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mTSu3DnzRDOIW31BKofrOn14SbeMZCcqtJ%2FXlZsBgkDHGIpHOzW9OLusUfPc%2FzZX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y24h9VZpl5%2BPWIj1tfdTnsEBChXMj6dugSrBcQqW8Y0xYSGk8nM5rAKtVcBi3z%2Fsc%2FBgNwGNoWR5qdffoejPAQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UtEnro9jkVJ4cPIpT%2Bk3ygMzOcgSzEf%2BkNp1%2FMns6OPTLi6V7L%2B%2BgUfebOjI54pv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=igj8tB4EVvT4AHJUejZjl%2F7QvKTgpn9fO%2FkMJVrXksOA%2Flq4TbA3HWyau6iI%2Fhkm
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1603425 520041  Prof Serv-Apprai        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
1603425 520044  Prof Serv - Cons        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
1603425 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,500           0       3,500       1,928.90         374.34       1,196.76   65.8% 
1603425 530005  R & M Machinery        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1603425 540006  Cell Phone        9,000           0       9,000       4,321.09         717.30       3,961.61   56.0% 
1603425 541007  Stationary & Off        4,500           0       4,500       1,429.90          32.00       3,038.10   32.5% 
1603425 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,000           0       3,000         856.35            .00       2,143.65   28.5% 
1603425 550000  Travel, Training        3,000           0       3,000         352.85            .00       2,647.15   11.8% 
1603425 571001 0123 Construction      500,000           0     500,000      11,038.90            .00     488,961.10    2.2% 
1603425 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
1603425 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0% 
1603425 580010 0016 Taxes & Lic.       12,625           0      12,625       5,260.40            .00       7,364.60   41.7% 
1603425 580017  Advertising        5,000           0       5,000       1,462.50       3,537.50            .00  100.0% 
1603425 580018  Dues & Subscript        4,200           0       4,200            .00       2,750.00       1,450.00   65.5% 
1603425 580021  Recording Fees       16,000           0      16,000       7,834.00       2,166.00       6,000.00   62.5% 
1603425 580022  Postage        9,500        -828       8,672       4,279.23            .00       4,393.14   49.3% 
1603425 580024  Fees &  Charges        9,500         828      10,328      10,327.63            .00            .00  100.0% 
1603425 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1603425 580035  Gasoline        6,000           0       6,000       3,768.12            .00       2,231.88   62.8% 
1603425 580057  Miscellaneous Ex            0       9,999       9,999       9,999.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1603425 589001  Regional Plannin       27,318           0      27,318      13,659.00            .00      13,659.00   50.0% 

 
TOTAL 160-Community Development                0           0           0    -234,020.25      10,117.38     223,902.87  100.0%

 
 

1607805 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop      
_________________________________________

 
1607805 420003 0124 Federal Gran   -1,500,000           0  -1,500,000            .00            .00  -1,500,000.00     .0% 
1607805 420003 0125 Federal Gran   -2,500,000           0  -2,500,000            .00            .00  -2,500,000.00     .0% 
1607805 420003 0126 Federal Gran   -2,000,000           0  -2,000,000            .00            .00  -2,000,000.00     .0% 
1607805 420003 7805 Federal Gran            0           0           0      -9,795.83            .00       9,795.83  100.0% 
1607805 450002  Auction Proceeds            0           0           0      -1,000.00            .00       1,000.00  100.0% 
1607805 450002 7805 Auction Proc   -1,000,000           0  -1,000,000     -63,800.00            .00    -936,200.00    6.4% 
1607805 450003 7805 Builder Bund     -100,000           0    -100,000  -2,245,845.00            .00   2,145,845.00 2245.8% 
1607805 450004 7805 Lot Next Doo     -100,000           0    -100,000    -267,975.00            .00     167,975.00  268.0% 
1607805 450005 7805 Appraisal Re      -25,000           0     -25,000      -4,000.00            .00     -21,000.00   16.0% 
1607805 450006 7805 Buy and Buil     -400,000           0    -400,000  -2,249,652.40            .00   1,849,652.40  562.4% 
1607805 480078  Adjudicated Prop            0           0           0     -29,332.29            .00      29,332.29  100.0% 
1607805 501000  Salaries       48,161           0      48,161      23,895.46            .00      24,265.54   49.6% 
1607805 501001  Salaries - OT            0          64          64          63.51            .00            .00  100.0% 
1607805 501002  Taxes - Payroll          700           0         700         344.58            .00         355.42   49.2% 
1607805 501004  Pension Costs        6,000         -64       5,936       2,934.93            .00       3,001.56   49.4% 
1607805 501005  Insurance-Hospit        7,500           0       7,500       3,981.03            .00       3,518.97   53.1% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T2czS2tbAxoNpHZMdLvYY1tv51ImUmswYmC5h8BFYLIURbMNYPOOZZdHABYvrPUr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qP6Pl3yl8xeQCGgBBm2cqUU8nZG76JYb6npG7wBvKqsw9CfkIjP0M1%2BeGSKt%2B%2FgZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cHFVPHAQ1xCIqk4L0jsUsTkY8qkS8G0ZO0zSt7e1tTMCfrRyDm%2BKn%2Bm%2BF%2Fvwywow
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B5d0Jq%2B%2BCsER%2Fn%2B1RgipcI8a4TQPqcKrtT0aGdFX9FXLYA%2BIGPgjtU9yn8b1oe%2Fm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EAetYRWxOct9cOlw5WpGR7gmrYduaUltyyEyc25qaBwculnzrVaz2q4%2B4H4Ww7rZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HFqjj%2BU6sttrh5UWx5pHvuro%2BE1Zxkj7GcoX78Nq0PPVu6m0afSfBz%2FC8%2FREXmUN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vhB6t7nm7ZiE70g4FBSJpBLn7f6n0uJmFHquZ9fPTev%2BUHaq1tJ6CSMriIqZl72x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OoWdc1UakhqiArCW1%2F14YkmPNE72nPvUzxcRJVx9JT4oaHM8AuQbMRFPjTDnAYHV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9qfXjnkzmgCVklvppXM3W3E%2BVWCc4O%2BKPrrElTnRsCQ6xoyY%2Ff31tGDjm2Rf9wamOBOZqCLybYiy0GsMYOUDbw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2FqMlRoa2UGCnpEI9%2FRXtE7Ofg4OAzJXphMkSnkCr74jNDqDRJv6t%2BCnRaValoSw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x594bFR4tCSCv0ZUWfSLUhFEgEhPG6EVZygVD18lpyQlb5B9%2F%2F4S2X8me6yLDA9%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GsB6EiV73n%2FctEoCDSdtD5BX1QYBgoQgWu4YqcdFbcAwl1LmFi4sePbJm3a6hplM7RXSPjU5%2FbJTLp1dm87m%2Bg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c6E%2FZtBgv096EGx%2FwhK72wGVv3B9%2F1s%2FJsgJ%2Bq6sLP2MOxZwH7ORaGM9AWm1bQB6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wIkU5LA5D90%2BqfwWABu6zXW2wSFnq4avdIxi7U2WtVWRXz3Fy9YbGvJ5xa%2BYOAV1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gsjRl%2FCCTJeSg9uy6MLdligT6O9Vcd3lyI5dCDlsEwlegGqzADCwakqY7mTug8bw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHoM8YURYq7f5fjpa1qqBgO73GIJZLCY%2FFgE0B1XQsd5mKaYncZXViGXxELZQZFw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3g88BzDR45lgH2fANa1Adhr7nRzVJ40BZVmRiLolAjFrkXnYzb6Vo5l24iUq07ar
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=frUF4j7qTaXOSqSluwFvqAp1TsD6PoiWSIWGz4JoBa3ol8c5l7lzcQC%2BvaoHW%2BfJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wxp3ILTq0u11X23lG4gCfPhyvJ71WoN1qg77g1hfUlm6LtnEo34AkjWH5FxewsUq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e6EckhsKDBVeJpbe%2B4Rg7btluuUD4Zitq1cod4ZOl6yuV%2FL44Ci%2BMlLu4Nkd954a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9p8CpsrsMo2QmNioOobyBP9LoqYbhqUF99FrE8NW7Y2aKuskloow8B2OeCaAimiN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jtk%2F6X3vqsfCpzAnMdF6ebadzbLFv4Lh09gVULa%2FsiNEX8UoD8nAXI%2BxdHkyRMmapYICtRkPsqsy2q2EJi2%2FyQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XTFTRKnQy%2Bi9N6lHgnxV2zRKaW6e1SqZHxTa7p%2F6RjLb%2FdgjdtMwuCjiVffXKd0YKAEpGz%2BnVCGijIoA51mGzg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R5kUToVcYP%2Bpf1y%2BXpP5%2FrOvN0UXEIRhSCmrIPKaVQXrpRp5nd6iUu8Mu9SnnV2EjPVDC8OXHuoWi9dCnVmDsw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=guEcaNEvvKaHWu4bYxSvqNorE8hM1u2SwpI0aThCxNfzpNivmTk9bzxd7I3IqG3fMvbGJ2F4RV1oDLt1F7AvGA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=muWeV6UXq3%2BTXatDJosXBQtZ1cbQO0I%2BDks2pE8oFgtMiHmvaQ6z0rsA%2F%2Fp5CEvy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NVXKK%2FBIVhr16o%2BOoEXzUlPoGYU8ILawxmU4B0f%2FAYch0kXkR5S8s6%2F0lV%2Bs21TC1HQ7OA5kZuJUkBT4wFWu6Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SoE9UcoyEjs8FN%2BzTuxHMCLJ4LS0G0KQRIy%2F3Lm0WE2kx9ry0xwpX6Db0HBOy0zyHsXC2RjaZJft3hQrrm3iWg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2B8fosdL32qEIE20FDBEQFK63ZGX%2BTYKs8RoY4yMAtsWjGE0ylldri88hUgejxXIf3FhzwoD0MQanYVEaDRzGQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7pLpJ61lArrtl4KiI8l2b8axh6pu%2Fft6RF%2FvJE94k5OVNNQP62F%2FXL6kePoVJYoV8zbFJaR9k3IAo6BOXTN27A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oI3MREuHm6gRGlbmMp6cxQaYtun6SsJSaxR%2BdRnM0v50byY3V%2BKVIb89woZ7UPQnK723FNPZ8EGo3RS2fYKV5Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uaQQxUGSOHPblDOmQWWbb7CjPOB0Kf2YQUUfG3TvD5rLPpNQJr1%2FYd06oqYIHXKy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EXI8P9JiWxhD%2FZsmPEJklQWfo4%2ByfbNxlofmeTFe%2F3pYP3qJzw%2B95%2BZ9fP8WM86P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1LAQp6m1N%2BSomBmODWGQjYdyyoCwn%2F%2F56JWofndztIoeoAG922sA3a8pleZXepRc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hMLP6vB2IcZZ6vf9MM2JQICGPWSGfrQ%2B7F1tHJLCNTsOKI7eTxgJZpko9fYjalyj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ooMSKA9q%2BDmvfFDcOQD73U94caxDK%2FMZqwIpawjTjocAIoYbUBDx7Ud1qnA9mw%2BQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zhTP%2FpMd4bS3xsVqukpz8%2BHhkWDmjCtMU6Mv9YC1Gj54OLbu7X6r%2FknvJve8TSLG
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FOR 2021 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1607805 503005 7805 Rent - Stora        1,440           0       1,440       1,440.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1607805 520002 7805 Professional            0       2,000       2,000       1,750.00            .00         250.00   87.5% 
1607805 520032 7805 Prof Serv-La       30,000      -2,000      28,000      13,875.00            .00      14,125.00   49.6% 
1607805 520039 1101 Prof Serv-Gr      160,000           0     160,000      41,880.00      81,120.00      37,000.00   76.9% 
1607805 520039 7805 Prof Serv-Gr      700,000           0     700,000      73,248.00      72,880.00     553,872.00   20.9% 
1607805 520041 7805 Prof Serv-Ap       60,000           0      60,000       7,400.00            .00      52,600.00   12.3% 
1607805 520044 1020 Prof Serv -      200,000           0     200,000            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0% 
1607805 571001 0124 Construction    1,500,000           0   1,500,000            .00            .00   1,500,000.00     .0% 
1607805 571001 0125 Construction    2,500,000           0   2,500,000            .00            .00   2,500,000.00     .0% 
1607805 571001 0126 Construction    2,000,000           0   2,000,000       2,268.00         120.50   1,997,611.50     .1% 
1607805 580017 7805 Advertising      100,000           0     100,000      50,976.55      23,941.23      25,082.22   74.9% 
1607805 580021 1101 Recording Fe       10,000           0      10,000            .00       7,300.00       2,700.00   73.0% 
1607805 580021 7805 Recording Fe       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop     -291,199           0    -291,199  -4,647,343.46     185,361.73   4,170,782.73 1532.3%

 
TOTAL Community Development             -291,199           0    -291,199  -4,881,363.71     195,479.11   4,394,685.60 1609.2%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -9,605,727           0  -9,605,727  -5,904,213.81            .00  -3,701,513.19
TOTAL EXPENSES    9,314,528           0   9,314,528   1,022,850.10     195,479.11   8,096,198.79
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wScK6f3QMaKR21WxSNRdtGdjDa%2FGZl7Ji%2FZVmfJ86dI73bhLQUU4%2FOWYhFVKIxwqUlLoKQ79XBD7xU6T1JGVdw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oknjRd6iSws3cX9XJkBR9ZopbTfQkndhrSwNpkyMdw6AECS9H3ep8yrRtH45yDWqU%2BLU8xfvXYxhZACZPGBE3g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DOHMW72XIFtC29i2nrG278gJIhVg%2BUfTcHCxwWGLqQLAUmyIyfcHW5xSdFR5Gd4sDNB63nfLMv8S9cJb5e1hog%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2B0CAWW6bC%2BqAC5SMOPQmZ2OToK4liy15CO7I%2Fnx57krHWrDFcXrBr4D6Ov4r%2FijNMraX%2BKL9PiagsdXJt7EPQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=424rdsNNO%2BAsDIsRjvabMd9zcO2Nt%2FdoA0ByeJV%2F1mEvKM7m8o59oVzOrU80k232GfPdBZaw8w6k%2BHlQ2ObmVA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4OfIJAYWiyAc82RMsuCjicemDlOAKUUXwPwWMqZLiQBW484iDCwj5my9p2dFm%2BVRvgJDDeTKejT1X7ly%2FHFTRQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XfZCDW9XmiXuPYToTrHMWtRSpz%2FTWIeD0%2BtFvJ%2FRU7%2BXAaeMQomwnZ7XQpRVgBSQFFpAWRT8v%2BmnGmtS8LGZIQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fYcq1eKJqUdoTdUwhi00DSSRaNnhbvfMS1AIukvY1EdmyaR6UHCtU0M4taOQcBke%2F4G%2BKyF0soqLhtmeURnppA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Az54yJ1rX%2BCvjVZxWCvRDyQZGsnux%2BFfzxtIsHRrTcto1GUyFLVLikbE0JlsClNJ4%2B5LFg0EeiEEDBXZPyEt9w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qeKOHLrQHXF%2BvqvEb9KY5jCaRoTOSa4sjSAZ3lImjrotuwmkU581pqj9Th1gjvcTuhbXqGCE17HfB2YDZDC%2BBg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=59GQ2gW9qvrJTpW6IzHzIjbHrCrTlgQQI9C57HaizLtq%2BUTn5XCfvbhcGfX9Ql7ze6ctE%2FVJyNI6dr2kho%2FENA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vf1ZFVQKrg8sFtJ7J2uEN91FnWIROykjgI9Ux%2BnM74O%2B7%2F450wfDbSCsKHp5CoZqaneBo3C%2BWR0dYM%2B0q6NyAQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qJ6fPqjyhyL4iaM23p3z3SVT1G%2F965PQclV3ixiZ2ymL73LFYDul%2B0jfY6EiCfsunpAQFKbknQiJnvqbKQ9B3Q%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
201      Hurricane Gustav                   APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2011009 201-Hurricane Gustav               
_________________________________________

 
2011009 420028  FEMA      -25,000           0     -25,000            .00            .00     -25,000.00     .0% 
2011009 571001  Construction in       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 201-Hurricane Gustav                     0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL Hurricane Gustav                         0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -25,000           0     -25,000            .00            .00     -25,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NaAu0YdI%2Bj2u4CHK6sMmHTWsfJglGeRV8fx3oe8ujnz%2BFepuQRKZ6w3MPX0lPqPG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tq1Ka%2F1XgY9ldBC4mTgRd68bJady92bf0HWBWaNPvXrNjvJnoEMuHAIn1H7XE%2Bd5
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
205      Hurricane Isaac                    APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2051012 205-Hurricane Isaac                
_________________________________________

 
2051012 420028  FEMA      -25,393           0     -25,393            .00            .00     -25,393.00     .0% 
2051012 571001  Construction in       25,393           0      25,393            .00            .00      25,393.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 205-Hurricane Isaac                      0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL Hurricane Isaac                          0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -25,393           0     -25,393            .00            .00     -25,393.00
TOTAL EXPENSES       25,393           0      25,393            .00            .00      25,393.00

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

31

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ybFsexcKbcZntgnGjK5%2FnqZPth4nmMnOcd2QlXUDF8e2Go53KJaOvG%2FzX8WMsRtE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AToq76uxNkVUaCsOirWcZ%2BGs5CVDhVEgoRhqulIdNCURj3VU89gdyopk2o%2FwYj1R
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229      Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603        APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2298001 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603     
_________________________________________

 
2298001 420028  FEMA   -6,578,110           0  -6,578,110            .00            .00  -6,578,110.00     .0% 
2298001 420028 0655 FEMA            0           0           0    -723,215.12            .00     723,215.12  100.0% 
2298001 420028 0918 FEMA            0           0           0     -63,704.47            .00      63,704.47  100.0% 
2298001 420028 0927 FEMA            0           0           0    -935,221.25            .00     935,221.25  100.0% 
2298001 420028 1029 FEMA            0           0           0     -52,260.49            .00      52,260.49  100.0% 
2298001 420028 1058 FEMA            0           0           0    -414,997.61            .00     414,997.61  100.0% 
2298001 420028 4238 FEMA            0           0           0        -333.48            .00         333.48  100.0% 
2298001 420028 5029 FEMA            0           0           0     -74,017.67            .00      74,017.67  100.0% 
2298001 420028 5320 FEMA            0           0           0     -13,054.34            .00      13,054.34  100.0% 
2298001 420028 8015 FEMA            0           0           0     -24,523.51            .00      24,523.51  100.0% 
2298001 420028 8029 FEMA            0           0           0     -37,459.78            .00      37,459.78  100.0% 
2298001 420028 8583 FEMA            0           0           0      -3,513.30            .00       3,513.30  100.0% 
2298001 420028 8831 FEMA            0           0           0    -261,403.70            .00     261,403.70  100.0% 
2298001 420029 0655 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0      -4,027.79            .00       4,027.79  100.0% 
2298001 420029 0918 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0        -318.52            .00         318.52  100.0% 
2298001 420029 0927 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0      -4,676.11            .00       4,676.11  100.0% 
2298001 420029 1058 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0      -2,074.99            .00       2,074.99  100.0% 
2298001 420029 4238 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0        -232.39            .00         232.39  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5029 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0        -370.09            .00         370.09  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5045 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0          -2.87            .00           2.87  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5320 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0        -299.65            .00         299.65  100.0% 
2298001 420029 8029 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0        -187.30            .00         187.30  100.0% 
2298001 420029 8583 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0         -17.57            .00          17.57  100.0% 
2298001 420029 8831 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0      -1,307.02            .00       1,307.02  100.0% 
2298001 520002 1028 Professional            0      43,782      43,782      43,782.02            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520025  Prof Serv-Engine      261,898     -59,743     202,155       5,150.43            .00     197,004.36    2.5% 
2298001 520025 0918 Prof Serv-En            0      28,180      28,180      28,180.37            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520036  Prof Serv-Closeo            0      16,414      16,414      16,414.44            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520036 0927 Prof Serv-Cl            0      43,160      43,160      43,160.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520036 1060 Prof Serv-Cl            0      42,248      42,248      42,247.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001  Construction in    6,300,972    -981,245   5,319,727      -1,509.00            .00   5,321,235.73     .0% 
2298001 571001 0172 Construction            0         210         210         210.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 0927 Construction            0     291,143     291,143     291,127.50          15.00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 1058 Construction            0     230,716     230,716     230,716.16            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 1060 Construction            0         105         105         105.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 5550 Construction            0         210         210         210.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 8015 Construction            0       1,585       1,585       1,585.15            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 8831 Construction            0      45,640      45,640       4,084.25      41,555.55            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 9925 Construction            0         205         205         205.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 580021  Recording Fees        2,740           0       2,740            .00            .00       2,740.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0zLyNOOtInwwaP8m3t%2B3teXd5bDguBJFm3TBP6umjzxcmSAz5oMU9kDGWJPBD%2ByN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KZypIfruLY2rXLjDq6d%2F2KmLwSNY%2Bxzuibykaxz%2FMitu4ED3b1hGhHqZq%2FBWh6v19uR07VK9WMOZAggjhDV67w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NwBrSsrbtPZBYk2o%2BJ15VPYdzTSwWoLYLlYY2cjhsV3lD8lUXP2xnu15nVNyMKLdGaTdl68Wjw8W0MjRHcP6tw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yp3vAbMaivryiq%2B0UK03XsmpIO1EhpwiDz%2FgvnzqSkEuhgtoN2Vlz6o2RC%2F9fuSlXym1myP5OF3saYfjXFFzmw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=glVMy%2BPj9KyPbKHIcU1vscAMPsvkWDwC517BK7j5EmFhOahv9jLTGBP4iXrIkxGd8ncSC9qXErJmt9suvOlWWA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N0yztkKXIM8rBlw3WD9E7toGCJeJwKtcFSMV%2FGqvQSS9uYS4c0K1%2F7mq3IKsyhV9jnomSEbrMVduAT4zLNmYWg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tZc%2FOHEf%2FSe15C%2BTvGyXVIwqCkdqUeifM34QEq03CJcAOd%2BOSsM%2BAYRHqiDKogjNszfdDVuK8nO2XCklOdomxA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QsVLWS2Pzg9%2FqsHFGPMhy2q%2FCWRe%2B0iTEF8H63vTYIs3WRogQ%2FsyGFQSIn%2F%2FYu8ueT2b9aei791UrzSbnE7kuQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EEq0O%2BRZRYC7XCAydrJ0HHlXZ54V4UmfeMFXkbTR6jqFYcFQM3AqIb13respXfvQIMMaakHgEnxAcGwwMrYjGg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=COBrxg10uVpUyMxvxOHtnlPM9kmG71BlUKiriRdvEvCm4bombBv0Mljbk36f%2BBN52eXg%2BJmjH6XuAMWgvx3%2Fjg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hq8%2BxIpO8Xhwto1ju8ETHuz4wzqEVotZkp%2FK%2FdzfLPnJMJAoPG7Sa394zeTDMioaTEkSbTeLYGbPAW%2B3Qa4VLQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NOxwWYhv7FCOTFm284Stf35exfI9SBjWYyW2WfcJVzK35raVDN3rgrP184zHRUkm6UhcZ5Al0xebkZVTwYng6Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KXXgnDCbgLeTMxGZmd%2BEPu74CFHDw11KIsspLTtduRITAtTgaSVyph1J69VP%2FJgvUbiIw8k5g5hsToQKuH%2Fpxw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cpQ5wQvXV4gFuq9F9dlTyTTiH%2Bns9FcFqt2JEYxeiBkE53s%2Ft04Jy05jXpIQueu28BRookj5Xi9hZQVyr0gAaA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=81IQnNQB4bf3ufI7pkDehRFN7jyGIRbrKKp590cLprS8Xn2OStqD4%2BnUf8vI85P8uEkt6UgNx5hhzLHIx%2BXyEw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GdnRB2gfQoEuGGBEPyslU3LSemyJOty1%2B5DJAFgtd7cTu%2BOH6WEIBLj0bNdTkMe%2FlV6iySyLhahka8VziIL3fA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BtdlLvOgZDuxQjOpN1Cb9m26hQe3Z%2FSD2BuKiktiCHhEcWNE%2FmRKnbikCApba7xw62MNgjSJ2InRNXHr9z0IUA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sj9KMDBW8wStKPUvduGuMnvswCGWl7i5gYxG1hv9xYuYy5Op10swgF5RiKpQDJMYx3xf%2B8%2F6fknWa7nx9Rq9Og%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cbz0J7zyxdfb18ePISkH9KJU%2BbIE0vRLH1In9%2Bj50H%2Bj3K3lOym9u0NbeFVt%2B3XaJJseVt1PLQhPxpiDVBgArg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GBurKIVy8ber6ZHhxL6XcZAn%2FEb9IHE6tWEHvsVuingpEwHw5%2FZ7fAgRPjoP7VOKt6vBwrJ5z143yPOG%2BO6Dmg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0fVXEfZ0ImXF9AUbz420krd%2FSlGmFGJQmjIn1lySkX8C%2BtNMHYn4eWd5cqc8lYc2k1Utb4Sx0xaKXsOQzfmvMg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vEhL0S5dYM%2FPdmp85QGSAl5%2F5pzJtDHfBiwofRD%2BG6gSS4hfYY3XZ9Xf3zZw5QT8nuDMJEjNBMAvKoo69OqP8Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JgrMt2BJMWKcyt8JSs2ZA%2BZzAJGembFTtohdyp26wV4L74W8s1xTPHnZusp800qT9KeUnaq3dr1K9%2FY%2Bzu%2BgWg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hmbJrpBMV33ew6KL0e%2BpYbSBcY95BGrCsTLuk72fP7JcknIRuR9unGbZGldcM640d2Vs0RvTlA90J8BHaRLUcg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZgPdz%2FO717%2Fvy0d5f2iMrBIMv6Vjkn18TF5qvcPlRwpszK34N5XLwRL85sf9hFhRFb%2B3AWWG7qf%2FwPCL2dEGQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2F7uFaCNlprUErwdTufk2neVPvBgaEo%2Bushng2a2kI%2B6vG9l0DTj05ZDG%2Bdqpbxo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3DMMKCb2MjoJBj7HGvIFx06dwHG1TmkKiFPLBYsYNbKY9%2BfIK3yOdHWeYVt43KYPm%2BmIiIty52etzir7FTx9iQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kkf%2BG8yEhAZhkppgUfNIOhvVJtjt0YgdB8aVxsPJiCGLnu4zFX7p97IGt0Sy81HF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iXqvhQAoTht0DxeJ5mjBMocAoJW3VYSKt1DMiZgl%2Fv0tRrZlpjjgbH%2BshbBCLDFFvzJrO%2BqTTG0QZd%2BQKiPxEw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aKDLBBEUT4sy79vQb1XW6h1u5d3FrqMXLwGF%2Fg5IjqGsurxLhTnFvWXvcnD%2Bkhv9if2FZVPAzD0rZ4Uw2foXwQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e2BlWuH8wOD7MfygFiqt7HL6zxw8Br0EmPpboQVSs9aQ61KCQPWitSocdBYOBfXV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yLlwVE1tcz1Lofqbmwt6WEKUox%2BwQXUn8xAi%2FjDw8hGTVl2vV9OPhc8qvYdncQPZZLU2cH1R2dpswr0RtCO71w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eu%2BPhjlxpCd3BDiCiJYnCAqpT95HJNG5Fj3ldoxJo39bwbmpVeK%2B7lIrLP3AxIZJalckIcWcMMUWHecmg9BS2g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6hLduBlF0Uy8TnChpFZvlmwB6%2FtQAu5xhTYQVjKV%2Bzee9lFvEgX1rozNOuUQfifUr1k5aJLjCp9tETSSuL2O%2FA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZJ%2BLHphlMMScShJvsZX4dGCjfB%2FmSXQU2AKC32w7PlNxyVE%2BmlZGeQ3Woc3njCS1L69Lv4mePLN3%2BOkjSUb3lw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DnUlFdPMZAWxKBtkN2ekjhlaDn7hUzQw9JIF7NbNKvEr%2FBiA83hNOn6lekUnSd51JYgdPKvNlK14Rsecz54YVQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JHEGHSAXYqAAKI%2B%2Bc%2Fbxf9rZkmxNv3HNKxwGslwwdVk%2FcINToIrx66bf9a4Yv9dqRzDYeh7crA4C%2FgtmYRf05w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c0ejN4VSMvN03DNBBNI31GjHBzCAu0w6VcjPe%2FVK0kE%2FQ8HI7U%2F4wfDTbvexT8GtfKHULJcLccjUI%2BsgDLoPsQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Ezl5HekXrFv8%2FQdM%2FuCIq%2FTSxKTb1KYcvoialSrbSRU8JBerWvB2i%2Bjx7eUI8uyt%2FHFOUtI3fMIGoijTdo5Xw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2BSOmWGq%2BK7WXg1WGl9ypsvoYhL9rv3Vphib0G54J%2BZQUEc0SrF3xExaJGzEq9Zi
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229      Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603        APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2298001 581003 5325 Overpayment            0      35,227      35,227      35,227.46            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 5365 Overpayment            0      14,470      14,470      14,469.91            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 9595 Overpayment            0     131,948     131,948     131,948.07            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 581003 9596 Overpayment            0     115,745     115,745     115,745.10            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 599262  Transfer to Publ       12,500           0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603            0           0           0  -1,614,159.66      41,570.55   1,572,589.11  100.0%

 
TOTAL Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603              0           0           0  -1,614,159.66      41,570.55   1,572,589.11  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -6,578,110           0  -6,578,110  -2,617,219.02            .00  -3,960,890.98
TOTAL EXPENSES    6,578,110           0   6,578,110   1,003,059.36      41,570.55   5,533,480.09
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1kSeBwaROMmeLKl5BCHDJXSur0QXmrN7Lodvt%2BSDycDKcrcSEu5LxxsQxS6Y0NjUQnK2aNZRFtN1XNK3dQ506g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rUvhRxdRTCyAh7tb6saf%2FPXy3T%2BmHccTOzyvQJyO9XOLmnPC8lcxMyYn79wcj6OTQytJoQzOGWWCU7lm75D1Vw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bXGoZkxCEc%2FbDne5hN0irpNLemUNWC1D%2FKRwgTMrW2bQ4rjcgHK67Ir9iSWbNL82IQlZvy2rBlK2y6BLeQdHCQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iyyFy1GFFEptSSLY3NlomQT1xqQRreR4aifjFW7TGA3uWUe4K7o9sfNiYgcWBdwLNyd5tkuDJKo1tKl%2Bk2GTTg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fbk3VQkueAQJC80qCfxC3goYhkhMfCmuN6ZGfUVJVUAL7uI7kb%2FXxc3xHW8aCF3R
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253      Criminal Ct. 34Th                  APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2532150 253-Criminal Court                 
_________________________________________

 
2532150 460001  Fines & Court Co     -145,000           0    -145,000     -75,123.06            .00     -69,876.94   51.8% 
2532150 460002  Bond Forfeitures     -125,000           0    -125,000        -750.00            .00    -124,250.00     .6% 
2532150 501000  Salaries       43,368           0      43,368            .00            .00      43,368.00     .0% 
2532150 502000  Auto Insurance       16,500           0      16,500       4,642.00            .00      11,858.00   28.1% 
2532150 520001  Prof Serv-Tech-S        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2532150 520002  Professional Ser       25,000           0      25,000       2,482.00            .00      22,518.00    9.9% 
2532150 520020  Prof Service-Acc       25,000           0      25,000      18,345.00            .00       6,655.00   73.4% 
2532150 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2532150 541007  Stationary & Off       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
2532150 541008  Supplies-Operati            0      17,936      17,936      17,936.12            .00            .00  100.0% 
2532150 542000  Computer Equipme       60,259           0      60,259            .00            .00      60,259.00     .0% 
2532150 542003  Furniture & Fixt       15,000      -3,258      11,742            .00            .00      11,742.41     .0% 
2532150 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 571011  Vehicles            0       1,958       1,958       1,957.59            .00            .00  100.0% 
2532150 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 580018  Dues & Subscript            0       1,300       1,300       1,300.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2532150 580022  Postage       59,774     -17,936      41,838      18,233.85            .00      23,604.03   43.6% 
2532150 589009  Interfund Charge        1,099           0       1,099            .00            .00       1,099.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 253-Criminal Court                       0           0           0     -10,976.50            .00      10,976.50  100.0%

 
TOTAL Criminal Ct. 34Th                        0           0           0     -10,976.50            .00      10,976.50  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -270,000           0    -270,000     -75,873.06            .00    -194,126.94
TOTAL EXPENSES      270,000           0     270,000      64,896.56            .00     205,103.44

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

34

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tqpKUPcqQxV8zv8dbWFGuHc%2Birx%2FELYR1DqO8ZPfkthJAKTUdZkbYadhDBkMXjaZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZarjIU8Wczj2%2BH3ByLJKMgTK6XNcDjHog3MgFh6FfH4nghsu2IOVBypCfeI%2BQdEJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QSC5fWNhFTQM1HzFi%2FpiePYZTada7PRvEGbXleyaoGWxiEXgCy4XfZ8Oe7cfpwZV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QrhhzoPDNV%2F%2FbQ%2BtpBlajiQNLEOFsNPkrL3awr8jFZsK%2BJ6yJuNWDnicYtTxia4a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OAU1EXKv942NrDHB%2BLPYd8oDDzafTpfzZyuieMhnaTu%2FRaE6rb3YgadCpaFLEq3f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hYVBqIQ9m4v0pikfvJY56qp%2B%2BLvgGxiTtC4tztX%2F3I2mk0NjQHQM7C6222p6hpYt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zeeQ3gbnPiynv%2BByM67Jo5FvtDSL%2BCofWYKi3pXR4ByvQXYYA0y%2FwQtwRqg5jlwm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8pJILQKe%2BR%2BYC9Na1P0CQ86tlWfjuUCwkPXuylm1c0HFTVRoADSPfBKrGtcSDKnh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hi0qVNY3HRnU4DPRCoHuF9HRX1RZf1uq4mZJlCOVTx41h35GJBV7phixKlOnZSwJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tm7AKO3kVxYQtjq8cu0ob%2FVDu2OBLvnC1iMck34o90dout34pXutXdCQa%2BsTKuk9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dykySaDl9RXo8XjFe5VcZsUlRsUtcplfUjdqVWf%2BZH0sOOjpY%2FmAl0o5wCCNMK5F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VDyqxe%2FPkZ4QSsZ0Aa%2BkTrrRkSAe5IUaSVVIgjIQf%2BWkZQT6lOAWFThg9fkWeP0r
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TlMQmqO8cjSkZ8txNv79F7vj5x8SyBept71GfbsowNem1nB3pFhDsKQq7a4%2B4EyZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w3XoDuAH3c260KRaiVhBX7CAix%2BSOBWH8fLQtYD%2FInrV4G%2FC4UZUTd8ssqVt1Zxv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l12bO64fCxYyUth73%2BtqNBuMds1OiWUB9QSRfqbODjy65IceEB%2BvCsaw7%2Bz4r6oh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Et5U3dSwrSHHY8cfDw2ELu6wqY0kz2LHq2wIVTk1TYV3jBbfd8EwZEgdt45Ow%2Flu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IHk5jCqA9jtEwmOh03O2fuq3Lv94sXrEydK1G6hbmBVxWum38bc%2BaRVqFP7tKfOJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aBA2P2g292zXqNxWjDig3vyAQ9NzumvleSn8GrKqiorcE4dmJraSrqmZiWpBx1li
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254      Fire                               APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2543310 254-Fire District #1 & 2           
_________________________________________

 
2543310 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes  -11,472,620           0 -11,472,620  -5,736,000.00            .00  -5,736,620.00   50.0% 
2543310 401001  Prior Year Adval     -335,000           0    -335,000    -460,881.88            .00     125,881.88  137.6% 
2543310 410004  Fire Permits      -25,000           0     -25,000     -14,540.00            .00     -10,460.00   58.2% 
2543310 420028  FEMA            0           0           0     -37,087.70            .00      37,087.70  100.0% 
2543310 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -15,690           0     -15,690     -11,394.00            .00      -4,296.00   72.6% 
2543310 440003  State Funds-2% F     -185,000           0    -185,000    -184,639.58            .00        -360.42   99.8% 
2543310 450049  Fire Insp. Repor       -5,000           0      -5,000      -4,915.00            .00         -85.00   98.3% 
2543310 450050  Fire Service   -2,125,000           0  -2,125,000    -527,534.42            .00  -1,597,465.58   24.8% 
2543310 470000  Interest - Inves         -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0% 
2543310 470003  Interest - Other      -27,500           0     -27,500      -9,333.85            .00     -18,166.15   33.9% 
2543310 480070  Refunds            0           0           0      -1,165.60            .00       1,165.60  100.0% 
2543310 482004  Reimb-Workmen's     -200,000           0    -200,000     -74,189.62            .00    -125,810.38   37.1% 
2543310 501000  Salaries    5,435,000           0   5,435,000   2,670,832.10            .00   2,764,167.90   49.1% 
2543310 501001  Salaries - OT      500,000           0     500,000     149,101.39            .00     350,898.61   29.8% 
2543310 501002  Taxes - Payroll      150,000           0     150,000      46,219.95            .00     103,780.05   30.8% 
2543310 501004  Pension Costs    1,929,988           0   1,929,988     859,539.37            .00   1,070,448.63   44.5% 
2543310 501005  Insurance-Hospit    1,000,000           0   1,000,000     503,862.14            .00     496,137.86   50.4% 
2543310 501007  Insurance Retire      625,000           0     625,000     255,755.23            .00     369,244.77   40.9% 
2543310 501008  Unscheduled Over      500,000           0     500,000     308,285.47            .00     191,714.53   61.7% 
2543310 502000  Auto Insurance       32,158           0      32,158      16,079.00            .00      16,079.00   50.0% 
2543310 502005  Insurance-Proper       44,161       4,570      48,731      23,601.99            .00      25,129.01   48.4% 
2543310 502008  Insurance-Flood       26,670           0      26,670      13,554.65            .00      13,115.35   50.8% 
2543310 502012  Insurance-Work.C    1,839,554           0   1,839,554     919,777.00            .00     919,777.00   50.0% 
2543310 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000           0       2,000       1,077.41            .00         922.59   53.9% 
2543310 520002  Professional Ser       27,500           0      27,500       3,230.00       4,380.00      19,890.00   27.7% 
2543310 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       19,913           0      19,913       7,346.23            .00      12,566.77   36.9% 
2543310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0       3,006       3,006       3,005.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec        6,200           0       6,200       3,900.00       1,500.00         800.00   87.1% 
2543310 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T       12,000           0      12,000         155.00         825.00      11,020.00    8.2% 
2543310 520046  Prof Serv-Employ        2,000      15,000      17,000       8,400.00            .00       8,600.00   49.4% 
2543310 520047  Prof Serv-Genera            0      26,000      26,000            .00      20,800.00       5,200.00   80.0% 
2543310 520054  Professional Ser      110,000     -15,000      95,000            .00            .00      95,000.00     .0% 
2543310 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        5,940           0       5,940       2,450.50            .00       3,489.50   41.3% 
2543310 530004  R & M Vehicles      175,000           0     175,000     163,851.75     -18,139.41      29,287.66   83.3% 
2543310 530005  R & M Machinery       22,500           0      22,500       6,862.00       2,064.01      13,573.99   39.7% 
2543310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       27,500      46,000      73,500      31,583.97      34,311.30       7,604.73   89.7% 
2543310 530008 1028 R & M Bldg &            0      18,800      18,800       9,000.00       9,800.00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       17,200           0      17,200       8,518.98       8,519.00         162.02   99.1% 
2543310 540000  Utilities - Wate       13,000           0      13,000       4,487.99            .00       8,512.01   34.5% 
2543310 540001  Utilities - Natu        5,000           0       5,000       3,012.79            .00       1,987.21   60.3% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lzoDtDlI7%2FeaeX33XwH4tQh%2BFQA2AboxWilynxIFnATYWiuB7uoFNfttElaRRhnE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kwr5%2BSS2R7lUMrJJNM0N%2FQzBp43COMDmg5CVP27JLY47F4wOcSM2ag0gMZzsXHq1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PcdmKGNABfCnzM58F3iLY%2FhvSG4%2FX0ZXteKyD1cAlo8N7SD%2FqZ6DqqGU1hl8V3xp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hA3oG%2BQeKtoc%2FUQHLfOZsuR6WBGpAfa3IYKMGdC3fqVJDS37NQsXpDhivJS0jjBp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iWjAUjnKogBYR%2Bb33vzyRT4kY7km9PRZScK1vCu5WSTZW6Jr6qkf8a57ZHy%2FDGGe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DJVa8YQFokNcmxnVX5Gh6wNn0%2Fdi%2BadJhuRGnE3dDMhdZFgZSjXWp7uFW9voUbbR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iuF6hKwqG6uhKZdEx%2ByAigBSrAJoiafPdM0d7vI3y6a%2B7nEAb81aieIL9nwSCUCH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PZGvLFHZas0nwlGZQGLw%2FQ%2FCiXWcXxvlkiO44d3rC235INWfzgMs71t6XbukA%2FYd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=llIbZCgXj7kvVQo2HgjV3cSPpv6Vz%2F%2FBYD0nICW%2BEzTL71ECDwlsG5F41hHcGIWi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lc%2F8LWNaG48NztqJjrF9sNVYP5CXpncwzZSC0PY0Skq86d2TTaUUqO6%2Bv31zdZb%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XLlrAXP8Jq6KhHWblBa32syZxxXVvl3fezwMz81gg6jjarq9kVYq40KwmuYRCcLf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IUSAhvw%2BJoOi1plCdjTOKasy6lpzakI7X1d1p9aCmS0x18kxWYhg2A2oy6YMNqNl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HfzCP2cGD8VRBhzwrCeDonxlDi1cVGhXw0t5l6KVUMnLYPHzVAbAP0vq0P7L22ny
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wBcoaSU%2BvrswnfjO03gNJg2IvLw163Ct9cPpgEuXdul9cAGq3zF4MlF3hQLXV8ph
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hisS3HMfpOqB5AWF429TcA410jz8QQe6B7pxUCGO3PH2gL6PaOSnWNFULwt72alX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uE2UvmWHUiZjo4AYhJQMKOqOhoanE2IyDxWSNGgTTPK%2Br9YQHUslUzC5C3C%2FB1z%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ad1JEOSgt34cV0fSL4e4%2FFf6RQ0YCcHPPZp7JixzVZFQGxxFoVjGaxCv0xwDsR5q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=luofALG0Y%2F6yKehbKlBR%2BZ20f%2F9KDRG3jJBTYrj658LB%2FUnrJsUGB98Czh7W3Hm%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JDds7WbNvpR25SMMLONq9KHCa3W4eww81SY7%2BVXWgyglV39d98%2By8Xk7iCukFCGU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bG1ikNSS4zYSdzqzII%2Fvx7gB56V0qWyAtPV7l%2BAvMhlTRWcvAECKGfh8h%2BpeChdp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=38FeB7PlNTPBKZhV54BatAOJJI%2Fbv%2BCBFZO%2Biz5jpmWRgUk7Kfqn4nLgyuNm%2FAkc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZX5JDy7lFnadDuNOQ59YkwoUQIK1buKXLk9URhVe8VdQ8nCA4304sVEY84L%2BqssO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yyh4LZRfbNn%2BF6wl%2FZliXCCB4YzhFKnuo8tTttQMcUJut3GSEsdSuRG%2Fd6YJgamj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MoJIAWM1Qi0l8MeFA94V9hC%2BckSFdjT8QAeMuSN0iqw6aru3Lh%2FVUoeQMfilcAx9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bgvjoUmWnTIJ6khs0k8GyJMKRGJSYjBpMD6NRHpoMRF6mD1BfYTCPkms%2FJCcGS%2BW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6trucXaBnTUhE4%2FQteH4ZCr2dNhxe2r9%2FnpPLmz4GXU0Yyo3ZsI%2B9pETn72cQV%2Fo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xg7c%2FeXbWMKhJ8Rw5rg56cdF25kKmnwz4rrVLQJlrqNps4Y3uoLoM5lHZMeDaySp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PDZdhQaeo7Fgn3ITevGtE1gZV7mpeviLvuUK%2FWZ85ukWewOr6EzMoOU1deWmJucf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SeJ%2FN%2FMBtIIfOpLIMiPV2D6C7gHOfgblxIQ1%2BzVuvoBiWeZw9sn7OmZv3Qgx4edH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZdkVcYVn5jU2C%2FD2J84oqh48vySP9Q9osqfepU%2FCQic2y5sDD%2BHw6ZOuhC6JwhMA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k5gb7sRJOBzA%2BQoIfzTrpkCBfzcamvj6C243s4Mf%2FrSzm0ssmhJQ6AJO0wyNXHML
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n2bEl9a7PNbZfGpavW%2FoHg72S9nGCU6GLTIIhsVWzWixKBOwcXmmGPn%2FNMe2vWQc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4vXGgF7Y2eqncf%2BLCDVgpIpRShLVn9VMJhzG4oItc6juD2Hi4dsUqthbRBFW%2FIFl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ETKhsItRn%2B0GpBLc2ksBunVpAAxWIOoXBxP44eH3MQqFTgHAaE4US1iThUwMEeB8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ISJ1Q6aXlz6Vh1Kbt6l1S6pN%2F84vdVAF5fHetKVJ1BWj5wYb2w59M47CwTzctAX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2FndT2e2HDgqmcJGbw%2B%2Fx3%2FQVG3pqdf7ACGNZH5O3LSIIo8e%2FOTvWUPUv6fJHfPg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e32UMmqvpFBKMHhynoUGvyvsabVrcOK5Q2cm3DOX%2FpZpP8cUJ5mhGZ85lS4SKmI7%2FW2RY9Ew%2B0Mz9JEM14%2F5lg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ObKB%2FLwlfOziz%2F3E6dCNs67vISXkZA4KHJUQQCvVMcu6uFESLQbarfcrjOzoOhs%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6k3yGbcjeI1v%2FW%2B6V%2BiWr9aDdABhJL3typ6E48srd1dlVPP86lZdMAB%2B7lCPPcNU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9aJfoocjo4JvBJSYPiLjqSm8KPBgxHrKoLmszB4UnXpAUKV%2FvR14c1mdxjcRmvpW
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2543310 540002  Utilities - Elec       90,000           0      90,000      29,993.57            .00      60,006.43   33.3% 
2543310 540005  Telephone Svcs       24,000           0      24,000      10,233.79            .00      13,766.21   42.6% 
2543310 540006  Cell Phone        8,000           0       8,000       2,906.82            .00       5,093.18   36.3% 
2543310 541002  Supplies-Janitor        7,500      -3,237       4,263       1,839.27            .00       2,423.51   43.1% 
2543310 541007  Stationary & Off        7,000        -800       6,200       1,616.83       1,026.74       3,556.43   42.6% 
2543310 541008  Supplies-Operati       35,000      -4,570      30,430       8,643.91       3,931.54      17,854.55   41.3% 
2543310 541009  Supplies-Medical        3,500           0       3,500       2,176.48          83.16       1,240.36   64.6% 
2543310 541014  Small Tools & Eq      100,000     -39,577      60,423      25,972.94      13,941.44      20,508.36   66.1% 
2543310 541017  Uniforms       80,000           0      80,000      37,256.17       2,815.49      39,928.34   50.1% 
2543310 542000  Computer Equipme        7,500      -7,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2543310 542003  Furniture & Fixt        1,000       1,187       2,187       1,688.22         499.00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 550000  Travel, Training      110,000     -20,000      90,000      35,585.13       8,141.80      46,273.07   48.6% 
2543310 550001  Mileage        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2543310 571012  Small Equipment       25,000     -24,528         472         471.76            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 572011  Vehicles      100,000         650     100,650            .00            .00     100,650.00     .0% 
2543310 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi      346,407           0     346,407            .00            .00     346,407.00     .0% 
2543310 580008  Interest Expense       70,000           0      70,000       9,624.26            .00      60,375.74   13.7% 
2543310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          350           0         350         260.00            .00          90.00   74.3% 
2543310 580018  Dues & Subscript        2,100           0       2,100       1,517.00          20.00         563.00   73.2% 
2543310 580022  Postage          500           0         500          74.15            .00         425.85   14.8% 
2543310 580024  Fees &  Charges          250           0         250         154.32            .00          95.68   61.7% 
2543310 580034  Diesel       40,000           0      40,000      17,863.94            .00      22,136.06   44.7% 
2543310 580035  Gasoline       21,000           0      21,000       9,923.55            .00      11,076.45   47.3% 
2543310 599100  Transfer to Gene       67,117           0      67,117            .00            .00      67,117.00     .0% 
2543310 599266  Transfer out to        8,792           0       8,792            .00            .00       8,792.00     .0% 
2543310 599354  Transfer to 2014      280,535           0     280,535     141,349.16            .00     139,185.84   50.4% 
2543310 599454  Transfer to Fire      400,000           0     400,000            .00            .00     400,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 254-Fire District #1 & 2           -26,475           0     -26,475    -699,039.97      94,519.07     578,045.90 2283.4%

 
TOTAL Fire                               -26,475           0     -26,475    -699,039.97      94,519.07     578,045.90 2283.4%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -14,391,310           0 -14,391,310  -7,061,681.65            .00  -7,329,628.35
TOTAL EXPENSES   14,364,835           0  14,364,835   6,362,641.68      94,519.07   7,907,674.25
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c3dJUug%2BbuuXpJvtsOfzxukLuSzkNv%2F72KL9gsxa7K2Fgl9eGx0wlsVe1fEfji9g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yKD4gMYQe%2FAMgMuxRAsaVBjn8idT5j4aol3Yg299GRhq7jKr5btxQzPJcjZS6VbT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZyKeWacDT8Drix5Kom9oBOzM5parZ0IJDQwv2DfjQosfmll1QtnsMOrPjUPalmKE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ew9b%2F4Hl%2BoZ25lz3ldDfp5fViqBVtQ64ju8%2BSQwEByZiYkYcjvH73ylKXSjlGRHj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qZvu6QdrVygA34HFTk%2BihJLDKClVSyAqy1kUuC54MZNe%2FXAlMkfMpbx88YeCxl0g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jP7JjvYb4QuC7S40KfOrxlWAJEs6Ab2WUqZpXXnUn%2F3ksKahZFH6%2BPn8n%2Bmwmv45
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sN7R%2Fcl7Aj9lQlkLpVgoI1K6jPV1T%2BWdn%2F36tvpfhfC2VBOUyDO1B58VHeiL6Xtt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VEuNALkFsMg9fVyOYZOq5RI%2FwHhIYpJi290vjJOQaw59zomVeBAlhQyh%2BlaZ6lZ1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bEKR8rwoRYmAoKYEMwaRcDuikxq7JrbkGVlqxGDRp6GeW0iv3RcEDUkBhwVKfZn4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2BttsaELRJ75g3TF5i1WSXXict5s%2FsKdIubhe3rAti8EA8ukeEfO3kfbzCDUkOL3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q8MBcJXmxDwIMUt8QoJrAFkRR9kCADIW8KTO78fc%2F13fULmnpHARx4%2FN1IFe4dbH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wai2gtZaBXqDiBTN2Y259f2pY6Muq6dSeG3FCtSB8PWQgzuBOCzwLnVeuXfix%2BWp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YHcYAwPij360fegTzs9qSWOculRQ4TSZQ2j5Xq0%2Fa%2BpnjeioL0Y5iOp8aV05%2BKHw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JxWsItez%2BeqEjfdP5%2BhEhATVDa9VW14RaOq4tGtnAlEbOPd3PuDfg2rqeEZEky6C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wMO3Ac6nj1Pumx%2B%2B0wiNeg9NHdhUTc%2BbeJ7DKker20sqvgnah6kcRvWD7P870HlU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AQARhSm3NkacuPqp%2Bon4TCBeS1FqsZJ3hUC5%2FHmwdG6%2BkD5dgn196vHaGSQwBzlG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zGd6t0ZGQkQFqrLNWw9hrYdYTQS898JfWDuL1%2BJDLQFbS1VcqwK436dmvrcAgdLt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JaILPW%2FpUS85IeZ6LU25wFyfbkTsLgNxNU4ZvQxM99a1zESHCum7GPgfzlXL%2B5pi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AR5i5nO6vwN1qCDkS69BI6E5y%2FaCOkAL8Fzc%2FOElWXbu9MYP%2Bmit%2FAQG2%2BEqSxqv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b0Vp1L85IW4%2BM4VTbgweFO88U1K%2F2R03nGBexZyqlgkNFJlL29TDyHPkdC7SH%2Fdr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0FEW4rmZlDH%2BnpaBUBzspFm%2BYF8POOvWfBLcegtiOXMcIlnsYhmL2nVw5p7kLjvD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FNKFK%2BZN2IxzhzFriLat%2BJ9Kx8dOmGSxA0h1iYaatfG97qTeu9U8OQfGpPEe1PHl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=44%2FeNH77WOGb6YjhCXKegXvIuEpm6JZQGpXWp0o4x%2FbMmL8ZovgL866AL3Cu5Og8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nFR%2BGggssxtS1sxQhe023fKDS1XdryNTBDBrZDp8mG%2FU6LHgSlSWt8bsofGnfDvK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cvG4lvYay93c0SAVKmQ0JaZw6mcGNT8gMHKMfA1a0N%2F5GOEeQcmCsyeHlsslctm6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g51bbxY4a5yquNWwKusxftuvMjpDkcVviQWkiZPUaap5hBpd1QwKdXn0sFgONUbN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MVnGXrEsX8dQ%2FheUl1SX%2FX1F3LAvyakaWsdetv1C2KMPYZv6GNBGRHvcIDiTjp3G
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2595230 259-Council on Aging               
_________________________________________

 
2595230 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -385,305           0    -385,305    -192,600.00            .00    -192,705.00   50.0% 
2595230 401001  Prior Year Adval      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
2595230 470003  Interest - Other         -700           0        -700            .00            .00        -700.00     .0% 
2595230 499101  Transfer From Sa      -41,536           0     -41,536     -22,450.20            .00     -19,085.80   54.0% 
2595230 502005  Insurance-Proper        9,036           0       9,036       4,829.55            .00       4,206.45   53.4% 
2595230 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,500           0       2,500       1,257.02            .00       1,242.98   50.3% 
2595230 540000  Utilities - Wate        1,600           0       1,600         240.23            .00       1,359.77   15.0% 
2595230 540001  Utilities - Natu        1,800           0       1,800         573.68            .00       1,226.32   31.9% 
2595230 540002  Utilities - Elec       26,600           0      26,600      15,310.21            .00      11,289.79   57.6% 
2595230 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       11,626           0      11,626            .00            .00      11,626.00     .0% 
2595230 589005  Grant Distrib-Co      380,511           0     380,511            .00            .00     380,511.00     .0% 
2595230 589009  Interfund Charge        3,868           0       3,868            .00            .00       3,868.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 259-Council on Aging                     0           0           0    -192,839.51            .00     192,839.51  100.0%

 
TOTAL Council On Aging                         0           0           0    -192,839.51            .00     192,839.51  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -437,541           0    -437,541    -215,050.20            .00    -222,490.80
TOTAL EXPENSES      437,541           0     437,541      22,210.69            .00     415,330.31
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FVLr0ZoT34doUUBJiYZZ0DUQGEbKVHH7UkmyXu0rGcl4pYLbgkQtb8MJKtc7ml0m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FZPt1hvSZRBzIYVVxdT0btvtvsv%2FFzch80QyEyXBU466dSaC8CK2p%2Fn7iP4WW6XO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2FXlLRv53BZBSeQKi7hkqEjbNaOsu7geyiDB56gVTUVeA9zTiRX%2BHMRoP8dL%2FiPr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R60JreS4Aedm4nFLOwKPSYccMlMOZiogHOlgejfqfHruoG%2BJSO4nRZJGlofbeLse
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MiTeUktirPdQv6v1GFwyYkPgStXyPmXE%2FYCAKDcAmizVMg%2BeGagmyOMFUVn83rkY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ODmytqZ8zz1peWKbLzdFnaVP9lmER%2B5uudaVKXcLtbLMCkRprixlk0ayxhB9UoLW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mj8otP01L16wALCUz1HF14qHaI7babtN2uj3towLcERiH3vtErC6ejPsTgANHa4O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7oZanBc1W81G3YZxqLBT%2F0QDHKSwxXRLFsnHLzvg4NM0McG68JCrueOEnJ1k42JW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aHxCkafh3dODKicYJgX%2Bq37lHgcte39JqvqprENXrrNDLcysBjc4O8PBEKJtyhBQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iZM%2Flipft449YzYCTo7o8Sdtsk8ED1qi8RNVvAX%2FBdWy9uGu0DqhGlU8ZVdHbGtK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ovIr7CoVrvC18gwPjtiGEJLISYXjJhmDCPdeUkpJDLn2k7MJBXWZCOzsOw76%2BYdi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cibyR6sGWBqjcQJlJMB8v2ys1hVRelA8JTD2OqWd%2B%2Fi8O42VHUHi6GCRjSZfaCsa
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2606520 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery         
_________________________________________

 
2606520 420001  CDBG Disaster Re   -1,763,703           0  -1,763,703            .00            .00  -1,763,703.00     .0% 
2606520 420001 0026 CDBG Disaste   -1,210,000           0  -1,210,000     -25,786.55            .00  -1,184,213.45    2.1% 
2606520 420001 0066 CDBG Disaste     -487,000           0    -487,000            .00            .00    -487,000.00     .0% 
2606520 501000  Salaries       51,953           0      51,953       8,038.19            .00      43,914.81   15.5% 
2606520 501002  Taxes - Payroll          750           0         750         115.83            .00         634.17   15.4% 
2606520 501004  Pension Costs        6,500           0       6,500         928.17            .00       5,571.83   14.3% 
2606520 501005  Insurance-Hospit        7,500           0       7,500       1,112.51            .00       6,387.49   14.8% 
2606520 571001  Construction in    1,684,000           0   1,684,000            .00            .00   1,684,000.00     .0% 
2606520 571001 0026 Construction    1,210,000           0   1,210,000       7,440.17         647.78   1,201,912.05     .7% 
2606520 571001 0066 Construction      500,000           0     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery               0           0           0      -8,151.68         647.78       7,503.90  100.0%

 
TOTAL CDBG Disaster Recovery Fund              0           0           0      -8,151.68         647.78       7,503.90  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,460,703           0  -3,460,703     -25,786.55            .00  -3,434,916.45
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,460,703           0   3,460,703      17,634.87         647.78   3,442,420.35
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v5fAYTxrjsY3OPeThoY52pKtxUfo1XGGRVX3L7w%2FLefbKXdjDnSC35FxOSehN9KK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vs0ld4L%2B0EbD8P7NmIaY0G0KZbc%2BxTBpCvEJyY%2Bp1sZsEgTMgbRMruryO%2Fw3s%2F7o6KJ%2B14oW30T0JV1rF946aA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wi2IveuUV1fSP7eU90nqiNbx607Go%2FIn83EAdDc1HH7uCtVowC3YSZx%2Bt%2B%2BUnYMewZBwqy1lNzYqO7vy9m3I8Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a4g118B11kZFpAFchyAvl60g3KdDR3Y8MhXprgjFyduvVEw8KJvdJoytHumqVyIR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gaZkhudLQtN7%2B%2FrrjIyXAZjCSyTPxd%2FVN5PPF1gWoTpzwyVKOy2RoyS5fGpiDK91
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HmkgYos%2FOEm3dxLhm3%2B3RwEZhYJr90wv8g7XtnOsHOsONNxkteEmL2FYH9P%2FgcCF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FUtainSbo1UCDV9lhOYQh6WQIJi4cp0r4ZVgKDNe%2FK0nJkmDiyD11Ndca5gMl07k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pq6d4pZEvuUg48%2B89%2BmPq6WRrd4TdsrQktRxj17ICDA5UamgBRMqyKG%2B2OPeO2id
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hm2vvmLQXA1YkvjgYHpZmjqjfyz5n9XLJOdwjGSlxuHVIxn%2FV7%2FtkgtRcoOi1gkGHm1bFzYZVi1eRz0JV6zjWw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B2WlWm19wotLkHjrchLK%2F0mzmkTot3eMIguwChBymxhoiEt2VCdEmUAgrpOsfgC2Iv%2FnS1JYlNo5L4A1Kbxmdg%3D%3D
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2616101 Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park     
_________________________________________

 
2616101 483001  Donations            0           0           0     -75,000.00            .00      75,000.00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park            0           0           0     -75,000.00            .00      75,000.00  100.0%

 
 

2616102 Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Versai     
_________________________________________

 
2616102 571001  Construction in            0           0           0            .00       6,435.00      -6,435.00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Versai            0           0           0            .00       6,435.00      -6,435.00  100.0%

 
 

2616103 Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth      
_________________________________________

 
2616103 571001 0051 Construction            0           0           0       7,105.00         105.00      -7,210.00  100.0% 
2616103 571012  Small Equipment            0           0           0       7,750.00       7,750.00     -15,500.00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth            0           0           0      14,855.00       7,855.00     -22,710.00  100.0%

 
 

2616104 Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilworth P     
_________________________________________

 
2616104 541014  Small Tools & Eq            0           0           0       1,830.00            .00      -1,830.00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilworth P            0           0           0       1,830.00            .00      -1,830.00  100.0%

 
 

2616110 261-Recreation Administration      
_________________________________________

 
2616110 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -889,485           0    -889,485    -444,600.00            .00    -444,885.00   50.0% 
2616110 401001  Prior Year Adval      -30,000           0     -30,000     -35,896.26            .00       5,896.26  119.7% 
2616110 420028  FEMA            0           0           0     -14,095.40            .00      14,095.40  100.0% 
2616110 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -12,000           0     -12,000      -8,624.00            .00      -3,376.00   71.9% 
2616110 440000 0071 State Grants            0    -100,000    -100,000    -100,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 450011  Entrance Fees       -4,500           0      -4,500            .00            .00      -4,500.00     .0% 
2616110 450017  Registration - S            0           0           0     -23,490.00            .00      23,490.00  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yxHc7X3Xt5mAYrbrQsoIDOrufB0va6U6yJVINKhs5cDfLgYv0pO9oVkBR1GkFtGG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B2opcvQAmN6al6Kdmwr7ftdJiIMqDE8T%2BA61nrkV%2Bpcxe1I6iWgWLEhO0uFaUi4Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WVIE4u0kf46HGEvMlwWvBVT4fnn1kjeYhZ%2FtCEzE29OS%2B5QEf6Lz5oAJC3pxbd5A5NWEMsX%2FB44UYlS%2FHgLRuA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AiQXU5De13%2FoZO6toBiuxEtQfOvX3UotVsiGcKjrKrFVuae%2FyYRVW0z7MnUfjtip
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pTjPgOYG6xLI7O%2Bm1aIg6Ru%2B3p%2Fx9blkEgUzOBs8pAp%2Bj7SMTfRY6y0iarX%2BbE5V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FVr4vkS7nvhl1x6AeTRR%2BcjvDIp5FBkzr2sukVnnte1ToRERqY2LSv3n%2FevG0Ojl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mL1aqAQbpIZtkSbXirfYGDn575KK%2F6FBDMwlRNRnHzMLHHGkspk%2B9brax7B7khLI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fl%2BbePkCPaDZ2Hj%2FIHEHFnXPtAKnP3Rgqpx4jyueWZ5x9nl1J07sOlnpcV3kKL%2B7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1dDfU1mJiDOYl6hAg0MiWx2%2BHhTNsrc83AvNHQT78qwAz4P6eviF%2FLjCjarY4iD5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ylr8dASI8GIj0Hr0csde0kK2KAwbCwkw0LgY%2BWGaJKN%2F87ZoXYg8ZLrzgCeeDpM9SQLEXN8We%2BhkWvBoq62KQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D0Q6l%2FnMrQ6cnwGZ%2FrCYYhSFln5d9xZvcgVBtx37QtH2gAb9eujOyCMnelWQ3vSD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J4gu8NFpi7gdQRlgrAlU9BUnaosIIabQ5VeaKcTb%2BiM9wCSMOj08zqaVuwbcOWbC
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2616110 450019  Registration - A      -25,000           0     -25,000     -15,205.00            .00      -9,795.00   60.8% 
2616110 450022  Concession Sales      -42,500           0     -42,500     -23,075.84            .00     -19,424.16   54.3% 
2616110 450023  Concession Sales     -185,000           0    -185,000    -181,783.96            .00      -3,216.04   98.3% 
2616110 450024  Alcohol Sales -      -30,000           0     -30,000     -16,116.04            .00     -13,883.96   53.7% 
2616110 450025  Concession Sales      -20,000           0     -20,000     -10,906.80            .00      -9,093.20   54.5% 
2616110 450026  Alcohol Sales -       -8,000           0      -8,000      -9,590.68            .00       1,590.68  119.9% 
2616110 450028  Alcohol Sales -         -500           0        -500      -1,704.89            .00       1,204.89  341.0% 
2616110 450033  Concess Sales-Ov            0           0           0           -.01            .00            .01  100.0% 
2616110 450034  Sales - Food/Dri            0           0           0        -702.15            .00         702.15  100.0% 
2616110 450035  Facility Rental      -15,000           0     -15,000      -6,555.00            .00      -8,445.00   43.7% 
2616110 450036  Facility Rental      -65,000           0     -65,000     -63,846.00            .00      -1,154.00   98.2% 
2616110 450041  Sign Rental       -1,500           0      -1,500            .00            .00      -1,500.00     .0% 
2616110 450045  Referee/Umpire f      -18,000           0     -18,000     -32,370.00            .00      14,370.00  179.8% 
2616110 470003  Interest - Other       -1,800           0      -1,800        -758.78            .00      -1,041.22   42.2% 
2616110 480051  Cleaning Fee Col            0           0           0        -400.00            .00         400.00  100.0% 
2616110 480052  Security Charges            0           0           0        -385.00            .00         385.00  100.0% 
2616110 480070  Refunds       -3,000           0      -3,000          -5.12            .00      -2,994.88     .2% 
2616110 480071  Reimbursement            0           0           0        -839.98            .00         839.98  100.0% 
2616110 480072  Rebates            0           0           0        -215.76            .00         215.76  100.0% 
2616110 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0           0         -33.69            .00          33.69  100.0% 
2616110 483001  Donations            0           0           0      -2,000.00            .00       2,000.00  100.0% 
2616110 488000  Recreational Fac            0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616110 499101  Transfer From Sa     -330,035           0    -330,035    -178,383.84            .00    -151,651.16   54.0% 
2616110 501000  Salaries      447,431           0     447,431     236,871.22            .00     210,559.78   52.9% 
2616110 501002  Taxes - Payroll       21,098           0      21,098      10,220.55            .00      10,877.45   48.4% 
2616110 501004  Pension Costs       35,613           0      35,613      15,548.27            .00      20,064.73   43.7% 
2616110 501005  Insurance-Hospit       42,554           0      42,554      19,867.84            .00      22,686.16   46.7% 
2616110 502000  Auto Insurance        4,537           0       4,537       2,268.50            .00       2,268.50   50.0% 
2616110 502001  General Liabilit       22,135           0      22,135      11,067.50            .00      11,067.50   50.0% 
2616110 502003  Insurance-Sports       19,300           0      19,300       8,035.68            .00      11,264.32   41.6% 
2616110 502005  Insurance-Proper       63,260       6,538      69,798      33,809.22            .00      35,988.78   48.4% 
2616110 502008  Insurance-Flood       23,691           0      23,691      12,095.25            .00      11,595.75   51.1% 
2616110 502012  Insurance-Work.C        2,199           0       2,199       1,099.50            .00       1,099.50   50.0% 
2616110 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000           0       3,000         930.01            .00       2,069.99   31.0% 
2616110 520002  Professional Ser       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
2616110 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0          30          30          29.70            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 520039  Prof Serv-Grass      120,000     -20,000     100,000      44,679.96      44,680.04      10,640.00   89.4% 
2616110 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        5,400           0       5,400         900.00         900.00       3,600.00   33.3% 
2616110 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        7,500           0       7,500       3,272.50         175.00       4,052.50   46.0% 
2616110 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        5,000           0       5,000       3,008.00            .00       1,992.00   60.2% 
2616110 530004  R & M Vehicles        2,500           0       2,500         499.81         218.08       1,782.11   28.7% 
2616110 530005  R & M Machinery        7,500           0       7,500       2,998.78            .00       4,501.22   40.0% 
2616110 530005 0071 R & M Machin            0           0           0            .00       3,471.50      -3,471.50  100.0% 
2616110 530007  R & M Playground       20,000     -10,000      10,000       2,945.28            .00       7,054.72   29.5% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1lV7BYa0Rqjubrqrzw%2BZxq5omAQoyOExzcqtP83bnbcbZApJyxE65S8qx4vOfhOF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EDbfw81eVP2WxtnOopdowMISJc2R4okOmXiJUqIz9mLrHUTT1bdu%2BTPsXo5pwWL1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RU9p8z5sxRrsMXnzCPsKMNcCZqDVlU0vPSO%2B8Gn3w96bmWdUmJ8N733ryZ7Twj63
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ua28L0Txc%2FY7ekbAK%2BlgRq77fKBQRfP8hm9D%2F6Y6kySTFutGMq%2BaUxEErwZ3hAK4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yDUgcDQLxGNDm3p%2F6BqHgCX8cLIu3zrvxf4AtTqWO8r9f%2B9AXxf6MIg4QPf951AM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Q%2BJd6WGM2M5hqzcOhIieqDr1Kh91vOWKeOSUismerU92Wt6JCiMLZFJI6Ft%2B3dG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jq2XBVw4Zamw%2BDAS2rYR1gVGeKW6hYeimcrppZ7RRgM%2FV94YCrBsL4Spvc%2BpAOPe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9M3ZiyvdYONYVwLZkzwh%2FEWtiQd3mj6SN1iYcAZkTSMCC245tIg39NpZ%2FfVeFfCm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wFX3NTlVUGFrapeyBcLcGil32p72aaYib6HbipJYiNWAJhOzpCf0oUGCkqewMyoj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nCAwJEEMBj0BGthxsTisWfeR8SBZiOTCFNu36aSyRW8fKJp61AFvo%2Ffu2dBfNuZ6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZXcpxIJR2kU5fQTxJn9qRwrnBmycNjmuGJYkHQQulBG0V3Wj82xUJDNIO%2Fjb44qL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Arc%2B1MbQGi05DG0NaLjgxwV4igg5gI6X3zWG5IwEdeTrdSn1xnyLejeEOPaqp65P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EpvsXtlTUNQzxGqbVJs7nyhf8LGBWGbK%2BfiI%2Fql7O%2BBZMHOVX8L%2BtFDCUaMM01lE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KwWe%2Bwzuo2mGHE%2FU3ybqxO82B1UfUu6Gjv4OxDFCOi%2BeSXwTpg%2FsY4hqjYRQWuja
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BtQwPZ9h%2BqcpX9V4y%2FIdzQD66sboxEUouSczakAeeKrpBRrULWp%2FPXPzN1b8cRMN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CfEU%2BIpxG8djoSVknE20kL%2BUa1VmgEC4r%2F3yyd5NUuCp91J0Dxd0IDhiPohlN3yw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WFrOp%2F3BTzCWpNeVKvhxkNn0UULZ9QfP4Cn2oaYB0Lm0K4bCPGYG%2BsDGriOFOt7W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=80WNiSRMigA5J%2BBAz%2FwZjU1IGwX6INppVVi0u4sjECdtcxHFqerwa8aSRffgZCKR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KCaHuzH92sikTVfaEAGpJyaQmbVtfAhQbd6EX%2B1EdEH1lPV%2FyDvH37UnrJg8wI5D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DdL%2BLzHdZvQA4vBuyKQ15WMXUd1ir7mlk72xog2xGx51P9P95k5%2Bj7nCMgj0QXZ7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uVT2hZOz9yzryV68FNXZFucQ6ZNeb6%2F8GO23JBcMpZdJJuZ5l4sDl72ZPa1ktcDj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2FbkoVi2ZF2yie6Ba8mtY4xCXNsHBfA0EHHiBKONEycfv12AahsL3HQFrUIHNcxJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0NS4AbK5GYppa2mLjhkVGBxxkMr7YYif6LHsEhSg3kUtcMgXJAtDwFnYahp4sC%2FC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nejtjppRaqHBGhJDhqua2ir3XkqbApMcUbCpR%2F90vgZE3XeXTN2pXJNYhV5ELW5U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sKfmuLuexv412CrSqxLy9im263eEu0ebG%2FKmZ%2FvMtf4qo3MYKUElamyxOXKdSFfB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3YmG08XYWbEMgVHQ01gPUIXp6ElCnvtoA5Ddn4BZZUCIwAtFruoMgQWnzeCq64iE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=behTFAWhWN2KGRLq8IufxeoJS4oiee2uS27Re%2F8o%2B90Gqy%2BkLKbUgFpm%2FL9%2FDDV%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1wqW4D7T9VvCxqQNY2jcN9DXZRVeTECnPMkZEMChx2tfYULdnIBHVCrPv4kMZPew
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AYmJHgkJE6FH2LLDj8%2B%2BLzNMuMrcnyKAZJu2CXGg2ShrJOHfB4%2F0ccaDfVOUTg4y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RmeVnmunbuqgn5NgdXFBuNShuY83uCLy%2FqTVd4kSJLJ35MXkqTYgbLADyD2oVzvZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=266601yLxcGRWXVn694Ej2er%2BMzXo7tiHAvQPZpUkvyimu2%2Ff39K7%2FcdWExYhu3s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mvhCNjgDhuYlN9gxkkLdRlTeqA7UurJxIwy8t8NA4ujhr10BAqL%2BhpJ0102d2yUT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=paPEVDQS22751jYQGXbMd4GhI7ZUxFFQ7vvRG9n0K1WzRO13vK64w3%2FgGbJD%2Fgoz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uxgn1Ump2BcCHqGsrUBJ9Ldc%2Fi7pS8N%2B4ckP%2B1jVAM6Kwmu3huyB%2BUuifN52MO%2Bk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SulypwU45cOUYd7aZjNMtSmBGf4xENMKjldS5C2sWAwihK7CEP6qhtT18B1Geam1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yYn1OT58zu67hm%2FOLsf31nxtMAwTborpDR%2FVZwJy3eviJEX288BDgIGqiF6Gs9aE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GHBsaJhawoXBmtxxzuFobbYP7dlDxcqwGDbsYG4554nhGMyo%2BYlUWhWdV%2FtYqQQg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JfPSmcFpd4HNhPFiGavp%2BlFeBH3%2BdxKEWKYpgvmVsJXaDKIrr4VFEfsZ5IO%2BckY2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXYO8fKBD5gLrspE5vF4rWPY1Kmc%2BrLbAGKkve4UlFHekyetV9Ac0QZ2jHzLVElp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UhGNZnOSrOINV1L0UqMAyMk7b%2Bm0F5J80gbmB%2BOcyUwwIFYsGNxIqwlKICULbMN6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rOeHgNmSs%2Fr3GhJ2PnHWND%2FDdr55q0enLWTZiHmKSgyAr%2FSte2pohgv9EOKVuu%2Ft
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rVy%2FgSXUX1s8PgR1TY1SXgXp28BS0okR8hKCm9eJQIh5e2aAyjXKg21YEG%2F1xyb7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y7RsyGKi61Yuz988KmqTquFpbohN5qOcmpQUnZPN6NXusau10f%2FLeLiUh%2B4xNXhVN4rOiVEZ3J8hycUdcJF63Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RxD5tL7P%2Fr3F3kau3uiQD0G8Kz6Hq5cvE2CP%2BmJxWxAY9%2F3kjdNuIEw1CwXGsD5h
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2616110 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       30,000     -12,118      17,882       6,367.77       3,656.00       7,858.23   56.1% 
2616110 530008 0071 R & M Bldg &            0      15,250      15,250            .00      15,250.00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 530008 1028 R & M Bldg &            0         580         580            .00            .00         580.00     .0% 
2616110 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC      110,400           0     110,400      54,935.04      54,935.13         529.83   99.5% 
2616110 540000  Utilities - Wate       10,000           0      10,000       3,140.69            .00       6,859.31   31.4% 
2616110 540001  Utilities - Natu       65,000           0      65,000      35,415.04            .00      29,584.96   54.5% 
2616110 540002  Utilities - Elec      293,000           0     293,000     117,538.81            .00     175,461.19   40.1% 
2616110 540005  Telephone Svcs        9,760           0       9,760       3,748.26            .00       6,011.74   38.4% 
2616110 540006  Cell Phone        6,000           0       6,000       1,813.95         516.00       3,670.05   38.8% 
2616110 541002  Supplies-Janitor        2,500           0       2,500          38.81            .00       2,461.19    1.6% 
2616110 541007  Stationary & Off        2,500        -121       2,379       1,538.77            .00         839.85   64.7% 
2616110 541008  Supplies-Operati       15,000        -153      14,847       3,232.42       2,721.11       8,893.59   40.1% 
2616110 541014  Small Tools & Eq        5,000           0       5,000       2,635.84         611.48       1,752.68   64.9% 
2616110 541014 0071 Small Tools            0      65,993      65,993       4,962.81      28,133.29      32,896.50   50.2% 
2616110 541017  Uniforms        3,500           0       3,500       1,709.36            .00       1,790.64   48.8% 
2616110 550000  Travel, Training          500           0         500          58.81            .00         441.19   11.8% 
2616110 571012 0071 Small Equipm            0      18,757      18,757       6,805.18      31,837.22     -19,885.00  206.0% 
2616110 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       26,842           0      26,842            .00            .00      26,842.00     .0% 
2616110 580002  Concession Produ      100,000      20,000     120,000      87,338.56      10,164.50      22,496.94   81.3% 
2616110 580003  Concession Suppl       12,000      10,000      22,000      11,180.36            .00      10,819.64   50.8% 
2616110 580004  Spoilage            0         339         339         338.90            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 580005  Alcohol Expense       17,500       5,000      22,500      14,103.95       5,690.01       2,706.04   88.0% 
2616110 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2616110 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth        1,000           0       1,000         180.00            .00         820.00   18.0% 
2616110 580018  Dues & Subscript            0         153         153         152.88            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 580022  Postage          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2616110 580024  Fees &  Charges        7,500           0       7,500       4,062.19            .00       3,437.81   54.2% 
2616110 580034  Diesel          500           0         500         152.50            .00         347.50   30.5% 
2616110 580035  Gasoline       10,000        -247       9,753       2,845.73            .00       6,907.05   29.2% 
2616110 580055  Team Expense       83,000           0      83,000      51,258.45        -200.00      31,941.55   61.5% 
2616110 580056  Trophies & Award        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 261-Recreation Administration            0           0           0    -345,881.55     202,759.36     143,122.19  100.0%

 
 

2616120 261-LSU Ag Center                  
_________________________________________

 
2616120 499101  Transfer From Sa      -29,968           0     -29,968     -16,197.70            .00     -13,770.30   54.0% 
2616120 589006  Operating Grant       29,968           0      29,968      14,984.00      14,984.00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 261-LSU Ag Center                        0           0           0      -1,213.70      14,984.00     -13,770.30  100.0%

 
 

2616200 261-Tourism                        
_________________________________________

 
2616200 410026  Film Permits            0           0           0      -1,000.00            .00       1,000.00  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JMsbGFaWM%2BVOlpBOQYHduM5IVC7aCkFVZlRdFxr9hb2qzluTTaTGgnKvUuevB8gM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ihFmmV2oYqlpRZmHSRNEht3nsC6rJmcR2lZySJhdeFf6XTcsbTY%2BKN3dJrHQOfA0wtl%2F36PlMgA7J184Pdx%2FJA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fN0Hk0PerZrP7FO03VjZ13WCTxlkdMqhze9BO9Eg1ym4sQAhmbG5UrV%2BjM0rr063rbhxS7fxhcZ%2F8Ni6G4s3XQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MMVrsO4gQoyw22u1X%2Be0Mpa4kMxOBrPt8nuYr%2FeQyaAzRbf%2F0EN5Jj9drDLjOgqX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yk1ZnZDyszPvlW1DDOUfpWmcPYu%2BA3gG%2BfKIUaBWJdFN3UcG65rKTarr8cChzfP8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IIag9vpsJHUZlnS6PX7GaQM%2BGAU8g9hw%2BEtbiuRmBO68%2F6oJbtN2vySLBUuYMAVj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wihxHgmpbtVIZ1Ld7AOmLmHZGV17qQpT%2BVouIxutRZpZ0om5XjmQwb7dfI0KH0ca
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aE32pbOcvW3Fda6WdbVW%2FCodX3VxvhyMrGP1eRpCsA4BNKsYim01Hy%2BBw5j6gjZ0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ggCCPpH0YevAP8URJQ9xV7Zojj3t40oykYRHjaWTx58wMcC1GqpSL5dD%2F8DJ6Wes
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iN1KssRDMTmgpgXwEQrkHsmTATdS%2FjFLipmjrlU1z2RxgDe%2B32Gb%2B%2FTluV7D%2FqGs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=auox%2B9OhzlU7QN13DHHZoS16XOfs6kpqL6e0sR6J9DNZd%2FxOmDagwnnWG%2BhX0BX0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2FtqKR9142S3w%2BBHXzYV7KtkbUCnnYDJhOttpDUxcccUG5CccekoeN%2BYyPwBGUiL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VCUzTFALfUGUjuikVhmgYTwSSf8QlwOvTpdUQVuVeY%2B8M5qYq8C4ekguoLr4odY7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hLpiOvXwEIgrymukSKqgSXaORT9dteCnnrxyytuBVhasNKC8ja7TqM3w0ZsJBnqSprNX%2FkY9RLkQ%2FvVmkUiTJQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=paWE%2FgXRmxGoNbRlmBAbvUoRJYjRecNExJXoDQL1KIbmmpam27DCVQeyZobwI7uI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gB17jQ6Xt6vLg6Ii3KMAeizTQaJUdvPpiRWLDMkPfGgk5m9D0P8s6SC23GT0t5IJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H17YB8106woRxZKRnNYYAhDWh47cpjYeTS0ZAomUh9eR3mXKqZ%2BLRUgEWEXwE%2Fh%2FU86J7Hxp4pPPWr9%2FxRtpPg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y9ycSaTPp%2FeNTnPAQIXj0sX1TGSSVV5L5OmzUleg0G%2BhED8B%2BX%2FUQiawhfdD%2BPFY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mowhH2g5ocMfobKYnD48mKorjMoidXZZPwjBZvdA4QypqRoVLQ5RwJhzST0bn5Lk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SycLj66r68UgZf%2F%2FE0lWZHsVznhPOizOFIfvriF9io7K6FiDPPCKmcKEUJqdPff2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NXaAcAxYad1mSyaAJXLT%2BGw3Bk5AS8rRPnrUDjCW6Pymn8FbtIA2dp01LZwlekpb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MDs%2FoqdO%2FkKaQOYsAzG%2Bls1NCWhbEGi6uu2xYupKP5U3x%2B0J0vMR%2F2b4zsBWzKY5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FTUCw3cS5y72dv%2Bhu6V%2BhYqWySiN5spOhUKzzVpZb6AcRSIOQE%2BHHULBshyxBmtO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hxJFVSdGcLyrE1u88iqyK6pXItBO0ilCasMAU1DfQTIIeF2aVRrH3Ulnb8wASNER
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fcHVMfSr%2Fia7LhKXjfO%2F5OfPVS%2BgxjzIcGWVrSorjkLDKatpqdaUyvWOVjl%2FNtIh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zvg2HbWGm9MYz7NzIQMpfpBfiVEwbSaK9FE4Gtf90%2FbhNse18GKnuG8eB9e2jbR8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EaeMA3KpxCxu4QwubBcvw10lheEzHdPtSLyPyQPJaUyeTnDU3ibVSCDb3g7s%2F3Db
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B5BI6CZuSyq5rbFAsyeQN%2FdWbZUaZhVA9tzA8pFfea5%2Bk4laT6jadwqI9a64Ly8U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vm7twkcWKOyF5Ez4Hq%2FfSG%2BZrmnNHltJljm92%2FmgUFjWl0e7DYipK8NlOkwLHeW%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n9RjyD4RUPFuELvn3Y%2Fch75g3xqdR6gRVfQf8ic0of14RDUDF4m6FU8vWoEZeNHv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EWlIQp9o3YpKGprZupj4FNGgCNK4vYHBEWyQ2rAgUe6dBM4TkBxuKJ4FtYKrTo1%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=livf3u%2BEPBSlSO6w5ukkJyXGIFQg8U00cfrfJT8Fm2ol%2BeRqPM8mbp2sPVt7kN%2FD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BgAk6iZx4B1jaPQloMnpBCuBicO6Km9IJfOkrNQY2Sn7dbEoOSqU4ZRzwCjM%2F9M0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4U6W7hN7omQxvP6s9Qhlk2qeaNOIasaiPFUcoc%2FF2mbhfv2ClPCI5ZZ7rERirWin
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2616200 420003 5500 Federal Gran            0           0           0      -2,780.00            .00       2,780.00  100.0% 
2616200 440000 0077 State Grants            0     -12,000     -12,000            .00            .00     -12,000.00     .0% 
2616200 440000 6030 State Grants      -20,000           0     -20,000            .00            .00     -20,000.00     .0% 
2616200 440008  State Enterprise     -140,000           0    -140,000            .00            .00    -140,000.00     .0% 
2616200 450038  Rents and Leases            0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2616200 450038 6012 Rents and Le       -7,200           0      -7,200      -4,200.00            .00      -3,000.00   58.3% 
2616200 480071  Reimbursement      -15,000           0     -15,000         700.00            .00     -15,700.00   -4.7% 
2616200 483001 0090 Donations      -15,000           0     -15,000     -16,050.00            .00       1,050.00  107.0% 
2616200 483001 0106 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 483001 0107 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 483001 0117 Donations       -5,000           0      -5,000            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0% 
2616200 483001 0119 Donations      -60,000           0     -60,000     -20,000.00            .00     -40,000.00   33.3% 
2616200 483001 1022 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 499100  Transfer from Ge      -35,000           0     -35,000            .00            .00     -35,000.00     .0% 
2616200 499101  Transfer From Sa     -317,941           0    -317,941    -171,847.04            .00    -146,093.96   54.0% 
2616200 501000  Salaries      161,473           0     161,473      83,395.77            .00      78,077.23   51.6% 
2616200 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,456           0       2,456       1,138.90            .00       1,317.10   46.4% 
2616200 501004  Pension Costs       20,000           0      20,000      10,215.99            .00       9,784.01   51.1% 
2616200 501005  Insurance-Hospit       28,000           0      28,000      14,523.21            .00      13,476.79   51.9% 
2616200 502005  Insurance-Proper       33,125       3,424      36,549      17,703.09            .00      18,845.91   48.4% 
2616200 502008  Insurance-Flood       24,937           0      24,937      12,748.80            .00      12,188.20   51.1% 
2616200 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,800           0       1,800         828.16            .00         971.84   46.0% 
2616200 503002 6012 Rent - Equip        1,500           0       1,500         622.90            .00         877.10   41.5% 
2616200 503004  Rentals/Leases        1,200           0       1,200         100.00            .00       1,100.00    8.3% 
2616200 520002  Professional Ser       12,500           0      12,500       1,250.00       8,939.59       2,310.41   81.5% 
2616200 520002 003 Professional        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2616200 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
2616200 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,500           0       1,500       1,020.00            .00         480.00   68.0% 
2616200 520102 6012 Prof Serv -        1,500           0       1,500         896.00            .00         604.00   59.7% 
2616200 530005  R & M Machinery        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2616200 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        1,500        -270       1,230          76.81            .00       1,153.19    6.2% 
2616200 530008 6012 R & M Bldg &        1,500       5,020       6,520       6,250.05         270.00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       25,000           0      25,000      11,964.24      11,964.19       1,071.57   95.7% 
2616200 540000  Utilities - Wate        2,500           0       2,500       1,033.87            .00       1,466.13   41.4% 
2616200 540000 6012 Utilities -          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2616200 540001  Utilities - Natu          750           0         750          57.52            .00         692.48    7.7% 
2616200 540001 6012 Utilities -       11,000           0      11,000       2,524.75            .00       8,475.25   23.0% 
2616200 540002  Utilities - Elec       30,000           0      30,000      17,255.05            .00      12,744.95   57.5% 
2616200 540002 6012 Utilities -       30,000           0      30,000      12,389.73            .00      17,610.27   41.3% 
2616200 540005  Telephone Svcs       15,000           0      15,000       6,819.67            .00       8,180.33   45.5% 
2616200 540005 6012 Telephone Sv        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2616200 540006  Cell Phone          750           0         750         259.43         100.65         389.92   48.0% 
2616200 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         181.41            .00       1,318.59   12.1% 
2616200 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,750           0       2,750            .00            .00       2,750.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PNgu0S7oU55TkHYpKVo%2FiddQ4wsM8qhvGZ2tsISwPLavUl%2FpRcxR%2FNchtQbL%2BUgIZ%2F%2BoGBHWMYQniB9MEbnxKw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oNMQ80NQaK9Q3bpaEXFTHTqLJX60v5lyT7kJWkkkoiVxGS9B5DNL%2FCUAcBNOx4TABF4o18SIVfzGMki7CvHfKg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vic%2BOrbvTiR%2FU8moeBY5SmKaPXpMSTrsa2u2%2B9Ph%2BbcYfiWUSiy7fXwcpx3o4K5wavOrzn%2Bnpi6mCC24qc%2B14w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TaHaX77fmRmb7FAhBZoM1K2tbLaTsp%2F5rlKtH5nFP9eEs8FoPt8GYBfp4J%2BczHWK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uTLb95RpeMGC%2FgEKS7FVWTGusJ%2BqocBIEbZLAb9sis%2BKt97pJJ7yIWXyEZzS%2B5Lw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mr0aaVdstX5KX3HXwhiNduyrOC3Qf8q%2F5BdhvmXt1t50H7y7xlurGSRCXiVksvpiwjDSNT%2BtffWbtNmJEE9P3A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ycId1mzTSDfwZ83QdOu3X6FQABzWb518bNJV9fgFUjuk2EfJuUhYzbxUSnuZ1epC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VrqvEHyU9CtFAIujvwuwD6XBDlEgXfiZOuVCHzbYNjbYsSXTiLdYT9%2BuJ1yXYfAz9n6rlmb8gCgYS9W4fljfew%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CIwuxTgs0XQSQXLnCGsAxQs5DewcYyZs6Xk1HMBrq8a%2B%2BgnXJxWZN6XYrbfVKkISK6X6A7tMJscrqBN1DlsiBQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7C073xEtWkXVTRIX%2B8VnXPQ3tKIrdJo60xhWxs1svd%2BhaGzVeu0nPmkYK%2BP6BX8%2B36Smf8MO0CEP6V8qh7oOsQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cTZRbgW25EG853wrKg2G3E5fEj1w0oZ81alCI%2Bfc%2FV5ajmM4LCHqBa3Tz%2FBsoZ27US3%2BXVOC6MScEytix1KJsA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2FIGYtQws2BiIqrHd8Kb8dqLm3UKV1CUmBsN58qeeqaTHoVNx08DRkj7nwUckbmQFBPONBYB7tTwRxeJxFszFg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dd9642oEGBn7%2BqHb5kVvuXRilJTQij4SpjwRwvFdHycwygsKrZlr66pTk%2FzDLRrS89u45QZNmAFmfcrmo5WE7w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mhV94kD%2Fk3K5WDL5eP9w9JEx7JaS4iphoo58e45rE0S8QcEtDvww9chQW99rPTeh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N9wY2Pt5%2FDb6r3ViI%2BK7tauxPzJG6vPe7ByvpoQIh%2FoDPv4R2eVDn8%2Bv%2BHFXrxbY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JPOiaWCyVQM%2FYg7njn1G2d7pXLPeEb7B82cL2S9pooJkbOLx23eXxsuPoep9OUis
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uFujEOo4AEjE0CFG9U7U%2BGaVzliUTFbJv4OvRFeukIDaoukdVqytgCbgCtvePqdR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OS5NXgYgUDG8tpsOlvgmrJ3mRkUOdwBpVRhJkKpcBdOfjI8OFnvYh30g1tux5ydg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I57FXEP61%2Fpy7I6%2BK%2F%2Bl%2BFQMAGXX7scaNOZz0HeKXbFn2BK8fd1Fkapx2xbNoZGn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=deKqudgnLqHx8VTF4D2BvnfANFejdUmVv2vxXQ8SlVvSEmFA82chL8QBLiT19Ew2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H3w6DtBxe6DFixOoOCaKHysXqyif70CaSbTxrijhWDTw5cgNXmDVC7d4NcBHgYvy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M1%2FpSL9UvYhYGajpcAdAI9gRjTIxHRRVrOCTsXMYy5RHJHFS8XVXtWZYPvpzPj6t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rcMhTr8XEWSHM0%2BSrlmorobq11fxL7518RJfusNiHWokt5AHFjvg9lI8WbbBPyXNa1VT1AlxYdChIUXFUus%2FmQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2xjvp7f0xWNGmcdPXD13S5GvLtbaDNN05nDAf%2FzCpA7fyJyTTNHutJODTM4mkot%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bQMozKoNnuXPd3z9EWuzr9YBNcgAGrJ%2BHIbzQNpRcAcW2KlOxB1%2BI2nOwDKx6ctV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Ds9vP2LEEEBWELv7DNSrsTzqmJDYIUPjoU7kQV2PdRomB2DG97c0Rc5YTofea%2B7NRozbqfly1Y%2F3ctLcx03%2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7d5OpIGlOHk%2FpNl6ClmhKlX8cPkHYcjIOjmxs5vGe9zKDlrWuBzKkST%2BfOQiDVP3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e3k89FwZOuR1Iqjbua79Tovgg56Ylue%2BE5hg%2Betoc3obB4zR6%2BXMrHvGw%2BvEQs2x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L7uZXJrMoWJj9g%2Fh7KKvdUTiFNZ6pSPPVYgWi%2B1a0i9820YOxBRvb1CE5udPrZftnGUyg8Yztd%2BcQOfNh4%2BAHA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V9Rf0pQ5Ykuhr%2FFcAq2C37sqeTx%2B%2FayzIwpnvutXaNLXza0%2FsGiPjWI0LPjxr6ur
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yqQVEaH%2FqFD8PSj1OW%2FZaKZt91vD9ACXJpw20ThFUqJl1Y5JK5rMrEghisqbwY4m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GmR1%2BkjNBQADLBLepcpnGDxgNFZCHoVXt2IydKVfrZ5qg42z3YBiPxKmddLOB8Y%2Fy%2BMLdIsvM6NognHJjYZByQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=25pcT91RUq9KQ%2F%2BoQ%2Bdckl2NI3kBAZbei9umkbtwHC8n3Vs6qPm6KuOKmKxTXoCw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WMxzTej9Uxd5njB8J99j6v9DEJsAKLnpygLfnkMQdGWMeXLKrrcpRbmL32vbI3k%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YKHWz0uk%2BDuYSWXFQ9pjuBOJuFZOk8mFmQL9vV%2F6uH8oLpUoyiQhfckKw%2B0eZCf5gSEGKzZ45NXUosvYjLp4dg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dB9WRxxpldOTNZEHf2KdKh6ZlvlKX2PiIYLME75zhah8DCoh35KT0DoOEgO8pg26
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4k1KxcNDy%2BtiiCpGpUWP5BTGwiW6DIey60lQzPvkinfHln%2F8X0pT1U8tL38dj%2Fd%2FzJ59aY4TJdbvbAFNNSRQzg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5VppLcB7GKURw5m37Yj5y11d%2FG9pOXJYiuyujiMGs7TH7JT%2BCEtsl1MUJM0KfzC7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IwjqxcwSW92VnKgztRKIbo%2FdawJrmscylmz0fwliFOsT5Mr5r0cI1gOGvTwyniOP0yYoP9i3OEWqqVPIwoZjGA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=COziImD9pvBhJfQMnPjBCXw%2BlI6Cv1ma4k9alcEI0dQRTeLHFfYnXKJFx7p1E1bS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4lXF%2FBzVwJWen2MyXq9ukBp6CouM%2FkvBsr6IWYdBS7vP0aMH52st8YHWA8UCtwod0tFvoJXfUW5jvc94yL%2BcCA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VPrmND2DOEHHBcicmSpDCUNe2e89eEZQ9r5kh8ozrfU9qWSFaHfCXX40r8jOniOG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R7iN5%2F5DEgK3PLFnxBUCRgu7jfUgNjFNAZ4n7eAWsv4NTlW2efnUonix%2B4oAT9UT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8HQPY4ddyrx6hbLBgepS%2FZR07wou6sMXeaOWlXfrnLfEDv%2B5zTZX4pkdMkFcJIp5
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2616200 541017 6012 Uniforms        2,000           0       2,000       1,334.65            .00         665.35   66.7% 
2616200 550000  Travel, Training        3,500           0       3,500       1,086.27            .00       2,413.73   31.0% 
2616200 550000 0090 Travel, Trai        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2616200 550006  Meeting & Confer          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2616200 580017  Advertising       15,000           0      15,000          95.00            .00      14,905.00     .6% 
2616200 580017 0077 Advertising            0      12,000      12,000       4,565.00       5,499.98       1,935.02   83.9% 
2616200 580017 1022 Advertising        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580017 5554 Advertising        3,000           0       3,000            .00         222.00       2,778.00    7.4% 
2616200 580017 6030 Advertising       40,000           0      40,000      19,995.00      -3,851.58      23,856.58   40.4% 
2616200 580018  Dues & Subscript        2,000           0       2,000       1,900.00            .00         100.00   95.0% 
2616200 580018 003 Dues & Subscr        5,000           0       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 580019  Entertainment &       20,000      -8,674      11,326       4,532.66         491.15       6,302.14   44.4% 
2616200 580019 003 Entertainment        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0090 Entertainmen       20,000           0      20,000      10,973.70      -2,688.62      11,714.92   41.4% 
2616200 580019 0106 Entertainmen        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0107 Entertainmen        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0109 Entertainmen            0         500         500         500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 580019 0117 Entertainmen        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0119 Entertainmen       60,000           0      60,000            .00            .00      60,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 1022 Entertainmen        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580021  Recording Fees          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2616200 580022  Postage        1,500           0       1,500           4.40            .00       1,495.60     .3% 
2616200 580035  Gasoline           50           0          50          36.24            .00          13.76   72.5% 

 
TOTAL 261-Tourism                              0           0           0      38,101.23      20,947.36     -59,048.59  100.0%

 
TOTAL Recreation                               0           0           0    -367,309.02     252,980.72     114,328.30  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,348,929    -112,000  -2,460,929  -1,477,958.94            .00    -982,970.06
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,348,929     112,000   2,460,929   1,110,649.92     252,980.72   1,097,298.36
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vW81dYV1o1v3abKXQicksbATtqbOZPR0giG0GG%2BD%2F2akx3T1MEndGgwspqAD32ByxlC9r%2FyRRr%2FFy51bkbvspA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aXtgBsOi2%2FciofkS7naUeGHTLzxdW8TSH%2Bxu5Y4%2FtAOXkdzGVUCleMnJX%2B21vpux
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DtB%2B4d6%2FBevZNdo34w%2FWfNCTyDdivHr6Q%2FLb2dht0ypyV9LgqM4WINJ0u1a27sqe%2Bzq53M2S2dBpupAPf0I0PA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B0g3OYZprVB9%2FmoFeQRZld6MLEQyX4RITFJU4Wd%2Fq492v609yu34u66RJr04xIVD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PxC6iEWxyk6gHA%2B9zXqcLHRoxFovaPdqQ3p65NxNU7z4RfVX22fQL%2BDau8Rad3bL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GzYyc2uCy82%2FMN0unB7DZGDbxt7kz%2FU3bMJ4h3uNTOCj1ky5dAATGSf6nIK3wu6h2iTn0HCIqpHfoPrsJ3L%2FaQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GKqG7gOSufVomqyzfZ9q%2BWUCD%2FbBufNLXQG8c%2FUDEArXXkeBKNOR4kyyAIHWLcIBCg5DV7rVD6JKfzBKqQGsPw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RUDPKyWa8zvGxpCGGaIuIF%2F7Op9IE7o26uKaCCBAxlveA0OJ2TjlcKb9aDPIGoXKidjC9k%2BNX%2FDTq86uMbV%2Few%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EmGtMqRMrj2HZA6hJ0%2B8P5O7FIbodY7KP6HgIZEt3i3LUmKHN2Unw3QYtOMNyNi9aJ7oEjdAlTqwNQLP9WZVbA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DLCu0ukE93VPfcJxHx2UxRcJx3fr0n2Yud5WWyUoX2Ahq1vwf2191M%2FSnLLZhmye
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CITII14VZ0cI2qVbCP%2FM9sBokz8%2BQaMFHqmUp7dgc5f2c5yhYDuAW74wJJWH481NaQzd3LMR8mlgik2H8MYWZA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=opRhl1IJbrmLPw78vm2s4x3iRzHDXL4vGR0FkC06jk%2BsvaFuFmtySMrLWCyfdzh%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s5zqc8aNzSRsldH%2BuY52Ohu%2ByR0YZp1O%2FVAWRFYjGE%2BHmmHtGfwqro%2FJ9WyNtdFWBE%2BR2tmN%2BOoeag%2BVq7LRWA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CS5v89rw3CjQIYoWM3erj3x1HI1fB3vHnFUPTA1MYT0c71aM7ghAsGxaKeC%2F8SeNemPMNny6HR2g%2BvIzVgc8AA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HJDhxC94taGIr0HtTH74A19uzYeuyIZGLkJ7kYh8zVu6PBKe%2BKBhllvzgv9N3I5MZcyny9u%2FrTIozhVL54JcYw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rZKM3JkhHDUwKJ9k8rm%2F8u5wxK4E9QcHk8De1ImcRfxBfIU8%2F37HTvj6KSajtuANLPWwo%2F7CrChhd1MgP3nxbg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1rWmI9nDp3qm1RjtvSVo6IjQTcyEmHRJJGg9yvlZhAMGv4cvdlpp9ha4L8rDOei%2BaYY1CkmBiFlx5M60Qs7%2F0A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zPLEKiPbahRX1pPBo8rckDTKXOfmCJvjOc%2B%2BoLVC91VZM%2FcT4MdFcNNSKZTLIHjvhbBOHy17EGOqZj1Sf3gnow%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nESxTVhSjnJz5PLHCPW9SAvXb65BSZwQcMu3cEXwXWHNCHGI1J5sFBjxonaCevVvKFPIDK177piuCOFYf0yQQA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hDXUelUTYsO0zZAf%2B98VFm8SP1%2B9s0jt%2BP0I%2BE2x%2FSFP6ooyL6mpqM2hUd82uF0oIfWTgD2MLNtVOZCZN3Rb4Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yO8Dkwt%2B5QpHZc44wZa2f2MKPj2MthyU4mgUczBQ7T%2F83buYIHeLSN3jFSdYOOyY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJHrQ9m6fJwq521p3%2F1MF2Jietdv3Nlx6NFgaegU%2FffRoz3VXnYuWL3wAohkx1PI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5siHDGMWEWvmQBmvMIeFDpicVpqLyKd7VvFHiBgbBkuhybVWTqZwVM0jqq80Y8IS
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2623495 262 - Capital Projects             
_________________________________________

 
2623495 420003  Federal Grants      -90,000           0     -90,000            .00            .00     -90,000.00     .0% 
2623495 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -1,206.77            .00       1,206.77  100.0% 
2623495 499101  Transfer From Sa     -309,042           0    -309,042    -167,037.13            .00    -142,004.87   54.0% 
2623495 499229  Transfer From Hu      -12,500           0     -12,500            .00            .00     -12,500.00     .0% 
2623495 501000  Salaries      282,082           0     282,082     139,920.20            .00     142,161.80   49.6% 
2623495 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,200           0       4,200       2,001.84            .00       2,198.16   47.7% 
2623495 501004  Pension Costs       35,000           0      35,000      17,140.28            .00      17,859.72   49.0% 
2623495 501005  Insurance-Hospit       34,500           0      34,500      15,825.18            .00      18,674.82   45.9% 
2623495 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2623495 503005  Rent - Storage        3,960           0       3,960       3,960.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2623495 520002  Professional Ser       25,000      -4,373      20,627            .00            .00      20,626.93     .0% 
2623495 520002 1028 Professional            0       4,073       4,073     -30,916.27            .00      34,989.34 -759.0% 
2623495 520002 5555 Professional            0         620         620         620.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2623495 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       15,000           0      15,000       7,100.40            .00       7,899.60   47.3% 
2623495 540006  Cell Phone        1,800           0       1,800         408.93            .00       1,391.07   22.7% 
2623495 541007  Stationary & Off        2,000           0       2,000          94.90            .00       1,905.10    4.7% 
2623495 550000  Travel, Training        1,000        -320         680            .00            .00         680.00     .0% 
2623495 580021  Recording Fees        1,500        -205       1,295         610.00            .00         685.00   47.1% 
2623495 580021 1028 Recording Fe            0         205         205         310.00        -105.00            .00  100.0% 
2623495 580022  Postage          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2623495 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2623495 580035  Gasoline        3,000           0       3,000         326.89            .00       2,673.11   10.9% 

 
TOTAL 262 - Capital Projects                   0           0           0     -10,841.55        -105.00      10,946.55  100.0%

 
 

2624010 262-Public Works Main              
_________________________________________

 
2624010 410021  Permit Fees       -1,000           0      -1,000            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0% 
2624010 410023  Project Permits       -8,000           0      -8,000      -7,925.00            .00         -75.00   99.1% 
2624010 420003  Federal Grants      -57,372           0     -57,372            .00            .00     -57,372.00     .0% 
2624010 420028  FEMA            0           0           0    -104,661.52            .00     104,661.52  100.0% 
2624010 440007  Road Royalty Fun     -200,000           0    -200,000     -24,637.48            .00    -175,362.52   12.3% 
2624010 470003  Interest - Other       -2,500           0      -2,500         -19.19            .00      -2,480.81     .8% 
2624010 499101  Transfer From Sa      -71,519           0     -71,519     -38,656.00            .00     -32,863.00   54.0% 
2624010 501000  Salaries      144,238           0     144,238      72,467.47            .00      71,770.53   50.2% 
2624010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,440           0       2,440         628.97            .00       1,811.03   25.8% 
2624010 501004  Pension Costs       19,000           0      19,000       8,877.22            .00      10,122.78   46.7% 
2624010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       25,000           0      25,000      11,943.09            .00      13,056.91   47.8% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1PXMGVPyZ0Rvxm3VfPBToqNgfvDStyBrrs22RNYY9yCIp3ZFWjZoEvKelvyOvKnh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zq7vvSTI%2BdRfl1Y%2Fs%2B8QkGzG0Am73Y2HC7uWvhyTxeLLiJNyEcdgCdlfDK4aBhey
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ayl9SQk6ajdLCXQ1MevNV3PM4dA%2BEFMw5RpTajeag2ksS31EmSXlGqjv1x5NUz9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjng9WIzwO9V4ttPzgq25ld%2FhLT3l%2BlF9P%2FoiMRSBgvyadMO4%2BD9xoNrQnJUioDE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hnxYeCjVrspihEODi2Ym4YTfGXrVDlKWwvqSt%2Bl7zyEoyiHj%2Fb942ViWDmCbKCcS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6jBRkXJY7hSpgZmmOoPZNbgpPtBt94O2nRUkWIdV4CCbT1y6LlElYWE%2F1mFoQClU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y8Ll%2FrZ5wQBxkVrGdI1pdwXU3aCpxVXDftEImFAmNUtTU7dnHsqCCq4fQkqNnfLa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DZluVeR6cNO8MPHgXJxGuT1Pz1M5F%2FgsKxtKywYTqfP2PX958I8yMsTD4CgQqeC1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xjkhG%2BCeWirxJUqfrIsuVOJZelrm0pryvXkpGEenlrYdfsjMNNcrMZ37fGGNtb4%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NcdnseSoZT6nYpJgsraHRnPe4DOMjmupM1LqNXN5mBv9gEvzHPWmc46iJ1yH7%2FHJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5cGeYJ1VWhTy5FcjPQBLatXRc1JWyVgBcmbB1W1KFAbDGjUYo2gdFcvO8AoT6VwC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sE5Oimy7Kz1f0RuWKNkO%2FizmN9F4g2W6ULUYAN30lSIBlLeGYH2PA5EpTKtF3olyGXMCbYtMi8BLZRt963jr1Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1M69GWgrDdL1v7Wksz58Rn1G53UQ86fyclgRMTNllkWdL6vqtvmHsv0FZ5OUM9zOc4C%2F6DyKDFiqfz6jrMcqXw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pr9LuVp01ROJlc8G3FLeMRtCpwZNhRg0dTKY6HfqUhWsj%2FXx7tjVuKmSFoxfB5rP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qHD%2F5vJkGkDmQUyaVEd7fRWdNyglyJvBJJYVqDmVjQ6tZ62G%2FSFS%2FFM3DA0%2FqU%2B4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0s0rJ5rAe3KU9OYe2sfc9%2BdwZDFBuWI9%2BO4COtRvP72925FJkiXNwwF8nXIJUP%2Fv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R2pDU8ChxZsBoAUvoGh0Wn0cbgkxIdGdBKndiVLMf4q0FOhwewddqZlHx06QZXyu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gSQB%2BC2bna6%2FDKjcIamhDDFpJTOuDZm29XK%2BYA0V4Gvn7cXZGC7IaXPzpkVJ81nh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8D0CU0DxYeXzYyHv0xu%2B66%2FXCuL8brRgZYR57qKOMQ3YfnYHOrbIhOScF4r39kdV5xEeNBzj7C57DfeTwT9lsg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jdhZWC0aZyjhAC9pNX6E%2FMfmpNaXMOriB1QMjUxihMR9ZH6toqS4MSVz2VbICUpY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O9c0FquP9xoF8p21Pbi7ldHPtyFoIgkNtHvDfnGU6%2Bu7aVqtQTjEfh17NE63nzqG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gJUe0iAoMJFGqQpgJ%2B8n%2FL4LPvYT2PcO2TUIJLb38UjHqqXsySj2GzXfj0yyY6xr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ih0lCx86eW9Na2yJDikJ3VTPFU4YN6%2BnhWYXR9VGiUx5OyTT7ROYK9dJodTQREFt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rXRjJMI%2FMT5%2FBuEV%2FVE4%2FTAX2PaK4mfVMZT%2FwTEDx97taXc%2FneJeAYlWoVLthGDZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sKJLGbimndykau3TFM34nSNHe1um7kRaythnCjoiAq6xjFmt0ElKdL4hnqWCNpZn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T4YX%2B32q5bQJbzVUlBMfsiyRwQzutlM29Rp2nXuifC9X8KKYZIxh69a2fv9dWDWj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bi6g5eU%2BkNPvxRkFu38hnbiId8CkNIB5Ol8qnDyphPfYVK3kOIXljnF6r5YTOWu5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rd%2BRCQvu%2FHp4207%2FB93KtCUUfVJukmpzkrOBZrmr7bdo1prQwrVfkjXBHkMRlsT%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WYavunf%2Bx32OSrtgkdlEI40ecFQWDJoC9mmCDe5ocyKxzvK8bU7NYiNsRP%2FAzQqL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lDbmJhdYcQN66PuW8PHXg2BgCV0v3FxDxIMDiwJTXtEEtO%2FX7t9eE0IopKkPxZzH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ZfPMGWS70kL70IRXQmCo%2BPFWqT6e2HzmAocJlbEsAYaQ6gaGn5BIdnLe11pGNuJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q1%2BxR4A%2Bkn2hyGPHlCz3XW0mUEmAjfWbzY3%2F1mmS7buw3kUQrBvtoUpRi%2FReJduz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G6NV6GYk7oDnxosZfZdx8%2Bm8qQzxor9mmXF39cBlZ08RsauPjcr9VFG0EJt5b3bE
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2624010 502005  Insurance-Proper       16,500       1,720      18,220       8,823.69            .00       9,396.31   48.4% 
2624010 502008  Insurance-Flood       38,603           0      38,603      18,049.30            .00      20,553.70   46.8% 
2624010 503001  Lease-Property        3,600           0       3,600       1,800.00            .00       1,800.00   50.0% 
2624010 503002  Rent - Equipment        5,000           0       5,000       3,226.21       1,464.48         309.31   93.8% 
2624010 520002  Professional Ser        4,500           0       4,500       1,500.00       1,500.00       1,500.00   66.7% 
2624010 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0          42          42          41.74            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624010 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala          660         966       1,626       1,625.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624010 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,000           0       3,000       2,287.59         599.73         112.68   96.2% 
2624010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        3,500           0       3,500       1,436.18            .00       2,063.82   41.0% 
2624010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       14,000           0      14,000       6,890.40       6,890.38         219.22   98.4% 
2624010 540000  Utilities - Wate          600           0         600         109.17            .00         490.83   18.2% 
2624010 540002  Utilities - Elec       22,000           0      22,000       9,628.39            .00      12,371.61   43.8% 
2624010 540005  Telephone Svcs        6,500           0       6,500       3,691.00            .00       2,809.00   56.8% 
2624010 540006  Cell Phone        4,500           0       4,500       1,444.39            .00       3,055.61   32.1% 
2624010 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,250           0       1,250         974.11            .00         275.89   77.9% 
2624010 541007  Stationary & Off        3,500      -1,842       1,658         762.87            .00         895.39   46.0% 
2624010 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,000           0       2,000         278.49            .00       1,721.51   13.9% 
2624010 550000  Travel, Training        1,750          13       1,763       1,762.61            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624010 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2624010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic            0          80          80            .00          80.00            .00  100.0% 
2624010 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,750           0       1,750         306.00            .00       1,444.00   17.5% 
2624010 580021  Recording Fees          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2624010 580022  Postage          500           0         500         113.05            .00         386.95   22.6% 
2624010 580024  Fees &  Charges          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2624010 580028  Shipping Handlin          250        -131         119            .00            .00         119.39     .0% 
2624010 580034  Diesel        5,500        -848       4,653         388.94            .00       4,263.56    8.4% 
2624010 580035  Gasoline        8,000           0       8,000       1,599.52            .00       6,400.48   20.0% 

 
TOTAL 262-Public Works Main               -1,250           0      -1,250     -15,243.29      10,534.59       3,458.70  376.7%

 
 

2624015 262-Road Department                
_________________________________________

 
2624015 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,250,197           0  -1,250,197    -625,200.00            .00    -624,997.00   50.0% 
2624015 401001  Prior Year Adval      -37,500           0     -37,500     -53,128.38            .00      15,628.38  141.7% 
2624015 420028  FEMA            0           0           0     -12,089.54            .00      12,089.54  100.0% 
2624015 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -16,250           0     -16,250     -12,121.00            .00      -4,129.00   74.6% 
2624015 440004  State Grants-Mil      -24,000           0     -24,000      -9,599.09            .00     -14,400.91   40.0% 
2624015 440005  State Grants-Pop     -460,000           0    -460,000    -191,118.05            .00    -268,881.95   41.5% 
2624015 440009  State Hwy Grass      -86,520           0     -86,520     -43,254.00            .00     -43,266.00   50.0% 
2624015 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0      -1,163.60            .00       1,163.60  100.0% 
2624015 480001  Scrap Metal Reve            0           0           0      -5,112.66            .00       5,112.66  100.0% 
2624015 499101  Transfer From Sa   -1,450,592           0  -1,450,592    -784,044.63            .00    -666,547.37   54.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fk8zeVB9iWiMMfkxVTPM2b5XCl2FY8TgVIXFh2bCnSso4W%2Fjeknf2R06ttVjk25j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D2FZWKyWjeSUk3Smajk7yGjS6UjrSz2VS%2BFDTh1kkIb6%2BgZxsqbhKleArFlq2ivS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UpA6e3mtP20ANTsazgQiTcaE4Fvs9gaVLSj7DzfvOf0Y%2FkgjRkMaW6YigDSvxQlv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NY0a90EnAY%2Flb86ds2ZYfkEr37MQrSZmLUjb1F96lUS9lz2j0649j6bIoYW6LGvx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6hPeX4NjKp9s%2FWs0IR%2FUlJQYWLTmK1VB1J9SwC0sy1xrjtw1WdqvdlrLH1QC88CO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=guznL6inn4P%2FubuO1IoK%2B9OHBZ%2FkMeLtybhOwFCDeZYXvjtnWmegkWfwc%2FGKcgbg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VzU7i6SSrCYRO%2FnFSEbRz%2F%2FayYfQ6%2B0EVbDpGV5EzaO9QIABaX3Ak7tp2AYU1%2BIv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A5kkJG%2F8Eqx6Bh%2BBkZGPUUIYQ0c5DylfQweixkpIXGWmSOX5pBOYOM3MsQ%2FYR2LX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fjs1M5gSiui1JLEu48uwAf6SCTPGyNjClHWOprsm0FeBVYu3HeLg%2Fu4gk%2BmSx6Nz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4FptWAHd75CVWygelen%2BivOh6ueYeMGUlQhyvo%2Fe%2FrnIkKqA7RWhkYn9yFvFiUYb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2FOFvQtVwqzf9WV1S9ENsBPihMdRZeTGTYa%2FPmDuZ1jBtuaiO%2BfzL%2Fzu3YMjPTtM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MRvKMbJt1Z3JTquLxzzUJtnl%2BkX%2FRF25OO07uLE3GT3B3JWBN5K4fC%2FfR88JXiSu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HhGmnLAscr3pvQ0%2Fo%2F8a%2FlTlGmbAW0J0uht0nWH1MQ7azzb1V5EJk9Y6SUQQitiR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qP6Kf4ErQ3etA95OIk0LXgUPIW37iCDSHnAQJ3okiMmrTzgoR7yOWM4ysNwxIQtl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=14JF6g1A3ABoBkxBbE3KXHacOfcOAJIxcurDAfokrX0CKmYobjj8P9lXsjT6CjIr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mV7f12kcshie5T5ESmKiuNURxM%2FSZ88PyDM4nAsitJssS3y2l8BinF8kqURSUpt6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KtuPBhfhZEdzXt7L9S8IVYPfPdgViuwn3W1ZYzvyb9MWItT0fa3RePPgx3X2ByR%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GDcI6fDm6EVlxzYaqY%2BabQrHS8OQj3MXxA3LpHS9vXesIu42U%2BAs%2FkhjMJon3dR4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OZ%2BX27O7RDA7Iha%2BcavrCYlETCpL5XmbilJfOH%2F2J4O24jN8IdnYN9inswoJZ5Vz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8YBxhjUyoVgu99fv%2FiZLuw0vrxjSzS7liF10h27zGSvCVEXUbkzBmAJB4rn3DGHb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2BQwCilnSnyIY%2Bcbrbz1HIYqxT32WcntNVHo%2FwRkEbzSvR%2FE5GMwEdJGM1%2BIh2if
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dMELdnwHQQvx%2Fvea0OJieomLNOVCTUHsXEkBBfcDghbvtH8St5F%2B5rT%2BDgHjUiv0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VnDhlwIdnJgo9mlmQwN0RkTtwxS4Ohk9Hqkaj%2FDkkmau0mmVylFsmdVjFsnT%2BRGA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zE2UM4gzn9JnSpxsjT%2FBAJ8MAXtmiZoGztD7qJyVMxqQy7njXi4%2BFemGeNnrllcv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2BWIIrcPl5xrze47QzT3Qgv7tWqNLQF9ROPzVbcDsJYDDelwulO2cAovHoJYQi%2Bp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dG3zjkbDfcdJmeAcZphFgKNOSamUr9GD68MGg%2B5SR4aR6mOQSaUIWNY%2F%2BHVpX4jJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qwwp9be%2FjE0BPhxIcYmoWr4Pxhf3kWpzE4zaHPUmi%2F%2Fu4qqwdWxQHe%2FaQvLBK97H
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qFeeD2ntuzqBL21m5lIHZLIFuRCqH9AkKHZf77dSYrMwY1GNFobFzX%2FtkzSCkeEv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7N7R96rA6HDETXnZ12rA2EF%2BpIdDuychqzhvRDN9Dt9zhu2QDwXjkLtFXvzTi2bZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qXdWUgv5b1DnyCUnXeOeAqrxeYVFuDJ7ptFI3cf%2F5EoVZ%2B4anxnL6Pciys7bEBVw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H6QtRdzcFyQoJZkRj5tZrwVhJ%2FOOoAlY3%2Bja0pvofzfdq6tMWpy0ymheEz12uarN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RroKB8Cktw0lNKVXVrZJkkvOk%2BzIEApTKwBsZptzqZArIbGOOOB9HjKcPO8Fxg73
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QaD%2ByXTM0D3IPT97N2JlO3uwOpC7rJrRJVsHwqqSwxEPOwB2onqBb7q3k07IZya3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WgGt0Yj%2FtkLfqaGOMc11I9cyNYPCAcl9zRByOW3NZOjsBtLDnndHciv4INdt7XNz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qm7WBBcOGti1rZ42v%2BFiKp%2BHa8ao47XXiFXu6qtXMtc7EO4MqoPjYDIqz%2BZuA9r8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V2x6fjuw%2Fz1PWj2I%2Fv7df9dwxC8qYhBPr3wpIPvkDobSntMlEhSXgByEe%2FKmRFHz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9yTqAFkZjhMz7h%2BrnjYHc9uy3NM246SRYMT1uaDSKSrCyLVvrrUquwVOBgb2PP2w
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2624015 501000  Salaries      991,594           0     991,594     492,524.04            .00     499,069.96   49.7% 
2624015 501001  Salaries - OT       25,000           0      25,000       1,221.79            .00      23,778.21    4.9% 
2624015 501002  Taxes - Payroll       17,250           0      17,250       7,225.02            .00      10,024.98   41.9% 
2624015 501004  Pension Costs      127,500           0     127,500      59,937.19            .00      67,562.81   47.0% 
2624015 501005  Insurance-Hospit      215,000           0     215,000     103,499.16            .00     111,500.84   48.1% 
2624015 502000  Auto Insurance       41,149           0      41,149      20,574.50            .00      20,574.50   50.0% 
2624015 502001  General Liabilit      259,120           0     259,120     129,560.00            .00     129,560.00   50.0% 
2624015 502005  Insurance-Proper        1,700         122       1,822         882.33            .00         939.24   48.4% 
2624015 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,716           0       3,716       2,113.98            .00       1,602.02   56.9% 
2624015 502012  Insurance-Work.C       56,517           0      56,517      28,258.50            .00      28,258.50   50.0% 
2624015 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,400           0       4,400       1,597.43            .00       2,802.57   36.3% 
2624015 503003  Rent - Building       21,600           0      21,600      10,800.00            .00      10,800.00   50.0% 
2624015 520002  Professional Ser       90,464           0      90,464      38,720.00      33,875.00      17,869.00   80.2% 
2624015 520035  Prof Serv-Contra      157,000           0     157,000      78,000.00      78,000.00       1,000.00   99.4% 
2624015 520039  Prof Serv-Grass      350,000      10,351     360,351     179,798.64     180,552.64            .00  100.0% 
2624015 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        2,400           0       2,400       1,200.00       1,200.00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,440           0       1,440         835.90            .00         604.10   58.0% 
2624015 530000  R & M Drainage      400,000    -287,551     112,449     101,036.80      11,412.06            .00  100.0% 
2624015 530004  R & M Vehicles       45,000      10,000      55,000      45,449.59       1,139.85       8,410.56   84.7% 
2624015 530005  R & M Machinery       85,000     -10,122      74,878      54,483.16       5,467.32      14,927.95   80.1% 
2624015 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        3,500      -1,351       2,149         530.00            .00       1,619.00   24.7% 
2624015 530008 1028 R & M Bldg &            0      26,751      26,751      26,751.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        6,100           0       6,100       3,006.72       3,006.68          86.60   98.6% 
2624015 530011  R & M Roads       35,000     -25,700       9,300       4,347.55       3,259.90       1,692.55   81.8% 
2624015 540000  Utilities - Wate        4,000           0       4,000       1,476.65            .00       2,523.35   36.9% 
2624015 540002  Utilities - Elec       30,000      -2,000      28,000       7,360.58            .00      20,639.42   26.3% 
2624015 540005  Telephone Svcs       11,500           0      11,500       3,823.78            .00       7,676.22   33.3% 
2624015 540006  Cell Phone        9,000           0       9,000       2,876.40            .00       6,123.60   32.0% 
2624015 541001  Supplies-Signs       50,000     -22,551      27,449       6,688.31            .00      20,760.41   24.4% 
2624015 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,500           0       1,500         328.55            .00       1,171.45   21.9% 
2624015 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         794.73            .00         705.27   53.0% 
2624015 541008  Supplies-Operati       15,000        -500      14,500       6,554.83         274.93       7,670.24   47.1% 
2624015 541014  Small Tools & Eq       20,000     -10,495       9,505       3,851.17            .00       5,653.83   40.5% 
2624015 541017  Uniforms       28,000           0      28,000      19,135.69            .00       8,864.31   68.3% 
2624015 541019  Limestone, Sand,       50,000           0      50,000      15,501.37      13,400.00      21,098.63   57.8% 
2624015 541100  Chemicals        8,500           0       8,500       2,874.00            .00       5,626.00   33.8% 
2624015 550000  Travel, Training        3,000           0       3,000         176.43            .00       2,823.57    5.9% 
2624015 571001  Construction in            0     287,551     287,551            .00     371,515.00     -83,963.86  129.2% 
2624015 571012  Small Equipment            0      31,020      31,020       5,520.00      25,500.00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 572010  Heavy Equipment            0           0           0      37,425.00            .00     -37,425.00  100.0% 
2624015 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       37,227           0      37,227            .00            .00      37,227.00     .0% 
2624015 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic        1,500           0       1,500       1,221.50            .00         278.50   81.4% 
2624015 580017  Advertising          150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0% 
2624015 580024  Fees &  Charges          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zzZQzMWJ59%2BKT2fn3kx8R%2FLvZVFt0n1exgi4e9ncVUm9y0robIUbN%2BVRqY8XrrcD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b9qKHhlqHvq3MwnW%2BxCtMPiFRbfdsZ6FNcFf2wLbcko%2FygEBS3d9oU0Jl17FE6Wm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SyA5JwQZkZkZPkmXTwR9zX3eQ1xNV5QiWqnH0XOuOjwpWMPsKy9uLgkdrUhA5BHE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1VJqXVk8gBRwyweYzW%2FXgxjBTWvse6wlXR27S%2BDBFZ%2FDd9uEe4D7%2F9e%2B7QUwIPXB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XjAd6KIJE%2FEFY%2FEolsRq5dYKE7jW4YrtUYC57UxiM2%2F6qU8t%2BxkxausoPTXsCtbG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5QyRz8ccPgsYJH93mSgW3sWgxYc2IC2BeHT7vkDVghvORvFrP5VVkIt%2ByJpiaMsr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k5aJB2ickmL2ioMMVZHzplx7430tMCCZZnjQGW46%2FescKegphZD9NeGkpo%2FlWYlu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hDClkjG72Mkf9HfzSjHpC6VAEKLa2zzs7I2AtnsaI9m5AR1fJE8JIbf%2BQiq%2FYNQ9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HEcmP%2B7yqpN0czWo724dMs9IWtqcoUI%2BO%2BBvv2bUxvxL1Ln7EJ6nOYnnPnILsvro
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2BKu%2FYQFJIcECFRDIVi2NSXlNnvtGB2I37XeMyquud%2FMYRQsbmD1HggwEsHDSr2O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ABHCTdyUrKYduwepFOaAuWFAZxP6GtYx4LoHI7%2Fq64D9dV85XxXxCo%2FVA%2BbW%2Bw8l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NPwgtibmZxzoJixf6dzkdblzsZCSX4ZPNlotGtfX3HcnaSA52wqB2uLr8q6jMfVK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BoDUPd9Q0FZwKz35yutpG8XBZqg2ewjHJnGYZwLRDXHkc1rFqES0QMbRHQQN7lmK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qcvfxrt%2Fn3q7bZ0ufUCLJ3%2BK8%2BSl6v7bSKavlAGSbp42y772CyHfNFJPrD84t6s5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qgPbZ0ItZG1iVrRQpzyoxfBgw2g1jZtO7yGPtTiQaetAPlmlzFqcW8ZgkgVnmKva
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wfzy4LLAl%2FJ%2BVZwkhvbgLCTtvhYCu6dk3l0U6%2F6ro6lY%2FHEso2dxu0IpZNIrJ9me
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xf325%2B49HPulq%2BDie8czOfo33PsN%2FrDDKj5jWFnT%2B2omDnsvZHr17x7oQWSPXX0R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VJmK%2F%2BPzHBXeox0XPlNKhP6%2Brn9cxj%2F1hEFHZmc0QNuUx7lT3E1AkzcpYLM%2BFDn1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EHAP7cE%2BRitaRwCABJaqFWf%2FJWj%2B%2FBNl9bOm%2BVb6wklk9hoMQyifTUvWYCprNBWJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WOKoIvA8wyswtsvXujH%2FJ0AVSY0r1KiBj7RTzkFHENnnwQhsGa%2FIIBB8EZJxI6RV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bTQcCi0DrRwlp8r5Hd4nU1Y3vorD%2FmO75PrTR1UxTg8cAKsnTWRklSz%2BPeGOwvGm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zuN600Db%2F2NY2wt0%2FOU4X%2F6cN6IuFvAvYG0cuzHbrNIU4vDm1ephRm%2BwQfIx%2Bl2tcwQMiLc8cT%2FUcrBPqJ9BhA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=faqraEgfY71Zug3yxf6wfxU8to%2BpPPy9F98wy4PBLXR%2BulIj757X97knJQqLcAoX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YRN4hqn29Y56R2J%2BDphD8C6ZgW5VAC%2FeXaf4%2BbfeIHOBYEisqjfplWfws%2BpPHI%2Bz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=619sR8FvCvflOfPilJJTO7DmQR0uc6pFrstqQEGu%2BmaWIKJGPTMcG2%2BTFTYiYKmx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d3VXW%2FIrNftPyBoZdHMVgdKEdLBT2HSF99R3YC3GXE9LkpdxyL3YzdWhHIOf7KzJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tu3NOTMXZdpKenEqrY1OLr10QIBH0J%2BiM3vefaclJEybfZ9zK9eYw2O%2BNW%2B%2Bi%2B9f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2NQYsnlZhIWB6ed%2BeiKCfhKgIV4z0MEskZkcX115DmjxYkF9vtiX7E%2BoonwZHzAT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0arCzwjxLd6oyVwckaSNnzKBZCZyiUx1xZ54kj0aer33kBb3nUF3rE%2BP%2B3mMrshi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cwKught%2Fovhm4rf%2F%2FPU%2BRdNoM2JTMNiI6m1ztySHyJdVX225eYA0MmD2bPsk29UW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lbr%2BgbDnkVYGK3hr8rkthUZ%2BDetQ6hnW8aRNdxOE82sq2r%2F3K4ZarJGX3m4Grxb%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HC9aYj8oeJyrB72Gw%2FjkD6i9yactbjz3z38kK%2FU6f%2FZlu0Y7meJA87Z%2FFLNL6CZY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ekKKgK%2Fu4f4W2xls2JWdOMGQtbBU5i2yOrzY%2BExquY8nM1ztzAiasBr%2Fg4UQegG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CsCsP4sBzsNP1vVgsfvuFbC12MbPI2QwouLexQP7mPmi5KAQg%2FH%2F%2FwU%2Bk5e9WJtj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6KC9t6Z7jx%2BkwBQcN4KAE7nrw9TUato%2FdqyYffXsROlOfxCbqgN%2FgvwYJUdHFaj%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=in2eETACuW2J5qaBxAdAbWmQDi4VuNsmA8cD8X4RESYjb1jMUf6EfPytFmftXnmX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=azjp%2FxXtxCaLGweG0pazX0u200UbUzjfD3EeK56dsdVZYVIIPGZ6o8owIr1jl5gj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2TUrEqzOeI0%2BQ2yFzh62Mtjg8fYF8g2qiKX54cYS0pL74Ms1uy2eEY2RzE7UkJD0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OZk8bujcs8v9SnpZNoOVlPc46mNjeElYg9F47G6uW5gxh57q6yrXJG2waphMgag1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FYwJEN7cC85Cw%2FuhbxIzaftYDt50etgF2cv1RWIwdab%2FfSdoIlOmk4pdM%2Bgjq2eW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WsUOZLr9NgHdum68SOlhEqG%2Ftu8C6w%2FoMQ8PGL8ecDPqjBeyWd0AbkXELKPMeW3%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hw1E6GzzDDxxeEhPd105zf%2Fkrntelgq4k8hEPtWgpRPWwequVCASYDX4oIglyeXf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T2NHoW64qHd9SXmW7V6Q1zRjFLuAZ45%2BchIZ5EppCUpOsJBMtSnEiWcLtUDZ%2B4iU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fH6yezaRop1%2FH2IAK%2Buw2sBCpLKzLcNNGA2Wb6zPZmDQG6fc5eVHP3nz5EkfZ4tG
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2624015 580034  Diesel       93,000           0      93,000      45,332.30            .00      47,667.70   48.7% 
2624015 580035  Gasoline       55,000      -5,525      49,475      19,443.05            .00      30,031.95   39.3% 

 
TOTAL 262-Road Department                 34,768           0      34,768    -164,093.31     728,603.38    -529,742.07 1623.6%

 
 

2624025 Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock        
_________________________________________

 
2624025 450038  Rents and Leases      -65,000           0     -65,000     -27,418.00            .00     -37,582.00   42.2% 
2624025 502001  General Liabilit        5,732           0       5,732       1,594.14            .00       4,137.86   27.8% 
2624025 540000  Utilities - Wate        1,250           0       1,250         105.73            .00       1,144.27    8.5% 
2624025 540002  Utilities - Elec        2,500           0       2,500       1,393.52            .00       1,106.48   55.7% 
2624025 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,000           0       2,000         449.94            .00       1,550.06   22.5% 
2624025 541008  Supplies-Operati       20,000           0      20,000       2,185.37            .00      17,814.63   10.9% 

 
TOTAL Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock        -33,518           0     -33,518     -21,689.30            .00     -11,828.70   64.7%

 
 

2624030 262-Mosquito Control               
_________________________________________

 
2624030 450038  Rents and Leases      -25,200           0     -25,200     -12,600.00            .00     -12,600.00   50.0% 
2624030 499101  Transfer From Sa     -332,700           0    -332,700    -179,824.27            .00    -152,875.73   54.0% 
2624030 502008  Insurance-Flood        5,000           0       5,000       2,361.48            .00       2,638.52   47.2% 
2624030 520002  Professional Ser      332,500           0     332,500     163,899.84     163,899.82       4,700.34   98.6% 
2624030 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        2,300           0       2,300         900.00         900.00         500.00   78.3% 
2624030 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala          800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0% 
2624030 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC          800           0         800         375.84         375.90          48.26   94.0% 
2624030 540000  Utilities - Wate        1,000           0       1,000         365.99            .00         634.01   36.6% 
2624030 540002  Utilities - Elec       13,500           0      13,500       2,079.56            .00      11,420.44   15.4% 
2624030 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,000           0       2,000         965.55            .00       1,034.45   48.3% 

 
TOTAL 262-Mosquito Control                     0           0           0     -21,476.01     165,175.72    -143,699.71  100.0%

 
TOTAL Public Works                             0           0           0    -233,343.46     904,208.69    -670,865.23  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,499,892           0  -4,499,892  -2,300,816.31            .00  -2,199,075.69
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,499,892           0   4,499,892   2,067,472.85     904,208.69   1,528,210.46
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qV6aZif8XhxfAnJjgsxxA2kWVNTwb7geWfy06weDr9LZkn6kLo%2FO3tsAR7mIMhC6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QsuGw71zTB%2BHBks7X6ZtsftcNC9qWBn8zEU0v3bAWMoc99eVG%2Bj6TxDUqjLRtuC%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ich%2BnaUTOLe15o4dbOc7LEdbQ9MtjGD5AV0GLXOqvjRCkde4dAuGC6Y3nUPxKAqy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FertdwU%2FTWtjWTHoTfLYwLehvfFfDlNzMMOMEAEVxE8hJjK9zrmG1n6VyccNp9uu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZElHJ5gS0NqUHc%2B%2BeoYxfmLQMAqnZGLoALoMKPj33NSOXb7HzhhePYlMqZLuv1n0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FNs%2Bzh0TV1P4ljxSuFcDC4%2FiAQWfyP3D0vPYcCu1xt%2Bu5l9tkPG1DVpEj0yar9Rg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bzD6zJCDlBXU%2BsZmm7jiZhDirAdxfJKADwv5sEOfiMOGEfcbjpj79et1gUOjx6ne
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cWp8KfOwT3%2FxKsRIn1zi16lQKfNcOJpbBSitBsO5p5uV1jC0GeQIYFfLg%2Bfslsbu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=smMDGKT90ig3zygTYNJDXQ%2BdXZYftzXh63t3W4qlsGWiBKokByWWPPrWrDhJxYSR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tFh6CXk3uYbFksvE1D5IdCNEj65RFLfxs2OUzm84oEGDbLCYHsuhdsJ4yAiWqnEi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EqIbYf4ScJ2E8zgu4ImmdXiszPaBMxOqteI5obq9SHf%2FsgwIe7xMxoiWcRMasvZq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FinYAAzLwZHMxYhp%2BFC88uqDDXqi6DE36PsCHTFktYH21iy5C4eLSP9gUvHTkTtf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fOzYqDK76FC6VsWNZ8%2BTtiPSFYtB4kiW%2BNLcdb3zQhJaJ5b%2BnuDa0dkU2VEYW%2BDU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ez9MQ9AGzOS2XAsZvb2aGRFfYah1oMYBNebZSHcvYEWVLJeio4mE94AWLb9A9Zno
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4rlsRPSUP9qc9HhhoNSOpwuak%2ByLxCzM7oMuVnaan5rz%2BdDSFa2tnGCBbivjidEN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XoT9yPIbvallWcCXOVPrMrvoK%2FQPKRQoHlnSXKMTQpuk8kfRW%2Bcx2%2F%2F2A3mn4HeU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T6LrHURJ9eTVGc32RJv4ZpgXX1MoH6lDVNs2YQufYHnBavX9nlAuVUrEjUyfkSKL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3bZTfO10NUhrPDSIxNn02PdtdyJ4LmAFCSQDAd2cFDoPc9oExRjrUFyftRu4zT4w
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2634100 263-Road Lighting                  
_________________________________________

 
2634100 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -497,629           0    -497,629    -249,000.00            .00    -248,629.00   50.0% 
2634100 401001  Prior Year Adval      -25,000           0     -25,000     -20,211.56            .00      -4,788.44   80.8% 
2634100 430000  State Rev. Shar.       -6,700           0      -6,700      -4,856.00            .00      -1,844.00   72.5% 
2634100 470003  Interest - Other       -1,500           0      -1,500        -427.46            .00      -1,072.54   28.5% 
2634100 499101  Transfer From Sa     -169,442           0    -169,442     -91,583.36            .00     -77,858.64   54.0% 
2634100 503002  Rent - Equipment            0       4,288       4,288            .00       4,288.00            .00  100.0% 
2634100 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0          17          17          16.72            .00            .00  100.0% 
2634100 530001  R & M Street Lig       25,000     -16,288       8,712            .00            .00       8,712.00     .0% 
2634100 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,500      12,000      15,500       1,252.00            .00      14,248.00    8.1% 
2634100 540002  Utilities - Elec      620,000           0     620,000            .00            .00     620,000.00     .0% 
2634100 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,500         983       4,483       3,619.73         420.52         443.03   90.1% 
2634100 541014  Small Tools & Eq       12,500      -1,000      11,500          62.96       5,917.64       5,519.40   52.0% 
2634100 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       15,020           0      15,020            .00            .00      15,020.00     .0% 
2634100 589009  Interfund Charge       20,751           0      20,751            .00            .00      20,751.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 263-Road Lighting                        0           0           0    -361,126.97      10,626.16     350,500.81  100.0%

 
TOTAL Road Lighting                            0           0           0    -361,126.97      10,626.16     350,500.81  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -700,271           0    -700,271    -366,078.38            .00    -334,192.62
TOTAL EXPENSES      700,271           0     700,271       4,951.41      10,626.16     684,693.43

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

48

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wz%2BhmeIb%2BWrNwRLVmS4xDN8VIc%2BJ5Cn3HMhzv3cbQnkF80dFa1KjN8l%2F6jh4AwgJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BOzvwRfFzieoEvq260%2F4ygQR4sO4tAB4MjcMWPuu20fZjY6WAM%2FEI3xOd%2FgiotVZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Mkx03nIXr8JMX6G%2BPQuJpMXZQNVtHiXZ1sz%2BzKo7HwFzotDhc8liWHkO8AyfGOk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B9ALRZNDIiByOW2sPYSkJSZNv1BH%2Bj%2BGWu8T2NcdSnyTTwd3%2Fh9DlAUkbcm7t8C2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QzvJV8q7TNBt5fr75dxAj9Vxendc5lw6USiH%2FUUYK6zpJN%2F7r4e6o2O%2Fb%2FG1EoAC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JzDGB4jbZ6vx12PLB9DEkPrkTaCoFsrqCA5PEb1S5rpip36ObVonixpeeIBb93KD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u7nAidPHfCO2eQbCMEO%2FmoXkfZVMo7TwxMbiEur8WiSHgPkbmd4lhWHCVYZOHj5W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8alsGQ6HDTwAtxAxVChXKLJuAZFoOIYbSE3UpuNslNcu1H6Jm2Ucr93SdpuEtlxO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xCIKhf5pE%2BbKQLGomagn%2BnZsaNYVte4Sh0hWkvsYJdPVoAqRs%2F3UaI6RTnW3Nrem
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ySGKpOTWTOmrMKFRVs%2BqqH207BqwCMjyUpAVq4bb7wCAT1cso4b2%2Fz9maCX7EXNI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UfZsW7VTG%2FIjVj%2FKZfPGRGjFKGfRlt6ylVrjfs3%2FS8SbwvbxLr5ECXltXmIP40Cq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HLlBoiYJcPBni6qxfgR4H5TXw2j6GovX3T1R8hzenzu90Yx6sKmc5QC1N4Cg1Rcq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=79e9U14hJOi%2BaPl1sPlHdoNAbMN02%2BAp89IvZRgF1cyEmEHxUm88chwB9oRD4yAw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G95JkZmmHApnsYMbR5q0kDlwhGEmMKP1RBtFUoNLnpP%2B7G8rxHejROLMlrGaIuc%2B
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2644200 264-Sanitation                     
_________________________________________

 
2644200 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,250,197           0  -1,250,197    -625,200.00            .00    -624,997.00   50.0% 
2644200 401001  Prior Year Adval      -39,000           0     -39,000     -47,769.20            .00       8,769.20  122.5% 
2644200 402000  Sales Tax   -4,000,000           0  -4,000,000  -2,186,425.18            .00  -1,813,574.82   54.7% 
2644200 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -4,502.79            .00       4,502.79  100.0% 
2644200 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -16,671           0     -16,671     -12,121.00            .00      -4,550.00   72.7% 
2644200 470003  Interest - Other       -4,000           0      -4,000        -949.37            .00      -3,050.63   23.7% 
2644200 501000  Salaries      417,409           0     417,409     160,714.88            .00     256,694.12   38.5% 
2644200 501000 4250 Salaries       92,699           0      92,699      36,838.69            .00      55,860.31   39.7% 
2644200 501001  Salaries - OT       20,481           0      20,481       2,270.74            .00      18,210.26   11.1% 
2644200 501001 4250 Salaries - O        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2644200 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,394           0       6,394       1,862.51            .00       4,531.49   29.1% 
2644200 501002 4250 Taxes - Payr        1,500           0       1,500         526.11            .00         973.89   35.1% 
2644200 501004  Pension Costs       50,139           0      50,139      19,913.61            .00      30,225.39   39.7% 
2644200 501004 4250 Pension Cost       12,500           0      12,500       4,512.84            .00       7,987.16   36.1% 
2644200 501005  Insurance-Hospit       84,662           0      84,662      41,778.96            .00      42,883.04   49.3% 
2644200 501005 4250 Insurance-Ho       15,000           0      15,000       8,611.17            .00       6,388.83   57.4% 
2644200 502005  Insurance-Proper        2,800         271       3,071       1,487.85            .00       1,583.15   48.4% 
2644200 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,016           0       2,016       1,012.35            .00       1,003.65   50.2% 
2644200 502012  Insurance-Work.C        2,911           0       2,911       1,455.50            .00       1,455.50   50.0% 
2644200 503002  Rent - Equipment       20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0% 
2644200 520002  Professional Ser      320,000           0     320,000     145,872.00     171,032.00       3,096.00   99.0% 
2644200 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0          42          42          41.74            .00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 520050  Prof Serv - Recy       11,500           0      11,500       5,003.00          -3.00       6,500.00   43.5% 
2644200 520103  Contract Disposa    1,075,000           0   1,075,000     561,521.43     388,478.57     125,000.00   88.4% 
2644200 520104  Contract Collect    3,200,000           0   3,200,000   1,681,659.12            .00   1,518,340.88   52.6% 
2644200 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,750           0       1,750            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0% 
2644200 530004 4250 R & M Vehicl        1,750           0       1,750            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0% 
2644200 530005  R & M Machinery       22,500           0      22,500      21,924.54            .00         575.46   97.4% 
2644200 530005 4250 R & M Machin        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
2644200 540000  Utilities - Wate          250           0         250          77.52            .00         172.48   31.0% 
2644200 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,500         -42       2,458            .00            .00       2,458.26     .0% 
2644200 541008 4250 Supplies-Ope        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
2644200 541014  Small Tools & Eq        1,000        -271         729            .00            .00         729.00     .0% 
2644200 541019  Limestone, Sand,        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
2644200 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      320,000           0     320,000     174,914.01            .00     145,085.99   54.7% 
2644200 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       39,000           0      39,000            .00            .00      39,000.00     .0% 
2644200 589009  Interfund Charge      210,799           0     210,799            .00            .00     210,799.00     .0% 
2644200 599266  Transfer out to          958           0         958            .00            .00         958.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 264-Sanitation                     639,150           0     639,150      -4,968.97     559,507.57      84,611.40   86.8%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l1RtDXaJM%2BThOgNRkfPymAIz3SsfiVAbuAVEcCk2FuK2XAX4ywYlIaZU1GesWy7b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kbaTZozB%2BTPKlSPnJj12Cf%2BKdcbSwGL8MU3h7azyrFZ9N%2B7DUzRIJM1x5Q6WGRfc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KuZpXZSfwmu63xPM4QG6FCm1Z3MOgS0JNyNbpWBzktkRA7i%2FnS3SDp0i%2FHlbacOS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gt6%2Bd5SBhS%2FwbFWBdRn6BKLsyzpypJg8U%2FPX%2B%2B1ExOJ9c2XHnz%2B84AuWhLxKQ3o%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t4p2VK3%2Fb5jDz2GnfGEjbXL5mQaQAtj4norWa0qtWRRY7LE8DAwVJdlgE6ceU8pn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QFg6kV9Nfe2V77vuG01k3yB%2BzTJ9M%2FzQzxDxKrckS9hMZZkR7cVi%2FlfVYoVF5UZO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BM%2B8vN3ebIa3ASEFJk1n3qyclVGfiJikjUfDA20Rmhjk69LFPZr4kIz9V3v6%2By1R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3LIDbH8DFWFdr104kVxkMQRgQD7PSDmmb4mh24V6Ic3392%2BK%2F6u6wep5iWAWJIWUo%2FSRsTGyE6c72a%2FNiEMHxw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tTsDB2%2FQUVKKfxLcJ7XESU5VJxate6SV4P3iMeNryxthUXgbOa%2FOTcL91uqs0PHR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2BRr9HtHfG69alKgVwfIMZdBHrDuWoQvdwTGs37LYO4IY7vaWaqPQRRFjDcy6sJmb7yklO1rvi0dHKtiuL5wQw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nm4Q77OdVsXs5PXolQfLG524iviBRgSKgVZ9TqPbw8iQQAVuxETQ401dGNARpKvv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f8G8nqdTRKg%2FdIzARDDBiU1LZ6MTlXxKvA8ZF5p3OY8upvmqb2kCTJ15LQg0QSFbS3Fz%2B9v%2F6j4SHTVIx6obBA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W8ierER8hdF54P6EAyqIEb1BIwLurWoV0Tj%2FUW1ww7bi%2FNOSi0x%2FUF61N%2FsHlEW0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UpS891ifQxqh0ARErnFwWaSzQVgUsgPzUZzhRbusdPw4FhRetFial8dsSxfPnOQdRZkTScsmOqHMYxbY1PjK6w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dP60vb3ldkjZf0AUFJTGYwlgtO0DIVhkHrr31Lo62kOhG0IWnW%2F9KAiLuPo2DbYZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VFgBabvAqWtoJgy8tll0OdntimacAlPNIBcdN3cyRBFVRlU44z%2BwQ%2FTnzy9tsPZKn5Jt%2BEe8B52I5ujiIIoRXg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2FnyKBnlA2CdgizP3HevHkGKVsyYPps5FNP0SNKMoJ9IdtolBXHasn3aAh5o9JGC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fvt9wiKa5Grk1dZuEBlT550GSNAP%2Bkf5KezyUnBSL4T5likjWrgk07I8TPTeSvQJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3DsC6CdbrbMG9aWmz8lW5awXO6Z9oF9UWCmUP8Lk6BGpBLEDD6uUR0XASKqoLJCe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vr7rKxEmFmkWRbIt822MHG3OhcRxFuHFafo0ehidUxMuEStMllwg05KSWmPcymq4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PQGn7gCUjRVhsCmH%2BWT3xk4PVfTKwjie7dd21URRHNayv7OlJy6K3c7uJyRazpJK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VhGoZ6DJSX2XaVEW5uM4PNN4X7Kmvl2RocA8%2BGuRXmySLvsyD47TtRnBh7CkAYkG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2Ba8jBtXTzdKd6EtvLhoyH74pDD%2FjddZ7EzhZG1u59HlhU6aWx7Kxx5wNZdI5Zwm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V0ozKfzVWGPWntTmu24M%2FWij4oThoySpriSELp%2FMLX1KG%2F2NUKi6SH99%2BlgHppKk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w1nSiwneoATuADpypksj5d%2BMgYjAz1w9JHIZraF7KDrjlLBB1GyIop6jDVeKlf4L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uKcp5me2qGEy6RfSByrHQEVGoM4G0166rXf2rOYxJg9MRymMeRjw2PjJQMFpRXS2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=86vxdFWxDuZwm36rkzyAkHHQtGP09vX80FQ2lRJBygRmm7r8%2BbWP58IZkk05S70Y5ekLlL4tcyKlblqkDBM%2B2Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QS%2BtSbU24NxOa8%2Bpw7gOSM0OHsnze7OiPIexpMNdMR6UXgkRAD4xllroDwiiXwPF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mm%2FNt7MB6xKhSrJrOCkTuDI0Bq9YNeCrcvHQshyfY1OxzcA9UbLx9MLOiRShPy8JBo%2BGH6TidGnQ5KqpIZKRIQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AaCtfdZQacxUqyffpP34GmELzBu%2FTzznOi91OciLD8Hoejzrdwo6%2BDCNLfLRCsdD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=igrvI%2F1v9bQudauqF9%2FO%2Bz9to7GBNgA1xYZlsQLzNOkorWzZNmNDrzX%2BL6a9aZHP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vNtHR6MJUlqXO6cWwSNvwJ3qhbZof%2FbpZR74EjQD3s%2Fd9b00412VYz7OreVrZ3EIm9PQj4RGe%2FjZFgQzGHdz8Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TJB2AY3TpxNQce3%2FdZykTcvWVvdejCaKFdC9JizCui30M%2FKnZqBQE6nzETn5%2FhW%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GTzmb9c6LFn%2F0DPho1b0fOSGpfM3Ll%2FXftkXH2ZZEnGuEUsxCIJOTdL5zcCVt4VD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q4v0Srt9j9lhK1Ao5fh%2B2pyPQpvvMY75Qsm7ZaNzAn0l1YxhrUXxMIlQNaUJ9fkO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ggPdTvlKBoKj%2FKydpQJkD4uftnHV1n8lE8lDTEBb6Ok%2FZSxbJ3l2wCbqrd9%2BQ5FM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rhM9erQ1pRM9vKIMdcw8%2Fj8Pe80k%2BhJdBd%2BD5ZCzc2Z%2F7x%2BZ3zj%2FLTgrVAjTcxRZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=izUw0xwq%2B3RTuALcrGCkFC0R87izVwArfqgztvfSixZ4baimhu%2B%2B4GrbUW6IJs8A
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FOR 2021 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
264      Sanitation                         APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
TOTAL Sanitation                         639,150           0     639,150      -4,968.97     559,507.57      84,611.40   86.8%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -5,309,868           0  -5,309,868  -2,876,967.54            .00  -2,432,900.46
TOTAL EXPENSES    5,949,018           0   5,949,018   2,871,998.57     559,507.57   2,517,511.86
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
265      Canals and Drainage                APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2654300 Canal Drainage & Pump Stations     
_________________________________________

 
2654300 501000  Salaries            0           0           0       1,980.17            .00      -1,980.17  100.0% 
2654300 501001  Salaries - OT            0           0           0          80.81            .00         -80.81  100.0% 
2654300 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0           0           0          29.89            .00         -29.89  100.0% 
2654300 501004  Pension Costs            0           0           0         252.47            .00        -252.47  100.0% 
2654300 501005  Insurance-Hospit            0           0           0          17.45            .00         -17.45  100.0% 

 
TOTAL Canal Drainage & Pump Stations            0           0           0       2,360.79            .00      -2,360.79  100.0%

 
TOTAL Canals and Drainage                      0           0           0       2,360.79            .00      -2,360.79  100.0%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       2,360.79            .00      -2,360.79
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TxDzqq0KxJk0u0vy%2FCwM1kPTgf4EoYHq5zhqYfzxSZyvZsxHAv8QdwLXlRX%2Fg2N9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=reCl9gZWTCLUsQxax6hHuz9ebBWskvYtMXa9yY0rU0obTyV%2F%2Fe4k%2BgnvlC3GZ5lR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4XXxNZcFrfyWxLwVihtv00URQ4HBOIYJJKCKgNjAcIYCZS0ODK1GzZkqWPBhDlN6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZBGHO%2Fm5KNEIyR8P%2FezM0Fq95A4mFHE1iwsE%2BFRQmlpdylMKXmbHbKvMYQ8HBZFW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dytKZFuyav4%2BxnGRvwd4xBtrxpid4bOgwXFTY2U8W0dNkTBNsWLmyQ1fX%2BBmMkmA
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266      Assessor'S Fund                    APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2666600 266-Assessor's Budget              
_________________________________________

 
2666600 480071  Reimbursement      -31,000           0     -31,000     -12,542.28            .00     -18,457.72   40.5% 
2666600 499100  Transfer from Ge       -2,904           0      -2,904            .00            .00      -2,904.00     .0% 
2666600 499101  Transfer From Sa       -9,308           0      -9,308      -5,030.97            .00      -4,277.03   54.0% 
2666600 499254  Transfer from Fi       -8,792           0      -8,792            .00            .00      -8,792.00     .0% 
2666600 499264  Transfer from Sa         -958           0        -958            .00            .00        -958.00     .0% 
2666600 499271  Transfer from He         -195           0        -195            .00            .00        -195.00     .0% 
2666600 520002  Professional Ser        6,000        -151       5,849            .00            .00       5,848.71     .0% 
2666600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        8,181           0       8,181       4,071.60       4,071.58          37.82   99.5% 
2666600 541007  Stationary & Off        5,544         395       5,939       6,120.63            .00        -181.77  103.1% 
2666600 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,000        -244       2,756       2,185.81            .00         570.62   79.3% 
2666600 542000  Computer Equipme       21,932           0      21,932       1,600.22        -334.45      20,666.23    5.8% 
2666600 542001  Computer Softwar        8,500           0       8,500       7,885.63         334.45         279.92   96.7% 

 
TOTAL 266-Assessor's Budget                    0           0           0       4,290.64       4,071.58      -8,362.22  100.0%

 
TOTAL Assessor'S Fund                          0           0           0       4,290.64       4,071.58      -8,362.22  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -53,157           0     -53,157     -17,573.25            .00     -35,583.75
TOTAL EXPENSES       53,157           0      53,157      21,863.89       4,071.58      27,221.53
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sE%2BtX4tfvCTJ7aJNq2lUa4%2BWcwcBnUV6JE8eTUKY%2FydwfHzf2yAuN3YqPl2isgPT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=53qgV3r8vUi1WGZjC8vtRnFKqmDySSG5E9BZR8%2FQ8y1Pnw3sg8%2F97RUIIZ0AYcIo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tgtY6LbmlbsLG%2BhecD8UIacoSk5fFeahKRpY9QHZQ9kARaYvnF5Fq8HIZ886TLk5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qCYS4l15DVCreJceZlWqRjvH01FWVFIEcUoeBTuDUzK0YpxkBpITYzH3dSpyHCv2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mcpI8vkkvRn8quuWawDhTTe1pPjtm9cNzWIPHNrXZk7I8HUpS42nTL5VSQr%2F8k8J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvsljc%2FsNS2PSq%2FQiZ05xzXJNCgNMpQJanlshiYH59TvKo1pzPCD58I5hUo9WGt5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e5k8cDPrkwocOw7%2FFsAFhJCpkD5YK26SLfqGlf%2BF1GTimvSt%2FrIRYFQxph9dknQs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZnkVyEqMT2fJD%2BqPbWXFGRehq6FMscFpJyCgcrG0T1Uf41PxxCxKUkAnllQM%2FrXS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EnBg42glKsEt7DfquDdDM5IlOA1eRnQIaPW0W7gfw8qb6776Mg8Iiz5LEMzS3aOs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1w%2F0Bwt3hzqwrDPSoZSNC5XKap1fZ%2BSSkotrEJY%2FRJ3lNb%2BMKMxAzCbF0yvmoerx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fMcE%2FyhCYn%2BvYa90F7Tjiv%2B2yNLURU2h8X0oKtENAgvAo0p4r%2BRrjvSboBR8UsID
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B03KmrzZ19Nl8BnVGKwWZmaFmYt5T%2BhwENGZei58tEl1fFr5wevUVLCOwQUjmODw
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267      WIA                                APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2675270 267-WIA                            
_________________________________________

 
2675270 420003  Federal Grants   -4,072,984           0  -4,072,984  -1,664,020.24            .00  -2,408,963.76   40.9% 
2675270 501000  Salaries      800,000     117,444     917,444     917,443.85            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,000      16,367      20,367      20,367.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 501003  Medicare        8,000       2,208      10,208      10,207.97            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 501004  Pension Costs       85,000      11,285      96,285      96,284.53            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 501005  Insurance-Hospit       85,000     -53,073      31,927            .00            .00      31,927.16     .0% 
2675270 502001  General Liabilit        2,500           0       2,500       1,143.65            .00       1,356.35   45.7% 
2675270 502009  Public Servant S          400          -1         399            .00            .00         399.12     .0% 
2675270 502010  Insurance - Gene        9,000           0       9,000       4,819.00            .00       4,181.00   53.5% 
2675270 502012  Insurance-Work.C        1,000      13,861      14,861      14,860.52            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 503003  Rent - Building       70,000           0      70,000      11,550.00            .00      58,450.00   16.5% 
2675270 520002  Professional Ser      115,000      35,826     150,826     150,826.36            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 520020  Prof Service-Acc        5,000           0       5,000       2,849.55            .00       2,150.45   57.0% 
2675270 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        8,000           0       8,000       3,775.00            .00       4,225.00   47.2% 
2675270 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,500           0       1,500         616.00            .00         884.00   41.1% 
2675270 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        2,500           0       2,500       2,032.47            .00         467.53   81.3% 
2675270 540002  Utilities - Elec        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2675270 540005  Telephone Svcs       11,000           0      11,000       7,171.83            .00       3,828.17   65.2% 
2675270 541008  Supplies-Operati       10,000           0      10,000       8,131.80            .00       1,868.20   81.3% 
2675270 541017  Uniforms        1,200           0       1,200         265.16            .00         934.84   22.1% 
2675270 542003  Furniture & Fixt       20,000        -612      19,388      12,631.46            .00       6,756.19   65.2% 
2675270 550000  Travel, Training      200,000           0     200,000      66,078.63            .00     133,921.37   33.0% 
2675270 550006  Meeting & Confer        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2675270 580007  Bank Charges          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2675270 580017  Advertising        7,500       2,882      10,382      10,381.80            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580018  Dues & Subscript        2,000           0       2,000         621.00            .00       1,379.00   31.1% 
2675270 580022  Postage        1,000           0       1,000         520.80            .00         479.20   52.1% 
2675270 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,500           0       1,500       1,454.97            .00          45.03   97.0% 
2675270 580028  Shipping Handlin            0          75          75          75.42            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580035  Gasoline        2,000           0       2,000         434.96            .00       1,565.04   21.7% 
2675270 580040  Tuition      250,000     190,325     440,325     440,325.03            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580057  Miscellaneous Ex    1,936,578    -336,586   1,599,992      12,693.16            .00   1,587,298.43     .8% 
2675270 580059  Other Program Ex      250,000           0     250,000         110.00            .00     249,890.00     .0% 
2675270 581000  Testing Fees/Sup        2,500           0       2,500       1,846.25            .00         653.75   73.9% 
2675270 587008  Assistance Payme      150,000           0     150,000      56,812.88            .00      93,187.12   37.9% 
2675270 589009  Interfund Charge       21,306           0      21,306            .00            .00      21,306.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 267-WIA                                  0           0           0     192,310.81            .00    -192,310.81  100.0%

 
TOTAL WIA                                      0           0           0     192,310.81            .00    -192,310.81  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,072,984           0  -4,072,984  -1,664,020.24            .00  -2,408,963.76
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,072,984           0   4,072,984   1,856,331.05            .00   2,216,652.95
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PqiEszadhxbirrAj4h%2Fmygmaj1knyj8EMIEbZdRGRX0SI7KvCN%2FgU9OwxhsCjNYi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z57eduujKgcQGiis6PQYksDiDsMEAH67fEU8GjDu3LgyCFIWIjCcSs0LGbiLZ5Jl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d7R0HUjW834FzQv9wChXtjJERAzj0HCfI3%2FCHuSvVFhvquhWGLOhmhCg3m1%2FIhCJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=If%2F1t8i6zLbVLfRpN47Bdb1GDXneuZ30%2BejEMpHtXQVXFnQ9Bl2kJl%2Fi%2BcGzq616
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2FYekUDBSLlG3OA%2FNod2XFBVz7ErBj1U%2BH2NW1LQOlfOsgNeSO9DHrCIVhWH2xaI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VURS%2FBZXrgoceh29kPlfYtaq4cK%2BptGxacCp1tRkE3RrCRPlIk7DAuXyBKahmH9z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2uYJ5TfFKk9%2F6Y%2Bf0QmUN9z%2Bpa0G7OxYXJAoK4B0%2F5DEPSLn70Qx0yVVF4TxKUOL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y9XarEAOo7BtydkcnPKpHndUua5AuswDcJF7P3CnrqO2TK76uufUjxsGwOEHznD7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kX9AD9xr3bP%2BPvjnKfNNNUEaKcA9wM%2B9zAH6Gf%2F93q0NrLhRsVJLdI5dR2MYk5gx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IR1CPiY3PXvL6Pl%2Fwyypa2gQKWUtoCRElRgO2JmzBDdh8qpYMPrAkeRcukXjgbC0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j5l2ifNg1cJ3r%2FXk3DnDROxyk8aH2ghkiGGfWiKEYP8inwF2jQmtuFkFLGifZ4XW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E8HiQM%2FztDtKF7TjZb6a24OJo0Akd%2FUqvEy9DcAvLu%2Fuk7UuwAf0L8B7sUBi57Lc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mxrT5jJzMK20CZSTe9hmhLLxhguR8giUfsD3Bn4ZXMdMp6L2cvHkdiqn53N5SsPC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=juCVHxyxjWRjbGj4VBYHUjitYX1Kj4H88cFGuH4DpF3qmpQmUGJPXBcittiAu7uk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nR2xGf2sUZQvB2pa3MwGrMucZcU1bwn7%2F%2BDWCbQLsZ%2F71%2FxlsZxZUY2d1uhmyA4f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=87JgUi%2F59qMWYltLfVKDg02Vq6k7A0u5o6TNV9l%2F7BefESbY1gzUr%2BlqYS8a02Vd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oxVekq%2BNBoHHVTjbRMUVcTZz9pR6JNSyEvUj7sIQQBc4eWDypn6fVOmuH6pNPxbB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=auBI8Ymzvf4jn8cX%2BVWxVb9ux6%2BJJj4J9%2BjNgB%2FKOyx1DmuLSi3qho6RhPVExR7R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZQu5%2F4UQY8Rp1tPBILzhDl%2Fbc4lrSytnBNi6UqJJ9PqHyLXkuLw%2FXRj%2Bc1OuqAKA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9mQLHEKRMMZjeGt8%2FEX%2BcHe%2BhmM8yNnFlBbi3CHCbzcjU9UjrcdsfI4%2FZftoK9Zh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mt6BWFvfzqmkHyweCtpzTdNDLwe6G3z%2BpkskIjPC5CqwjL8y1cYXmZkOWhQR8tKI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wuh3gWtPLhfg1c3a5XNGi0NjPLBgQ5bDQ5eILYnZ1OBhX%2FuznjZTLirCqlIYP6wN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cGjpAayjTmyGcdnoc8Um95evPSdWood5HxzJHy48VAK1MKrQau5BAuHQluTXQqh5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FPRLWkSrbCBjAJgyxD4EFyxaPTR0Rt33LTnqgK6WCcYzerpWtEuNEnKi43%2FAiwu7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QIgnB%2FsqFRd%2BOkmLXTOoQ807F%2BT6nTWxRp3obDfZ78XFShaBxohQgVcR8%2BKc5iow
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VNCrivKGp3Gv3fUiVV8%2F3W%2BpJO42EhGRCgxDiW8h1TiAcn9g6tWWzDTfRZ8f6uq5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z796SsoIdm6z8ot%2BV8UdLnC%2F1lE%2Fb4RuTvqgAAgH94jhw8trxIvU%2FcIfdLebgw3t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5fqlW5B81P9i7OF9T%2Br3%2BH8foHtiuaoLWg3tf2a4CpSRvrpUvPP3HdVpt8HYAl4w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HQ1Eanzx2hRlu0YvqSvSGgDMnciFiFs7huACAWdAR4rZfRD69%2BqwisR4R1ZwT9ha
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3LMS87LvcSWiYrD2zLZ7agX14KtNyDnNXUA07et8ntzrJG5Qo6%2FXMpr%2FFBRc%2B4yH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NZz%2BGiN7mjpKvTzzi9KD2FmziIXxa6pYwf4xVdM1jDvU6TkIZE8U9q8wSP%2FtmaT1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MsIr7NKltbAkF%2BeFWlftfx3y3m592IG2GSarQblmJJYOAdtF%2FC73xMIDQ2JRGN%2Bj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cZgXuqVSmWTqqMJEpH6roHNkO49%2BYiyRm8GMviOpBlz57tkLZMvndlbIjV%2FEetUV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y1iJyqd%2BfOLoLsuu6oUvkvANYVfWRq4C1CgTy4WrP3b4KAu9gsLjDHqozUpj3nNT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zggDAn6S4bj630xFdOQIlnTqz4bZMc0eE9faLOoxkoqNY%2FgXF0jqNexxu%2BkXRX5V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FNpt3YJoMDzTxYqOpSmjSe1j2GX5E3RDhKFtJbNSdJm5lUZZNPAGsmLPkLIO1Z%2Bt
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
270      Hazard Mitigation Grant Fund       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2709003 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant        
_________________________________________

 
2709003 420016  HMGP  -10,262,650           0 -10,262,650            .00            .00 -10,262,650.00     .0% 
2709003 420016 0129 HMGP            0           0           0     -41,583.05            .00      41,583.05  100.0% 
2709003 420016 6506 HMGP            0           0           0    -140,549.97            .00     140,549.97  100.0% 
2709003 520002 0201 Professional      434,600           0     434,600            .00            .00     434,600.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 6505 Construction    2,134,831           0   2,134,831            .00            .00   2,134,831.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 6506 Construction      922,013           0     922,013     137,365.48            .00     784,647.52   14.9% 
2709003 571001 6509 Construction    6,771,206           0   6,771,206            .00            .00   6,771,206.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant              0           0           0     -44,767.54            .00      44,767.54  100.0%

 
TOTAL Hazard Mitigation Grant Fund             0           0           0     -44,767.54            .00      44,767.54  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -10,262,650           0 -10,262,650    -182,133.02            .00 -10,080,516.98
TOTAL EXPENSES   10,262,650           0  10,262,650     137,365.48            .00  10,125,284.52
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BKJQeeajp4BwnEsKHYIDNM9iUxRg1GVP7hiQNMYqk%2FbOjRwDR0T%2BMpkFw7MC4l0t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MxcKFZ8S6J3pdrKUvaogYAnxiHz%2F%2FkAut6XBqVYxm79xoG0MAX0i1sdi1m4Ne1fW%2BjdyHf9i%2BeCY%2BHcARwy3WA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ah85lvTej47q%2BYLl%2F78ypt25XT2VwTPRA3aySqONS17V%2BMUDJMGJZXeSOmU3%2BBvWbic64m6Vs5FHGsmnhpK3LQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i0OaxOQaHQl4hCGXUjguXPnG31CBw6%2Fh6DuUk8BKu8tgY6vsLDLPkl2%2BBFCpNWr2MP1RvcIJ32zAn2hETyLeYg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7lRwmHlfhrtYULd2ERvGu%2BruUixnVKG5lb3vErYLCEoQlSBwN2hYrXAl0pBMOg%2BHIqFpJH4iUzi4RAFPEstC%2FQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x2wFHYwg%2FyvHrgDDezQnKgFNLX4OsVgFqx43a7104LrJ2hOebTNTX9duTlexT0soYhVDo3zzbM%2FvnCvrDaD3kg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I1HQ6uIc0Rx84qyYx7YWZ3bTpX7Rq6duzlqda4Vb1DwDOOHgWBEN8n2bdjLnbAncpC92CT%2FZbALutGESUzTxqw%3D%3D
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2715010 271-Health Unit                    
_________________________________________

 
2715010 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -254,139           0    -254,139    -127,200.00            .00    -126,939.00   50.1% 
2715010 401001  Prior Year Adval       -7,000           0      -7,000     -10,187.78            .00       3,187.78  145.5% 
2715010 430000  State Rev. Shar.       -3,387           0      -3,387      -2,447.00            .00        -940.00   72.2% 
2715010 470003  Interest - Other         -550           0        -550        -215.62            .00        -334.38   39.2% 
2715010 502005  Insurance-Proper        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2715010 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0           8           8           8.43            .00            .00  100.0% 
2715010 540000  Utilities - Wate        4,000           0       4,000         568.96            .00       3,431.04   14.2% 
2715010 540001  Utilities - Natu       11,000           0      11,000       2,261.54            .00       8,738.46   20.6% 
2715010 540002  Utilities - Elec       36,000           0      36,000       9,068.92            .00      26,931.08   25.2% 
2715010 572022  Buildings-Improv       25,312          -8      25,304            .00            .00      25,303.57     .0% 
2715010 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi        7,668           0       7,668            .00            .00       7,668.00     .0% 
2715010 589006  Operating Grant      165,000           0     165,000            .00            .00     165,000.00     .0% 
2715010 589009  Interfund Charge       10,901           0      10,901            .00            .00      10,901.00     .0% 
2715010 599266  Transfer out to          195           0         195            .00            .00         195.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 271-Health Unit                          0           0           0    -128,142.55            .00     128,142.55  100.0%

 
TOTAL Health                                   0           0           0    -128,142.55            .00     128,142.55  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -265,076           0    -265,076    -140,050.40            .00    -125,025.60
TOTAL EXPENSES      265,076           0     265,076      11,907.85            .00     253,168.15
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Ai8PoAlTKvpqYM%2B3gdyhMlLzCTzEIJOFaBUOI6%2BGm7TI76vrnJ6mpFtdo0HMI7O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KDdg5fq2VJ0I0TItkodKvfdivDMqVQDUde00r3zLH0JlbSU2a1OY1nE6IOsgl6CA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VwacE%2B64oOYxySCAm1Yre%2BTxzLtnT5HDWEKvTaBjxTyp2v6BRmJxHC6zbS1EMiyl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xx6EWJd%2F6rlyCZU4Zw51Y5yzTGXUINuod559aWxb%2FfR0yO9dMo5iqlHIYZK9ktLl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dSHaiLJ23kkR2RkH4BDp6KXM3JueeIoFZO6COvAhZg3MoWPaE2he4%2F6Ln87dmvYu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kDuOXzC0YOSDqxQX%2FCMOElJOU5SGPEPHXXzz31VN9y4xYIyHQm2I6YEUsWvrP1s6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M68Uncb8Z1r8%2BcAfMGL7BIKW15vegpS0U89JwYVE7XWhw6DTDJ83GbPbB8fDGsGp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4LncsqL3v12SN3YpT%2BCz6oB5G%2BPoyI63PscBJ0D7W81WkHc53uYQAZoh6tc1neEJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Kzqs3KdsfYqBZS3kjYpSQ2ojlCSt0OjGC2WI6VIxihK9TzUWbsyd506OoaISlbw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6k1py%2F1cC9%2Fk4V64lY2LfGkAEtZieuk59qgXcSS8e3b%2Bdy1fyvu8kBN%2BiGLteBJH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6aFeJEvqBVFJ0uPa0FSb776bEjWy%2F3%2Bv5ZMRqqxZAPngKKRAcINeyJOwJ%2F7bRsFT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HoGjVyehxnz0XRR4%2FMDtLWTeajBuu53AJsQj2KL%2FgVt7Cns5l7OjgB7BX6570%2FFi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3kYDNwST180H4uqEhvOlhsSNhmOlGPbdgiJ0W344aCZHdBiiyi29y5K2Qz9yiJNx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2BxZzF%2F85J8ZhynGi%2BJZJYbBryVh0dKLeozr37V%2FSJvSg61q3RPxaGSPfFM9oGiq
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2733600 273-911 Communications Dist        
_________________________________________

 
2733600 403002  E Telephone Tax     -590,000           0    -590,000    -326,735.60            .00    -263,264.40   55.4% 
2733600 502005  Insurance-Proper        5,600         541       6,141       2,972.04            .00       3,168.96   48.4% 
2733600 502008  Insurance-Flood        4,000           0       4,000       1,903.02            .00       2,096.98   47.6% 
2733600 503004  Rentals/Leases       50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 
2733600 520002  Professional Ser       80,000           0      80,000         916.87            .00      79,083.13    1.1% 
2733600 520047  Prof Serv-Genera            0       1,400       1,400            .00       1,400.00            .00  100.0% 
2733600 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,200           0       1,200         660.00            .00         540.00   55.0% 
2733600 530005  R & M Machinery       50,000           0      50,000         114.95         114.95      49,770.10     .5% 
2733600 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       35,000      -4,857      30,143            .00            .00      30,143.10     .0% 
2733600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC            0       1,762       1,762         880.98         880.92            .00  100.0% 
2733600 540000  Utilities - Wate          500           0         500         186.13            .00         313.87   37.2% 
2733600 540001  Utilities - Natu          750           0         750         191.39            .00         558.61   25.5% 
2733600 540002  Utilities - Elec       20,000           0      20,000       7,188.42            .00      12,811.58   35.9% 
2733600 540005  Telephone Svcs      275,000           0     275,000     141,596.01            .00     133,403.99   51.5% 
2733600 540006  Cell Phone        2,200           0       2,200         626.64            .00       1,573.36   28.5% 
2733600 541007  Stationary & Off        3,000        -636       2,364            .00            .00       2,364.00     .0% 
2733600 541014  Small Tools & Eq        1,500       1,790       3,290       3,290.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2733600 571012  Small Equipment       49,170           0      49,170            .00            .00      49,170.00     .0% 
2733600 580016  Bad Debt Expense        1,000           0       1,000         252.04            .00         747.96   25.2% 
2733600 580029  911 Admin. Fee        5,000           0       5,000       2,660.20            .00       2,339.80   53.2% 
2733600 589009  Interfund Charge        6,080           0       6,080            .00            .00       6,080.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 273-911 Communications Dist              0           0           0    -163,296.91       2,395.87     160,901.04  100.0%

 
TOTAL Communications Dist.                     0           0           0    -163,296.91       2,395.87     160,901.04  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -590,000           0    -590,000    -326,735.60            .00    -263,264.40
TOTAL EXPENSES      590,000           0     590,000     163,438.69       2,395.87     424,165.44
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M0suJtXiyuicZBvGw3SJ9Idvzj5sOIZ64OcFvwlQMTVjRtNw%2BSV661uUfibPJtUA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2Bkgrfcpfcj5NTdLx00G0M%2FaPXPvLk6ZTN3CWAz55MHU%2FzmQ2UlffwdAA5BTzwYF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2BcxLA4lThBtdTOIMWJWA2WsNLT3OpxPN2gRraFWCFxur3%2BeLzWfZ5isVvZs2fN1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OgfPayGv3oy8YEakP1iMfdh5XR5Gkko2Rm%2BlND2m8Bvon6oUbRFzQuPlnQwDtZPi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=evSL5gX1DHIJqdUQnxrOaMxMCDJe1gxnsNFJrTZRwq%2FJBkoqNx5U1SSB7NphsvQF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JrgpbEGSd3oaLPqMHBeyBe1xsYXWxnGacAzt98rp2ROq9rPa3vsGbBfd0IbSrILK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j6d3fqyJk%2FDN%2B92DGv0hVq%2BIa3Tuue6tOWnSbqFmPTICH12WEYB3rwkn%2B%2B4EkcAY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BwKe6bhPwpUEAMUvihoRFOI7B3Ns5KhYPW3onBmvtc7tJILanLJzLtm8Po2YLzrQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KA0AllVWvjb67LsImjoeh%2FPwhfopyJ31qe0cjJqx2gYUaHS1cFH62cPdK1ooa9pR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RIFhFex1EpCOvH1%2B0uUFKUSerciP8qgkU3%2Bis%2BK1a5MOE5vbykwlUnTj0MRsjLM%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C1k%2FW1OdlQuBRy6jFE3wJ%2FQ97RKsCOqaHsdZmANypDxWHuUWUQpZw8RJAtVB6XhU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KFdrXwd0yrTSqQXTW4JEK6otMTZIHxpHp6XXtE7HIKnCb2feQ8KDXJH8J4XKbss2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rLj1LYk9SXFmNPmvGk%2F0HAW9N1WAxgrAbY68q9x1wMCGzEssWZOiBen9IMXCCBmP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KFnj1Vsgw5ymmkxbd%2BJv3lv8Ls6XgsglopisBnhssfvsHQiXRWmvsHynvzRnwaeN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AVruvSkgG8%2BG0w70mx5FPqu784edf5vZM2k2mtHzitsnr0PzKqLgZMynpK8NgVkj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2B9ta9GuyPmeZ02%2FFF4zVPq%2FUTN3aMNdFNQsTqCfY7TF0UEzO7LoDlywIfvVKAvz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8dLu0BRqGrPUh8bVAUbpDbv1VNaKHB9MBZV6h3I1T6Q8Cc1AHo7scU9DbWHlBOrz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K7DZLFYYpT%2BTYCKgnYJZ5ZBKoZnw%2FIM34VNBo0yCryg8mssP9soTzEIwaJKukYYs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XXPICp8osEBdLD6XpB5%2BR8Kag0mU96XAwMvfZshuWDJV9OeDemuRW9KmGS8XIh2R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Evi2hK44HA9QlIfW%2BWTcz0cT1J%2FJTlt9LsVxKbFgGgmmSw7v0XGIEIIwSZ%2F75ZSe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JE%2Fs%2FEskfyhbxndf04nXGAYvv0RG3J27D7NNUDu54N6o57kXBii%2FZVcBg7WsX4Dd
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2775113 277-Community Serv Block Grant     
_________________________________________

 
2775113 420003 5555 Federal Gran            0           0           0     -65,592.76            .00      65,592.76  100.0% 
2775113 420017  CSBG     -145,000     -55,000    -200,000            .00            .00    -200,000.00     .0% 
2775113 450051  Fare Box - Trans       -9,000           0      -9,000            .00            .00      -9,000.00     .0% 
2775113 480071  Reimbursement      -35,000           0     -35,000     -51,712.32            .00      16,712.32  147.7% 
2775113 480082  Misc. Revenue      -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0% 
2775113 501000  Salaries      103,872           0     103,872      24,985.39            .00      78,886.56   24.1% 
2775113 501000 5555 Salaries            0       8,699       8,699       8,698.89            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,550           0       1,550         415.24            .00       1,134.76   26.8% 
2775113 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr            0         126         126         126.13            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 501004  Pension Costs       10,500           0      10,500       3,010.84            .00       7,489.16   28.7% 
2775113 501004 5555 Pension Cost            0       1,047       1,047       1,046.76            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 501005  Insurance-Hospit       12,000           0      12,000       2,652.19            .00       9,347.81   22.1% 
2775113 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho            0       1,567       1,567       1,566.58            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,625           0       2,625       1,374.01         276.40         974.59   62.9% 
2775113 503003  Rent - Building       14,700           0      14,700       6,125.00            .00       8,575.00   41.7% 
2775113 520002  Professional Ser            0           0           0       3,105.00      -3,105.00            .00     .0% 
2775113 530004  R & M Vehicles          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2775113 540006  Cell Phone            0           0           0         -13.43            .00          13.43  100.0% 
2775113 541004  Parts & Supplies          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2775113 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         662.86         133.73         703.41   53.1% 
2775113 550000  Travel, Training          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2775113 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic           50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0% 
2775113 580018  Dues & Subscript            0         250         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 580035  Gasoline        4,000        -250       3,750            .00            .00       3,750.00     .0% 
2775113 580040  Tuition            0           0           0         125.25            .00        -125.25  100.0% 
2775113 587010  CSBG-Water Assis       15,000           0      15,000       1,043.04            .00      13,956.96    7.0% 
2775113 587012  CSBG-Uniform Ass       10,000      -3,000       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0% 
2775113 587013  Rental       15,000     -32,229     -17,229      10,602.00            .00     -27,831.32  -61.5% 
2775113 587013 5555 CSBG-Rental            0      79,091      79,091      31,090.87            .00      48,000.00   39.3% 
2775113 587014  Electric       23,000           0      23,000      17,153.64            .00       5,846.36   74.6% 
2775113 587014 5555 CSBG - Elect            0       1,200       1,200       1,200.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 587015  Gas        2,000           0       2,000       1,210.45            .00         789.55   60.5% 
2775113 587017  CSBG - Food Bask        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Community Serv Block Grant       17,297       1,500      18,797        -874.37      -2,694.87      22,366.10  -19.0%

 
 

2775120 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers     
_________________________________________

 
2775120 420019  HCV Fraud Recove      -15,000           0     -15,000     -54,920.69            .00      39,920.69  366.1% 

 
 
 
 

57

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wCub46bm2XXRQZ%2FPG7K9YciRxvo6PY3evXIHi7XPcwERfLDUfzfxkbj4MZJe1liL0dMHzMMIOm0uADQkYe4KoA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S0aHxiHLJEXrB22hzgfayjInAa3PzpP9UXLAGz4SsXrZ3%2FLlPNiGCB11KM%2FMGKWF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BeahMSDRgbnm8M6cfSrKUVvzYLtVeUoOlPxfOhzqyQi8dboIxRpB5eSSeIRrDUHh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HkqsQ2jU%2FUMLHnL6TSsYhQWqxKfDERWIKTj8ymc5f1S2s8GoKHuUNkWC4b3sK8ar
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6qZ4z7L0g0iC63koS%2BTcyEWkOJHPY5Puh7JyASiTyyQhZPvl3trqqOMT7hM9AueS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BukrjtkkLAkuV6I%2Bh10M97ChairPb697fcPjI39gi2J%2FQYDwLszEyRixs0tbxy58
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7U2Z%2BMTb3oVYVtblTHgwe1hwvCwllbPQFb1Fcc3SdCX2IEsjhlV1%2F%2F%2FggMoGd3HDZTFZeaS305LO%2FMpO1CwjBQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mPPkaCyIHAbVcKIoUeANGYCLf2oJVKuVi6cJst8r0W29Oh0i7r6OEx1Q%2B7fVfHX4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lPBT7D0Uhj4N1RZ9S2n%2FP90TXPuI8O5pZN6YQCZigtLZmVbVbnphg6gDg7XEhsDtUlMa2pIMeBn7hm2FiHTRJw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I4Lj%2FdbVLl95ajYkCl2o4vKHnRSyTLjfXl5T5GXrPbp63uRyz%2F6PrbBNX4jMlEEz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NWOLnLZupOY5eGQX0LbWY%2BGtg7Q0HBznvqn%2Bf4df1EMcr9lYm1bVFyegONXSX8qgejjs87SJO9IH48FTmeBt1A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Qzi5KrsCFn6kzmV1VQ2nLk4SmeWdixohklZchKZhYEUfpFHjLF66puUwUQvddGa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7pmLDfDk%2FCj1IoG992%2BeuxWgcXQB29G43AlbikHX%2F2zzcYXEAVi1qTsavUZMji6S5t%2F6hXduQdw5bO1eAP%2ByDg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SuDX9U90H1V8BsQpJ%2B9NSdGs3ejjBr9rAkL8tA9TqnyBHDvCw04goZKxMZVZl%2Fuc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PvejmLMM7vX5fybZuRtRMiDwCTc2yFZYBVUU1mzuE0v1cdMtOUp2IlOzbAvhX0fL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yOsuX7vgfH%2FW9OrTgstB226XlV6dnBhXplUXSx%2Fw9N3HxcDUX%2BftgLLr%2BRBzVM%2F%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P9srWntlj4U%2BtCaoif56AvICfdjZixcWQW4%2FATz0pHxj660AlQ8RN56OZU8nzmYQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KgiWanDGKfC2oQ58Ytzs0Sn8g4UBshK1agh0c%2FXItNw38zG9PNtZd2kRM9zsV6GD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AWjRStRWF9HbXxvW3oRjAAbpoJOgMIfu94rbXxVvMSQPPrrVEBUwXN7JyCudApAp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pvYWdgBlFiOpS9nKWlMrMrt4XEJrQ1QgeiyRKruMBgDEScMz0w2jYyWh%2FceW09KK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QtPv4XhDGhgV%2FXOJ6ljfzZrVNPMbweyf5qKsbeHJyFN3b2eAKERnOsOFAC3%2BI4zO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fBi1nKhGg7ALGNrDc8gJYa7XDwB1bYu5N%2FIHEs3eWpu4N0AkjGMqsD7JRms2HngG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2BwznLatqLIRKbl1sbSqVgBpOivpAgptpXOdZl9CChkKsYwdDDZIqT7B7j6XTrWb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JTMGd0GmA0DvObHkK8YX%2BSxbiREJQXOGQK4J2gwCubE921Mt16Shy%2BOggKAIWYSs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wDhRbcdIMNVqX9f3w3uI3oU1EScTYjlWIYOOmi2Y4Y8omKMHeFWKsyyXLCe2D%2BB6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HMtfpE76X7ZoiEuAcyYIxaHA1uQY2TRcrhV%2BpaoWJmH6Sh8SIMa436PrOp69SOOk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mRCvLc5jZVENnyZUXwHCd5i4XeHzU7Sfv3PszWt1VwjUFWlxHuGG%2BMRcIcg8E0h2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Jbx9%2BLtEUqETpYW1fxOvHNan%2FbDPwoAZuvhcGa64%2BH5S1sFGLQNCwSNMr1GvXNa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aBqGje%2FqkuEIYyBlrW137dkTAujNyISmuNTG3uvhLga2OH5%2B2ztJ4Vmr2L%2FsQv%2FzGGqlXsiKwt8c%2B6FRYTUVCA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GltZ82V8MxTv8hIjANp8%2FlIWnhOf9Z5X6zIsGXtyThiUykLtKPoWyvHj8wCdUW6V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V4fqFgMQxWrQwQr8MSaxKgYjdWoG1wp14x3f%2FWKKHqWTzmx7VO69gMwAk3eZsoPv6ThEx%2F%2Fe2jp8%2FfJ9CRHqRA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cbosaFRL4yuuCjnc%2FGH7nsw00fG8P5u%2FKlj1xCkak%2FEybbfhGB%2F7%2BH%2FpW%2B3QaNDM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8xUqHEWwV%2BqT5dPIoapoCDwB6lRrnU%2Fp32SKU4RBIpUCM9JRzidm4p5Ar%2BApnZMY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KSG92XlyDddTf9nSfFcaSFseh6wTRJipFAXApaWW2pk0nfZzhrH4pajzh3hXPvbN
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2775120 420020  HCV Fraud Recove            0           0           0     -54,920.69            .00      54,920.69  100.0% 
2775120 420021  HCV Hap Reimb. (   -2,320,000           0  -2,320,000    -271,621.00            .00  -2,048,379.00   11.7% 
2775120 420022  HCV UR Reimb (Po      -20,000           0     -20,000      -2,818.00            .00     -17,182.00   14.1% 
2775120 420023  HCV Admin Revenu     -115,000           0    -115,000     -14,438.71            .00    -100,561.29   12.6% 
2775120 420030  Housing Voucher     -360,000           0    -360,000    -197,668.00            .00    -162,332.00   54.9% 
2775120 420034  HAP Revenue   -4,136,000           0  -4,136,000  -2,012,522.00            .00  -2,123,478.00   48.7% 
2775120 420036  HAP-EHV Revenue            0           0           0     -32,250.00            .00      32,250.00  100.0% 
2775120 470003  Interest - Other      -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0% 
2775120 501000  Salaries      376,391           0     376,391     182,753.59            .00     193,637.21   48.6% 
2775120 501000 5555 Salaries            0       1,087       1,087       1,087.38            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 501001  Salaries - OT            0       6,910       6,910       6,910.22            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,600           0       6,600       3,249.43            .00       3,350.57   49.2% 
2775120 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr            0          16          16          15.78            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 501004  Pension Costs       47,000           0      47,000      22,047.15            .00      24,952.85   46.9% 
2775120 501004 5555 Pension Cost            0         131         131         130.86            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 501005  Insurance-Hospit       47,000           0      47,000      21,414.36            .00      25,585.64   45.6% 
2775120 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho            0         196         196         195.83            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 502012  Insurance-Work.C        1,144           0       1,144         572.00            .00         572.00   50.0% 
2775120 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,000           0       4,000       2,355.32         473.71       1,170.97   70.7% 
2775120 503003  Rent - Building       25,200           0      25,200      13,825.00            .00      11,375.00   54.9% 
2775120 503005  Rent - Storage        4,500           0       4,500       1,879.54       1,734.58         885.88   80.3% 
2775120 520002  Professional Ser       62,000       2,233      64,233      34,343.00      29,890.00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       21,000           0      21,000      19,046.17     -18,173.17      20,127.00    4.2% 
2775120 520020  Prof Service-Acc       24,843           0      24,843      16,912.50            .00       7,930.50   68.1% 
2775120 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,500        -244       1,256         456.08          32.24         767.68   38.9% 
2775120 540005  Telephone Svcs        5,000      -1,989       3,011       2,226.34            .00         784.66   73.9% 
2775120 540006  Cell Phone        1,750           0       1,750         470.44         226.50       1,053.06   39.8% 
2775120 541007  Stationary & Off        3,500        -208       3,292       2,585.50         986.38        -279.40  108.5% 
2775120 541008 5555 Supplies-Ope            0         208         208         601.95        -534.41         139.98   32.5% 
2775120 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500          58.81            .00       1,441.19    3.9% 
2775120 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic           50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0% 
2775120 580018  Dues & Subscript            0           0           0         239.00            .00        -239.00  100.0% 
2775120 580022  Postage        9,000          -3       8,997       3,265.06            .00       5,732.34   36.3% 
2775120 580022 5555 Postage            0           3           3           2.60            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,000           0       1,000         400.00         -20.00         620.00   38.0% 
2775120 580028  Shipping Handlin          500           0         500         154.96            .00         345.04   31.0% 
2775120 580035  Gasoline        1,000           0       1,000         206.65            .00         793.35   20.7% 
2775120 587003  Rent Subsidy - P    2,090,710           0   2,090,710     624,598.13            .00   1,466,111.87   29.9% 
2775120 587004  Utility Allowanc       20,000           0      20,000       6,108.00            .00      13,892.00   30.5% 
2775120 587005  Rent Subsity - A        7,000           0       7,000       1,380.69            .00       5,619.31   19.7% 
2775120 587006  Utility Allowanc       36,600           0      36,600      16,804.00            .00      19,796.00   45.9% 
2775120 587007  Rent Subsidy - H    4,100,000      -8,153   4,091,847   2,043,703.00            .00   2,048,144.41   49.9% 
2775120 589009  Interfund Charge       62,581           0      62,581            .00            .00      62,581.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers      -19,631         187     -19,444     388,840.25      14,615.83    -422,899.80-2075.0%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7u6ackRtP0Duz29tIcTVniNULcxjti71PpN8mRoogjKlcgx1r6nd%2BwTb3qJEQl8y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sCGe29ZdAGY8h%2F5LghxK6Q%2Fpqv53TQIyKjCNkCtOhNPcnhFlyH54qhOIaaiij5ql
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bxXISE4Ov5XOtWrGHUX5k0jUICgJF%2F4gmbviSUzdPyn9ogbTe9Ok%2FUV8awYpInM0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qPjDz0gZILi2uESvTBomNxfSKo195i6%2BVl%2BflI0%2F9xn7p9muTY5KA%2BEaQ4jmUuWf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2BBXOR8nb0Oh3UpHYq2eIaEKk6UrWTPjsK35cfMbXUKoV1lhvAUq7wUROWbihZYD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V5DtXlu%2Ffr3WncSNtAbtLOwZWEbebPDoqvPJ%2BHIHPAdhlz1%2B2cGrs2mwTy2uQPOL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=75nrF9jO%2B70Z5zKzEBozULxCNHeu41%2FRb4mQO8q9It7rLi7Beu1ooZJHLSbcPdO3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r5AlVpcnmYerh873gCOi35%2Bi%2F06c0WG%2B8vXpCCcNOaFW%2B3cOt2dUi7xl%2BJaotvZm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rFIkApezy2pq37turyHBOjXj4GBYUblD8la9zXGjoWSck04YtqqvAa5bBOrM2u6S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hXDqmop%2BZsT6T4fonontpYsbh3N9%2FHGIyuwUfTvGW1T3pW8XJos4fpOjNNmmYJUMddpR0v8Or3z2EtaPcMDIMg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LHqmOEs0GBtk4jQ9Eh%2Fa9114MTiMGkvrLKodfWzzu3deUHICcxMkOkDNMLasyuxB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BSHk9HmZttTOHPYLAoidMKHRHDq%2F17Q%2FILENlQsgSkH7YgVxXCpi5koxAeEstAZq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=orFiks0gvsMjE6%2B37sYKC4HYSAOPVu4ZZmlOmRmpyiofnXtl4doy5jZ8PgqWBFfIp81zJL89feU0wvZy3lkceQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o0qp23GHEN38qFbYx067M4lQdKmAL4bPnnCgK82t5viT43J1sglvMbGZHAuW0SBf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S9XnXfoQQdiydnNfmqGAn0niOR2dXShbpLFWHKI5PpGheqTDpV4h2b5ubPxmyHuhiAoVK88y9gKljb1XJaqp8Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fcXfmydIsHgSSZw%2F7458CKhKgp9btz1Ncv%2Bkk9t5qXcHxpHtVm8m%2FYaDO%2Fc4k0bm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kdup8k9O1XOUHPjNkO4vr6nwaX26tNwzvzZowqQxjgXgEcwPLwpywqNbD6xf36DI7MxzFW4wpT9vOb3bdS8Q1Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sl1EqQFuxk5MIWIkxD6RXFzmK8YPFUWJOua18DwdUAIb8rnTLXltqxYsOhJJ6i94
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8QNnv36iWDUXeJuSHxeBUE8dnGOlO58S2yZ8GZsqH7RjzaeDA2o0jaFtJEVgA1lz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pD0MPo3t%2BDqsqOERDMgm5z%2FG3EbY%2B%2F3VVgv4SlQ6t58ez4QymZNWc27LoQf0RfUR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M6rHgCqPf483aHl0E0ht6x1XbGekUZmWQMlvTNR8GiRZwUJHsb016V38WRMrmvQs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xPICa8DPiP%2FeIjLRQhjN9i4PPILS9CiJ2YUSwTcfs1JynZEq4nPS8AS4j6Iy6hH1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sTPjAfmXuHR8dJe3UXGiERrkPeWRb6GcNd1u0QBRtA%2FrrowOwqmUwVUgPHI%2FrpxO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WO1CYaZJV2yRZ1Pte5lRw0mI13neOpTHFRFvsOVEQk2Dvo6s8NKy2H3jgBzbLSxk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dmHRw8sx3Gbc2oL7NXhVXb27z9KeZwVOLHYLpIKowh7f5MRovK2%2Br0oLKe%2FSEIia
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6d9DfD1RsPxg0yc71zhWSbztpgrF2RBzlHGPMnb%2B1W2Co%2BIR7DdLxEtGC%2BpmlRCg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mKUO2gXceGWV%2BdGRlcw9s5MoPcrneh%2BKz1D3YN4X29hM1KJ23ryyhY0FSEhmBsBY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2FEUo4hW%2BUAiWt%2B4kHPR6V0qdidgL0p1sp%2FFjZkehRXdkbGFIP0M4rmnZn%2BEJ73W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gyNas6Ekf%2BZLNn%2FSYu%2FGqNzUYK5GxSXVZQOVc9KJH8ZXbH9zAbP%2FszCCo4ew6miS%2F%2FxGp8XVFFMh47L2eYy3Bg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OXWNZiB6YUphfY3nqt1njI7%2BfHt%2BleJ7MgHRt562GzgQGwdy4AkrRy0CEguySVkT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L1%2BYTxNKr1WjbP37yAHPLmPQhdYtx2lnvmH6BjGR28NTF4QU1IorxoNhZA%2FBhF%2BA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sy8uYL%2FZwJxba9VyytDJUpnhAq5TWZts886%2BviJV7VpsVE2KPnRHUfq3AazrKF9C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FQmfFLThmKU%2FgMiV5s9mAHFsUg6cxHnwNDbOB6gDuxqDw7USHx6HPq5IIYdnbsEZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=22SfcCF%2Fxy1mBFM%2F9%2BZVX1x%2Bi8djUOUV5HYPBKrMreYsGZ0LUqqMcARdMoags6p9EMv8ZVq6Bltb1qi2HpM6hA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2Fph3q%2BmbXUtdt%2FEGOUxT6w35K9iieczu4pTPacN76N7dRrnJwDVWlvSsToi%2F16q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WnsRUblcAWrhpK%2Bx1rnWHfxbAUQz%2B0YJSzWO%2BcqiHBE1SMJj48Q0cFx3DW71WY%2Fv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uzSGavuRcXToe2l7OgpUuXyw1fontJRVhdwUYTkkrGAh5oGKJTBCKDUTukZpUi0l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ps0cYz6342ZvjU9SzICDYGou1WWBu2wflQNKFpTzIzZXc3QjjonJeE65%2Fkrb2%2Ffr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=chFoP1zbFJFufiiu%2F2XAoXDUDWla2dlUdqFwzVOmwzQVDeILA%2BgeFLV4Ifw1wmxa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pPj%2FGpxwHupsyrtFj5AJyX87VZrJw8%2BO3xxcqhSR6leO2aV7fAw%2BDayESSh0%2BQ7q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2F%2FtsPDVBBpeH7tOYSiLvhWQsSuveR4pE6WTyP9n0jvmPUEhznNC1aUWpEXrKLbC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t4vzVjDSRsQwvIWU2Zhdu8B4KiJJbXpnHUpmqArLceL3q619AB5Uy7NE54fE8bf9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KtFV8OJFgkLyv%2BmURPypzBHl0wPL4rkIH6XxpbAMPaz%2F6sz1Gb93KgwIVX9cP1eV
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
277      Housing & Redevelopment            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2775130 277-Housing & Redevelopment        
_________________________________________

 
2775130 501000  Salaries            0           0           0         162.62            .00        -162.62  100.0% 
2775130 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0           0           0           2.35            .00          -2.35  100.0% 
2775130 501004  Pension Costs            0           0           0          19.92            .00         -19.92  100.0% 
2775130 501005  Insurance-Hospit            0           0           0          23.28            .00         -23.28  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Housing & Redevelopment              0           0           0         208.17            .00        -208.17  100.0%

 
 

2775150 277-LIHEAP/TANF                    
_________________________________________

 
2775150 420003 5555 Federal Gran            0           0           0      -7,628.35            .00       7,628.35  100.0% 
2775150 420031  LIHEAP REG      -36,000           0     -36,000            .00            .00     -36,000.00     .0% 
2775150 420032  LIHEAP/Admin      -10,000           0     -10,000     -24,121.30            .00      14,121.30  241.2% 
2775150 501000  Salaries       28,684           0      28,684      12,111.67            .00      16,572.58   42.2% 
2775150 501000 5555 Salaries            0       1,087       1,087       1,087.36            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 501002  Taxes - Payroll          450           0         450         192.87            .00         257.13   42.9% 
2775150 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr            0          16          16          15.76            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 501004  Pension Costs        4,000           0       4,000       1,487.99            .00       2,512.01   37.2% 
2775150 501004 5555 Pension Cost            0         131         131         130.83            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 501005  Insurance-Hospit        3,000           0       3,000         829.06            .00       2,170.94   27.6% 
2775150 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho            0         196         196         195.81            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775150 503002  Rent - Equipment          400           0         400         196.24          39.45         164.31   58.9% 
2775150 503003  Rent - Building        2,100           0       2,100       1,050.00            .00       1,050.00   50.0% 
2775150 520002  Professional Ser            0           0           0       1,863.00      -1,863.00            .00     .0% 
2775150 540005  Telephone Svcs        7,200      -1,242       5,958            .00            .00       5,957.73     .0% 
2775150 541007  Stationary & Off          500           0         500          41.62         165.63         292.75   41.5% 
2775150 587016  Education Grant-        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-LIHEAP/TANF                      2,334         187       2,522     -12,547.44      -1,657.92      16,727.10 -563.3%

 
 

2775170 277- Housing Cares Act             
_________________________________________

 
2775170 501000  Salaries            0      -1,381      -1,381            .00            .00      -1,380.50     .0% 
2775170 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0         -20         -20            .00            .00         -20.00     .0% 
2775170 501004  Pension Costs            0        -169        -169           -.01            .00        -169.08     .0% 
2775170 501005  Insurance-Hospit            0        -305        -305         -31.25            .00        -274.04   10.2% 

 
TOTAL 277- Housing Cares Act                   0      -1,875      -1,875         -31.26            .00      -1,843.62    1.7%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jKSk4Eg2ard3WpvVct%2BAvo4gRZa160ORm2kW5Mjlybl5ka6GG%2B7cjyfTXCWyowUh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nauqhtn%2BegLhDX2KT3%2BEPyWaQg3ilAUCbfjV6ih9EYog4%2BIEjqNuTYaINJFMCXan
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nAKllqvBQabEcOJqt1noX4KlG%2B%2FJKKlT%2Fb8EeoT896D3TD8qFoHdT%2F6jp0rY3aOL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EUCGlELGOx2Q3DoGjDmavBFIwMNZGrOrnsctHUoMWzGdm7pK2GN2Sq22hVp3gsv7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4AgjvKvBtZCeBx3dCDDHq%2FIZfjFWSE7FjbE2yoAis%2FZJmTFqqe%2FD7R%2BzCH8Gd2L0WJtt6vdnGmo85lX7kMI3Uw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FDlDxKngkOpmbWIGU66ZmCRkKn4rT7cGRazTCwnPkZJR0QVO0r72668bdBDSM%2F6R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uvPnkflF6ooFsxh7AUonDKE0rYNE0a%2FtLn6spp0I3SDD3k4Y7plAv7KY5vefkEaP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2pKGd0rIPGjB69JbMfxkCOyKJXPDsFWasNZH1AE4OM52EzExcMWoi8YK7aMLIWIa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ImSmaN17PumDx1nVwLLn%2B%2BbwWGTlSv9yQ3pf5IlcdzEMRMt8AxzMpccn9JHAYPsQtyduQEeuF1DWgaz0uaY4eQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jo1sk41a%2BUF545XHaRrDMI16zZ4K6x5Ywmtafv9kZ%2BXXvk09gq36HuuSWWHMXbPu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F5DtY06PlA%2FDMGcIEcZMmeu8Y3Qi0eQCKeLhXdqATz9uD8yMTWv67wEAL3Rq3StgvKYWTIG9oyN8oOZYYy%2Bxlg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvUCSE%2FU4ZCk8I8hB3oMOdIg1L%2FW2KNJt%2BdkGmz9QjcJes1%2F%2FrRIj51cfrW4HJw8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NtDkOQjJLGVRfXaFCsUGI3vle3KrxZCh8o%2B%2BJxjYys1a%2FzBYgswPprWTFxNXoc4HNer1MNaIoGeYECeoSPPLsA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5C97uATUG2Iq1RiLB5pbKDMn8B0OpCfeO7Pqbaq36zE2pZwAEw6zsenlhexJJlLe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s3ZzTUOo9f%2F4TRlkli1xiXzG4Paz5E2Fo1cjOIOHRP1W%2FbzItjwCUsLKw79IjpMHL1CBWT5UqpRCNvjzXoxJXQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2FtWKYCo538sBUayBT45w%2BWNt3mfUHqCBJDVY9WNMO3D1LKkk1HadvBtEMPYtHOc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zIrDn6b94Vm5lxuz5aHMMH0ZXVtT3aOK5%2Bn0xKgyOeShZv3nvJN8lw673P7EKfB2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sh8Mjmh4h%2BvB1a96MAFpLMZpWpHP1gx5DhMx0Ta2dFDAXATDHskNiXHOYl0X53y3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aUUZ%2F25Kct%2BUtQJthvKAYKWL7Hw%2FPFRycdlCdefqcGJv5AFM291V5c7t3cyKv3zj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gUmlGWyMpSrgguS5XSYT9H1h%2BDK4vt5qpNT9l6VGs53j9Qte9BHDBVyPISVv%2BGwM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P2fFtLeTmodDSJhRKxJ4kEFNdckP8BBHK0Wt%2BbcsR1Y9lVzUXkSb5oU7l5DnBG8G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3WS7odf4I1ofM61Nxrw38skx3i5BcFN45BTb1ppusuVZj%2Bnk7XZdqy4Zq9fVDWDS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KqzjnpVe74jNibaxvlXPw7DxUbuv7rjBL2%2BRFAUle4E7j6hqVeMrebcOCXs%2Be303
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c3KAmov5L6QwvcZVgVerGuWw8L3IctOVIma1CgRo3PhWDYOIi06MHKg1ncEM4OEX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yS1yKHF3sFEWp149uNpGooaRFjvrMwy%2FdBNc5rl%2BtIl4ghNhjF660GCqAxIiGCGk
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FOR 2021 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
277      Housing & Redevelopment            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
TOTAL Housing & Redevelopment                  0           0           0     375,595.35      10,263.04    -385,858.39  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -7,231,000     -55,000  -7,286,000  -2,790,213.82            .00  -4,495,786.18
TOTAL EXPENSES    7,231,000      55,000   7,286,000   3,165,809.17      10,263.04   4,109,927.79
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FOR 2021 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
279      Transit                            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2797010 279-Urban Transit System           
_________________________________________

 
2797010 420003  Federal Grants            0    -159,139    -159,139            .00            .00    -159,139.00     .0% 
2797010 420008  Fed Transit Admi     -699,487           0    -699,487    -473,518.40            .00    -225,968.60   67.7% 
2797010 420028  FEMA            0           0           0        -976.26            .00         976.26  100.0% 
2797010 440006  State Mass Trans      -87,000           0     -87,000     -41,485.22            .00     -45,514.78   47.7% 
2797010 450038  Rents and Leases       -9,000           0      -9,000      -4,050.00            .00      -4,950.00   45.0% 
2797010 450051  Fare Box - Trans      -65,000           0     -65,000     -10,704.16            .00     -54,295.84   16.5% 
2797010 470000  Interest - Inves       -1,000           0      -1,000            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0% 
2797010 501000  Salaries      284,723           0     284,723      99,955.56            .00     184,767.44   35.1% 
2797010 501001  Salaries - OT        4,000           0       4,000       2,755.34            .00       1,244.66   68.9% 
2797010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        8,000           0       8,000       2,189.78            .00       5,810.22   27.4% 
2797010 501004  Pension Costs       30,000           0      30,000      10,997.77            .00      19,002.23   36.7% 
2797010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       40,000           0      40,000      19,511.57            .00      20,488.43   48.8% 
2797010 502000  Auto Insurance       13,125           0      13,125       6,562.50            .00       6,562.50   50.0% 
2797010 502005  Insurance-Proper        3,000         315       3,315       1,605.63            .00       1,709.37   48.4% 
2797010 502008  Insurance-Flood        7,000           0       7,000       3,365.34            .00       3,634.66   48.1% 
2797010 502012  Insurance-Work.C       88,847           0      88,847      44,423.50            .00      44,423.50   50.0% 
2797010 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000           0       2,000         671.70            .00       1,328.30   33.6% 
2797010 520002  Professional Ser        2,500           0       2,500            .00         200.00       2,300.00    8.0% 
2797010 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        1,794           0       1,794            .00            .00       1,794.00     .0% 
2797010 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        1,000           0       1,000         516.00         -36.20         520.20   48.0% 
2797010 530004  R & M Vehicles       80,000      60,000     140,000      25,860.04       3,860.98     110,278.98   21.2% 
2797010 530005  R & M Machinery        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2797010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        5,000           0       5,000       1,680.92       1,640.80       1,678.28   66.4% 
2797010 540000  Utilities - Wate          300           0         300          77.52            .00         222.48   25.8% 
2797010 540002  Utilities - Elec        8,500           0       8,500       3,462.33            .00       5,037.67   40.7% 
2797010 540005  Telephone Svcs        4,800           0       4,800       1,862.31            .00       2,937.69   38.8% 
2797010 540006  Cell Phone          700           0         700         360.53         301.95          37.52   94.6% 
2797010 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,500           0       1,500         663.72          14.23         822.05   45.2% 
2797010 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         281.20            .00       1,218.80   18.7% 
2797010 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,500       1,500       3,000       1,573.73         119.95       1,306.32   56.5% 
2797010 541017  Uniforms        2,000           0       2,000         971.94            .00       1,028.06   48.6% 
2797010 550000  Travel, Training        2,500        -315       2,185         220.12            .00       1,964.88   10.1% 
2797010 571001  Construction in      200,000           0     200,000            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0% 
2797010 572011  Vehicles            0      97,639      97,639      97,639.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2797010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          800           0         800         309.50         275.00         215.50   73.1% 
2797010 580017  Advertising          200           0         200          10.00            .00         190.00    5.0% 
2797010 580022  Postage          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
2797010 580024  Fees &  Charges          150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0% 
2797010 580034  Diesel       46,000           0      46,000      11,231.36            .00      34,768.64   24.4% 
2797010 580035  Gasoline        6,000           0       6,000       1,169.13            .00       4,830.87   19.5% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yLzINH%2FcXaM5TcxMuJMM2JVxkfSE6S1N%2B0S7MID79JR89eVxgvkSp4BuqYyz2tRw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2tXDh02uUQ7koYUfUgI9bldU6LOEqoUiB4Va%2FDmxVcrrQjoVsQKsCkLsd57VGBjH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u26aOejpfxGEI1P9CvK6LPwradflxXXafWtMbixn%2FOPs%2BrcOGH7%2BjDbWzKjb3tH3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SbIV2VN6gb9aKWtaNtzC9z8VqqOyiVuIeqOYa4UPoUmDXn%2FDgEwlITAVuVJcG%2B%2Bk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gOCDSJ9aMqpZl%2Bz3Tz1q7f9FPgDIm0Qu6RIa6ahOS4smVSQLE5top%2BOofPRNz9gC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ipCNWT4P3Xav4PeaEaorlx%2FON7Gj6%2F0mrpgnk2yzTgUKbsTHrQRIr0yTM0nNKLZd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=paRt%2B%2F97ilpUVzi6hzig0Bsgd80qU7V1RC%2Bq48QwigmpcGZIl624PDjZJ4piauMb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OlLIiymrBf3RI89ZjWaJTZHYrRFAdkIrPYoS1LJ7y7DtJmQu3f34Ya8qtc5LAtlh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f7%2FgqI45AbLt87BMQx2B2%2BPiVohfOAu5QEJkhJnZrw5bSviQFUgJ5RYm204PV9xU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xnSv6Ri2yIbHdC8GpyuiDkNER%2BBLzmoqkT%2BpUd5d9ROkabtFQwlHboi9sSwBXbr5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ox94jHoRkj76UeV7g52aEZunT4WNRz5NI4x3eM4Pk7VLstxc2eUcmkL7x3VidBr7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZKww%2BJcdlR%2Fh3cd1WcpUgmotcHsioj%2BuvYa1kLa4%2F3zyffbpg8L3hNH5Bn7nF8f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tmNIfBZbJUePRMYGJ7XzGQs%2FarcvdgE6qcLpq9pCDb9%2FhP3EGlukulwelM0WVgAt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pcPojohiNJlael6jU77w%2B1P%2BmcZwjmSiBqmkktfEL1CqCYNUcyVMAzVwvJK7iB5a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HK861SnEr7IrV7tZ2mZiqvnGVh4cPVLHA13udsNQ%2BBcXWToSgQZpV1hR1o%2Faiii2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hYvbTgA7UChxEzTRkNU5fXyaeYWsellv8sae7zNd1nG6rhykucaPmzQTM0Z6o3So
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2Bnpd9r7fO%2B6CbrxtUnpb%2BTPRX7YRbFRdEB5cVAsHDf7nMcH0aj712AtvXs0Zh1C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aC0gG5jLZ%2FW1WP4tI9sO7jiIS26oXN7oj3Flm01pUJW5YZBMflg4s82yFUxtM0SQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BumzZe1zl%2F0sAJRC6wXPU71txuac3%2FVCHgLhW0mWfiFIYG46gr5oAjyUjKpxlv4s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iRN%2FsObtMLhYW37PsHS3Q6%2Bur2Q7JeSMo24gC8LXTERswtFRpqXx6V4KVRLXRw11
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AvJ0xHCYmuiWB7PeKQnYyoJAFkvLPb1pqi4VHz6MpznooLcnqUka5SA4qytw8G2u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uFmkZrlQqeL1PDIjmNbSyAKIqRaQRubIBQSfHo4b4nEOnMOXSSI6YIWAYrOIzQCc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t85PXZeN%2ByKV5MYi8QYcS8FbNuEu34PpkDg0HKrBgAzQzRiPlU%2FjPWmeTL%2FgAQg5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=24cMzhWeCbG5nelUF2cKFbDFDor8XF4FrMmwnd8YkXAqRYYgXcEjnTaUTxIzYdUG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=esdOQJ79H%2FqwvkbFCvSSr4RB52gQHAimNuvIltKfNV47lbbTAP1DmfgqXITjpjt8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bs%2BurulNczuJiTWnQkgiAHapxUuQ4a7FE%2FzMciJPY%2Fwq7Tnb8rwfQMh7NP4%2F7hcH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ghaAucV1PhP%2FlGJCLGd4C0VH0cuF8e0Pq9yEqbiUFy5WlM25CzAGhan1B6psCUiW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jozVj3Q8k5EBzJjTpZ%2BvtFBUsYOoMSrwvzVtjphUMYuplrY%2FNqspf8HpDe7Hdju3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L5Wvdh80pZ5BoCw6VO8ilHmGK7v1Ztp6oxvENyW5%2FzPuqhjFcEm7Jq3QUiVB7M%2Br
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tr4aZN7uyWim8hgeHqPVOMkhOODZnsoso4yEboCIkgVOXxGo2j0Z7tq2Vq7M%2BhI3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HWVCpYOMHWpvGoi0wABvt8wBZS5oQ%2FGh4%2FsOEUrSUsVcL6Vx%2Bf9aCs5H6su1YHwO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BEncF58ROLDkbiAgDVoBD0e8sIoWxwnTQOv3Su2YEQWAkh%2BV%2FA8VhnuJddiLA63C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8qxnmI5Vv9Xg3a2J%2Bc5KTR5WPx%2Fs6TVALeAicT5rIIid5pWA%2BtQ%2FBcesGC6bZmYE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sSvuvgOYvtIm91bMy8ZStQi9jqn%2Fcb3iPJY6NZh%2FAxD%2BXJixzKlxIM3UOx%2F2zAD%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7B91d%2BS9an%2BLlGhDTzt%2FnBzvBGKO%2BX2tm06ZedUppifCmpQ7f%2BnncOG79zuyWMwX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qJGVmPGfeTGZh8AQgk0smBXNKOYcci7Y8NT90hDx0MWm4qS5i2p6iw6XIr1%2Fna%2FF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5kBpAhpyiqKbTeQUBHzdPolANfy%2F8%2FPvQLrm0gTR8fKuhsTC1ghoIh09xblSwfCh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OpI%2FlR5oaDuHT2Cd2riX0UvZAGmJeyjuCgWPMOY%2Fh2DrhKOui2Wmaj%2F%2Br6g1W2hH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W5gCEOqqDuJzm8052Iny34nS2YgfD48I56%2BZCyZxIp3wIjwAFV4SpujS5ftUZkTF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=muQ9nYewiqsrdtL%2F43rzI%2Fmc8tTeeHYWbyFpMGn2sJPsEz9EVQbarJkevEcy2Mkj
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
279      Transit                            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2797010 589009  Interfund Charge       12,848           0      12,848            .00            .00      12,848.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 279-Urban Transit System                 0           0           0    -190,806.00       6,376.71     184,429.29  100.0%

 
TOTAL Transit                                  0           0           0    -190,806.00       6,376.71     184,429.29  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -861,487    -159,139  -1,020,626    -530,734.04            .00    -489,891.96
TOTAL EXPENSES      861,487     159,139   1,020,626     339,928.04       6,376.71     674,321.25
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zsA1q5fMuClwKxximOberE0PO7VzaIbLIO%2BXGu9R76YjFYYXQwVsUKtlteiFCutf
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286      Deputy Witness                     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2862185 286-Deputy Witness                 
_________________________________________

 
2862185 460001  Fines & Court Co      -25,000           0     -25,000     -20,484.42            .00      -4,515.58   81.9% 
2862185 580049  Jurors & Witness       25,000           0      25,000         100.00      15,050.00       9,850.00   60.6% 

 
TOTAL 286-Deputy Witness                       0           0           0     -20,384.42      15,050.00       5,334.42  100.0%

 
TOTAL Deputy Witness                           0           0           0     -20,384.42      15,050.00       5,334.42  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -25,000           0     -25,000     -20,484.42            .00      -4,515.58
TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000           0      25,000         100.00      15,050.00       9,850.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NILZGlh4J4dBzZIu7K9EQXpWpjAkwIzK4gJRMYJ5dbT636yIhWQzDVHnWlSPvtus
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y5BRNlbRNLUBmN3fnAPP9GlGTDeQ97vpRE1Dd0cE3A4Cvx90i9RVdHiNbkHVNsG4
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290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2902312 290-Grants                         
_________________________________________

 
2902312 440000  State Grants     -165,700     165,700           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2902312 440000 0080 State Grants            0    -165,700    -165,700            .00            .00    -165,700.00     .0% 
2902312 483001 0100 Donations       -5,500           0      -5,500            .00            .00      -5,500.00     .0% 
2902312 499101  Transfer From Sa     -109,369           0    -109,369     -59,113.92            .00     -50,255.08   54.0% 
2902312 501000  Salaries       61,219           0      61,219      30,365.15            .00      30,853.85   49.6% 
2902312 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,000           0       1,000         439.76            .00         560.24   44.0% 
2902312 501004  Pension Costs        8,000           0       8,000       3,719.70            .00       4,280.30   46.5% 
2902312 501005  Insurance-Hospit        7,500           0       7,500       3,981.03            .00       3,518.97   53.1% 
2902312 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000           0       3,000       1,016.20            .00       1,983.80   33.9% 
2902312 520016  Prof Serv-Grant       25,000           0      25,000      14,162.50      10,837.50            .00  100.0% 
2902312 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         225.76            .00       1,274.24   15.1% 
2902312 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000          58.81            .00       1,941.19    2.9% 
2902312 571001  Construction in      165,700    -165,700           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2902312 571001 0080 Construction            0     165,700     165,700      11,500.00       4,600.00     149,600.00    9.7% 
2902312 580017 0100 Advertising          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2902312 580020 0100 Concert Expe        5,000           0       5,000       3,348.50            .00       1,651.50   67.0% 
2902312 580021  Recording Fees          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2902312 580022  Postage          200           0         200          33.01            .00         166.99   16.5% 
2902312 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250          32.91            .00         217.09   13.2% 

 
TOTAL 290-Grants                               0           0           0       9,769.41      15,437.50     -25,206.91  100.0%

 
 

2903500 290-Office Emerg Preparedness      
_________________________________________

 
2903500 420009  UASI            0           0           0      -2,931.47            .00       2,931.47  100.0% 
2903500 420009 0020 UASI     -211,000           0    -211,000     -79,630.91            .00    -131,369.09   37.7% 
2903500 420010 0056 Cities Readi      -17,000           0     -17,000     -15,243.00            .00      -1,757.00   89.7% 
2903500 420012  EMPG Grant            0           0           0     -41,118.89            .00      41,118.89  100.0% 
2903500 420012 0022 EMPG Grant      -30,530           0     -30,530      -4,977.50            .00     -25,552.50   16.3% 
2903500 420013  SHSP Grant            0           0           0      -4,320.00            .00       4,320.00  100.0% 
2903500 420013 0021 SHSP Grant      -34,889           0     -34,889       4,186.32            .00     -39,075.32  -12.0% 
2903500 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -4,424.60            .00       4,424.60  100.0% 
2903500 499101  Transfer From Sa     -186,022           0    -186,022    -100,544.85            .00     -85,477.15   54.0% 
2903500 501000  Salaries      127,810           0     127,810      63,395.98            .00      64,414.02   49.6% 
2903500 501001  Salaries - OT        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2903500 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,338           0       2,338         896.69            .00       1,441.31   38.4% 
2903500 501004  Pension Costs       16,424           0      16,424       7,766.01            .00       8,657.99   47.3% 
2903500 501005  Insurance-Hospit       15,500           0      15,500       7,863.11            .00       7,636.89   50.7% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x0NQO0V9sp26l1za1yw8FWEbRLcAb3QPjkLd23pz%2FZoJR1OBbq3IZffF7ly6T7QC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G8JMq8jiBPDZuPFXaQzlDuJ1Z1pHntIJlTHPeFLe2VKB8Cek0rZ1LOg5xsC6U1QHMTfy6BaGvBNusRAx5df03A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y8%2BtTe7Zl2WE2HKttYeKC1AAIz269xRWJIv4LKDxvPiHgN1f7AuDPT6xofRGVE7OZGkf5EP5k8VuYuf1c7pFkg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k7gxZDUKfPbO3v1x%2F%2Be9JpSmTdAR78F14oZWeE954o8SJl6o6Yj0nHMd00wWcjlj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rT7RNTWSHEa7NrsCdgl1MreN6k4c0RFKi4R6%2FMCcSa%2BdpFj1F0FUJ6tQEkiX6TFX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=09EobmPOgmTleVDYiY%2FrDmQFdOLBuQSrLSu7forui8H4Yu2Ybmx07pmSUH6kHIhy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Z0wTb1BiFRnKGgiDwko%2FnAynxIILORhBey3%2FlrZpyUaoVZMzqHJ9i06dj5UX94F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pHShRLxBFggqH4yOJArOSpMl%2BqWzE%2FBWdK7J%2BFl8J3PrgeGPtjsZalx2saOSWkF9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UOCSZdDhj58IxTrHtACNjR4w65gxIeZ7LsAMidi6MI5Zy8%2FQJtnOet7TUsd5wuu0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2BwSezT75Dy09HOHMvmlOnue0rOosIjEAFTlWmRwPNeUqUX3rIVKNnhQuZUj4sx5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zEasgx5FTqxOA8DpCdeYE3c%2FAzdDfl5IZhERlzZwUScfrdOFnPvsUwI8ylJtIVCf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rlhNJlAap8Qk9pekGNKc9BRu8laAQjwMvcAOFej%2BQhqrCimFi47iqDKgrqf8sY3f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bz84TT%2B5DwLKU2vkb94jyTVLdYi5kdpmies2qdu9VpL%2F0GRWXOzs2gcbjSLn%2FY6E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cZBHSjfztC9ea6BvsVBxv3xcYbkZmWL153y6YDjJNzFzUloUuvhLYnruW0JrRsjDyJl1Q7QL1yIqXKg7%2B8xGCA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dTOZL476Ko4zUjws0W0rCuQDHbAx7QLODism7EZRnAFwNWzxrXmQw9n7mPrQ0DeWt6RBTlNRj6e%2B2PfP7zad0Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXivmAjwO2ZtRpDExmvF0xAaoHAEhJp%2FcS1onCXR8iX2l%2BDIIFgIwvWqMQ6bkciSlwdfFX4u6OWTQlbDmQFCdg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hU54407WJG0Mz90nEDNdqVOiv%2B232O0eelqRuEcJSP2u2xoVSdvcCpK%2FrDlIxEyZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fz1V9d%2FUSy6OHnTvj%2BtuaJEaO2H71ImG3K%2FYe117LbMx0jlBu2BJYu6QClM72OjT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nvHssXves8BkyoHO2gb7O9%2FnfYiIUpy0Wv%2Fu689bnARLz4jl5XtmvNyhztP2HJ5E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Inse3RWZbIWqEXGV%2BxsZutUa6tRSyGpM2PlI3KMxGW5PKX%2BRjV8ptu%2FjF3JnqfXG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5TEZgyp1Ksn9668PUNeqS9GTYbQ19p4Ly48A4kNETq63VSGdIgneTc7kGeo4W7F4BF2x96uW%2F7rX5XKtCOn97A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9qhwwiH%2BJCH%2FnwyC4lXe%2FOGcLX9%2BbPbTCsQvWHC7UivkhV%2FvjM0jrHRsIRrZrUM45DwYLWAyFSar5OywWWQHDA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R8wMQexQ48UUwHBUayl1mD1Hz93yH9Cg6zfHNEIjKjPaa592%2BbYkDF4DYhek2zWH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cb3wL1J9XjqC0uL2%2BUXjB5LQBYUe156OUks5d6Bf8z0t5t%2F%2Fr%2BwXqx7%2BCAAaDOLXCjeJpk34shZxV%2BYw9NucZQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H2L5eX24EC5gF0l4Xtj0uN6cDjuSI1gzimVwBzMFoWG090Z%2FyFs6HtQRWKeOgkLd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ty2aW7LziU32L0Qie2i9Wwa5f4NYS5VYumXfOxi1krXMx1m2%2FZyT5BGA1giH%2Bzwqg4Y2djaLIYzJ%2Bf7d7wULHQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FAQ%2Fqar6yukyFE04tGmmn%2FDl%2F7bE%2BztNPDD5XFxUYd%2BPAq0H8w11ZuxyRRgduZ85
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LrE9gf2an%2BA%2B9H95mKi3Tl2UFRS2s8MhmtzgFW72BX5jmI45w5xOTbuZjnuhUkba
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aidKFpVON71YOs0upxeFayJYlDFewI1C7katTXO8eLZ6d6wanABnriGGylbYZf%2B3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KSEXai%2FVN8cDW%2FXsN0ccPhjmSEH8RRIVQNOWB3LBkS6cYTgiAs%2B%2BBhIRvu1Kn5CH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1KgjZoSIO0oHoZbVZFha5mXlOdlB3YI9Xaly%2FtOpdTCz2PkNI1kcCz7R5XXLsSo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WYHlsUvqw0L793Iq7adl4GcFL%2FH8Lfyl07t1yeWiUl4S9oGTYngUByr1ICrc4HgS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NVtuHiNxmHrl4JQOjPFTAPF9b8c5MlUOyZOaU87FhlJuJF2%2Fo4VOCo91ojGdbYKa
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2903500 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,800           0       1,800         953.66            .00         846.34   53.0% 
2903500 503004  Rentals/Leases        2,000           0       2,000       1,616.20            .00         383.80   80.8% 
2903500 503004 0021 Rentals/Leas        4,320           0       4,320       4,320.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 520002 0020 Professional      158,250    -155,500       2,750            .00            .00       2,750.20     .0% 
2903500 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       20,500           0      20,500      15,946.25            .00       4,553.75   77.8% 
2903500 520051 0021 Prof Serv -        5,000           0       5,000         980.00            .00       4,020.00   19.6% 
2903500 530004  R & M Vehicles        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2903500 530005  R & M Machinery        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
2903500 540002  Utilities - Elec        6,000           0       6,000       2,065.67            .00       3,934.33   34.4% 
2903500 540005  Telephone Svcs        5,500           0       5,500       2,473.14            .00       3,026.86   45.0% 
2903500 540006  Cell Phone            0         454         454         151.65         301.95            .00  100.0% 
2903500 540006 0022 Cell Phone        2,400        -164       2,236         818.02            .00       1,418.42   36.6% 
2903500 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr          500        -290         210         163.25            .00          46.71   77.8% 
2903500 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2903500 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,000           0       2,000       1,418.98            .00         581.02   70.9% 
2903500 541008 0021 Supplies-Ope        5,471           0       5,471            .00            .00       5,471.00     .0% 
2903500 541008 0022 Supplies-Ope        4,400      -2,574       1,826         322.33            .00       1,503.42   17.7% 
2903500 541014  Small Tools & Eq        3,000           0       3,000         956.18            .00       2,043.82   31.9% 
2903500 541014 0021 Small Tools       10,478           0      10,478            .00      10,120.44         357.56   96.6% 
2903500 542000 0022 Computer Equ            0       2,574       2,574       2,574.25            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500          58.81            .00       1,441.19    3.9% 
2903500 550000 0022 Travel, Trai        2,900           0       2,900            .00            .00       2,900.00     .0% 
2903500 572000 0020 Computer Equ            0     120,750     120,750     120,749.80            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2903500 580017  Advertising        2,000           0       2,000         372.50            .00       1,627.50   18.6% 
2903500 580018 0022 Dues & Subsc          250           0         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 580021  Recording Fees        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2903500 580022  Postage          250           0         250          60.08            .00         189.92   24.0% 
2903500 580034  Diesel        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2903500 580035  Gasoline        1,400           0       1,400          32.10            .00       1,367.90    2.3% 
2903500 589006 0020 Operating Gr       52,750      34,750      87,500            .00            .00      87,500.00     .0% 
2903500 589006 0021 Operating Gr        8,600           0       8,600            .00            .00       8,600.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Office Emerg Preparedness            0           0           0     -12,800.24      10,422.39       2,377.85  100.0%

 
 

2903900 290-Battered Women's Shelter       
_________________________________________

 
2903900 420027  Battered Womens     -125,000           0    -125,000            .00            .00    -125,000.00     .0% 
2903900 589007  Battered Womens      125,000           0     125,000            .00            .00     125,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Battered Women's Shelter             0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
 

2905255 290-Coastal Impact                 
_________________________________________

 
2905255 420000  DNR Grant      -30,000           0     -30,000      -7,728.25            .00     -22,271.75   25.8% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Cjl5UuuzF%2B8iXFf%2FkpylCotv1BnM0x5Tv5%2B%2BRR7Pa31vesUyxkdISMZ1hqA1qam
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AW1MhvI%2BVKS5r4ki5YlX3Ux0HFqN6JXxs%2BSL0%2BW3arvCaXw%2F1dMZJiyH7SVLn7PR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E6UORGGDdPMUFIO8l5%2BBmCkCFeBZkEcN90YTqv%2FWBzttptLW1RESSUraDoxdBz6Ks3xHpo78%2BLYVYjhT2RkQ1w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fr%2BHE7MwH6nqhTomf%2FuhmXAy1tPZVAKEzJEmZEKIaUZloEPmpH%2F0BFpzrH8%2B%2BLCNIoVXYU%2B1hKpvrgodC0%2F%2B1w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qLwBKT3KhcPWBFCZcqq4zBhSDsELigx4%2FMpHbT5y1GHTI71FkwZEG9MbaXdqtLy2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cr4C8muBB5TyZInFaHYJvqypeIThYojgrNRGpDBbneiwK%2BS6EzMZvoiw54KYso%2ByDHDe25s%2B9qL%2BIdZFpveAlQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JQAEDoqROjyZYOqwScR3uf54Z4P2z2zFGX5DvLDvj4ggfff1CJaNsPVH1oO%2Bdx%2BE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vtMspuXagbwO7QqwTiAlx7LXjs75UDlGL7FHCr3muVDc8HmFkxx8YKanIDjIsncA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fbpPDZsRSPIp0u26kV%2By9LCo0E7ARbMnJdUGysfylm9eHci%2BFzslZNLMEPZbB2LV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ihmIifIMzfFIBCKKFtBzcsRdJfhrQAowKLr6LW9xzDpuroN2XW%2BYL5S90qEr%2F1mM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v1E9bfxa2o8VhNj7K%2FisJHfedCBlrGdCxFnCUs9SOA%2Fy02%2F7S2LU8ZXB4i1MpaZY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LoRYHL5rZ2pGDxI7%2BbXVgH5A5LvWljwO0%2BskzyA1ybSxf0NQ7yCUK7RP2jd4VV471KdmlXBYXVBxGPCbQauNUQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2BYgTxDOrAsNVxGbso8zp%2FiYNHlHZcso%2B%2Bx2r7I8%2FFzhUA0cmQgCfHZduaIu7uqw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vzd%2BNubTMkbSMwfu8JoaQ29P0sKymMWyPdX8DPjtuWMlDD4ca4cskgds5qAtrrZ%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gU3j8KH9MVgNE2hCTXOE5GAzfhAGhjZkrbIMdhFUv0RYvEpoGCzUB9RfwpJHxA5O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r5ukZ1pk178LD5NAUW%2B1KmQUXh68Vx%2F0%2FwcHitPTLD1XF9DdC2EY9yZYygZB%2FeTCyhafnSrbi3mYcDMhaV9b3Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uGZ8L8J7Gxp2ZT6dXSVh5wnPdm94PmLU2v8m9tFHz3%2B3X9eYmtj%2FHNqPkNwaOpQH9buCH04KC9H5Zc0k1laNSQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K5zSEt2ZYG9YXDBKk3AyrZ6DfbQjwC0%2BHAqcOVfCzMnffHH2VFGWL2uTTVVZHHGq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jlrF9f5aE9BYTD57EUtSCk9q8SZBrKYudErpmvqH0aAZb%2Bjvet40IYex6luw1fhZmVFCtjFPDK7M4fjyLWbsFg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=es45loasSo1zTGoyikCnW8dJPE1jTxLiidCU1uMM4aQVqX9pCyI%2BP3Z%2F5Dr0bjuFyi94zyLQRm77jVgWPHbAGA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HgbLf4ROpTRDP3bm2nn1TXu58ctInbQiRCDdn1Ob20Uu3%2BnS92QZkqxa9YBQCjqY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IRlosFvs%2BJtlE94K4R%2BpP70ejDe%2Byi1Xxe21sBHzz8r7dzKTL1nG9s35Dw2eGABLCMZejPhDr3IjnU4W9U45yw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ITpfrUBjCJSS9fpKZCc8c5iVaXJnk3vpYbyw%2F98X2E5FGe9pUKLAdjhgZGhKhsgVBNIZAtsBu2RGQa0PQSNV9w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATaxkeMSbcGRnrtn54prJSNXBc0ckl9t7kAmMtSvCGoyjqiAvH3tKW11b%2FGWfrW%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y5pKIuTWuqvmuIgVkVt7bK1sWntf5ll6GfJje6Bdk9esMUlTFGxBL9vF3WB4%2BxVJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gn3EpHLQzaaRksdqOIY29DsDDHW9bHByzv6EIT6lzDud8TGZOyfI7s6Qq8BotL6W5xMlG43ztjhSXpm%2FJ2Dx8A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QzARU6wspRpYTHei%2FhrKqjHUMDy57yWfp3%2BxAPJHT2Oc22CdpwKvOwGn7iVb1IaC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XVZgtSU7e1zNosGxtIEjy7iY40Jeo%2BqdnvxauNxbY%2FNE6BySemv9R7gw78T%2B20SP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=usbdGtgb6WhCww6v8uxWElxpsBxGQhqvV4%2FAwzFYUBu46n12L7BWZiVNpUs3cNFL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a8h%2F%2BwO6al8c7JDdFPWmbMkt2yekI%2BEIc7YywB3vQ9rfIZwElvYlEHxmevodSnar
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G2dDbMLx74PWaXECv7xM5jkDRb%2FVWBVLFFNLHzZOiCJ%2F3zAFhPS13pO88FwSgGMHK08%2BSy49UWLI6lUEejg1YQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gLMkPbI%2F72R2kMxHk%2F7fiCnGf293bXQ7G8QOOeRsDGClP9o7LBFJ9mPRPpvw4JfA4QAUsVIEXBB5ey1wE%2FNSMA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vPfoip1vBD%2B12ObKnu2Va87i4u0N8Jd5BCddRl1G9s9IA%2FAIraqpad%2BFMK3geiCo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gbm%2B9BkDMlMmIta0e861vs5G4KoOk7ArtBgrO9v1Thcw6mBgAe7lvC38wgatE7ls
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8MATWgzqnzDX7XANK%2Fx4QtbmWgpjdWOfFsB4DPlZ8bKqUFVbBN1ZEbik%2BFnub3FE


 
 
 

07/21/2021 15:01    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     55
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2021 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2905255 420003  Federal Grants     -200,000           0    -200,000            .00            .00    -200,000.00     .0% 
2905255 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -6,473.26            .00       6,473.26  100.0% 
2905255 480070 0047 Refunds       -3,500           0      -3,500            .00            .00      -3,500.00     .0% 
2905255 483001 0046 Donations       -4,000           0      -4,000            .00            .00      -4,000.00     .0% 
2905255 499100  Transfer from Ge     -280,000           0    -280,000            .00            .00    -280,000.00     .0% 
2905255 499101  Transfer From Sa      -65,647           0     -65,647     -35,482.19            .00     -30,164.81   54.0% 
2905255 499291  Transfer to GOME      -44,060           0     -44,060            .00            .00     -44,060.00     .0% 
2905255 501000  Salaries      106,957           0     106,957      53,056.17            .00      53,900.83   49.6% 
2905255 501001  Salaries - OT        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2905255 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,000           0       2,000         703.02            .00       1,296.98   35.2% 
2905255 501004  Pension Costs       13,500           0      13,500       6,499.36            .00       7,000.64   48.1% 
2905255 501005  Insurance-Hospit       12,500           0      12,500       6,561.16            .00       5,938.84   52.5% 
2905255 520002 0054 Professional       10,000           0      10,000            .00      -3,872.50      13,872.50  -38.7% 
2905255 520002 7575 Professional      280,000           0     280,000      92,101.75      30,000.00     157,898.25   43.6% 
2905255 520035  Prof Serv-Contra      165,000           0     165,000      65,530.00      99,470.00            .00  100.0% 
2905255 540006  Cell Phone        1,500           0       1,500         208.88            .00       1,291.12   13.9% 
2905255 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2905255 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500        -500       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2905255 541008  Supplies-Operati        4,000      -2,000       2,000         580.00            .00       1,420.00   29.0% 
2905255 541008 0046 Supplies-Ope        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2905255 541014 0019 Small Tools       12,750           0      12,750            .00            .00      12,750.00     .0% 
2905255 550000  Travel, Training        2,500      -1,500       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2905255 571001  Construction in            0           0           0      34,944.00            .00     -34,944.00  100.0% 
2905255 580017  Advertising          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2905255 580018  Dues & Subscript            0       5,000       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2905255 580019 0047 Entertainmen        3,500           0       3,500         876.00            .00       2,624.00   25.0% 
2905255 580021  Recording Fees          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2905255 580035  Gasoline        2,500      -1,000       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Coastal Impact                       0           0           0     216,376.64     125,597.50    -341,974.14  100.0%

 
 

2905256 Restore Act                        
_________________________________________

 
2905256 420003  Federal Grants      -81,000           0     -81,000            .00            .00     -81,000.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0006 Federal Gran   -3,081,000           0  -3,081,000            .00            .00  -3,081,000.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0007 Federal Gran     -824,000           0    -824,000            .00            .00    -824,000.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0008 Federal Gran   -1,700,000           0  -1,700,000            .00            .00  -1,700,000.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0009 Federal Gran     -175,000           0    -175,000            .00            .00    -175,000.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0102 Federal Gran   -1,339,000           0  -1,339,000            .00            .00  -1,339,000.00     .0% 
2905256 501000  Salaries       81,000           0      81,000            .00            .00      81,000.00     .0% 
2905256 520002 0009 Professional      175,000           0     175,000            .00            .00     175,000.00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0006 Construction    3,081,000           0   3,081,000       6,975.65            .00   3,074,024.35     .2% 

 
 
 
 
 

66

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fGVsLG7NFVdn1sx%2B3eqnQ3AU3UvNGvVt0%2Fdux%2BwGQeg531ghQzmcIU0c21mIfS9T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JCNCQINNM1veyT7OZCSl2ZXo1aUek9ZEaAWNHj59F8j9YO%2F0ZiTjfTYhqQGoQSJc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zEiddwsqAldu50q5fPrvDhQQflBtgbLPSLSn0GKQ%2FBfnQzDccJt4c1pfuMyFRv3jY49UT7Z4iHOiD6BXuqciTA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s95OL1SpWbxHSSC3hrpmHvxNsfiJl4V5q%2BKIvSmaIHUer32B3JwMYC3oogJQZtG2AFy7FDw%2F%2BPYpP4Jwup2uSQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=buQ8hNMh1J%2FEXy%2FNU7csT3LeUJTfFL08k9W4wIku1uOUVsf555N8LjuK42xf%2BGzp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Cy%2FS1n11rLg3OHuZERiG31RHkEQCio8JjwzTjbSMMRq3VIBuNXGUSjW%2Bx5M73ce
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BwKLR3jMyRrZwRrvKg0eKWoxR3Zq3DZDNcsQG8Z%2FEt8ecxqic%2FgSUlhTNmi%2B02ub
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gUq0CbO3dbw8ieycSy%2FZhGC5SzAiV1T%2FgkIRl1IIvNwmaz8koxlevdXdciKKi5WC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nZ0shBHpSFe73HEvwiG9ISBw7nlqf2WiX9iJaoRPNn9AVQvfoxBF7j9WG3iOIqBE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lsORDZHpQm9ftClLOwrAFR2C1zoD0t3zkQJMDy2LCRv82yNak6psueBpgDIBeDBR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kjHwUu8Bg0zuN33YJ%2B38qnqmsQd1vjnUfQJtZl6FZZca8uyRoHeHyeedo3fyWu3K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jVAVQyf4fU1pupN9%2FJz6sbKtg7g%2Br1xj4nc2ZZwC3lESM0cqPUVRMSl8xv6wJHcJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PFdS8XhkDNz41rXFyRsJPnqmFg4tvtSyZvlCOrqPLJRKaQDSy499eh7hoz%2Br18mtBQq7FtF%2Be66fiQUSjOvpsw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c3KiEnJf%2Be5gncCby%2FhKLnzwrpwwWnx6Ba04CYBagYAINlyKHziFJn%2BleoOwfcBo2UiCFthy6RnRk8KF93EShw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wtp4tg4b%2BNAEb9U%2FctJ0WQTPzmeBvI5VtzA6XyNYiX7ShwZhd2CUr%2B7d7cUjity3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BHgd9%2Fs9vZuSMCm0rLfp9hmHGoS5clPo52b9jyqJgzWqvsTx3l9CAmnknylT7SE2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ZZ3ChVwIdcVfCI0QAc6pZ0Jmh4z4u0ajEz2CGbgtTzC0C9v4%2B9WVz3GxzcGALXw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1bmYWKpWr90Jq1gctIFef7zIQvWMDTWIMlQG6WOVOa3t39EoI8qf%2FZvxkXsnJNCH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GusLXP%2FZRTx6IRBiijWoqTbodFPjq1mehyeS6b%2Bf0nxCfY9gIsQAtkI5nQOdCKsc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lYFjztD8zobGMcZd9tnEZNLKOB5mqVm6NS0lRlxNQFOqXmy9nkDoOSlEi16HAaR5jTYTLMOKN%2FejYnoh%2B292vA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fg3c%2BUfPI4RBKc6sRHESxKmgrPa2dE2u1H79Ilb%2BO4QWJPP%2Bqg10NSZpdcGk7lRv5zhYUj8P8qdCsQ2XRVHfRA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BnZZ%2F8c14P9%2BWFowevqZLq08iu5EAn4LXMU6AyfO0bGG%2BX4eXTZDRbCO%2BmL8rrME
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JgHuYA%2BasR0nxkMqyX7GU%2Fq%2BDAxfyRvIHeskUKtQc64hkisBWm8QwVKRmLim3X9p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ItrmUSH0OKz7mH2f1SyAKE3pPMXYb1mlv1uEk8l9PRYRUOpgb%2FH3nxii97RjtRED
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U7WuoOwo0G9xU5aZ603I%2FV3OgdIHuCR2G3RxRzAv5EAHP%2BJMC16Oh8ydhC9Rh1O7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F5agX7FwP02oAnM6KyEQYduGcNinwIIgQ7wZfTce9Cx1c8KU6C%2Brzq6VzFLCnkBaPxLJj4Q0RXWeM6mfh5F3bg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yC%2BurdKYe%2FoJ35%2FITqBhGyiB%2FNh0PJBfsoDJthYo56788PcGupxeTw2tjZzuSHvu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FE1MvXqq7cfKDrVHwxFzlLtvMYuIAw7d18FOMrjsMODiHNPghBfK%2BDxC2HkV7AER
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JbQBde61gEkXDqaiog4agNsvHL456hmMOAZt3eIYh6CvIGp2hINqJaMHe78gnHuS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2Fk6uEviPPwppXOa0D2WmoIcKH94u0eZP5ARp4laLTVP47Brl7O6XPKYthwC%2Bmulh%2BaOd5%2B3l%2BVu9mhrI3JYsQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2BKf8gMXCUQZ9ChXbROLKI5HuPbhqNbJF6zWhjqyXKGuFaub1XNSA%2F9RtnU8Cz7d5AAUHNnbJ6fmDH8c5UP%2FOQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ob19GxvEee%2F8cjBkOBN6Inv9yYlBLNcwxvmhUYuq0F3LivNM5zjsw0b6knXw88ztpHuhS5Mkj9ThWz%2BJPbI0gg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2FeJ1dBGKwSlMzDUHvtmxNpjcsoScjiz88PljHdOM%2F6v%2B4Znt82zar5TVyticbv%2BdAEzRleV1vZhJPElYwRPjQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zeOGEQxqWlKLA7lyQouggXrCghJqud1bE0o%2FzZ8Or3ps7UkrMI6UhG9PwZTA6We%2BxBLGjTAgWjEqO0DAhUD2dA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k6uLXaOREddonIQ8ndDSLeJzQjnw9H8Tuw6OKGj1xKVvBsAOvGWZWur6yPOyGqTc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kvY22H02p8WHfNdm%2BqMOTjlfJ%2BF5xnAaRPN6%2BDZWH5RmGB6TzGovojJMidSRcgP7mH46HlnLb6iPUEDh4yJHEA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aq7EgJpq9qPCmNFhF4Jhv90%2BkFgWQx4UhgF3H9oNvDY3KVQhFvWcvqXJLm9pHd8vlkmTZbwk8B4%2F96pHxf3rPA%3D%3D
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2905256 571001 0007 Construction      824,000           0     824,000            .00            .00     824,000.00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0008 Construction    1,700,000           0   1,700,000            .00            .00   1,700,000.00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0102 Construction    1,339,000           0   1,339,000            .00            .00   1,339,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Restore Act                              0           0           0       6,975.65            .00      -6,975.65  100.0%

 
TOTAL State & Federal Grants                   0           0           0     220,321.46     151,457.39    -371,778.85  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -8,712,217           0  -8,712,217    -357,802.52            .00  -8,354,414.48
TOTAL EXPENSES    8,712,217           0   8,712,217     578,123.98     151,457.39   7,982,635.63
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FIxAvdbyPvk8pXN0JOuEHFPChFVzOzrNyldlh%2B1QC77YeOYQhAntnQIYnOysuNEdPv4DRAUxYIKY%2Fcom01%2FYHw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=crUEjxorG%2BHOwrIZfroFgPMtuFQ9RDQZoi9NXvqCTfjNk5V9JI%2FyOfWDGd%2FV4kAE%2Fwp1WxRt3vd2qSlHjjLg0g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9jTiuEfSF%2FCdxWzioSMEaGrr7ZCiBaFYOIHwEH4RhxgWgyZAojZoZg76GWw%2F2StE19sULuxyh0JTB29Cj5YhOA%3D%3D
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2915255 291 GOMESA                         
_________________________________________

 
2915255 420024  Gulf of Mexico E   -1,400,000           0  -1,400,000  -1,035,622.20            .00    -364,377.80   74.0% 
2915255 520002  Professional Ser            0       2,829       2,829       2,828.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
2915255 520002 0039 Professional            0     500,000     500,000      25,823.40            .00     474,176.60    5.2% 
2915255 571001  Construction in      855,940    -502,829     353,112            .00            .00     353,111.50     .0% 
2915255 571001 0040 Construction      500,000           0     500,000      47,507.50            .00     452,492.50    9.5% 
2915255 599290  Transfer to Stat       44,060           0      44,060            .00            .00      44,060.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 291 GOMESA                               0           0           0    -959,462.80            .00     959,462.80  100.0%

 
TOTAL GOMESA                                   0           0           0    -959,462.80            .00     959,462.80  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -1,400,000           0  -1,400,000  -1,035,622.20            .00    -364,377.80
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,400,000           0   1,400,000      76,159.40            .00   1,323,840.60
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DE8saf%2Brtyr6rpTbMarRw3kDJgglEta2zm2dCkmvKaUy1EmIZrdr3z2BdcJ%2FkrnV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JLTZFsd8A2jBQSVa7g3ol5ciJIgsSysJ%2BVxIhEjDk6wBvH3hXHTlu6nFeBV6uUft
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZthhgE0KkOvm7dP2zFQAzQ3vfwQZZLvsLRhKi0EPoLVzakY1%2F%2BBx9hYS5kRNfaGPZPUk2BrGU6i8kjBLNeW%2F5g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pDfTuX5ADd0Et4kIWxjbOnS9iQ%2B%2BjodpY7WcJgIf8JfmyOcHpuRrjXv7ja7%2FOrJr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZvBMaZlO7KCIBhVY44pizYj9UKSXoh%2BQoeAi2pFoEL8oOAJF6IB8m9HhBFdTALR29hEcwR8wh7YrmNWmOBwOqA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JNVegC0%2BWAjG5%2FdQXlkFwYehNwEL0XbFs%2B%2FRjohj%2FXfAgnPa%2F0dUn6KbAMbOVjp%2B
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
312      2012 Sales Tax Refunding Bond      APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

3124445 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund Bond     
_________________________________________

 
3124445 499500  Transfer From W&            0           0           0    -199,700.46            .00     199,700.46  100.0% 
3124445 499529  Transf from 2008   -4,082,500           0  -4,082,500  -1,872,732.66            .00  -2,209,767.34   45.9% 
3124445 560000  Bond Principal    3,585,000           0   3,585,000   3,585,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
3124445 560001  Bond Interest Ex      497,100           0     497,100     284,400.00            .00     212,700.00   57.2% 
3124445 560003  Service Fees- Bo          400           0         400         200.00            .00         200.00   50.0% 

 
TOTAL 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund Bond            0           0           0   1,797,166.88            .00  -1,797,166.88  100.0%

 
TOTAL 2012 Sales Tax Refunding Bond            0           0           0   1,797,166.88            .00  -1,797,166.88  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,082,500           0  -4,082,500  -2,072,433.12            .00  -2,010,066.88
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,082,500           0   4,082,500   3,869,600.00            .00     212,900.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q3vFh7%2BgasqtOAXIhjkOX6XFABVeXybAd3IvEzZZT8IiPQ4bpZEEYLFg9UzL9vpP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9qh9Yks18eK3zbHb9VTHn6p3ya8%2BAGCZMryszOzL%2F07n6NLTyAHF5NFbVbIzzPmj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mkkCRetyB568gZVoLh9E49FR%2BQhh12tJ7Yn2niVPQ0bRJjeUCw%2B%2BiLbWFmL8nM8n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E8MlKO%2FV1Kk9mbTS3HosXnjBB9pSaCLjtTW3oN%2FTI2tWPJXD9zPNtr4YhLDdjObY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=syzS8B%2FS6XYphVZ2HUij4YrybZi2VzLPyZ4GTTndiDWqsf0OZPy6Bh9%2FwNOMLUfO
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FOR 2021 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
354      2014 Fire Sinking Fund             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

3543310 354-Fire District #1 & 2           
_________________________________________

 
3543310 499254  Transfer from Fi     -280,535           0    -280,535    -141,349.16            .00    -139,185.84   50.4% 
3543310 560000  Bond Principal      260,000           0     260,000     260,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
3543310 560001  Bond Interest Ex       20,535           0      20,535      12,022.50            .00       8,512.50   58.5% 

 
TOTAL 354-Fire District #1 & 2                 0           0           0     130,673.34            .00    -130,673.34  100.0%

 
TOTAL 2014 Fire Sinking Fund                   0           0           0     130,673.34            .00    -130,673.34  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -280,535           0    -280,535    -141,349.16            .00    -139,185.84
TOTAL EXPENSES      280,535           0     280,535     272,022.50            .00       8,512.50
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KWeYp1yh1P3nimkTTSX7BnXXefi5mkBqw8VREqC2Kq%2F4NPDdASy%2F0fY9QMH25r6E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BYvfsebc0PVbV4bk7Iz8i9p2B1G7UBlM6ECT6cHGq9A7gRkfNGiVtfEouNgYJuJz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ste3qBhqLd%2B81VbCNV1MAsxUSmECkQvN3TZ6Qpd%2BnAnev8L3jqeE0LEmyj9DxiBu
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FOR 2021 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
443      Courthouse Capital Fund            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4437150 443-Courthouse Capital             
_________________________________________

 
4437150 541008  Supplies-Operati      120,408           0     120,408            .00            .00     120,408.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 443-Courthouse Capital             120,408           0     120,408            .00            .00     120,408.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Courthouse Capital Fund            120,408           0     120,408            .00            .00     120,408.00     .0%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES      120,408           0     120,408            .00            .00     120,408.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fWqxKC4gMzifKgurZHwYTSZKbRDq%2BgpGGNbYL4%2BQKd9MS%2FUTgpWWTdtgUueWhSkw
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FOR 2021 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
454      Fire Capital Projects Funds        APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4543310 Fire Capital Projects              
_________________________________________

 
4543310 499254  Transfer from Fi     -400,000           0    -400,000            .00            .00    -400,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Fire Capital Projects             -400,000           0    -400,000            .00            .00    -400,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Fire Capital Projects Funds       -400,000           0    -400,000            .00            .00    -400,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -400,000           0    -400,000            .00            .00    -400,000.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FBOoU2M%2F%2F5Onaf4M5cOn9PmwLQq2p7Q%2FdoyJBREOxF9Vkz%2B25ih5dPeCELR9WWAb
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
457      Capital Projects -Govt             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4573425 457-Community Development          
_________________________________________

 
4573425 420003 0042 Federal Gran     -419,806           0    -419,806            .00            .00    -419,806.00     .0% 
4573425 420003 0043 Federal Gran     -494,918           0    -494,918            .00            .00    -494,918.00     .0% 
4573425 571001 0033 Construction      425,552           0     425,552     328,710.30      38,172.25      58,669.45   86.2% 
4573425 571001 0042 Construction      629,603           0     629,603       8,100.00            .00     621,503.00    1.3% 
4573425 571001 0043 Construction      617,428           0     617,428       3,370.35            .00     614,057.65     .5% 
4573425 571001 0045 Construction        2,835           0       2,835      17,919.78            .00     -15,084.78  632.1% 

 
TOTAL 457-Community Development          760,694           0     760,694     358,100.43      38,172.25     364,421.32   52.1%

 
 

4573495 457-Recovery                       
_________________________________________

 
4573495 420003 8812 Federal Gran   -1,062,095           0  -1,062,095            .00            .00  -1,062,095.00     .0% 
4573495 571001 8812 Construction    1,113,130           0   1,113,130       5,046.25            .00   1,108,083.75     .5% 
4573495 571001 8818 Construction      193,840           0     193,840            .00            .00     193,840.00     .0% 
4573495 571001 8821 Construction      159,284           0     159,284            .00            .00     159,284.00     .0% 
4573495 571001 8822 Construction      109,922           0     109,922       6,562.50            .00     103,359.50    6.0% 

 
TOTAL 457-Recovery                       514,081           0     514,081      11,608.75            .00     502,472.25    2.3%

 
TOTAL Capital Projects -Govt           1,274,775           0   1,274,775     369,709.18      38,172.25     866,893.57   32.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -1,976,819           0  -1,976,819            .00            .00  -1,976,819.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,251,594           0   3,251,594     369,709.18      38,172.25   2,843,712.57
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2FaNpYmXLGE0A%2BnR2mc2kmp41WULTUXkc0rkueObUVO%2Fi3dQ5VoD0Sw%2FCoXhTpIGIKY3o1MT8oB1Sm%2BLtO%2BXFQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yWeCMmn2gYGSwn3T%2FkxeIUxQp%2BIQuTTL0nYBLottC14avM3YSt3kZGbzVqiL6bLQZNZxbF%2F8tBoJ5kEIBv91mQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v4iFkEofxXntLK7aV1QfRUFjpCrA8Ui4whSBxrfJniXznfqRJilMxdv4vxoO1bOwMt6G6cu08zS8xIMlxHHjEw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pkTztiLh83RLXLSslOqdM%2FLPsgApf%2BeIuXYzBc%2FcLTVkL2rXMRIFSTPnOLcxlvNVeRP6LfEh8dH61SHhzbI06w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s265M3oLlR9rhvblh9tJE1haro0bbgHw17DPogDi3f3mtrDZuNGASwSRu04V9%2BwMmAw3KfsnKmVN5jSwA25TKA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FgqCAziQale6b9zHmKLY2KYrmCDNo0DbXXdSeU3gdwHFv9H8yGgoqW9wJirXEPwO2ghZauVyQ6XpLUkXTTDgtg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Svpof0OfaWnibQYTc54kI10Xkx9Nu0FIyhnnb7%2FgLAadZ%2BhSxICw4Hi1RmVGz3XjIoumDlQk9Xj5kPfqFuSbcg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dyxiD8gde6P9uXxFTCZE5vrppDr4NsINP561y4wZNBzOGvY8hsZViUgP5Hce0gumB4DB4DCw2KiRvVA4lho6HA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mP7%2FF5aqiPWnlwZgBPGQdhRjFqkDSOwBEaMdpXcsBDc%2BHIR613SgA6OmChg8T5KijxRlJGR3oYMu%2F5aCJCgRPQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lnr3qqKJqnS7d1XXsKwyQRKIKqXAGM9urZoTycS%2FMaZeVnyn04CGOFT55hXsi%2BHDEGyb5GiU8ikC1dkIQBKbOw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=irULWpFAnhMw5k05FY8QxnmRHCMk1B9rzhG2WbDI9%2BMdyyb0%2BkkzEZxPndHSdJp%2BpeCRdy%2FllhXS1o91tE%2FWMw%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
462      Construction Holding               APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4626540 462-Roadway Reconstruction         
_________________________________________

 
4626540 420025 4524 Highway Plan            0           0           0    -556,151.22            .00     556,151.22  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 462-Roadway Reconstruction               0           0           0    -556,151.22            .00     556,151.22  100.0%

 
TOTAL Construction Holding                     0           0           0    -556,151.22            .00     556,151.22  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -556,151.22            .00     556,151.22
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q0AsUkgUHb3y%2FdPL%2Bq5qvXyY1%2B6bzxq4ZV43pTTFKWZR7wLt6RWsQP1%2FtyiNTbahHYNnpV1P7mkFq3JM1A61lw%3D%3D
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FOR 2021 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
464      Hurricane Reconstruction Fund      APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4646530 General Fund Capital Projects      
_________________________________________

 
4646530 420003 0011 Federal Gran     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0% 
4646530 480071  Reimbursement     -561,500           0    -561,500            .00            .00    -561,500.00     .0% 
4646530 480071 0104 Reimbursemen   -3,030,816           0  -3,030,816     -66,861.06            .00  -2,963,954.94    2.2% 
4646530 483001 0066 Donations     -150,000           0    -150,000            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0% 
4646530 499101  Transfer From Sa     -140,000           0    -140,000     -75,669.97            .00     -64,330.03   54.0% 
4646530 520002  Professional Ser            0           0           0      28,230.00            .00     -28,230.00  100.0% 
4646530 520002 0030 Professional            0           0           0       3,895.20            .00      -3,895.20  100.0% 
4646530 571001  Construction in            0           0           0      60,381.40            .00     -60,381.40  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0010 Construction      350,000           0     350,000      72,477.13            .00     277,522.87   20.7% 
4646530 571001 0011 Construction      620,000           0     620,000            .00            .00     620,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0013 Construction      200,000           0     200,000            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0066 Construction       18,236     148,000     166,236       8,225.15            .00     158,010.85    4.9% 
4646530 571001 0067 Construction      363,750           0     363,750            .00            .00     363,750.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0068 Construction      438,750           0     438,750            .00            .00     438,750.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0069 Construction      450,000           0     450,000            .00            .00     450,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0070 Construction       78,375           0      78,375            .00            .00      78,375.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0104 Construction    3,076,893    -148,000   2,928,893       7,671.00            .00   2,921,222.00     .3% 
4646530 571001 0105 Construction            0           0           0       6,000.00            .00      -6,000.00  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0120 Construction            0           0           0      32,646.68            .00     -32,646.68  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0133 Construction       52,250           0      52,250            .00            .00      52,250.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 1251 Construction            0         210         210         105.00            .00         105.00   50.0% 
4646530 571012  Small Equipment      140,000        -210     139,790            .00            .00     139,790.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL General Fund Capital Projects    1,405,938           0   1,405,938      77,100.53            .00   1,328,837.47    5.5%

 
TOTAL Hurricane Reconstruction Fund    1,405,938           0   1,405,938      77,100.53            .00   1,328,837.47    5.5%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,382,316           0  -4,382,316    -142,531.03            .00  -4,239,784.97
TOTAL EXPENSES    5,788,254           0   5,788,254     219,631.56            .00   5,568,622.44
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CgTN5QGqoAV4ClWSD10RWA4dGf6w%2BqjVBQrFMGbUbxXSpYnDPSpbZFGO7rW5x96%2FF8nHAcE8stkUFIqmiKq%2BJg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wFUmIhk%2Brl0m%2Fo%2BnylHVU8SvpIrMpq983YNwKbuW2QcSPmREsGB25eMQ7vJZoKDd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=toc7FH9%2B9cr%2BhVXHKUQfsWbCPyoH7d4yMkx5wb4CapYR3VXhRPJX5GtJvUwwE9gs0iED0RRUG8SITGCQZKRCEQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wvf2BPUXn1cctHRKRRcrfVRDt8v%2FM8tRpkF9zANHMNpV4h%2FLjhSjlkGdzyJwH3l4PKZA4PX98RZIjThyKOGXVg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LxSt2kISvRInbdT4yneZxysszTGWq%2FxLtIdKa%2BLwnTdn84BMUmBIh2hpt2SSGV%2BV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dxMtP89oOUXNYKdFjkChU2iDYKu9YYSxCcCSDB4rHpP5sndD48FU8P3RFVjQ2eWz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cXpa4LoQAdV5zxs3nEgHGb3jIyIRvlH7qYCQi2OrdgG%2Ff86A5ZL76oH421i7tVdYTKU1lwoFbnA0%2BE1N0Znwag%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xv00npLrdRiEjiA4DbIc01p7lA5F1jTVsxQedZqo5VhduS7mffioTHp8pqm8KpLi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SXOEAEsy04%2FAnaiSvFJoSI0YMUs2F1gFk5YhuxyIgY%2B9hlfULrJsj2JLCh4Iu%2BeCnFIK70hAY2DhjZaHBXkgEQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BpxxHcERm5vdPbMZv3U1wlJp1CNm7masDTYdBCTyKfSpp8X%2Bfw%2B3GX0ud3DXQBaV81IRJ%2Bom8yDwML0YApeAZA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uA0OL5JfzFT2a4rN1JH%2BjxVrxlEnHPKqMK0IO4OjJnLlA3MA2jzSwklrmEi8ESlQV6wmGgRz%2BGIy92ESQHbJdw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sD0Ip4Ls6%2FHxJjFagRNO3K3m5f9QftA3nuKMaXSflNBE4Qr%2BIj%2BxIvYGjJkPKKV2vBUX5gYPRPQOfbzl0YF2Og%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P9%2FsVA%2BBxZYJDepdO4L0qF5GAG7bPuOfQFMooUZ0W8JRUgtcLRyrl%2Bxh1DFdApQbvMvsyQfe7KSH36ahY0uYtw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HTtQ9JMAgsY8qk9dhDNS5nsipOZNOZPKgNxnP5gCThCxnWFgspqNpuuuCVfffLnZ7phV9gjqHlpEKBQHXK3tEw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6DEYv313rxEC15VxfilKkGmVCJ2PVZL62TANKa7u%2Bkv%2FNs6VGmoyGkP4XG2oJSVvpqFB1FOoLrTPEbBrOXwJ2g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hSbLk8ZaxPlcD1zeIRtgkL%2FBOJOkFw7cU7TSXac5b6%2BcpPQX1PrI1RmfhLXfqwIHBVIuOeQZGEBCI4Ptu7S%2BsA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lgpx0IoRk2Rb0CyaeXmuHxend30R%2BBtU%2FGylOazhHHZk3mJbPTbCBPG3ZxWfX88SIAuSjephI268OUDX2Gow1w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1qxK3M4gtTl%2BdpD2LcVBxQ%2FuSBPl9zQxVp6zn2CMEyihpTzviQ61Mlfgx19MhHF1tHPfviBKJrsqGh8flyUC5w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tKAZbe%2B4U7gqe0eFnJM3LpY%2FSKnb0lVFxO4oriFPV%2B7aju1iLe4eIQvlncGmHrvI8bKQ8OK2wxWoQ4PtaDEWTQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OawWAJclWO62juBRsonp6r0XmVXkeAVcCH7CcZLZLcHV3qHOEgCnUFWQjOBTcm%2BMMZ24%2BWnQeDSHEnpNGYgOxQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hZXgAzHp%2BfgZuNWcgvmXVo6NfkUzH6cpgiZ2WqGuV8roDWVULVLJps1AEkmTZveO48XTmm17s4AmfwiFG54eGA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4GtqDXgzmGLe08kyabzeZ0xcbePacVkKZRAaMhxoU5rpdmPzcFuYALl5n9Wf6w4E
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5004310 500-W&S Admin and Engineer Off     
_________________________________________

 
5004310 420003  Federal Grants            0     -64,500     -64,500      -3,000.00            .00     -61,500.00    4.7% 
5004310 420003 0057 Federal Gran            0           0           0     -29,379.28            .00      29,379.28  100.0% 
5004310 420028  FEMA            0           0           0     -11,415.95            .00      11,415.95  100.0% 
5004310 450038  Rents and Leases     -102,604           0    -102,604     -40,068.66            .00     -62,535.34   39.1% 
5004310 450043  Fees, Charges, e     -125,000           0    -125,000     -10,450.46            .00    -114,549.54    8.4% 
5004310 470000  Interest - Inves     -140,000           0    -140,000            .00            .00    -140,000.00     .0% 
5004310 480071  Reimbursement      -61,360           0     -61,360          40.85            .00     -61,400.85    -.1% 
5004310 480079  Other Revenues            0           0           0      -1,005.35            .00       1,005.35  100.0% 
5004310 480082  Misc. Revenue      -10,000           0     -10,000        -847.98            .00      -9,152.02    8.5% 
5004310 481001  Water fees   -5,858,000           0  -5,858,000  -2,950,483.00            .00  -2,907,517.00   50.4% 
5004310 481002  Sewer Fees   -6,438,750           0  -6,438,750  -3,274,333.47            .00  -3,164,416.53   50.9% 
5004310 481003  Safe Drinking Wa     -208,000           0    -208,000    -106,892.00            .00    -101,108.00   51.4% 
5004310 481004  Installation Fee      -15,000           0     -15,000     -10,200.00            .00      -4,800.00   68.0% 
5004310 481005  Sewer Inspection       -3,000           0      -3,000      -1,350.00            .00      -1,650.00   45.0% 
5004310 489074  Insurance Procee   -1,442,482           0  -1,442,482      -2,555.55            .00  -1,439,926.45     .2% 
5004310 501000  Salaries    3,651,231    -525,614   3,125,617   1,424,148.59            .00   1,701,468.41   45.6% 
5004310 501001  Salaries - OT      240,000           0     240,000      90,021.11            .00     149,978.89   37.5% 
5004310 501002  Taxes - Payroll       43,299           0      43,299      20,634.18            .00      22,664.82   47.7% 
5004310 501004  Pension Costs      400,000           0     400,000     184,780.56            .00     215,219.44   46.2% 
5004310 501005  Insurance-Hospit      635,000           0     635,000     276,353.73            .00     358,646.27   43.5% 
5004310 501007  Insurance Retire      150,000           0     150,000      71,274.08            .00      78,725.92   47.5% 
5004310 502000  Auto Insurance       50,000           0      50,000      25,000.02            .00      24,999.98   50.0% 
5004310 502001  General Liabilit      250,000           0     250,000     125,000.00            .00     125,000.00   50.0% 
5004310 502005  Insurance-Proper      285,000      30,710     315,710     152,923.38            .00     162,786.62   48.4% 
5004310 502006  Insurance - Comp       10,000           0      10,000       2,459.83            .00       7,540.17   24.6% 
5004310 502007  Insurance-Water       37,000           0      37,000      18,074.52            .00      18,925.48   48.9% 
5004310 502008  Insurance-Flood       36,000           0      36,000      16,808.46            .00      19,191.54   46.7% 
5004310 502012  Insurance-Work.C      389,000           0     389,000     192,250.00            .00     196,750.00   49.4% 
5004310 503002  Rent - Equipment       27,000           0      27,000      11,451.21       1,026.00      14,522.79   46.2% 
5004310 503004  Rentals/Leases        3,000           0       3,000       2,843.90            .00         156.10   94.8% 
5004310 520002  Professional Ser      110,000     -28,255      81,745       5,633.51      50,200.00      25,911.34   68.3% 
5004310 520002 0057 Professional            0     102,255     102,255      36,377.57      65,877.58            .00  100.0% 
5004310 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       90,000           0      90,000      17,709.56      23,101.89      49,188.55   45.3% 
5004310 520009  Prof Serv-Storag       10,000           0      10,000       5,257.89       3,742.11       1,000.00   90.0% 
5004310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
5004310 520041  Prof Serv-Apprai          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
5004310 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        5,000           0       5,000            .00       4,125.00         875.00   82.5% 
5004310 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        4,000       3,876       7,876       4,198.00       3,678.00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 520055  Prof Serv-Water      600,000           0     600,000     300,411.00            .00     299,589.00   50.1% 
5004310 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        3,000           0       3,000       2,172.00            .00         828.00   72.4% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d878mdi3au3yoMzGV5CuXgnhWTXNz7dCrFq6OK1Q77%2Fuo8O%2FjRNS%2FYFCDItMSNdx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fMvozfacjA54OFyxsFRoNUY4Hs2nJKaC1IPDQkZCfcW6VMKTFwwWBIN4p48pS46kSYg5QMmlmrSqxJ3hCuhRHQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jL8hEP%2FdD7hnWkDg1IPf0IQ3CRRwlJfVIMLU62FHmgeo%2FJcSjU4y05mdkqdiAG2h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aI72DEuKkmECnIXK7%2BUY%2BKKLmbjgj0oGcsuRkTn00a5RfCJead4rLKsBkOLJAt5O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HGttU2jnTU7ze1YZi%2FrRAvZGihYzNa1elereRws0u1EGmMQGBfG7D70Rr2U4h8ql
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bgS4hqeS9zLreCbOsH%2BU8CEWjNDB04qseGQPQdwW0WMNgCIx1ScSMl76kbvJkzJ3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h7ORprxUsw6nV9nXUq%2FO4myJgiPzlN1l11DMYw6Dg%2FB3DTeCp2qlbspXgvxmFJFh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a18ndAv6vAVuvJ8ZCPHHeKY9N2854IYjeLzPwP7vcRX7%2FhMFRwNyN6%2BnzQBdZI57
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XSbXmvMRkmr%2BaMVUGM%2BvtDDMSpgMa8S7ffVT6ETY0Y%2Fr5v739RtZ%2BEHsDWa2Kfcb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ExG8rg%2B3M5zs8zD27OkfjYWpFg22hBXeGVZNCS0w5hHCG2qTVdTy0hxMntBqk2mY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NM1uENjwts6%2BGiYpOMbJD%2Ffl78XOxpK%2BA5yPMCJiktEaFWpZ3OhTcAl19gdZQXzI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cXTm1BsGuQACj7kOuwpdy651pzboCKhQ9cW%2BO2XnaCWVDvFTa1FAzE5ebZhjOH59
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wYy3%2F0f5YSWCf0Ndvx7jNcf19jGAVre2USMBa83qaMsTRbVZ3mDeTLT8Zks39BNn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=edc338bwwq5a6PtkgOkcFxt0FCLofL%2FppNGiJK1%2FuHZwibVON0QtTfu7iPYbrJ7F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=11d7%2B3JZ6gKpphMLGb1n8N%2FlXRSleU8MbwzndSK4ilZtCrsggtMa5%2FagOIrbrAJN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BTHrHzxu7HbkUCkfpNXGSWo3jKRLdZAL7P%2B5eHxt%2FCZcjevoHwrgQ0BU4OhDJvyB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N6mGZQ8LA2QxXdJYNPitMMP%2BVggzJ0AV%2FeEzhgads5QYq1mE%2FoU3HCE3Qn%2F7q3y7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=25M5M%2BIqJvV6caT%2Fu4DcUEawqdIB2O21Fm5pVS3r2pd28k3Lllwz2SHBePP8ARCT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KlmkGKWPwIbMWTaz4MuJl4GWaWG%2BilNRR%2FPd9dAX%2BPnjjPrrXPnk85%2FBUrq7BJ%2FR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JkmWyA8pkS5YIVHb1IpQaD5XDD4wZFVxZ6fOW8Pvnksequ%2BfsSGAeIKu7N%2FVyvCI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B4lqVYmyR6mtf6A%2B8Y%2FtYGognIJ7jn8YSVZeJ1WTS0ZF8%2B7l542jZ%2Bz97jbfl1b%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qFk0qhzCTDSIHXpXey%2FUk1qhAgMsLxKuiO6Tszc9uguZymEi%2BPCw4WLojvREaZHc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jvh0nspCRjOb8t0AOxvue3mLngVTRvVPn82tuVQTFWCtoNQkTEgrNApLMKe9Y9yH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JyoWNQRfJr%2F5unSk9EAgorBkwfcAc9Bi%2BLKP6l7wp%2F7VDNMXoTPy2lgiwhuhOzLr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vWtmRV43wf9UrzIRNf2j8qM%2FNQFAeXR08cHgzGOV%2FBSljwy9zZbrHLtp3LzCf6Vo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zc8lMYAioE2Cvc%2FuyuT6olk6cE20vjBttyWgn67Kig5lW7pIepioVAmL9Z81luyd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oxVVAQYp2%2BtPTMdjVdu8ZWp5ekEj2IjOBKX4jOsHK8Xo9Q1FJshimTov9gTRftvd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=utG0S2xEWyrri8x5n9StYjRxugyJZvA7JikR8h05OALb%2BljfK1cv36q5qvEGG06C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vYPpRyPs8gqNwKFJyjws4YmD%2FcUChuB0LyavphQej8q0gCUR3bJWf20cq0Yd8HkZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5NnlYTybUbtKnzf9YoOn07KIAd6tKPfBU6GadCtnsqRGd%2F%2FRST%2BMomjOMUqUV2dt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NleUfDVvItqkqHZDOFN3obzSPbhH4zTWWiRx%2F4ei4oONadJ0PeTgfSKCxsm%2BjREY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zIXdGK8UCsA8J1xpng%2BMimtBLrBzUzsAVoH71E6%2F18hnr8l%2FUtoyNTJeTVLOY4qnW%2FD%2BFc3p5Lh9i%2BwlYIphLQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IqXp1iBw%2BaE2usMdeLeMTiiErm8SwwEizm2PVwKx7BqmSVlBfymiAMlWP1lf80bl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2BAa0jyJ1Lx2Av8zFajDdlQAwtsD2iQbdipGNC5Vc7goqudM5U3otSX88FmiLYPi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pDRi7EdTLyc2wzROoTNiJQbtu8tstiL5Uyq51PgYX8vJj%2FxctA0eIboOtsDohjMk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tfu%2FvPha30VYgIYy6LV5DmzvS6qCsk5J%2BxWwKHTmKbTtjs9ANtCtxcNkaMh9fROl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uR3vLrrQ6Yplimtok2%2FLm0OnEsv0Jq%2FKbmW7Ac%2FlE48tEAo0DzhBUAHt5ZVsjDt6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NJe201SJOLBn2IZ1vneUs%2BI4mqiKCCwKcf6fc8%2Ffqugr9O6TdRHy2vR1%2FbUMtW5p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nZ7P%2B9EL93WVLo02o05QFyEOtPSHmUbYlSv7kBgUEteWpKnxJiBU1MfaQNESW07y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QnAN1VQTpi3L%2FE1jbxOlJkpji4%2Blw8yXhByWkHp9jleoSzm0VhrKJAncby2iJrNn
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5004310 520104  Contract Collect      130,000           0     130,000      63,671.18      64,168.82       2,160.00   98.3% 
5004310 530004  R & M Vehicles       42,000      16,000      58,000      23,912.78      25,629.84       8,457.38   85.4% 
5004310 530005  R & M Machinery      170,000     -58,343     111,657      28,813.81      46,763.47      36,079.42   67.7% 
5004310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac      150,000           0     150,000     144,835.71       4,663.28         501.01   99.7% 
5004310 530009  R & M Water&Sewe      350,000     -77,000     273,000     133,247.87      14,666.00     125,086.13   54.2% 
5004310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       40,973           0      40,973      15,534.60      15,534.65       9,903.75   75.8% 
5004310 530011  R & M Roads      160,000     -10,000     150,000      24,999.45      16,268.39     108,732.16   27.5% 
5004310 530015  Pump Station Reh      150,000           0     150,000      13,530.11      13,232.06     123,237.83   17.8% 
5004310 530020  R & M Meter Repl      200,000           0     200,000            .00      98,158.24     101,841.76   49.1% 
5004310 540001  Utilities - Natu        5,000           0       5,000       2,010.17            .00       2,989.83   40.2% 
5004310 540002  Utilities - Elec    1,100,000     -50,000   1,050,000     577,868.51            .00     472,131.49   55.0% 
5004310 540005  Telephone Svcs       46,000           0      46,000      18,697.94            .00      27,302.06   40.6% 
5004310 540006  Cell Phone       53,000           0      53,000      28,565.21            .00      24,434.79   53.9% 
5004310 541002  Supplies-Janitor        6,000      -2,326       3,674       1,756.50         259.47       1,658.27   54.9% 
5004310 541007  Stationary & Off        6,500        -541       5,959       2,271.34         839.27       2,848.37   52.2% 
5004310 541008  Supplies-Operati       43,000     -13,780      29,220      11,473.58       5,212.73      12,534.00   57.1% 
5004310 541014  Small Tools & Eq       20,000      10,000      30,000      10,379.98      19,278.15         341.87   98.9% 
5004310 541017  Uniforms       40,000        -300      39,700      19,010.43         136.90      20,552.67   48.2% 
5004310 541020  Billing Office S       25,000      -5,000      20,000       6,960.20         467.00      12,572.80   37.1% 
5004310 541100  Chemicals      500,000           0     500,000     172,398.28     175,584.97     152,016.75   69.6% 
5004310 542000  Computer Equipme       20,000           0      20,000       4,539.33       5,630.27       9,830.40   50.8% 
5004310 542001  Computer Softwar       20,000      19,017      39,017      46,819.80            .00      -7,803.30  120.0% 
5004310 550000  Travel, Training       33,000     -25,710       7,290         694.04            .00       6,595.96    9.5% 
5004310 571001  Construction in      120,000     402,500     522,500     170,710.10     250,860.50     100,929.40   80.7% 
5004310 571011  Vehicles       55,000     -16,000      39,000            .00      27,397.25      11,602.75   70.2% 
5004310 571012  Small Equipment       30,000           0      30,000       5,000.00      21,914.00       3,086.00   89.7% 
5004310 571020  Pump Replacement      301,169           0     301,169      55,529.96     111,939.50     133,699.54   55.6% 
5004310 572000  Computer Equipme        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
5004310 572001  Comp Software      400,000    -317,209      82,791      23,009.75      22,780.00      37,001.08   55.3% 
5004310 572010  Heavy Equipment      240,000           0     240,000       3,500.00     168,307.75      68,192.25   71.6% 
5004310 574000  Depreciation Exp            0           0           0   3,437,027.48            .00  -3,437,027.48  100.0% 
5004310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          940         300       1,240         717.50         360.00         162.50   86.9% 
5004310 580013  LA State Fees      230,000           0     230,000     102,821.01            .00     127,178.99   44.7% 
5004310 580014  Administrative F            0      76,695      76,695            .00            .00      76,694.82     .0% 
5004310 580017  Advertising          600           0         600          84.50            .00         515.50   14.1% 
5004310 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,500           0       1,500         242.00            .00       1,258.00   16.1% 
5004310 580021  Recording Fees        4,000           0       4,000       1,235.00       2,765.00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 580022  Postage       67,000           0      67,000      66,445.00            .00         555.00   99.2% 
5004310 580024  Fees &  Charges       31,000       9,230      40,230      14,806.08      25,424.10            .00  100.0% 
5004310 580028  Shipping Handlin          500           0         500         381.37            .00         118.63   76.3% 
5004310 580034  Diesel       45,000      -1,619      43,381      14,816.63            .00      28,564.81   34.2% 
5004310 580035  Gasoline       45,000           0      45,000      25,338.52            .00      19,661.48   56.3% 
5004310 581006  Water Treatment-       56,000           0      56,000      11,019.44       6,959.89      38,020.67   32.1% 
5004310 581007  Wastewater Treat       58,000           0      58,000      10,336.07         471.04      47,192.89   18.6% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iMeQQaqgcw7CYYvWWTj6x9VsLxmWzeb0KVO%2BZMfnXRAVtgMt6Yl9fwzeNGbK7sZ4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yLBhI3zX%2FW4vUrp4uQw%2FCm6qD%2BrlyLOAaxQxLh5V%2F3%2F8299Qy1sDSRIWsKOsIbJ8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GwworEU%2FK5uG%2BtkQ9TQH2Wrs0tuhNdMbRa8yfT9uQ5RJc6lI0sNaowD%2BPlLRHLxV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=et9yuL2TBfcVbvIPLOk5Wc04zcF1jEOtRGwKlloI3vjmGYE%2FVcN0Adpr51qVLHKM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KJ91s%2FeltJTbUZkIjzv53qjxTG9R1wuLYNYwCyjIV6bwxP1AZKVu1Ml%2BudPUjp4t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3CK7ediLTGa44PYscT27SacBZhRIcS%2Fr0IxVJiNUNHqQtbJwoiEl%2BXs6%2BUw1b3kO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rDAzJXDYxNhfiB2mdYW0xnLgv1H6ECcq90F2q88uaGCrlv2CWBHr2anAbcOjSqgc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZT8B2dFysc3NXc0XIkc0OO4J4aytmrHET%2Bn5CmQR8tVJRrB8qelqk2Yd6sGAJLlz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qJUn2wlhPojw8YH3WyZJwc%2BMu4fO%2BJbleMEQN%2FW7OZGGXA1vvE0m47t6S8rJWFJ%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4zRt7wKmHCB2VsG8xrwnTzt6s%2Bodw8DNFRl6aLkzU9z1xHXgqwA4YiOkLcfZMaDE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CY9CxjFX5LauaiSWFB9MA0Un%2FJT1lo5BqTyJS24CRUl2C%2F9E4Y3zBQ6M3O1nWwWB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ieFgzq7wg1qh04NJAm5p1%2FiI6%2FuauiR9YRucnM6rFMVcrTdpZNJIpT%2FG7EwARutJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GVL7V7mCFUWClxn%2BiijiGuNawS40oDxUDXyWGfb0MIH03CDMCkl%2BQppXkTup4Ilg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PFYHNT3n1nhXU7F2AnqF9w6L7CGGblU%2FTkIpY9gpG3H51mRT2RiS0XHbw068XKe2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QocJfc0HOzk%2B9mVPqeT1tGz8eAV9HACtafg94v43neBurqEtBjIwbt4mWkJ6B%2FBg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A18YFSwUS0sN%2F6xXe%2F4aFFT42XKIsii3DU1Sp4uVRQgCsdv%2FasYazZZ5h7gFojSW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ubDTwbPvejQbUSXs%2FUJ%2FIgiZUTH3Vsw%2BTQ%2BS8tkOV3T94KS2S96AuMJ5N9N2uebM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ktR5btzxh9mzmUlCtZ3GAyg7V3j9drozrkzj22mk2gpiW11vnZYVo0VyLHQALmyj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DgPTWioNBFAWJas%2FSA6OJh94K9DxXQ%2B02IqJA8yVDS5RoZjMSjSQVn57whg88tJZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=inKZHECfhupyBauyjpF5JSVs%2Bsg1elpQrZiFxvrVCxk4uokh7eksfezdKB3Bj5xb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y06qZ9HV9eDr%2B83uV3AHqtypoeeiz9Hs6MTMBtZ%2FeskEtKgInzNVt%2BIyMby5NMAA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dufW2BFW9Z%2B6F1JtMnurYFOPH0sd%2BIS5KyKHsUQzlt%2F6M0SPM4g5kL0ioAxO5uR2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1sbu2cvelXu2Rj57LQUT0I0tlFc7eirLbDf7OEKbM4jlK%2F2MudgRg7a%2BkptWJIKK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2Fp3TgtByyjOVbmlb3%2B55b381u5uCusfZ01udt7%2BN2SYzZsrCAYORYsklvOryDRP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bHSM4vNmJ6NhuPK7GXMr41tKXyr2RZd3%2B2%2FzHrWU76NwBol3a8NoJJlK8HFpo%2FJl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KQQiNfAGcLdO0NxcGTAccPjKgcWkfsfCN7%2FP2xDLLBMGuCdbx1UWzCP%2FCuE75odD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nKlUJrAkf6hueG4j3AMX6X%2FmGE8ObhJ9S87q69w3vxPF4kd5gDnZx%2FF61Aj%2FmpNR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QnVcJm6rFG%2BRSeMKstsZsfI%2BEoxc8WBPlIZJIBEi7zYAmsBnb8w0VYhLoLyeWtO5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w6PW8a5LgKo9TxMW7x8XZ6NgKuW5VXep1R8ENGla6B7Z2iDnY1yJ01qYJjtTgViX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DG18r1A%2FnRuN%2FMWwZMqKvxzGwW7DRwqAtiKEkjPSSyirkQuOPU727nFCUHH9yu2W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L56qWKOeiEijxRmMV8VvnlARxARYpzMcnJTFiYyQPL65jUjPsDC37cI%2F7NPthfW6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vH5RdO3%2BpidJKOP%2FNxLdDrOzH9z4yqer4HvV%2BB9nGB%2FwBSyOc1CwTSNvMYZ%2FiaWK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PC8qgEnzq5MvouspJPkGlBUJ5Mn62fMUJzf26MIdlOKhQGu1wcsAt%2BCeF6dtEs55
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ucvE7dVSZkYCCxiGTTy1BVoFygIg9XT6mDmAEnXUwivYnmszbHu8zniRd0Mk5p3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iI9xjIue%2BKifRFnM5aRXkz54QlV548keIPVoq57A6ZU8Ii0FhBtC4YCTSG0iQ0sc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ow3YV5i%2BB%2FXQocRx6QZTk%2BYXzzmZ%2FUHZpUK1r1SVbg7ds3rZB4Tf2xc5tvdjk4SY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cZxfrCgVLdujXy1NUhXQ8%2Fod6Zm0y3Ek%2B1jWq%2FwXpjLOXXnPc8I7DSrbfgKJme34
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3A47NeZwZNK8zdqE%2FM8Vz38MradQovJIL%2FVl23Ovx0VPWxQxLl5Wdi%2Fu3nDvsNrH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=647fsrguc9Z72hDrcDimfGblgChalZVoFw38UXV%2FZQXAPQeb2QTT9HlCCWNyhaSl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qzM%2BV4gGaRICP3k%2Br7pjWDRkglF%2FLZXrbCbCFcWSXtcV4XC3tA%2BLrVZKJpWUcpyV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s0VxgKHszZGUdyJnMNJ0CII8J5NgpiVoq3lG7QAAOKBF8L0nqUcMtd%2BxhfAMRu%2Bz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dKKw5gTm%2BRFhmCrmrTvzA7htrIHC%2BhezfvSvGdspvFHjeU%2FBhYCa3QGXaPBf4nnP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nNRVHrwovvaseS7di6xqU1YHmCrdyoolrtUOMeiFPX0ozM89DGShnMRHUcM%2F0rlJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wPkl46fIveZT5w7oCgEo1rQTAeX3LbpTlkxXcbe2%2FesQqGlQoBRhlGG1HX5hziVJ
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FOR 2021 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
500      Water & Sewerage Fund              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5004310 589009  Interfund Charge      685,794           0     685,794            .00            .00     685,794.00     .0% 
5004310 599312  Transfer to 2012            0           0           0     199,700.46            .00    -199,700.46  100.0% 
5004310 599557  Transfer to W&S    2,959,998           0   2,959,998            .00            .00   2,959,998.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 500-W&S Admin and Engineer Off    1,286,808    -525,614     761,194   2,038,553.94   1,297,423.12  -2,574,783.06  438.3%

 
TOTAL Water & Sewerage Fund            1,286,808    -525,614     761,194   2,038,553.94   1,297,423.12  -2,574,783.06  438.3%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -14,404,196     -64,500 -14,468,696  -6,441,940.85            .00  -8,026,755.15
TOTAL EXPENSES   15,691,004    -461,114  15,229,890   8,480,494.79   1,297,423.12   5,451,972.09
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CHt0MqlGdyv0rtk%2F5fbS4hag8%2BPIrsM72i%2Fo4MVGgtyHDiy%2F1ajShXRKdcozE6l1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w3MI5EQW64KWM%2FiURA%2BxfxM6LzOJELvpgbR0JDAb1FdiOi0wyCzTkVIKuSgIj3xj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TPScRb1ElKhDPnhZp8ng2BmW7B42d1Vd14P8g%2BTnSdnx2ZmiN8ARtmQ%2FN51tsaBv
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FOR 2021 06
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
529      Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5297311 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax S/F     
_________________________________________

 
5297311 402000  Sales Tax   -3,916,667           0  -3,916,667  -2,186,425.18            .00  -1,730,241.82   55.8% 
5297311 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      313,333           0     313,333     174,914.01            .00     138,418.99   55.8% 
5297311 599312  Transfer to 2012    4,082,500           0   4,082,500   1,872,732.66            .00   2,209,767.34   45.9% 
5297311 599530  Transf to 04 ST       64,208           0      64,208      32,333.34            .00      31,874.66   50.4% 

 
TOTAL 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax S/F      543,374           0     543,374    -106,445.17            .00     649,819.17  -19.6%

 
TOTAL Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax          543,374           0     543,374    -106,445.17            .00     649,819.17  -19.6%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,916,667           0  -3,916,667  -2,186,425.18            .00  -1,730,241.82
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,460,041           0   4,460,041   2,079,980.01            .00   2,380,060.99
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SHx%2Fwok87DIYJi7GTioy7RzKgMhqra85i4MCWsuHlX%2B9TO1VFFmuNiXUwIQSBNZ8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BS44n1FKyQz%2BrvxL4o3rv6uZc%2B6jp%2FTsRRZpg%2F7sG8Rp1kzykCqGOpL106E0uCk5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MlqUHx8IvVDgycmdrFXtXoJFo3BFBwCnrDqQALmV1iR%2FJF0ATZo3SvPye9cQirDT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1FXB26No3wFNqiyZG133sD2MRRY83eUa4Vz%2Fx%2BQ8Z0c%2BLNuZ9%2B9Fq48FoI2ZTggt
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
530      50M Bond /2004 Sales Tax Debt      APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5307310 530-50M Bond Deb Ser/04 ST D/S     
_________________________________________

 
5307310 499529  Transf from 2008      -64,209           0     -64,209     -32,433.34            .00     -31,775.66   50.5% 
5307310 560000  Bond Principal       55,000           0      55,000      55,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5307310 560001  Bond Interest Ex       10,125           0      10,125       5,750.00            .00       4,375.00   56.8% 
5307310 560003  Service Fees- Bo          500           0         500         250.00            .00         250.00   50.0% 

 
TOTAL 530-50M Bond Deb Ser/04 ST D/S        1,416           0       1,416      28,566.66            .00     -27,150.66 2017.4%

 
TOTAL 50M Bond /2004 Sales Tax Debt        1,416           0       1,416      28,566.66            .00     -27,150.66 2017.4%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -64,209           0     -64,209     -32,433.34            .00     -31,775.66
TOTAL EXPENSES       65,625           0      65,625      61,000.00            .00       4,625.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZIqeQQlQ3yyEEKvZTs5RCH8kXVuZslTL04SNip4y4WMPpAf1iDsWkgvsUXhusflZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bk61cNYhv9%2FEdTQDCO4A74m%2BEOj0Pmgj30G4OZXckgdWq%2BNVkKoprcbpatNBiCUF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IXTU9VwaAsy6jf56G9T5pXTHr60KsJlEepqpU0G5HmiNlUDm8gbTw9TiNbAiqk3Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0q%2FAU3zWBapzzW2R0RPDA8pND0L4%2Bei9HB9FjSkJzhHOVtQ51qsZ7uHslRzGJcZc
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
557      Capital Projects-Water & Sewer     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5574405 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #1        
_________________________________________

 
5574405 499500  Transfer From W&     -695,075           0    -695,075            .00            .00    -695,075.00     .0% 
5574405 580008  Interest Expense      287,075           0     287,075     125,743.75            .00     161,331.25   43.8% 
5574405 580014  Administrative F            0           0           0      21,312.50            .00     -21,312.50  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #1       -408,000           0    -408,000     147,056.25            .00    -555,056.25  -36.0%

 
 

5574406 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #2        
_________________________________________

 
5574406 499500  Transfer From W&     -823,249           0    -823,249            .00            .00    -823,249.00     .0% 
5574406 520002 0092 Professional       30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0% 
5574406 571001 4486 Construction      259,844           0     259,844            .00            .00     259,844.00     .0% 
5574406 571001 4487 Construction      342,860           0     342,860            .00            .00     342,860.00     .0% 
5574406 571001 4489 Construction    2,335,042           0   2,335,042            .00            .00   2,335,042.00     .0% 
5574406 571001 4490 Construction       79,399           0      79,399            .00            .00      79,399.00     .0% 
5574406 580008  Interest Expense      273,249           0     273,249     115,596.82            .00     157,652.18   42.3% 
5574406 580014  Administrative F            0           0           0      29,640.19            .00     -29,640.19  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #2      2,497,145           0   2,497,145     145,237.01            .00   2,351,907.99    5.8%

 
 

5574407 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan           
_________________________________________

 
5574407 499500  Transfer From W&     -550,976           0    -550,976            .00            .00    -550,976.00     .0% 
5574407 580008  Interest Expense       79,976           0      79,976      19,471.50            .00      60,504.50   24.3% 
5574407 580014  Administrative F            0           0           0      21,635.00            .00     -21,635.00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan          -471,000           0    -471,000      41,106.50            .00    -512,106.50   -8.7%

 
 

5574408 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan #2        
_________________________________________

 
5574408 420003  Federal Grants  -14,906,501           0 -14,906,501            .00            .00 -14,906,501.00     .0% 
5574408 499500  Transfer From W&     -302,699           0    -302,699            .00            .00    -302,699.00     .0% 
5574408 520002 4499 Professional      260,000     -60,000     200,000      99,712.50     100,287.50            .00  100.0% 
5574408 571001  Construction in    5,825,400  -1,592,700   4,232,700            .00            .00   4,232,700.00     .0% 
5574408 571001 4500 Construction      690,050           0     690,050            .00            .00     690,050.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wxWFuNpkZsnfq2JnmUwCNyMEoYUoZgcfPfaE3IvR%2Bh%2FeJU6s8YM81iXcw%2FLoF6gH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EGQw6Q43pSAih63MX681plbU0YoZQwKo5BPLv9maRN%2BFy2RZgSuID06t8TY2Q84R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E8aRPoUWQFuqofosJl4FwsUprkyE9vkI%2F7Bo3xbYum2MLnOR8%2FIcz2TEjTD08npo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sN0RNhlbRXhUzIFf0FEUibB33DffbtKzcqfRJw20EWOoV3n15S9YttrQJ1gV3PE3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ApnsCYsEdGSm6Qf19IdYCwF1bkrg%2FvYVReaGW1ScwSWKauxOA2PiYAv%2FuSZQ%2BVctNSGdqJkRQ4%2FKHFmCHTAptA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nSAD9A2MJ1nuO05wfB2vBqsc%2BriEi98PMdI1ggI7lMyAcOnNjj5%2BA33rnEpqdXJjyh3Nm2c7JiGnkwT0WFIa4Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3iHph5M%2BdP0FR17CQMaJka38h0UNhmYZLm2GjBcZ8nERWTjCrT3vYkAR3KgQN95D87BlePNSEtkPkrPDYpr%2BDQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dk0Hrc1Ays4cFVqZWgc03o0bEp8MNBqZq72zCYlj4msDYL78sArKzRLrpTnp30ZWAHpPTC8Xy2%2BShY%2FHzDbC%2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sQgV7RBiH0icj7nLn4fNndKkgRbgps3SPtkfc8dA5ieSpOIKhk0695sQNqCaVs00c9StNHihb1nix5dTxeaM6Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4XP%2FUBoTcDb%2FEd4%2FHscsKz5%2BmE5LHIWLju5riQg%2F2vsStx4SDF%2F7CL8Rpy2zXm0X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ff3fWMyRdj88bRKg3fkJqyArYSRYXXEj8ocX8cD9t0I8GvFm93QQh4sZhoybbVeA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fq6ozwuCGXj0JWUs3vk%2F7VPqjDgpvC01ltPxDwVYOAkYhr9aKrr5BzRZAiG4HQZr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sVkKwzBj2ua%2BBLY8dCBWtYP%2FZ9BzHSBPMXG0jR16hz5r%2Fcses%2FGWxuYmzj5%2F67ea
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EzzJ6TMucDliPrBQ%2FSUcUJUfBdvXC%2BNDgc29rgf9WisO2%2BF1IJJKnl2w2giig7FM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dwo723fGgx8sPybNfptHtICU4r%2FZCUPfQplYrg7Vtn00f5imhbZDwJEInWbmvU90
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IxPCDDoMpKghSv76qnIRRE4EadazzplMPmTTiHXNScKqaPcuR0Xq8g5QnAdxGLd1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kCSc0Sa%2FX30gOSoLae8Nk7BWLrCctXnkWWdwt6ekkrodPlvkzlUOomW0fhmRRW6Ln8J1OFg0aEI26d8Fhu3asQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2F%2BUPmI3uHV8zeIlBIbLSpomZ93Ku%2BK%2FM3KHEawEr45s0a%2BFliEac7PJjRpNn4yS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qORfDY6Wy%2F6FmLxg2xNfO51nNf6yOhyQHRXjHk37EwzXljzGu6gvZHRycESAPDMEAX7l2%2FtglpSfkeoNg%2FKL8A%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
557      Capital Projects-Water & Sewer     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5574408 571001 4501 Construction      440,840           0     440,840            .00            .00     440,840.00     .0% 
5574408 571001 4502 Construction      717,500           0     717,500            .00            .00     717,500.00     .0% 
5574408 571001 4503 Construction      611,000     137,000     748,000            .00      98,000.00     650,000.00   13.1% 
5574408 571001 4504 Construction    1,779,300     585,700   2,365,000      37,692.83     269,172.17   2,058,135.00   13.0% 
5574408 571001 4511 Construction            0     930,000     930,000      42,161.41     160,812.84     727,025.75   21.8% 
5574408 580008  Interest Expense       55,699           0      55,699       3,401.27            .00      52,297.73    6.1% 
5574408 580014  Administrative F       50,000           0      50,000       3,779.20            .00      46,220.80    7.6% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan #2     -4,779,411           0  -4,779,411     186,747.21     628,272.51  -5,594,430.72  -17.1%

 
 

5574409 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #3        
_________________________________________

 
5574409 499500  Transfer From W&     -588,000           0    -588,000            .00            .00    -588,000.00     .0% 
5574409 520002 4510 Professional            0           0           0      26,130.79            .00     -26,130.79  100.0% 
5574409 571001 4486 Construction            0           0           0       2,317.74            .00      -2,317.74  100.0% 
5574409 571001 4489 Construction            0           0           0      14,414.28            .00     -14,414.28  100.0% 
5574409 580008  Interest Expense      195,000           0     195,000       1,278.95            .00     193,721.05     .7% 
5574409 580014  Administrative F            0           0           0         327.93            .00        -327.93  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #3       -393,000           0    -393,000      44,469.69            .00    -437,469.69  -11.3%

 
TOTAL Capital Projects-Water & Sewer   -3,554,266           0  -3,554,266     564,616.66     628,272.51  -4,747,155.17  -33.6%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -17,866,500           0 -17,866,500            .00            .00 -17,866,500.00
TOTAL EXPENSES   14,312,234           0  14,312,234     564,616.66     628,272.51  13,119,344.83
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nFxu52MeOEr5EbDCD3sG%2Fh1ddTNo3P0XulD6H6f6dvfPMatO0d21CdkLvoqiYe%2BzLNn9mjPYGZZC9uMsKTQ4Iw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cTuXCp632NdDfV0eFZ0vt6bcwLFX1E0hAgZT6Ozv3d8AM%2BMlXsuIEklsH1fj%2BSUzX5eODvXVIFnvEqiHItKX6g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2BiSI1JFvh1Ht%2Bf%2BudPUwv8m6X3sSjkkDHveaBSvzWGqNrr47h5n6t4ovSqWy4LjDsOsSPaq%2FklvzYxb%2BRgNBg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GWhfa%2Bj8kF19RnlvR%2F8M%2B6Cp1%2FRCt44aeM4OR8SttMChgFlkJIeKJB2NN30VrS9gyoVnxxVui9BAJErKRmFozg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=22J6XnWGR7ITrF%2B6mpT0K0dL%2BRMXhbUPyloF7C9gA0yUGEvaP3y3zB7Tosk0V7nUCXEo1PxHNdoSO52lbvWrCw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tjpzu8cIzrCglAc31sFVAJswMz9zLV8oYmoe21xumOSZHpFQd2YookA4C2RekZhs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Az0GsHWd3peb6IPIxvCgSbfe%2BIo%2Ff8S6RsS2UjUJDxgN674GRG0GOsF7Y11uRmlb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=27mC0a5%2FMloo8cSBXqmDqoB3FLSL%2FOVvVZLTuOtQ%2BJBt0dFyEvCvUVepROX5pgub
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zzdjgpFfMes7QWtIc%2BCHuPgYvmFoQVB7OEYlqj0tOCk%2BhoVxcFBrkfBBLDSR7SEaJSAO37mhVpDfMsIiz8pnJg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zyum8st0u7pjoMKofotZ%2FPL6SgqPzPvZsF43DGQgtPu8lWdOaqEszqg4QSYpYEx3%2FeMnk3PaXbIfRHJqslawEQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EYigtnn5uYI7t66cl6x4NOz02OeXpIVUDgDSJSu8tEeFcBe%2BX3%2FyxP33MFk4ASbjI0Robh7MYEZIS%2B0I%2Bq7yzg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tg8aOEKQh69L2cqrWB4JntjCYIGTZTnRX18lUlWYLwE8453Q7ec%2FrpyzseevXp3v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IGr5v6ATyacm%2FR3bjsU2Ukiu3Ce6ex1RpkUjGeBq0%2FEohx27PxI3C4MOgW%2F1Xno8
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
578      Recreational Facilities            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5786010 578-Civic Auditorium               
_________________________________________

 
5786010 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -1,916.78            .00       1,916.78  100.0% 
5786010 450029  Concession Sales       -1,000           0      -1,000            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0% 
5786010 450030  Alcohol Sales (B       -1,000           0      -1,000            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0% 
5786010 450031  Concession Sales      -35,000           0     -35,000     -27,127.69            .00      -7,872.31   77.5% 
5786010 450032  Alcohol Sales (A       -7,500           0      -7,500     -11,513.01            .00       4,013.01  153.5% 
5786010 450034  Sales - Food/Dri      -30,000           0     -30,000      -1,372.87            .00     -28,627.13    4.6% 
5786010 450034 6012 Sales - Food       -5,000           0      -5,000        -995.89            .00      -4,004.11   19.9% 
5786010 450035  Facility Rental     -150,000           0    -150,000    -151,568.00            .00       1,568.00  101.0% 
5786010 450035 6012 Facility Ren      -12,000           0     -12,000      -1,657.00            .00     -10,343.00   13.8% 
5786010 450035 6015 Facility Ren       -2,500           0      -2,500      -3,000.00            .00         500.00  120.0% 
5786010 480051  Cleaning Fee Col      -15,000           0     -15,000     -11,650.00            .00      -3,350.00   77.7% 
5786010 480052  Security Charges      -15,000           0     -15,000     -12,180.00            .00      -2,820.00   81.2% 
5786010 480052 6012 Security Cha       -1,000           0      -1,000        -140.00            .00        -860.00   14.0% 
5786010 480052 6015 Security Cha       -1,000           0      -1,000        -910.00            .00         -90.00   91.0% 
5786010 480082  Misc. Revenue       -5,000           0      -5,000      -6,865.00            .00       1,865.00  137.3% 
5786010 488000  Recreational Fac            0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
5786010 501000  Salaries      177,721           0     177,721      87,195.11            .00      90,525.89   49.1% 
5786010 501001  Salaries - OT        1,500           0       1,500         449.76            .00       1,050.24   30.0% 
5786010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,000           0       5,000       2,131.21            .00       2,868.79   42.6% 
5786010 501004  Pension Costs       18,000           0      18,000       9,031.22            .00       8,968.78   50.2% 
5786010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       23,000           0      23,000      11,943.09            .00      11,056.91   51.9% 
5786010 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,400           0       1,400         663.30            .00         736.70   47.4% 
5786010 520002  Professional Ser       25,000      -3,886      21,115      11,177.00      -1,800.00      11,737.50   44.4% 
5786010 520047  Prof Serv-Genera            0       1,400       1,400            .00       1,400.00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        1,800           0       1,800         900.00         900.00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520101  Prof Serv - Secu       20,000           0      20,000      16,345.00            .00       3,655.00   81.7% 
5786010 520101 6012 Prof Serv -        2,000        -575       1,425         280.00            .00       1,145.00   19.6% 
5786010 520101 6015 Prof Serv -        1,000         715       1,715       1,715.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala          360         400         760         760.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 530005  R & M Machinery        3,500       1,346       4,846       1,096.00       3,749.50            .00  100.0% 
5786010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        2,500       4,250       6,750       6,749.71            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 540000  Utilities - Wate        2,600           0       2,600         485.54            .00       2,114.46   18.7% 
5786010 540001  Utilities - Natu       20,000           0      20,000       7,469.73            .00      12,530.27   37.3% 
5786010 540002  Utilities - Elec      123,000           0     123,000      48,048.36            .00      74,951.64   39.1% 
5786010 540005  Telephone Svcs        6,150           0       6,150       3,610.14            .00       2,539.86   58.7% 
5786010 540006  Cell Phone        2,000           0       2,000         400.20            .00       1,599.80   20.0% 
5786010 541002  Supplies-Janitor        4,000           0       4,000       2,018.23            .00       1,981.77   50.5% 
5786010 541007  Stationary & Off          750           0         750         257.65            .00         492.35   34.4% 
5786010 541008  Supplies-Operati        5,200      -4,000       1,200         181.52            .00       1,018.77   15.1% 
5786010 541017  Uniforms        4,200           0       4,200       1,751.05            .00       2,448.95   41.7% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q%2F1NWQWxscgFbk%2BP%2FoeE0ymbfMDs6omZWheK%2F%2B5KhigJsZD9OGSIf8ShsLbfXZiq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hmZ5MXkd5siThDcfAB3m1TLLMMyOnZwEcgITE52qzDeXS9YKE3Iktu5tge8QPM72
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2fio4uBfj%2BloqvF9KCuQJKVr8XMOhOzyVk3uYG4Uia93MPxHwlhXnXQFRJX58EAy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=amqPa%2F2rqPa%2FT4%2Fb%2BBw2BT3F%2B4EUp5J69q%2BFADiZSclsxD1W63kL%2BuftjZkLSFxa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2B0x9EgNW3r7moyjzvZFB0C8982ljz9sbBi%2FSJyE8TQeGoTizV4ZhEj2jS9RJHXa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SFtERjxMvj2qm%2FxHgkKuf%2FljBrQi2gpxgFybyC5O0sqffpJQZpZF8%2BRKBt%2FU75qu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jFZLi6WhhLA6Bgt9c8Qpl19sUmBaZkiI1gmcaqmqIc6TIqF4jRlW7PRia9oTP6ni7eGrs6Fxowoj%2FhyQ3boRqA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UUHGhshBlM565bCM06PWOjP0s7FYVHwo8kTFbkPHCxxFkOSk%2FOgXnyZYsZjtx4XD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VC8crfBgQMtHoL4dNSkD3a3x1WvXqhyh%2F9JgbbX%2FmLPz1NEeo9JW9NkQqph6v8CRWfpcBpe8WWdQCgQ78r5qOw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t9TOJs9BRGE9%2BhHNOlQqWaBYIxiOtZcrzuUTHJ%2B7ZKw6KCGKmOajfL67CQO9AlKahIWrwn9nn8D%2BsboCNESHuw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i8281Wsknum1atmk1vHDIlizJiPAjjY288lfJoVq99fSleyCq4G3f1dqt99D9HPj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Hwtao2GxxJcVogoMVndBvpDWJdB2%2Fq%2FIT39XmK7Cf5E%2BbyDF3JnFHu3AAXOWlvb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LeXO02oiGai8rDyqFuHksmUbFnqSmGIDb2YKhcKxvevMdNucTzcpo8bmRQePjZCo%2BSeuOC%2BQ7oJrEDzGlJ8Brg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m2uHQF%2FhS4x%2Bdo45luFu%2Bvppi6d2K8i7qXe0pgH938PAaUlzl98kfoIXVOSQ1wP2RKysMFIrJi%2BQlJYEVaOx9A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZOTgaoP350RDN3DYedc4YVqdrnA5ss7pAuiFRpqVITWCh1iIrE2cy6Dpg7MZFdFr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BhBuTaNpkDKjs5Aj42ODuSYuwgmlXxk%2BUbErFgM%2BHorocgxsD3rtwOfxbAtet%2BlA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A0dKq0S3RE8dBFNCmwgVSNmkkEG7Rj%2BZLZVvDK2ZVTqvB4uoofxQXmO%2FDG7PtWoV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EKYy34CU0muQ5fiWBYr2q4Rcx%2BgJT43PIAP9Y6FlKWIcupPn9SRJ14ySq9Hp%2FWTK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SS9zaf7a5nmSJkxA0yxyzUs6qxBhYXu2RBSFszXKjQPOVDayYP9VloZtoAKHTdoi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MCNVnPqzp4CeFJchoFh67nTxM0J%2BRh9U2zPPYzKZc3gR6c46D3AiX7Zb81ZTzlBi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8kjWkLH0ei1fcAPz6TCl3HrO6Ej6BFqsYR2VHvsAyEHbcYmR3W6K7LHpWbn0Tn1b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nouUCGugIkctsV%2Bhv%2Fggm5uSKUaMB42Fd5Ef3aXcZ86U83t29LjS0AC76b3FgZQz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QGCgSSVIsnKYqZ%2Bz3FWWTim0NwQ%2B9l3msGQy%2BE5onaJrLKjfu9gp6h%2BK%2B0JP7KuW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CYdjixgtMiQj5fpGU5%2FXrlT373bm90PRls4zUJYL84N%2BmRusxpZCKzt1AKtbd1BC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ffOQFLLj8mb1WlvpoNBrscbz%2BXj1R75gnKOApzsKIQNkMnZrZ%2FNUX36MPlEfj0c3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9b%2Fyu1Sfu0E8tmc8mKbBVxv9Tk1lWlQK7oYbdrMpSEyLxgUA9%2BTTfuzW%2F1%2BOU6L7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JfuFCUYST8Reww0cgEsnIude108BOlLjwhSPu%2BXQtzdUOF4qn2MW5GhEad%2B6JXsAYdVEI8qF4eI%2B430SLZLfJg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WWLVUpZm3N5eKZsbhJejRcjnAJaeXd8qYBMEjG%2FdXsWk6%2FlbQ%2BLccomAKISYYmyGvS4II9eOE0r0TT%2BZiAoxpQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YZvLiG%2BNxuYJ9e%2By%2Bbh4CcIeLqAjhRLxJiC6IDR0s332IcbZBnKXaNzdq3JPE5I7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2NzyTKov3sCYEJ76TCAEuzYV%2FHiPG7OiZ2ThNWYeUf%2FJCFa9E%2Fj4HYFWrgi9Z32r
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ec6lEU74zGuzdllPTBZtNZE6GYcedi9VONilw6HscEG0AGxZeqUx6kGvVTUDQnM8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cRA1zOXVNZyq9ydcTTfg7v7kRN%2BqSKkXvAE1QL32RgeqgSOI330RTfF6A8Fu2Cbi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=778ljUCNE0b1rqTjKF0yR19Dq%2FTGK%2B42%2BM0V3fs90pIXREm46xW6MaBoxPM6Q9ik
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GO%2FbIfRIS6Nms5Klbsr2Kgf%2FojN7LOoDIshhIG%2BNJNpC0BReHBCUMN4rnEkn5nhC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dUj%2FbsxTnb%2FwBXroTN884u%2FkEppFXX8Ft1IZqhfuI0o08Pd%2Br7SSNtaUdmh1ESs0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YPerx%2Fe8gJrp81tljoMdh5euqPL0yX232Vm0WhhTHdsGgh9I5yL7QzU%2FBmxUsZYP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RH1zrqXq9Z7Or25jGZPKqzgtWy2WWbQ2DxQnldhDS%2BW12UaJabWaIJ9Oh5b2L9KG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FqemaC5qNBvyWvzNO%2FVH%2B1M21Ob2EG528FBwF%2FJWuw3ZuFQcPXsep7YZpta%2B8mex
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pkZzOVf6byj4I93FLKZIXvDcr6vSxMKHwad5HNlO8SAccVv9kGJ2O56TI5b1xjIR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NcTU0OP36PCrkR3WnIjMPi0mAAW1e9AGZIB%2BAY6Qh%2F2mAL74%2Bx1afZqqYx7wrZ%2F7
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
578      Recreational Facilities            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5786010 550000  Travel, Training          750           0         750          58.81            .00         691.19    7.8% 
5786010 580002  Concession Produ       17,000        -150      16,850       8,548.82         397.74       7,903.44   53.1% 
5786010 580002 6012 Concession P            0         150         150          82.16            .00          67.84   54.8% 
5786010 580003  Concession Suppl        2,000           0       2,000         308.82            .00       1,691.18   15.4% 
5786010 580003 6012 Concession S            0         350         350         279.00            .00          71.00   79.7% 
5786010 580005  Alcohol Expense        7,500      -1,200       6,300       2,871.97            .00       3,428.03   45.6% 
5786010 580005 6012 Alcohol Expe            0       1,200       1,200       1,061.05            .00         138.95   88.4% 
5786010 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth        1,200           0       1,200          50.00            .00       1,150.00    4.2% 
5786010 580024  Fees &  Charges          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
5786010 580031  Linen & Laundry        7,500           0       7,500       1,510.15       5,688.85         301.00   96.0% 
5786010 589009  Interfund Charge       18,632           0      18,632            .00            .00      18,632.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 578-Civic Auditorium               224,513           0     224,513      -1,466.64      10,336.09     215,643.55    4.0%

 
TOTAL Recreational Facilities            224,513           0     224,513      -1,466.64      10,336.09     215,643.55    4.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -281,000           0    -281,000    -230,896.24            .00     -50,103.76
TOTAL EXPENSES      505,513           0     505,513     229,429.60      10,336.09     265,747.31
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ImdF8f0b8Nu1OaEJ7%2FSUatMdTM9BZngba5DZ81udObqqNWoexxTIwmQYDGYVWmMn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dD144XUNxiZyYYIkstFhdtWIbfCWfFoTkqZ08UVm%2FLoBdnDkNxRgzPdMxk0Dnl3n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2BJ0DySKTQmQZY2bxWUW47BDYSeaAkZ0fZxKYZNpQ7NFh45zyFb3qDk6aRphLggqTBQXnuzZ2AbwivvVnWmZHg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VFYnY7HVyYkpRdmCnf2I31KUbVtIUivUPUwfcILvKHkrJnL02KWN2FSuSJSQSbhC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nA7jvEhrf9FFjAL1xUKJ%2FaVCedhNlhZUs7LnuRuukE78cK5NJKRj2yjKgXTkquPugdvcoJ6%2BcQMrUsGaGK1C2A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k8zrU89KI6QY%2Bze%2FQVIWz%2FCpFCowfY1ZH%2B59nzAEYlwy69reA%2ByNUqPrnSAjg5nO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2FbVVsF%2FJ911bj92FVejwC3NUwSmbC%2Fscjbwc8qHvGqdvdW417LXeU44eJO8i9hgpAaH%2FGg1aEKIfMFSzZOIjA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GjWaUlF3rMVTELMEiDkkd2B3emU5hwtSIloCk6nW%2BUJh6ULphxmmdoBrY5lHKFm9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2Fk4962096f61Ru3H3A3COiUEe0h6bprhs0HoR71SBZ8dQ0nRefeD0X9MMMeKo3Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTuV9IrhjTfPQ8Laf5vHl8%2FlIpjag3ny1q4vF3UOHGcX2Hscmv%2B9JiCfDMLUc8zu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KSQsVGxScWd45jnOFDP4UI4iEatGfXxChkzGzGhJiPL%2FF7yUoUg2epTkgSm9jJdU
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650      Insurance                          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

6502410 650-Self Insurance-Admin Costs     
_________________________________________

 
6502410 470000  Interest - Inves      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
6502410 480073  Gen. Liab. & Aut     -570,000           0    -570,000    -283,072.24            .00    -286,927.76   49.7% 
6502410 482004  Reimb-Workmen's   -2,006,987           0  -2,006,987    -999,999.50            .00  -1,006,987.50   49.8% 
6502410 501000  Salaries      206,611           0     206,611     102,482.52            .00     104,128.48   49.6% 
6502410 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,000           0       4,000       3,087.39            .00         912.61   77.2% 
6502410 501004  Pension Costs       26,000      -4,850      21,150       9,227.88            .00      11,922.12   43.6% 
6502410 501005  Insurance-Hospit       35,500           0      35,500      18,504.24            .00      16,995.76   52.1% 
6502410 502018  Insurance-Auto C        6,500           0       6,500       3,021.06            .00       3,478.94   46.5% 
6502410 502019  Claims Payment-A      450,000           0     450,000     177,494.74            .00     272,505.26   39.4% 
6502410 502020  Claims Payment-W    1,720,000           0   1,720,000   1,642,717.14            .00      77,282.86   95.5% 
6502410 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,500           0       2,500         913.20            .00       1,586.80   36.5% 
6502410 520002  Professional Ser        3,500       5,250       8,750       8,750.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
6502410 520005  Prof Ser-FA Rich        4,000           0       4,000       1,198.00            .00       2,802.00   30.0% 
6502410 520006  Prof Serv-FA Ric        3,000           0       3,000       1,596.00            .00       1,404.00   53.2% 
6502410 520007  Prof Serv-FA Ric       28,000           0      28,000      10,794.00            .00      17,206.00   38.6% 
6502410 520014  Prof Serv-Cobra        6,000           0       6,000       2,851.92            .00       3,148.08   47.5% 
6502410 540006  Cell Phone        1,500           0       1,500         608.98            .00         891.02   40.6% 
6502410 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000        -200         800          28.00            .00         772.00    3.5% 
6502410 550000  Travel, Training          500           0         500         117.62            .00         382.38   23.5% 
6502410 580022  Postage          500           0         500         254.80            .00         245.20   51.0% 
6502410 580024  Fees &  Charges          200        -200           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
6502410 580060  LA Worforce Comm        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
6502410 589009  Interfund Charge       83,676           0      83,676            .00            .00      83,676.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 650-Self Insurance-Admin Costs            0           0           0     700,575.75            .00    -700,575.75  100.0%

 
TOTAL Insurance                                0           0           0     700,575.75            .00    -700,575.75  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,586,987           0  -2,586,987  -1,283,071.74            .00  -1,303,915.26
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,586,987           0   2,586,987   1,983,647.49            .00     603,339.51
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kg110f4U9%2BtmeQecg%2BmZ60dZGCe9e4QsYPuUEkiFCGca50ARZYoeemD4Ra7z2%2F31
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s85gmAjtDbaN2JN4rQ50SHHP6AyIHRk9uwhcGTj61YMaDTHOOr8v5J2qYccoLLEv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3PFaylIzWjShVh7Mc%2FMufrW7MzPaIGpuHTkxGFnzfSISzVdsbmAjahg9fZriUNf2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MBYszSu2QhMK8gn3fvSozZ78Gi8EhyxBsxTvJNI0l7v%2BoR4pkvhaRZdc7PfEP4cs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2KSu25jyGS4oyJb%2F%2FM7WizhOK5ncTIsH69RS0jJA7hkeNrElStAzX%2FI17k2YxZXg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YSiZK6Ty5s54SCcM2zGQgU5DAzK7IOl7Xu3BbtVrWq7y58n3F92jn3K6x1cKgBOY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5xPczt1NoXUIhfLXYz1hLiTVmBOEwatbeXgCnVj3%2BxO6CT7QFToyzS0lgSvs%2FQVs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2FCUy%2FHFE2ACJ4XpK%2FBTMdowQtpLK1A%2BHAOdryISsiMZC%2BUCyGSJ%2FsjjvhNOFm3l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lOFxDor3FYQ7f8wh28Bynu11skytg4JE4QWaoR9FWy0obKLyUqpGvk4ZXcFaW7%2FU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ljM9nhZr9rqU7bhD6E%2Btnb6jobdNzGj67cQ7u40j4ZO53qjtZUuI9A4UC0uairm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BKUda8Ta2fhyUUGwUhk4O7bq9Ka1gcNx0QdotHgB5lgbh7P2Mct0JKY%2FE%2F5RcgRI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8eOH61cg742CAnnTMwJWcC94MbtfPEQuUmuo5WBwOtPXpN%2BcbxHIs1WTIN2OfwGE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BeBo0FxQ%2F0p2nXtdGSHplWSi0nbrZC7oHGrYh5S7oubE8OWw5k1Ot1GBNKjYHl1w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2FRhs%2FBoZtlYWeHQRC71T6HlLDtLoBKMEwpHzB7av4uy6hSxGs01MrtuhsU1%2FAmM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DNJEqFh2G6y6oKziddb%2Fw1QJH0BsFYg6rKYcpZWSyZp%2BwlQWpAfNNbi7ok8G%2FdkR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JhXmrSmEKNXRhK5fVm8WoxH1f8HaF6MOeBjABs5fQYFFS4JOAzfN5x%2BKsltDXmSi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OYEGJ4%2BtMYj5e%2FJa%2BO1TCTEojJnffQqxmF43s4bnIVSi8JAxScvKLT%2BREIIxGfqw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QODCr279t3W6mGfdpD6J1S34YDQmX9OKrYv3DMS64u0Mvb8E42nftFTzV8RWLXBl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j2L%2Fwm6bw%2BiQY1lvA0kxODEhi0L5XRze%2BGGPcVWTa71KSNDuCB0jC3C%2FCSsRcNTd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B5BuqXSDJ%2By26ohqqIiCwYctRc%2FxcgbaOX6gku2BfGO65oj7%2BxZodWvoy0gosTfn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=owmnTyoWypAqA0K7FUORxfgBxjfZaCU5TYAs%2BcpUvowhnJa4ZjMZM8nyPCLnr5V9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xKiE1fF3xSyidIaP6jzY1hVWyMoTAOvOgRB9wUJY%2B7W7oOCOv2yETEMKVl0D%2FzHJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aH9Q30TMQcPw2NcQztx%2FcK8kX9tWL8WSNeBwFvWPckX1WyAKZk97pP8UwiuyN%2BEw
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675      Water & Sewer Self Ins.            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

6752410 Water & Sewer Self Insurance       
_________________________________________

 
6752410 480073  Gen. Liab. & Aut     -300,000           0    -300,000    -149,496.50            .00    -150,503.50   49.8% 
6752410 482004  Reimb-Workmen's     -389,000           0    -389,000    -192,250.00            .00    -196,750.00   49.4% 
6752410 502019  Claims Payment-A      225,000           0     225,000            .00            .00     225,000.00     .0% 
6752410 502020  Claims Payment-W      275,000           0     275,000     167,439.00            .00     107,561.00   60.9% 
6752410 502021  Reinsurance - Wo      100,000           0     100,000            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0% 
6752410 520002  Professional Ser       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
6752410 520005  Prof Ser-FA Rich        5,000           0       5,000       1,796.00            .00       3,204.00   35.9% 
6752410 520006  Prof Serv-FA Ric        5,000           0       5,000          31.00            .00       4,969.00     .6% 
6752410 520007  Prof Serv-FA Ric        4,000           0       4,000       2,313.00            .00       1,687.00   57.8% 
6752410 580012  LA State Fees -       65,000           0      65,000            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Water & Sewer Self Insurance             0           0           0    -170,167.50            .00     170,167.50  100.0%

 
TOTAL Water & Sewer Self Ins.                  0           0           0    -170,167.50            .00     170,167.50  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -689,000           0    -689,000    -341,746.50            .00    -347,253.50
TOTAL EXPENSES      689,000           0     689,000     171,579.00            .00     517,421.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E2RN6ADp0MOEToNSs8xCp71unDKSSqhdRLtBwAJ1MN%2F%2FnIGiD6zfImwlkj7Sq5Le
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oDGY1B%2B91Spcj%2BKD7fAHHjefADZ79Iw1XnzuzrjSUYgh8BvT3R14Mt%2FnNZFRXtXQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8rqy16qXD4PEgQWCleffmZVe16FVy8kmDpcf3QdOOXcP7QcsRTicxOjX5K4hEuXm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=46fdxoSiUIzyPK6jIbU1zHmxS0aKAYyH1tz5kHMkBgubz9OzWr508Ema%2F8ISiCkw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G0ls26FtJvqEkDwokbw9gztbICznzbuzOzosZb81mgMsoK3PyCDw0JXocckC9QNT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DInkLeZ8x%2F3YPu8o2HNvoJRwbqvkFWvYdF761LmY06kDYslOTX8omcqpzhX%2BY4K0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ajlxyA5jwqrSv4z1%2FBYEJzV%2Bbm7cHydKi7dm4gqBMQfZ94cRhpPx4lLGVbv5Snp1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F3tpODHiy7nCZm2ivWLumrSH4LJewIMoSPgshRlsvu4VWtwtmL%2Bah79%2FCPlR6LEW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2B94kA7kkqmTlfcdm1AkjyqRTsh6YoTvO5IYA%2BvHMD%2FCuHeiDkbKyimLzGvPA1iN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pmiocsaabQnuW5pjNFZOmbAGqKZhCZaKwmjAFzlnvGpxYVYRzSIiJC2J7h8fVS1D
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
GRAND TOTAL    1,224,423    -375,614     848,809  -9,401,069.35   5,280,430.97   4,969,447.38 -485.5%

 
                                       ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Kellson J. Jeffery **                                        
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